


 

 

The 2017 Oklahoma City Thunder Playoff Media Guide is designed to assist you with your coverage of the Thunder and the 2017 
NBA Playoffs. If you need further assistance or additional information, please contact a member of the Thunder Basketball 
Communications Staff: 
 
Matt Tumbleson – Director of Basketball Communications 
Office: 405-208-4848 
Cell: 405-443-8285 
E-mail: mtumbleson@okcthunder.com 
 
Michael Ravina – Manager of Basketball Communications 
Office: 405-208-4856 
Cell: 405-618-7495 
E-mail: mravina@okcthunder.com 
 
John Read – Manager of Basketball Communications 
Office: 405-208-4862 
Cell: 405-618-3427 
E-mail: jread@okcthunder.com 
 
THUNDER CREDENTIAL POLICY FOR 2017 NBA PLAYOFFS 
All media members holding a 2016-17 Thunder Full Season Media credential will have the same access to ALL Oklahoma City 
Thunder HOME playoff games through the FIRST THREE ROUNDS.  
 
Single game credential requests need to be made NO LATER THAN NOON the day BEFORE the game. Should a single game 
credential be granted to you by the Thunder Basketball Communications Department, credentials will be made available for pick-
up at the Chesapeake Energy Arena media entrance THREE HOURS prior to tip-off. Due to the increased number of credential 
requests, this will be a hard deadline and requests received after this time will not be guaranteed. 
 
PRESS SEATING 
We will do our best to accommodate as many media members as we can inside Chesapeake Energy Arena for all Thunder 
playoff games. Due to increased media coverage, we cannot guarantee media seating. A digital media seating chart can be 
found in the Thunder press room located on the event level of Chesapeake Energy Arena.   
 
PARKING 
Parking is extremely limited and will be filled on a first come first serve priority basis. In the event you receive a parking approval, 
parking can be found on the lower level of Cox Convention Center located on Gaylord Avenue just north of Chesapeake Energy 
Arena in downtown Oklahoma City.  
 
POOL VIDEO FEED 
A pool video feed will be available to television networks throughout the 2017 postseason. The pool feed is located in the 
postgame interview room.  
 
TRAVELING MEDIA: All media interested in traveling to Thunder road playoff contests should contact Matt Tumbleson at least 
48 hours prior to the game in order to secure a credential. 
 
MEDIA AVAILABILITY: We will make every effort possible to schedule practice and shootaround media availabilities in 
cooperation with the opposing teams to ensure that you have an opportunity to cover both teams. As always, please contact the 
Thunder PR Hotline below for all media availability times. 
  
 

 

 

 

 

 

The Oklahoma City Thunder 2017 NBA Playoff Media Guide was written and edited by Matt Tumbleson, Michael Ravina, John Read and Laila Wani 
with statistical assistance provided by the Elias Sports Bureau. The information contained in this publication is provided as a courtesy to the fans and 
the press and may be used only for personal or editorial purposes. Any commercial use of this information is prohibited without the prior written 
consent of the Oklahoma City Thunder.  Copyright © 2017 Oklahoma City Thunder 

Thunder Public Relations Hotline: 405-208-4801 

OKLAHOMA CITY THUNDER 2017 PLAYOFF MEDIA GUIDE 



 

  

 

 
  

 

 NO. PLAYER POS. HT. WT. DOB PRIOR TO NBA/HOME COUNTRY YRS. 

 8 Alex Abrines G 6-6 190 08/01/1993 FC Barcelona/Spain 1 

 12 Steven Adams C 7-0 255 07/20/1993 Pittsburgh/New Zealand 4 

 6 Semaj Christon G 6-3 190 11/01/1992 Xavier/USA 1 

 30 Norris Cole G 6-2 175 10/13/1988 Cleveland State/USA 6 

 4 Nick Collison  F 6-10 255 10/26/1980 Kansas/USA 13 

 22 Taj Gibson F 6-9 245 06/24/1985 Southern California/USA 8 

 9 Jerami Grant F 6-9 220 03/12/1994 Syracuse/USA 3 

 34 Josh Huestis F 6-7 230 12/19/1991 Stanford/USA 2 

 11 Enes Kanter C 6-11 245 05/20/1992 Kentucky/Turkey 6 

 25 Doug McDermott F 6-8 222 01/03/1992 Creighton/USA 3 

 5 Victor Oladipo G 6-4 210 05/04/1992 Indiana/USA 4 

 21 Andre Roberson F 6-7 210 12/04/1991 Colorado/USA 3 

 3 Domantas Sabonis F 6-11 240 05/03/1996 Gonzaga/Lithuania 1 

 15 Kyle Singler F 6-8 228 05/04/1988 Duke/USA 5 

 0 Russell Westbrook G 6-3 200 11/12/1988 UCLA/USA 9 

 

HEAD COACH:  Billy Donovan (Providence) 

ASSISTANT COACHES:  Adrian Griffin (Seton Hall) 

   Maurice Cheeks (West Texas State) 

   Mark Bryant (Seton Hall) 

   Darko Rajakovic (BK University, Serbia) 

   Vin Bhavnani (USC) 

   Royal Ivey (Texas) 

QUALITY CONTROL COACH:  Billy Schmidt (Wake Forest) 

DIRECTOR OF MEDICAL SERVICES: Donnie Strack (Indianapolis)  

ATHLETIC TRAINER:  Joe Sharpe (Old Dominion) 

ATHLETIC PERFORMANCE COORDINATOR:  Dave Howarth (Western Sydney) 

 

Numerical Roster: 

0    Russell Westbrook 

3    Domantas Sabonis 

4    Nick Collison  

5    Victor Oladipo 

6    Semaj Christon 

8    Alex Abrines 

9    Jerami Grant   

12    Steven Adams  

15    Kyle Singler 

21    Andre Roberson 

22    Taj Gibson 

25    Doug McDermott 

30    Norris Cole 

34    Josh Huestis

     11   Enes Kanter 

 

 

 
 

 

2017 OKLAHOMA CITY THUNDER PLAYOFF ROSTER 



8  ALEX ABRINES 

Position: Guard/Forward 
Height: 6-6 
Weight: 190 
NBA Years: Rookie  
Birthdate: 8/1/93 
Birthplace: Palma, Majorca, Spain 
Acquired: Signed by Oklahoma City on 7/23/16. Originally selected by Oklahoma City in the second 
round (No. 32 overall) of the 2013 NBA Draft. 
 
2016-17 AVERAGES: Appeared in 68 games (six starts), averaging 6.0 points and 1.3 rebounds in 
15.5 minutes per game.   
 
2016-17 NOTES: Connected on a Thunder rookie record 94 three-pointers (94-of-247, 38.1% 3FG)…The 38.1% from beyond the arc 
ranked 6th amongst Rookies…Led team in scoring once…Scored a career-high with 19 points vs. LAL (2/24) on a career-best 7-of-13 
shooting…Was a member of Team World during the Rising Stars Challenage at All-Star 2017 in New Orleans…Scored three points and 
dished out an assist in 12 minutes…Scored 10-plus points 17 times…Connected on 3 or more three-pointers 13 times…Nine DNP – 
Coach’s Decision…Two DNP – Inactive (back spasms)…Three DNP – Inactive (left knee sprain).  
  
INTERNATIONAL CAREER: Appeared in 230 games and averaged 7.2 points and 1.6 rebounds in 16.9 minutes…Began playing 
basketball professionally in his native Spain with Unicaja Malaga during the 2011-12 season…The following year, signed with FC 
Barcelona and played four seasons there…Named EuroLeague’s Rising Star concluding the 2015-16 season…In the same year, received 
All-Spanish Liga Endesa Honorable Mention honors…As a member of the Spanish National Team, won a gold medal at the 2011 FIBA 
Europe Under-18 Championship, a bronze medal at the 2012 FIBA Europe Under-20 Championship, and a bronze medal at the 2016 
Olympic Games in Rio de Janeiro, Brazil…2015-16: Appeared in 52 games with FC Barcelona and averaged 9.6 points, 2.2 rebounds and 
1.1 assists in 19.6 minutes...Liga Endesa Finalist and Supercup Winner…2014-15: Appeared in 50 games with FC Barcelona and 
averaged 8.5 points, 1.7 rebounds and 1.2 assists in 18.7 minutes…Spanish Cup Finalist and Liga Endesa Champion…Played in six 
games during the World Cup in Spain...2013-14: Appeared in 59 games with FC Barcelona and averaged 7.5 points and 1.5 rebounds in 
18.1 minutes…Made the Spanish National Under-20 team for the second year and led team to the Euroleague Final Four and Spanish 
ACB Finals…2012-13: Appeared in 45 games with FC Barcelona and averaged 4.0 points and 1.0 rebounds in 11.0 minutes…Made the 
Spanish National Under-20 Team and appeared in six European Championship Under-20 games in Slovenia...2011-12: Appeared in 24 
games with Unicaja Malaga and averaged 4.2 points and 1.5 assists in 15.2 minutes...Made the Spanish National Under-18 Team and 
led that team to the Spanish Under-18 Championship Semifinals and European Under-18 Championship Finals…Appeared at the FIBA 
Eurobasket Under-18 All-Star game in Lithuania. 
 
CAREER REGULAR SEASON STATISTICS 

Year Team G GS MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OFF DEF REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS RPG APG PPG 

16-17 OKC 68 6 1055 134-341 94-247 44-49 18 68 86 40 37 8 33 114 406 1.3 0.6 6.0 

Career -- 68 6 1055 134-341 94-247 44-49 18 68 86 40 37 8 33 114 406 1.3 0.6 6.0 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 CAREER/SEASON HIGHS 

MIN 35 vs. NOP, 2/26/17 
FGM 7 vs. LAL, 2/24/17 
FGA 13 vs. LAL, 2/24/17 
3PM 5 (2x) vs. LAL, 2/24/17 
3PA 5 (2x) vs. LAL, 2/24/17 
FTM 4 (3x) at SAC, 1/15/17 
FTA 5 at SAC, 1/15/17 
OR 2 (2x) at MEM, 12/29/16 
DR 3 (6x) vs. PHI, 3/22/17 
TR 3 (11x) vs. PHI, 3/22/17 

AST 3 (3x) at BKN, 3/14/17 
STL 3 at HOU, 3/26/17 
TO 2 (6x) at SAC, 1/15/17 

BLK 1 (8x) vs. MIL, 4/4/17 
PTS 19 vs. LAL, 2/24/17 



ABRINES GAME-BY-GAME 
 

DATE       TM  @ OPP WL O P  G GS   MIN   FG  FGA   FG%  FG3 FG3A  FG3%   FT  FTA   FT% OREB DREB  REB  AST   PF  DQ  STL   TO  BLK   PTS   PPG 

10/26/2016 OKC @ PHI W. - -  1  0    13    1    2  .500    1    1 1.000    0    0   ---    0    1    1    0    3   0    0    2    0     3   3.0 

10/28/2016 OKC v PHO W. 1 DNP 

10/30/2016 OKC v LAL W. - -  2  0     2    1    1 1.000    0    0   ---    3    3 1.000    0    0    0    0    0   0    1    0    0     5   4.0 

11/02/2016 OKC @ LAC W. - -  3  0     8    2    2 1.000    2    2 1.000    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    0   0    0    2    0     6   4.7 

11/03/2016 OKC @ GS  .L - -  4  0    19    1    6  .167    1    6  .167    2    2 1.000    1    2    3    1    0   0    0    0    0     5   4.8 

11/05/2016 OKC v MIN W. - -  5  0    17    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    1    1 1.000    0    2    2    2    1   0    1    0    0     1   4.0 

11/07/2016 OKC v MIA W. - -  6  0    17    2    9  .222    1    7  .143    0    0   ---    1    1    2    0    2   0    1    2    0     5   4.2 

11/09/2016 OKC v TOR .L - -  7  0     5    1    1 1.000    1    1 1.000    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    0   0    0    1    0     3   4.0 

11/11/2016 OKC v LAC .L - -  8  0    13    1    2  .500    0    1  .000    1    2  .500    0    1    1    0    2   0    0    1    0     3   3.9 

11/13/2016 OKC v ORL .L - -  9  0    19    3    7  .429    1    4  .250    0    0   ---    0    3    3    0    3   0    0    1    0     7   4.2 

11/14/2016 OKC @ DET .L - - 10  0    17    1    7  .143    1    5  .200    2    2 1.000    0    1    1    1    2   0    0    1    0     5   4.3 

11/16/2016 OKC v HOU W. - - 11  0    15    2    4  .500    2    3  .667    1    1 1.000    0    0    0    1    0   0    1    0    0     7   4.5 

11/18/2016 OKC v BRK W. - - 12  0    22    4   10  .400    2    7  .286    0    0   ---    0    2    2    0    1   0    0    1    0    10   5.0 

11/20/2016 OKC v IND .L 1 - 13  0    23    4    9  .444    0    4  .000    0    0   ---    0    0    0    1    0   0    1    1    0     8   5.2 

11/22/2016 OKC @ LAL .L - - 14  0     7    0    2  .000    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    0    0    1    0   0    0    0    1     0   4.9 

11/23/2016 OKC @ SAC .L - - 15  0     4    0    2  .000    0    2  .000    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    0   0    0    1    0     0   4.5 

11/25/2016 OKC @ DEN W. 1 DNP 

11/26/2016 OKC v DET W. - - 16  0     1    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    0   0    0    0    0     0   4.3 

11/28/2016 OKC @ NY  W. - DNP 

11/30/2016 OKC v WAS W. 1 DNP 

12/04/2016 OKC v NO  W. - DNP 

12/05/2016 OKC @ ATL W. - DNP 

12/09/2016 OKC v HOU .L - DNP 

12/11/2016 OKC v BOS W. - - 17  0     5    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    2   0    0    0    0     0   4.0 

12/13/2016 OKC @ POR .L - - 18  0    13    2    7  .286    1    5  .200    0    0   ---    0    2    2    1    1   0    0    0    0     5   4.1 

12/14/2016 OKC @ UTA .L - - 19  0     3    1    2  .500    1    2  .500    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    0   0    0    0    0     3   4.0 

12/17/2016 OKC v PHO W. - - 20  0    12    0    2  .000    0    2  .000    0    0   ---    1    0    1    0    1   0    0    0    0     0   3.8 

12/19/2016 OKC v ATL .L - - 21  0    17    3    8  .375    1    5  .200    2    2 1.000    0    1    1    0    2   0    1    0    0     9   4.0 

12/21/2016 OKC @ NO  W. - - 22  0    30    6   12  .500    5   11  .455    1    2  .500    0    3    3    1    2   0    1    2    0    18   4.7 

12/23/2016 OKC @ BOS W. - - 23  0     6    1    2  .500    1    1 1.000    0    0   ---    2    0    2    1    1   0    0    0    0     3   4.6 

12/25/2016 OKC v MIN W. - - 24  0    21    3    9  .333    3    7  .429    1    1 1.000    0    2    2    0    3   0    1    0    0    10   4.8 

12/27/2016 OKC @ MIA W. - - 25  0    22    5    9  .556    4    7  .571    0    0   ---    1    1    2    0    4   0    0    0    1    14   5.2 

12/29/2016 OKC @ MEM .L - - 26  0    27    2   11  .182    2    8  .250    4    4 1.000    2    1    3    0    0   0    0    2    0    10   5.4 

12/31/2016 OKC v LAC W. - - 27  0    12    4    5  .800    4    5  .800    0    0   ---    0    1    1    0    2   0    2    0    1    12   5.6 

01/02/2017 OKC @ MIL .L - - 28  0    14    2    6  .333    2    4  .500    0    0   ---    1    1    2    1    2   0    1    0    0     6   5.6 

01/04/2017 OKC @ CHA .L - - 29  0    21    2    6  .333    2    5  .400    0    0   ---    0    1    1    0    4   0    2    0    0     6   5.7 

01/05/2017 OKC @ HOU .L - - 30  0    17    1    2  .500    0    1  .000    1    2  .500    1    1    2    0    2   0    0    0    0     3   5.6 

01/07/2017 OKC v DEN W. - - 31  0    20    1    4  .250    1    3  .333    4    4 1.000    0    2    2    3    3   0    1    0    0     7   5.6 

01/09/2017 OKC @ CHI W. - - 32  0    19    3    6  .500    1    3  .333    0    0   ---    0    2    2    2    0   0    0    1    1     7   5.7 

01/11/2017 OKC v MEM W. - - 33  0    17    2    3  .667    2    3  .667    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    3   0    0    0    0     6   5.7 

01/13/2017 OKC @ MIN .L - - 34  0     4    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    2   0    0    1    0     0   5.5 

01/15/2017 OKC @ SAC W. - - 35  0    17    3    5  .600    3    4  .750    4    5  .800    1    2    3    1    4   0    1    2    0    13   5.7 

01/16/2017 OKC @ LAC .L - - 36  0    14    1    4  .250    0    1  .000    2    3  .667    0    0    0    1    4   0    1    1    0     4   5.7 

01/18/2017 OKC @ GS  .L - - 37  0    14    1    1 1.000    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    1    1    0    1   0    1    0    0     2   5.6 

01/23/2017 OKC @ UTA W. - - 38  0    13    1    4  .250    1    4  .250    0    0   ---    0    1    1    0    1   0    0    0    0     3   5.5 

01/25/2017 OKC @ NO  W. - - 39  0    18    4    5  .800    2    2 1.000    1    1 1.000    0    0    0    0    3   0    1    0    1    11   5.6 

01/26/2017 OKC v DAL W. - - 40  0    16    1    3  .333    1    3  .333    2    2 1.000    0    0    0    1    0   0    0    0    0     5   5.6 

01/29/2017 OKC @ CLE .L - - 41  0     8    0    1  .000    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    0    0    1    0   0    0    0    0     0   5.5 

01/31/2017 OKC @ SA  .L - DNP 

02/01/2017 OKC v CHI .L - INA 

02/03/2017 OKC v MEM W. - INA 

02/05/2017 OKC v POR W. - DNP 

02/06/2017 OKC @ IND .L - - 42  0     8    2    4  .500    2    4  .500    0    0   ---    1    0    1    0    2   0    0    1    0     6   5.5 

02/09/2017 OKC v CLE W. - - 43  0     9    1    2  .500    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    1    1    3    2   0    1    0    0     2   5.4 

02/11/2017 OKC v GS  .L - - 44  0     9    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    2    2 1.000    0    0    0    0    0   0    1    0    0     2   5.3 

02/13/2017 OKC @ WAS .L - - 45  0    20    2    7  .286    2    6  .333    2    2 1.000    0    2    2    0    3   0    1    0    0     8   5.4 

02/15/2017 OKC v NY  W. - - 46  0    16    2    5  .400    1    2  .500    0    0   ---    0    1    1    0    2   0    0    0    0     5   5.4 

02/24/2017 OKC v LAL W. - G 47  1    29    7   13  .538    5   11  .455    0    0   ---    0    3    3    0    5   0    0    0    0    19   5.7 

02/26/2017 OKC v NO  W. - G 48  2    35    4   12  .333    3    7  .429    2    2 1.000    1    2    3    1    4   0    0    0    0    13   5.8 

02/28/2017 OKC v UTA W. - G 49  3    26    4    4 1.000    3    3 1.000    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    3   0    0    0    0    11   5.9 

03/02/2017 OKC @ POR .L - G 50  4    10    2    3  .667    2    2 1.000    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    5   0    0    0    0     6   5.9 

03/03/2017 OKC @ PHO .L - G 51  5    33    5   11  .455    3    8  .375    0    0   ---    0    1    1    0    4   0    1    1    0    13   6.1 

03/05/2017 OKC @ DAL .L - G 52  6    10    0    3  .000    0    2  .000    0    0   ---    0    0    0    2    2   0    0    0    0     0   6.0 

03/07/2017 OKC v POR .L - - 53  6    13    2    5  .400    1    3  .333    0    0   ---    0    1    1    1    2   0    0    0    0     5   5.9 

03/09/2017 OKC v SA  W. - - 54  6    12    1    6  .167    1    5  .200    0    0   ---    1    2    3    0    1   0    2    0    0     3   5.9 

03/11/2017 OKC v UTA W. - - 55  6    15    2    3  .667    1    1 1.000    0    0   ---    0    0    0    1    1   0    0    0    0     5   5.9 

03/14/2017 OKC @ BRK W. - - 56  6    26    5    7  .714    3    5  .600    0    0   ---    0    3    3    3    1   0    2    0    1    13   6.0 

03/16/2017 OKC @ TOR W. - - 57  6    20    3    7  .429    2    6  .333    2    2 1.000    0    2    2    2    1   0    2    1    0    10   6.1 

03/18/2017 OKC v SAC W. - - 58  6    12    1    3  .333    0    2  .000    0    0   ---    0    1    1    0    1   0    0    0    0     2   6.0 

03/20/2017 OKC v GS  .L - - 59  6    20    0    8  .000    0    7  .000    2    2 1.000    0    3    3    2    3   0    2    0    0     2   5.9 

03/22/2017 OKC v PHI W. - - 60  6    24    1    6  .167    1    5  .200    2    2 1.000    0    3    3    0    2   0    1    1    1     5   5.9 

03/26/2017 OKC @ HOU .L - - 61  6    27    4   10  .400    3    9  .333    0    0   ---    0    0    0    2    2   0    3    1    0    11   6.0 

03/27/2017 OKC @ DAL W. - - 62  6     7    0    2  .000    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    2    2    0    2   0    0    1    0     0   5.9 

03/29/2017 OKC @ ORL W. 1 - 63  6    22    2    8  .250    2    6  .333    0    0   ---    1    0    1    1    2   0    2    0    0     6   5.9 

03/31/2017 OKC v SA  .L - - 64  6    14    2    5  .400    1    2  .500    0    0   ---    0    0    0    1    0   0    0    1    0     5   5.9 

04/02/2017 OKC v CHA .L - - 65  6    13    0    4  .000    0    4  .000    0    0   ---    0    2    2    0    2   0    0    1    0     0   5.8 

04/04/2017 OKC v MIL W. - - 66  6    12    4    6  .667    4    6  .667    0    0   ---    0    1    1    0    0   0    0    1    0    12   5.9 

04/05/2017 OKC @ MEM W. - INA 

04/07/2017 OKC @ PHO .L - INA 

04/09/2017 OKC @ DEN W. - INA 

04/11/2017 OKC @ MIN W. - - 67  6    15    2    3  .667    2    2 1.000    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    0   0    1    1    1     6   5.9 

04/12/2017 OKC v DEN .L - - 68  6    18    4   11  .364    3    6  .500    0    0   ---    3    3    6    1    1   0    0    1    0    11   6.0 

TOTALS                      68  6  1055  134  341  .393   94  247  .381   44   49  .898   18   68   86   40  114   0   37   33    8   406   6.0 
 
 
 
 



12  STEVEN ADAMS 

Position: Center 
Height: 7-0 
Weight: 255 
NBA Years: 4th NBA Season  
College: Pittsburgh  
Birthdate: 07/20/93 
Birthplace: Rotorua, New Zealand 
Acquired: Selected by Oklahoma City in the first round (No. 12 overall) of 
the 2013 NBA Draft. 
 
2016-17 AVERAGES: Appeared in 80 games (all starts), averaging 11.3 
points, 7.7 rebounds, 1.1 assists and 1.11 steals in 29.9 minutes per 
game.  
 
2016-17 NOTES: Recorded new career-highs in points (905), rebounds (613), assists (86), steals (89) 
and minutes (2389)…Shot 57.1% from the field (374-of-655), which ranked 7th best in the 
NBA…Grabbed a career-high 10 offensive rebounds vs. MEM (2/3), setting a new Thunder single-
game record…Established a new career-high with 24 points alongside 10 rebounds vs. HOU 
(12/9)…Scored 20 or more points seven times…Scored in double figures 48 times, including a streak 
of six straight games from 12/5-12/17, tied for the longest streak in his career…Recorded 10-plus 
rebounds 26 times…Registered 16 double-doubles, a single-season career-high…One DNP – 
Concussion…One NWT – Concussion. 
  
NBA CAREER: 2015-16: Appeared in 80 games (80 starts) and averaged 7.9 points, 6.7 rebounds and 
1.11 blocks in 25.2 minutes…Blocked a career-high 89 shots…Scored a then career-high with 17 
points at SAS (4/12)…Scored 12 points and 11 rebounds at PHI (3/18)…Recorded his first double-
double of the season with 11 points and 12 rebounds vs. POR (12/16)…25 games of double-digit 
scoring…12 games of double-digit rebounds…Nine games with three-plus blocked shots…Six double-doubles…Led team in scoring once 
and rebounds 11 times…Two games DNP – Right Elbow Strain…2014-15: Appeared in 70 games (67 starts) and averaged 7.7 points, 
7.5 rebounds and 1.23 blocks in 25.3 minutes…Selected to participate in the BBVA Compass Rising Stars Challenge at All-Star Weekend 
for the second consecutive season…Set a career-high for blocked shots with six blocks vs. HOU on (11/16)… Blocked multiple shots in 
three consecutive games from 11/14 to 11/18, a career-best multi-block streak…Secured a then-career-high 15 rebounds alongside 16 
points in a win at SAS (12/25)…Pulled down a career-best 20 rebounds at WAS (1/21)…Career-best streak of four consecutive double-
doubles from 3/18 to 3/25…Ten double-doubles…Has grabbed 10-plus rebounds in 24 games…Scored in double figures 22 
times…Missed one game due to migraine…Missed 11 games due to right hand, fourth metacarpal fracture…2013-14: Appeared in 81 
games (20 starts) and averaged 3.3 points, 4.1 rebounds (9th NBA rookies) and 0.70 blocks (9th NBA Rookies) in 14.8 
minutes…Oklahoma City went 11-9 record during his 20 starts…On Jan. 29, named to the BBVA Compass Rising Stars Challenge as part 
of All-Star Weekend…Registered a blocked shot in 37 games this season…Recorded first career double-double with 17 points and 10 
rebounds at DET (11/8)…Made first career start at LAC (11/13) …Scored in double figures three times...Set a career-high with four 
blocks vs. MEM (2/3)…Set a career-high with six steals at DAL (3/24)…One DNP-CD. 
 
CAREER POSTSEASON: Appeared in 36 games (18 starts) and averaged 7.0 points, 6.8 rebounds and 1.1 blocks in 24.6 minutes…2016: 
In 18 games (18 starts), averaged 10.1 points and 9.5 rebounds in 30.7 minutes…Recorded nine consecutive games of double-digit 
rebounds, from Game 5 of the First Round vs. DAL (4/25) to Game 2 of the Western Conference Finals at GSW (5/18)…Scored a 
postseason career-best 16 points with 12 rebounds and two blocks in Game 1 of the Western Conference Finals at GSW 
(5/16)…Notched 16 points (6-of-8 shooting) with 11 boards and two blocks vs. SAS (5/8)…Pulled down a playoff career-high 17 
rebounds while scoring 12 points in a win at SAS (5/2)…Scored 15 points with 10 boards vs. DAL (4/25)…Six double-doubles…2014: 
Appeared in 18 games and averaged 3.9 points, 4.1 rebounds and 1.3 blocks in 18.4 minutes…One double-double…Recorded 10 points 
(5-of-7 shooting) and 11 rebounds in career-high 40 minutes during series clinching win at Los Angeles Clippers in Game 6 of the 
Western Conference Semifinals. 
 
COLLEGIATE HIGHLIGHTS: Named to the Big East All-Rookie Team as a freshman…Named Big East Preseason Rookie of the Year as a 
freshman…Ranks first all-time at Pitt in field goal percentage (.571), second in blocked shots (63), and sixth in rebounds for freshman 
seasons (192). 2012-13 (Freshman Season): Started in all 32 of his career games played…Scored in double figures on six 
occasions…Ranked first on team in rebounds (6.3 rpg) and blocks (2.0 bpg)…Ranked fifth on team in scoring with 7.2 points per 
game…Scored a career-high 16 points along with 10 rebounds against Bethune Cookman…Grabbed a season-high 14 rebounds along 
with eight points against Duquesne…Scored 13 points along with 11 rebounds in an NCAA Tournament game against Wichita 
State…Blocked a career-high five shots against South Florida. 

 
 
 
 
 

CAREER HIGHS  SEASON HIGHS 

44 vs. MEM, 2/3/17 MIN 44 vs. MEM, 2/3/17 
11 at CHI, 1/9/17 FGM 11 at CHI, 1/9/17 

16 at PHI, 10/26/16 FGA 16 at PHI, 10/26/16 
--- 3PM --- 

1 (3x) at POR, 12/13/16 3PA 1 at POR, 12/13/16 
8 (2x) vs. HOU, 12/9/16 FTM 8 (2x) vs. HOU, 12/9/16 

12 at SAS, 12/25/14 FTA 10 vs. WAS, 11/30/16 
10 vs. MEM, 2/3/17 OR 10 vs. MEM, 2/3/17 
16 at WAS, 1/21/15 DR 9 (3x) vs. SAC, 3/18/17 
20 at WAS, 1/21/15 TR 14 at MEM, 12/29/16 

4 (3x) vs. LAL, 2/24/17 AST 4 vs. LAL, 2/24/17 
6 vs. DEN, 3/24/14 STL 4 at POR, 12/13/16 

6 vs. PHX, 10/28/16 TO 6 vs. PHX, 10/28/16 
6 vs. HOU, 11/16/14 BLK 4 (3x) at NOP, 1/25/17 
24 vs. HOU, 12/9/16 PTS 24 vs. HOU, 12/9/16 

 POSTSEASON CAREER HIGHS 
MIN 41 vs. SAS, 5/6/16 
FGM 6 (2x) vs. SAS, 5/12/16 
FGA 11 at GSW, 5/30/16 
3PM --- 
3PA 1 vs. SAS, 5/8/16 
FTM 7 vs. GSW, 5/24/16 
FTA 9 (2x) at GSW, 5/6/16 
OR 6 vs. GSW, 5/28/16 
DR 14 at SAS, 5/2/16 
TR 17 at SAS, 5/2/16 

AST 2 (2x) vs. GSW, 5/24/16 
STL 2 vs. GSW, 5/24/16 
TO 2 (5x) vs. GSW, 5/28/16 

BLK 5 at MEM, 5/1/14 
PTS 16 (2x) at GSW, 5/16/16 



Adams, Con’t. 

 
CAREER REGULAR SEASON STATISTICS 

Year Team G GS MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OFF DEF REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS RPG APG PPG 

13-14 OKC 81 20 1197 93-185 --- 79-136 142 190 332 43 40 57 71 203 265 4.1 0.5 3.3 

14-15 OKC 70 67 1771 217-399 0-2 103-205 199 324 523 66 38 86 99 222 537 7.5 0.9 7.7 

15-16 OKC 80 80 2014 261-426 --- 114-196 219 314 533 61 42 89 84 223 636 6.7 0.8 7.9 

16-17 OKC 80 80 2389 374-655 0-1 157-257 282 331 613 86 89 78 146 195 905 7.7 1.1 11.3 

Career -- 311 247 7371 945-1666 0-4 453-794 842 1159 2001 257 207 310 400 843 2343 6.4 0.8 7.5 

 

CAREER POSTSEASON STATISTICS 
Year Team G GS MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OFF DEF REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS RPG APG PPG 

13-14 OKC 18 0 331 31-45 --- 8-23 22 52 74 4 1 24 10 48 70 4.1 0.2 3.9 

15-16 OKC 18 18 553 68-111 0-1 46-73 62 109 171 13 9 14 17 55 182 9.5 0.7 10.1 

Career -- 36 18 884 99-156 0-1 54-96 84 161 245 17 10 38 27 103 252 6.8 0.5 7.0 
 

 
 
 

  



ADAMS GAME-BY-GAME 
 

DATE       TM  @ OPP WL O P  G GS   MIN   FG  FGA   FG%  FG3 FG3A  FG3%   FT  FTA   FT% OREB DREB  REB  AST   PF  DQ  STL   TO  BLK   PTS   PPG 

10/26/2016 OKC @ PHI W. - C  1  1    36    7   16  .438    0    0   ---    2    2 1.000    2    3    5    1    4   0    3    2    0    16  16.0 

10/28/2016 OKC v PHO W. 1 C  2  2    40    3    8  .375    0    0   ---    3    3 1.000    6    4   10    0    2   0    1    6    0     9  12.5 

10/30/2016 OKC v LAL W. - C  3  3    30    6   12  .500    0    0   ---    2    2 1.000    3    9   12    2    2   0    3    2    2    14  13.0 

11/02/2016 OKC @ LAC W. - C  4  4    31    1    3  .333    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    2    9   11    1    5   0    1    3    0     2  10.3 

11/03/2016 OKC @ GS  .L - C  5  5    24    5    7  .714    0    0   ---    1    2  .500    3    1    4    1    3   0    2    1    2    11  10.4 

11/05/2016 OKC v MIN W. - C  6  6    28    6    7  .857    0    0   ---    2    2 1.000    3    5    8    2    1   0    2    3    2    14  11.0 

11/07/2016 OKC v MIA W. - C  7  7    29    3    5  .600    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    6    6    0    3   0    3    2    2     6  10.3 

11/09/2016 OKC v TOR .L - C  8  8    35    3    5  .600    0    0   ---    8    8 1.000    6    6   12    1    3   0    2    1    1    14  10.8 

11/11/2016 OKC v LAC .L - C  9  9    32    2    5  .400    0    0   ---    2    2 1.000    1    4    5    1    4   0    0    1    0     6  10.2 

11/13/2016 OKC v ORL .L - C 10 10    35    6   13  .462    0    0   ---    1    1 1.000    4    6   10    0    1   0    1    1    1    13  10.5 

11/14/2016 OKC @ DET .L - C 11 11    29    1    3  .333    0    0   ---    2    4  .500    5    6   11    0    2   0    1    3    1     4   9.9 

11/16/2016 OKC v HOU W. - C 12 12    33    3    7  .429    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    6    6    1    1   0    0    2    3     6   9.6 

11/18/2016 OKC v BRK W. - C 13 13    32    4    6  .667    0    0   ---    7    8  .875    3    4    7    0    1   0    0    3    2    15  10.0 

11/20/2016 OKC v IND .L 1 C 14 14    34    3    7  .429    0    0   ---    2    2 1.000    4    4    8    0    5   0    2    4    0     8   9.9 

11/22/2016 OKC @ LAL .L - C 15 15    31    9   13  .692    0    0   ---    2    2 1.000    4    2    6    2    1   0    1    1    1    20  10.5 

11/23/2016 OKC @ SAC .L - C 16 16    28    4    7  .571    0    0   ---    3    4  .750    0    4    4    0    3   0    0    0    2    11  10.6 

11/25/2016 OKC @ DEN W. 1 C 17 17    30    3    7  .429    0    0   ---    1    2  .500    1    5    6    1    5   0    3    1    0     7  10.4 

11/26/2016 OKC v DET W. - C 18 18    29    7    9  .778    0    0   ---    2    5  .400    3    6    9    0    1   0    1    2    0    16  10.7 

11/28/2016 OKC @ NY  W. - C 19 19    32    7   11  .636    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    4    6   10    0    2   0    0    1    0    14  10.8 

11/30/2016 OKC v WAS W. 1 C 20 20    28    3    6  .500    0    0   ---    6   10  .600    2    4    6    0    1   0    0    1    0    12  10.9 

12/04/2016 OKC v NO  W. - C 21 21     9    3    3 1.000    0    0   ---    1    1 1.000    0    3    3    0    0   0    1    0    0     7  10.7 

12/05/2016 OKC @ ATL W. - C 22 22    28    5   10  .500    0    0   ---    2    5  .400    6    4   10    0    4   0    1    2    0    12  10.8 

12/09/2016 OKC v HOU .L - C 23 23    29    8    9  .889    0    0   ---    8    9  .889    2    8   10    1    2   0    1    4    0    24  11.3 

12/11/2016 OKC v BOS W. - C 24 24    32    7    8  .875    0    0   ---    2    5  .400    4    4    8    2    0   0    1    0    1    16  11.5 

12/13/2016 OKC @ POR .L - C 25 25    26    6   10  .600    0    1  .000    2    3  .667    2    2    4    1    0   0    4    4    0    14  11.6 

12/14/2016 OKC @ UTA .L - C 26 26    28    4    7  .571    0    0   ---    2    2 1.000    3    2    5    1    3   0    1    2    2    10  11.6 

12/17/2016 OKC v PHO W. - C 27 27    29    8   13  .615    0    0   ---    3    5  .600    4    3    7    2    4   0    2    2    0    19  11.9 

12/19/2016 OKC v ATL .L - C 28 28    31    2    4  .500    0    0   ---    2    5  .400    4    5    9    0    2   0    3    1    1     6  11.6 

12/21/2016 OKC @ NO  W. - C 29 29    23    6   11  .545    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    4    0    4    3    4   0    0    2    1    12  11.7 

12/23/2016 OKC @ BOS W. - C 30 30    29    4    6  .667    0    0   ---    0    2  .000    3    8   11    3    0   0    2    1    1     8  11.5 

12/25/2016 OKC v MIN W. - C 31 31    29    9   12  .750    0    0   ---    4    4 1.000    1    5    6    1    3   0    2    2    0    22  11.9 

12/27/2016 OKC @ MIA W. - C 32 32    23    7   10  .700    0    0   ---    1    1 1.000    6    3    9    1    5   0    0    4    2    15  12.0 

12/29/2016 OKC @ MEM .L - C 33 33    27    1    9  .111    0    0   ---    4    8  .500    8    6   14    2    2   0    0    3    2     6  11.8 

12/31/2016 OKC v LAC W. - C 34 34    29    4    5  .800    0    0   ---    3    5  .600    2    3    5    2    1   0    1    0    0    11  11.8 

01/02/2017 OKC @ MIL .L - C 35 35    34    9   11  .818    0    0   ---    2    2 1.000    3    5    8    2    3   0    1    0    3    20  12.0 

01/04/2017 OKC @ CHA .L - C 36 36    36    8   10  .800    0    0   ---    2    2 1.000    4    8   12    3    5   0    1    2    1    18  12.2 

01/05/2017 OKC @ HOU .L - C 37 37    29    2    6  .333    0    0   ---    4    4 1.000    1    7    8    3    2   0    2    2    2     8  12.1 

01/07/2017 OKC v DEN W. - C 38 38    31    7   10  .700    0    0   ---    2    3  .667    0    5    5    2    3   0    1    2    4    16  12.2 

01/09/2017 OKC @ CHI W. - C 39 39    36   11   14  .786    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    1    4    5    2    0   0    0    1    1    22  12.4 

01/11/2017 OKC v MEM W. - C 40 40    39    6   13  .462    0    0   ---    0    1  .000    4    4    8    1    2   0    1    0    2    12  12.4 

01/13/2017 OKC @ MIN .L - C 41 41    32    2    5  .400    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    3    2    5    1    4   0    2    2    0     4  12.2 

01/15/2017 OKC @ SAC W. - C 42 42    20    3    6  .500    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    1    3    4    1    1   0    1    3    0     6  12.0 

01/16/2017 OKC @ LAC .L - DNP 

01/18/2017 OKC @ GS  .L - DNP 

01/23/2017 OKC @ UTA W. - C 43 43    37    4   10  .400    0    0   ---    1    2  .500    3    3    6    1    2   0    0    2    4     9  12.0 

01/25/2017 OKC @ NO  W. - C 44 44    32    9   15  .600    0    0   ---    2    4  .500    5    6   11    3    2   0    1    4    4    20  12.2 

01/26/2017 OKC v DAL W. - C 45 45    37    5    7  .714    0    0   ---    5    6  .833    3    4    7    0    3   0    0    1    0    15  12.2 

01/29/2017 OKC @ CLE .L - C 46 46    27    3    4  .750    0    0   ---    1    1 1.000    2    8   10    1    3   0    0    4    1     7  12.1 

01/31/2017 OKC @ SA  .L - C 47 47    34    7   13  .538    0    0   ---    2    4  .500    5    6   11    2    4   0    1    2    1    16  12.2 

02/01/2017 OKC v CHI .L - C 48 48    29    3    7  .429    0    0   ---    2    2 1.000    3    3    6    0    1   0    0    1    0     8  12.1 

02/03/2017 OKC v MEM W. - C 49 49    44    7   13  .538    0    0   ---    2    6  .333   10    2   12    2    4   0    1    3    2    16  12.2 

02/05/2017 OKC v POR W. - C 50 50    38    3   11  .273    0    0   ---    1    4  .250    9    4   13    1    2   0    2    2    0     7  12.1 

02/06/2017 OKC @ IND .L - C 51 51    37    6   13  .462    0    0   ---    3    4  .750    7    2    9    2    3   0    0    3    1    15  12.1 

02/09/2017 OKC v CLE W. - C 52 52    39    9   14  .643    0    0   ---    2    3  .667    9    4   13    1    3   0    1    4    2    20  12.3 

02/11/2017 OKC v GS  .L - C 53 53    35    6    9  .667    0    0   ---    1    6  .167    2    1    3    0    1   0    1    0    1    13  12.3 

02/13/2017 OKC @ WAS .L - C 54 54    19    2    7  .286    0    0   ---    5    6  .833    7    4   11    0    2   0    1    3    1     9  12.2 

02/15/2017 OKC v NY  W. - C 55 55    31    4    9  .444    0    0   ---    3    4  .750    3    4    7    1    1   0    0    1    1    11  12.2 

02/24/2017 OKC v LAL W. - C 56 56    31    7   13  .538    0    0   ---    1    2  .500    3    7   10    4    0   0    3    0    2    15  12.3 

02/26/2017 OKC v NO  W. - C 57 57    29    6   10  .600    0    0   ---    1    5  .200    9    1   10    0    3   0    0    0    0    13  12.3 

02/28/2017 OKC v UTA W. - C 58 58    27    1    6  .167    0    0   ---    0    2  .000    2    4    6    2    2   0    1    1    2     2  12.1 

03/02/2017 OKC @ POR .L - C 59 59    24    1    4  .250    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    2    4    6    0    5   0    1    3    0     2  11.9 

03/03/2017 OKC @ PHO .L - C 60 60    30    3    4  .750    0    0   ---    3    6  .500    3    7   10    1    6   1    1    2    1     9  11.9 

03/05/2017 OKC @ DAL .L - C 61 61    25    8   10  .800    0    0   ---    3    5  .600    3    2    5    1    2   0    1    4    1    19  12.0 

03/07/2017 OKC v POR .L - C 62 62    29    1    1 1.000    0    0   ---    2    5  .400    0    3    3    0    3   0    0    0    0     4  11.9 

03/09/2017 OKC v SA  W. - C 63 63    29    5    8  .625    0    0   ---    1    5  .200    3    3    6    0    2   0    1    1    0    11  11.9 

03/11/2017 OKC v UTA W. - C 64 64    32    5    8  .625    0    0   ---    1    2  .500    4    5    9    0    2   0    2    1    1    11  11.8 

03/14/2017 OKC @ BRK W. - C 65 65    29    4    6  .667    0    0   ---    3    4  .750    3    3    6    1    5   0    2    1    0    11  11.8 

03/16/2017 OKC @ TOR W. - C 66 66    25    5    8  .625    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    2    3    5    2    3   0    1    1    1    10  11.8 

03/18/2017 OKC v SAC W. - C 67 67    35    6    7  .857    0    0   ---    4    6  .667    4    9   13    3    3   0    2    2    1    16  11.9 

03/20/2017 OKC v GS  .L - C 68 68    22    4    5  .800    0    0   ---    1    4  .250    1    0    1    0    1   0    0    2    0     9  11.8 

03/22/2017 OKC v PHI W. - C 69 69    25    3    7  .429    0    0   ---    0    5  .000    5    0    5    0    1   0    1    1    1     6  11.7 

03/26/2017 OKC @ HOU .L - C 70 70    24    3    6  .500    0    0   ---    5    6  .833    3    1    4    2    0   0    1    0    0    11  11.7 

03/27/2017 OKC @ DAL W. - C 71 71    29    4    6  .667    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    3    3    6    1    3   0    2    3    2     8  11.7 

03/29/2017 OKC @ ORL W. 1 C 72 72    29    3    5  .600    0    0   ---    1    5  .200    3    6    9    0    1   0    0    1    2     7  11.6 

03/31/2017 OKC v SA  .L - C 73 73    35    5    8  .625    0    0   ---    3    4  .750    4    4    8    1    5   0    1    2    0    13  11.6 

04/02/2017 OKC v CHA .L - C 74 74    26    1    5  .200    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    3    4    7    0    3   0    2    4    1     2  11.5 

04/04/2017 OKC v MIL W. - C 75 75    24    4    7  .571    0    0   ---    1    2  .500    4    1    5    1    2   0    0    1    0     9  11.5 

04/05/2017 OKC @ MEM W. - C 76 76    33    2    8  .250    0    0   ---    1    3  .333    5    5   10    1    2   0    0    1    1     5  11.4 

04/07/2017 OKC @ PHO .L - C 77 77    33    4   10  .400    0    0   ---    4    6  .667    8    3   11    2    2   0    0    0    0    12  11.4 

04/09/2017 OKC @ DEN W. - C 78 78    27    4    9  .444    0    0   ---    2    2 1.000    6    4   10    2    4   0    1    1    0    10  11.4 

04/11/2017 OKC @ MIN W. - C 79 79    30    5    6  .833    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    6    2    8    1    2   0    2    4    2    10  11.4 

04/12/2017 OKC v DEN .L - C 80 80    14    4    7  .571    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    2    2    4    0    2   0    2    1    0     8  11.3 

TOTALS                      80 80  2389  374  655  .571    0    1  .000  157  257  .611  281  331  612   86  195   1   89  146   78   905  11.3 
 
 
 
 



6  SEMAJ CHRISTON 

Position: Guard 
Height: 6-3 
Weight: 190 
NBA Years: Rookie  
College: Xavier  
Birthdate: 11/1/92 
Birthplace: Cincinnati, Ohio 
Acquired: Signed by Oklahoma City on 8/20/16. Originally selected by Miami in the second round 
(No. 55 overall) of the 2014 NBA Draft. 
 
2016-17 AVERAGES: Appeared in 64 games (one start), averaging 2.9 points, 2.0 assists and 1.4 
rebounds in 15.2 minutes per game. 
 
2016-17 NOTES: Scored in double-figures on four occasions…Dished out five or more assists seven times…Connected on three-point 
field goal at DEN (4/9), which solidified Russell Westbrook’s recod-breaking 42nd triple-double on the season…One DNP – Inactive 
(Concussion)…Nine DNP – Coach’s Decision…Three DNP – Inactive…Five DNP – Inactive (Assigned to OKC Blue). 
 

NBA D-LEAGUE CAREER: 2016-17: Appeared in four games (four starts), averaging 18.0 points, 5.3 assists, 3.8 rebounds and 1.75 
steals in 33.3 minutes per game…2014-15: Appeared in 44 games (40 starts) with the Oklahoma City Blue and averaged 18.6 points, 5.7 
assists, 3.7 rebounds and 1.6 steals in 35.4 minutes. 
 
INTERNATIONAL CAREER: 2015-16: Played with Consultinvest Pesaro in Italy where he appeared in 30 games (30 starts) and averaged 
14.3 points, 3.7 assists, 3.3 rebounds and 1.6 steals in 33.2 minutes. 
 
COLLEGIATE HIGHLIGHTS: 2013-14 (Sophomore Season): Averaged 17.0 points, 4.2 assists, 2.7 rebounds, 1.3 steals and 35.3 
minutes in 34 games…Ranked sixth in the Big East in scoring (17.0 ppg), second in assists (4.2 apg), fourth in steals (1.3 spg) and sixth 
in minutes (35.3 mpg)…A unanimous 2014 First Team All-Big East Conference selection by the league coaches and member of the 
2014 All-Big East Tournament Team…Named NABC First Team All-District 5…For Big East regular season play, averaged 18.7 points 
(third in the league)…Scored 1,034 career points, only the second player in XU history to reach the 1,000-Point Club as a sophomore… 
The National Player of the Week according to ESPN’s Andy Katz after averaging 18.0 points, 4.0 rebounds, 4.5 assists and 2.0 steals in 
wins at St. John’s (2/25) and No. 9 Creighton (3/1)…Selected to the five-member Big East Weekly Honor Roll six times…Collected a 
career-high tying 28 points at Seton Hall (24 in the second half) and a career-high 28 points on 8-of-10 shooting from the field vs. 
Marquette, hitting a career-high three three-pointers…Had a game-high 27 points at DePaul on 9-of-12 shooting from the field…Notched 
27 points on 10-of-17 shooting at Creighton…Recorded back-to-back eight assist, no-turnover games vs. St. John’s and Butler…2012-13 
(Freshman Season): Averaged 15.2 points, 4.6 assists, 2.9 rebounds, 1.5 steals and 34.3 minutes in 30 games…Topped all Atlantic 10 
freshman in scoring (15.2 ppg)…Ranked fifth in the conference in assists (4.6 apg)…The Atlantic 10 Conference Rookie of the Year…An 
All-Conference Second Team choice, the first Xavier freshman ever named to the A-10 All- League team…Also received A-10 All-Rookie 
Team and NABC District 4 Second Team accolades…A CollegeInsider.com Freshman All-America selection as well…Tied an XU 
freshman record for assists (139)…Ranked fourth in the A-10 in scoring for conference games at 17.0 points…A seven-time A-10 Rookie 
of the Week pick…Scored in double figures in 27 games, including 19 straight games to end the season…Totaled 20 points, seven 
assists and a career-high tying seven rebounds vs. Saint Louis…Tallied 20 points and five assists at Butler…Led Xavier with 19 points 
and a career-high 10 assists at St. Bonaventure…Posted a season-high 25 points at Purdue. 
 

CAREER REGULAR SEASON STATISTICS 
Year Team G GS MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OFF DEF REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS RPG APG PPG 

16-17 OKC 64 1 973 77-223 12--63 17-31 19 70 89 130 28 7 43 79 183 1.4 2.0 2.9 

Career -- 64 1 973 77-223 12-63 17-31 19 70 89 130 28 7 43 79 183 1.4 2.0 2.9 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 CAREER/SEASON HIGHS 

MIN 27 (2x) at MEM, 12/29/16 
FGM 5 at MIL, 1/2/17 
FGA 9 at UTA, 12/14/16 
3PM 1 (10x) at MEM, 4/5/17 
3PA 3 (5x) at MEM, 4/5/17 
FTM 2 (7x) vs. MIL, 4/4/17 
FTA 4 (2x) at POR, 12/13/16 
OR 2 (2x) at HOU, 3/26/17 
DR 6 vs. MIL, 4/4/17 
TR 7 vs. MIL, 4/4/17 

AST 6 vs. MIA, 11/7/16 
STL 2 (6x) vs. CHA, 4/2/17 
TO 4 at HOU, 3/26/17 

BLK 1 (7x) vs. MIL, 4/4/17 
PTS 11 at MIL, 1/2/17 



CHRISTON GAME-BY-GAME 
 

DATE       TM  @ OPP WL O P  G GS   MIN   FG  FGA   FG%  FG3 FG3A  FG3%   FT  FTA   FT% OREB DREB  REB  AST   PF  DQ  STL   TO  BLK   PTS   PPG 

10/26/2016 OKC @ PHI W. - -  1  0    15    2    5  .400    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    1    1    4    1   0    0    0    0     4   4.0 

10/28/2016 OKC v PHO W. 1 -  2  0    11    1    4  .250    0    0   ---    0    2  .000    1    1    2    0    0   0    0    1    1     2   3.0 

10/30/2016 OKC v LAL W. - -  3  0    20    2    6  .333    1    1 1.000    0    1  .000    0    0    0    2    1   0    2    1    0     5   3.7 

11/02/2016 OKC @ LAC W. - -  4  0    15    3    7  .429    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    1    1    2    0    3   0    0    2    0     6   4.3 

11/03/2016 OKC @ GS  .L - -  5  0    19    2    6  .333    0    2  .000    0    0   ---    1    2    3    3    2   0    2    1    0     4   4.2 

11/05/2016 OKC v MIN W. - -  6  0    20    4    8  .500    0    1  .000    2    2 1.000    0    0    0    5    3   0    0    0    0    10   5.2 

11/07/2016 OKC v MIA W. - -  7  0    21    1    4  .250    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    1    3    4    6    0   0    0    1    0     2   4.7 

11/09/2016 OKC v TOR .L - -  8  0    16    0    1  .000    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    3    3    3    2   0    0    1    0     0   4.1 

11/11/2016 OKC v LAC .L - -  9  0    20    3    7  .429    1    1 1.000    2    2 1.000    0    0    0    4    1   0    0    1    0     9   4.7 

11/13/2016 OKC v ORL .L - - 10  0    10    0    4  .000    0    2  .000    0    0   ---    0    0    0    2    1   0    0    0    0     0   4.2 

11/14/2016 OKC @ DET .L - - 11  0    15    0    4  .000    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    2    2    3    1   0    0    0    0     0   3.8 

11/16/2016 OKC v HOU W. - - 12  0    14    2    4  .500    1    1 1.000    0    0   ---    0    0    0    1    1   0    0    2    0     5   3.9 

11/18/2016 OKC v BRK W. - - 13  0    11    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    2    2    1    1   0    1    0    0     0   3.6 

11/20/2016 OKC v IND .L 1 INA 

11/22/2016 OKC @ LAL .L - - 14  0     4    0    2  .000    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    1   0    0    0    0     0   3.4 

11/23/2016 OKC @ SAC .L - - 15  0     8    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0    0    1    3   0    0    0    0     0   3.1 

11/25/2016 OKC @ DEN W. 1 - 16  0     0    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    0   0    0    0    0     0   2.9 

11/26/2016 OKC v DET W. - - 17  0     4    0    2  .000    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0    0    1    0   0    0    0    0     0   2.8 

11/28/2016 OKC @ NY  W. - - 18  0    12    0    2  .000    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    1    1    4    0   0    0    0    0     0   2.6 

11/30/2016 OKC v WAS W. 1 - 19  0    15    1    2  .500    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    1    0    1    3    1   0    1    0    0     2   2.6 

12/04/2016 OKC v NO  W. - - 20  0    11    1    3  .333    0    1  .000    0    1  .000    0    1    1    5    0   0    0    1    0     2   2.6 

12/05/2016 OKC @ ATL W. - - 21  0    14    1    3  .333    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    2    2    5    1   0    1    2    0     2   2.5 

12/09/2016 OKC v HOU .L - - 22  0    12    0    3  .000    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    1    0    1    1    1   0    1    0    0     0   2.4 

12/11/2016 OKC v BOS W. - - 23  0    21    3    3 1.000    1    1 1.000    2    4  .500    0    0    0    2    0   0    2    0    0     9   2.7 

12/13/2016 OKC @ POR .L - - 24  0    27    1    6  .167    0    2  .000    2    4  .500    0    1    1    3    4   0    1    3    0     4   2.8 

12/14/2016 OKC @ UTA .L - - 25  0    23    3    9  .333    1    3  .333    0    0   ---    1    2    3    2    2   0    0    1    0     7   2.9 

12/17/2016 OKC v PHO W. - - 26  0    22    3    7  .429    0    2  .000    1    1 1.000    0    4    4    1    3   0    1    1    0     7   3.1 

12/19/2016 OKC v ATL .L - - 27  0    25    1    5  .200    0    2  .000    0    0   ---    2    1    3    3    0   0    0    0    0     2   3.0 

12/21/2016 OKC @ NO  W. - - 28  0    14    3    7  .429    0    2  .000    0    0   ---    0    0    0    5    1   0    0    0    0     6   3.1 

12/23/2016 OKC @ BOS W. - - 29  0    21    2    5  .400    0    3  .000    0    0   ---    0    2    2    0    3   0    0    0    0     4   3.2 

12/25/2016 OKC v MIN W. - - 30  0    18    1    3  .333    1    1 1.000    0    0   ---    1    2    3    3    2   0    0    2    0     3   3.2 

12/27/2016 OKC @ MIA W. - - 31  0    11    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    1    1    3    1   0    0    1    0     0   3.1 

12/29/2016 OKC @ MEM .L - - 32  0    27    1    4  .250    0    3  .000    0    0   ---    1    2    3    4    2   0    1    2    1     2   3.0 

12/31/2016 OKC v LAC W. - - 33  0    19    1    5  .200    0    2  .000    0    0   ---    1    0    1    2    0   0    1    0    0     2   3.0 

01/02/2017 OKC @ MIL .L - - 34  0    12    5    6  .833    1    2  .500    0    2  .000    0    1    1    2    1   0    0    1    0    11   3.2 

01/04/2017 OKC @ CHA .L - - 35  0    15    2    3  .667    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    3    3    5    2   0    0    2    0     4   3.3 

01/05/2017 OKC @ HOU .L - - 36  0    12    1    4  .250    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    0    0    1    0   0    0    0    0     2   3.2 

01/07/2017 OKC v DEN W. - DNP 

01/09/2017 OKC @ CHI W. - DNP 

01/11/2017 OKC v MEM W. - INA 

01/13/2017 OKC @ MIN .L - INA 

01/15/2017 OKC @ SAC W. - INA 

01/16/2017 OKC @ LAC .L - INA 

01/18/2017 OKC @ GS  .L - INA 

01/23/2017 OKC @ UTA W. - INA 

01/25/2017 OKC @ NO  W. - INA 

01/26/2017 OKC v DAL W. - INA 

01/29/2017 OKC @ CLE .L - DNP 

01/31/2017 OKC @ SA  .L - - 37  0     5    0    2  .000    0    0   ---    2    2 1.000    0    1    1    1    0   0    0    0    1     2   3.2 

02/01/2017 OKC v CHI .L - - 38  0    13    2    5  .400    1    2  .500    0    0   ---    1    2    3    0    3   0    0    1    0     5   3.2 

02/03/2017 OKC v MEM W. - DNP 

02/05/2017 OKC v POR W. - DNP 

02/06/2017 OKC @ IND .L - DNP 

02/09/2017 OKC v CLE W. - DNP 

02/11/2017 OKC v GS  .L - - 39  0     5    0    1  .000    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    1   0    0    0    0     0   3.2 

02/13/2017 OKC @ WAS .L - - 40  0    11    2    5  .400    0    0   ---    0    2  .000    1    1    2    0    1   0    0    1    0     4   3.2 

02/15/2017 OKC v NY  W. - DNP 

02/24/2017 OKC v LAL W. - - 41  0    13    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    1    1    2    3   0    0    3    1     0   3.1 

02/26/2017 OKC v NO  W. - - 42  0    11    1    5  .200    0    2  .000    1    2  .500    0    0    0    0    0   0    0    0    0     3   3.1 

02/28/2017 OKC v UTA W. - - 43  0     9    1    1 1.000    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0    0    2    1   0    0    0    1     2   3.1 

03/02/2017 OKC @ POR .L - DNP 

03/03/2017 OKC @ PHO .L - - 44  0     0    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    0   0    1    0    0     0   3.0 

03/05/2017 OKC @ DAL .L - - 45  0     5    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    0   0    0    0    0     0   2.9 

03/07/2017 OKC v POR .L - - 46  0    10    0    3  .000    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    1    1    2    2    2   0    1    1    0     0   2.9 

03/09/2017 OKC v SA  W. - - 47  0    19    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    1    1    3    1   0    2    0    0     0   2.8 

03/11/2017 OKC v UTA W. - - 48  0    17    0    5  .000    0    3  .000    0    0   ---    0    1    1    1    2   0    0    0    0     0   2.8 

03/14/2017 OKC @ BRK W. - - 49  0    17    1    1 1.000    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    3    3    3    0   0    0    0    0     2   2.7 

03/16/2017 OKC @ TOR W. - - 50  0    21    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    2    2    1    1   0    1    2    0     0   2.7 

03/18/2017 OKC v SAC W. - - 51  0    12    1    1 1.000    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0    0    4    2   0    0    0    1     2   2.7 

03/20/2017 OKC v GS  .L - - 52  0    22    4    4 1.000    1    1 1.000    1    2  .500    0    2    2    1    1   0    1    0    0    10   2.8 

03/22/2017 OKC v PHI W. - - 53  0    18    3    4  .750    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    1    1    1    1   0    0    1    0     6   2.9 

03/26/2017 OKC @ HOU .L - - 54  0    16    0    1  .000    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    2    0    2    1    0   0    2    4    0     0   2.8 

03/27/2017 OKC @ DAL W. - - 55  0    20    0    5  .000    0    1  .000    2    2 1.000    0    2    2    1    2   0    0    1    0     2   2.8 

03/29/2017 OKC @ ORL W. 1 - 56  0    12    1    2  .500    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    1    1    0    1   0    1    0    0     2   2.8 

03/31/2017 OKC v SA  .L - - 57  0    13    0    2  .000    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    1    1    3    0   0    1    1    0     0   2.7 

04/02/2017 OKC v CHA .L - - 58  0    16    1    2  .500    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    1   0    2    1    0     2   2.7 

04/04/2017 OKC v MIL W. - - 59  0    21    4    6  .667    0    1  .000    2    2 1.000    1    6    7    3    0   0    0    1    1    10   2.8 

04/05/2017 OKC @ MEM W. - - 60  0    23    1    5  .200    1    3  .333    0    0   ---    0    0    0    3    2   0    1    0    0     3   2.9 

04/07/2017 OKC @ PHO .L - - 61  0    18    1    4  .250    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    2    2    0    2   0    0    0    0     2   2.8 

04/09/2017 OKC @ DEN W. - - 62  0    23    1    3  .333    1    2  .500    0    0   ---    0    1    1    0    1   0    0    0    0     3   2.8 

04/11/2017 OKC @ MIN W. - G 63  1    30    1    5  .200    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    1    2    3    6    2   0    1    0    0     2   2.8 

04/12/2017 OKC v DEN .L - - 64  1    18    2    4  .500    1    2  .500    0    0   ---    0    0    0    2    4   0    0    0    0     5   2.9 

TOTALS                      64  1   973   77  223  .345   12   63  .190   17   31  .548   19   69   88  130   79   0   28   43    7   183   2.9 
 
 
 
 



30  NORRIS COLE 

Position: Guard 
Height: 6-2 
Weight: 175 
NBA Years: 6th NBA Season  
College: Cleveland State  
Birthdate: 10/13/88 
Birthplace: Dayton, Ohio 
Acquired: Signed as a free agend on 3/1/17. 
 
2016-17 AVERAGES: Appeared in 13 games, averaging 3.3 points and 1.1 
assists in 9.6 minutes per game. 
 
2016-17 NOTES: Scored season-high 12 points at MIN (4/11)…Eight DNP – Coach’s Decision. 
  
NBA CAREER: 2015-16: Averaged 10.6 points, 3.7 assists, 3.4 rebounds and 26.6 minutes in 45 
games (23 starts) for New Orleans…Recorded 25 games of 10 or more points and tallied 23 points, 
seven rebounds, and six assists in a season-high 40 minutes vs. SAC (3/7)…Notched a career-high 26 
points on 10-of-19 shooting vs. CLE (2/6)…Scored 17 points and dished out a career-high 10 assists 
vs. SAC (1/28), marking his first career point/assist double-double…2014-15: Averaged 7.6 points, 3.4 
assists, 2.1 rebounds and 24.4 minutes in 75 games (25 starts) for New Orleans and Miami…Made 
his Pelicans debut at MIA (2/21), scoring 12 points and grabbing six boards…Traded to New Orleans 
on 2/19…Averaged 6.3 points and 3.5 assists in 47 games with Miami…Scored a then career-high 23 
points on opening night vs. WAS (10/29)…2013-14: Was the only member of the HEAT to appear in 
all 82 games (six starts) and averaged 6.4 points, 3.0 assists, 2.0 rebounds and 24.6 minutes…Set 
single-season career highs in games played, starts, minutes played, points scored, field goals made 
and attempted, three-point field goals made and attempted, free throw percentage, defensive and 
total rebounds, assists and steals…Topped the HEAT in steals 15 times, in assists on 10 occasions 
and in minutes three times…Was Miami’s leading scorer off the bench on 17 occasions and also topped the HEAT reserves in assists a 
team-high 53 times, in steals 35 times, in minutes on 25 occasions and in rebounds nine times…Scored in double figures 21 times… Had 
at least one steal in a career-high 2012-13: Appeared in a team-high 80 games (four starts) for the HEAT and averaged 5.6 points, 2.1 
assists, 1.6 rebounds and 19.9 minutes…Sat out 12/4 at WAS due to a strained right groin and was a DNP-CD once (11/3 vs. 
DEN)…Topped the HEAT in steals 11 times, in minutes in four contests, in assists twice and rebounds once…Was Miami’s top scorer off 
the bench on 12 occasions and also led the Miami reserves in assists 37 times, in steals 29 times, and in rebounds and minutes six 
times each…Scored in double-figures 13 times…Grabbed double-figure rebounds once and posted one double-double…Recorded his 
first career double-double at CLE (4/15)…2011-12: Appeared in 65 games (two starts) for the HEAT and averaged 6.8 points, 2.0 
assists, 1.4 rebounds and 19.4 minutes…Did not miss any games due to injury, but was a DNP-CD once (4/12)…Ranked among the NBA 
rookie leaders in free throw percentage (8th), assists (12th) and scoring average (17th)…Tied for the HEAT lead in games played with 
Shane Battier…Topped the HEAT in scoring, assists and minutes one time each and in steals six times…Was the HEAT’s leading scorer 
off the bench a team-high 21 times and also led the HEAT reserves in assists a team-high 38 times and in minutes in six games… 
Scored in double-figures 21 times, including a pair of 20-point games…Made his NBA debut at DAL (12/25)…Participated in the Rising 
Stars Challenge at All-Star Weekend in Orlando and had 18 points, six assists and four steals in 25 minutes. 
 
CAREER POSTSEASON: Holds playoff career averages on 4.2 points and 1.5 assists over 64 games…Appeared in NBA Finals first three 
professional seasons, capturing NBA Championships in first two (2012, 2013)…2015: Appeared in all four post-season games for New 
Orleans, averaging 8.8 points and 1.8 assists…Scored in double figures twice during playoff series vs. GSW…2014: Appeared in 20 
games with Miami averaging 8.2 points, 3.2 assists and 2.0 rebounds in 20.2 minutes per game…Scored in double-figures twice…2013: 
Appeared in  21 games for the HEAT, averaging 6.1 points, 2.0 assists and 1.9 rebounds in 19.9 minutes per game…Scored a playoff 
career-best 18 points in back-to-back game vs. CHI (5/8) and at CHI (5/10)…Dished out four or more assists six times…2012: Apperaed 
19 gmaes for Miami averaging 1.8 points in 8.9 minutes per game.  
 
COLLEGIATE HIGHLIGHTS Played four seasons at Cleveland State University appearing in 140 career games (106 starts) and averaged 
14.1 points, 3.3 assists, 3.2 rebounds, 1.48 steals and 29.4 minutes…Ranked first alltime in CSU history at the conclusion of his 
collegiate career in games played (140), consecutive starts (105) and minutes played (4,114), second in wins (90) and third in points 
scored (1,978)…Scored in double-figures 94 times, including 39 games with at least 20 points, three 30-point efforts and one 40-point 
game…Served as team captain his final two seasons…Captured both Horizon League Player of the Year and Defensive Player of the 
Year honors as a senior in 2010-11…As a senior, he set career highs and led the Vikings in scoring (21.7 ppg), assists (5.3 apg) and 
steals (2.22 spg)…Had career-highs in points (41) and rebounds (20) and tallied nine assists vs. Youngstown State on Feb. 12, 
2011…Led CSU in scoring and assists and ranked second in steals as a junior in 2009-10…Earned team Most Improved Player honors as 
a sophomore in 2008-09 after finishing second on the team and sixth in the Horizon League in scoring…Helped lead CSU to the 2009 
NCAA Tournament…Was named to the Horizon League All-Tournament team as a sophomore. 
 
 
 

CAREER HIGHS  SEASON HIGHS 

52 at BKN, 1/10/14 MIN 24 at DAL, 3/5/17 
10 at CLE, 2/6/16 FGM 2 (3x) vs. GSW, 3/20/17 

19 (3x) vs. SAC, 3/7/16 FGA 7 at DAL, 3/5/17 
4 at BKN, 3/10/15 3PM 1 at POR, 3/2/17 

7 (2x) vs. MEM, 12/1/15 3PA 3 at DAL, 3/5/17 
7 at MEM, 11/11/12 FTM 2 (2x) vs. MIL, 4/4/17 

8 (2x) at MEM, 11/11/12 FTA 2 (2x) vs. MIL, 4/4/17 
3 (2x) at LAC, 11/14/12 OR ---- 

11 at DAL, 1/2/16 DR 3 at DAL, 3/5/17 
12 at DAL, 1/2/16 TR 3 at DAL, 3/5/17 

10 vs. SAC, 1/28/16 AST 2 (4x) vs. PHI, 3/22/17 
4 (5x) at DAL, 1/2/16 STL 1 (3x) at ORL, 3/29/17 

7 vs. NYK, 4/2/13 TO 2 (3x) at TOR, 3/16/17 
2 (3x) vs. PHX, 4/10/15 BLK --- 

26 at CLE, 2/6/16 PTS 7 at POR, 3/2/17 

 POSTSEASON CAREER HIGHS 
MIN 34 at GSW, 4/18/15 
FGM 7 (2x) vs. GSW, 4/23/15 
FGA 11at GSW, 4/20/15 
3PM 4 vs. CHI, 5/8/13 
3PA 4 (3x) vs. GSW, 4/25/15 
FTM 4 vs. IND, 5/22/12 
FTA 5 at BOS, 6/3/12 
OR 1 (9x) at GSW, 4/20/15 
DR 5 vs. CHI, 5/8/13 
TR 6 vs. CHI, 5/8/13 

AST 6 at GSW, 4/18/15 
STL 3 (2x) at MIL, 4/25/13 
TO 5 (2x) vs. IND, 5/22/13 

BLK 1 (4x) at GSW, 4/18/15 
PTS 18 (2x) at CHI, 5/10/13 



Cole, Con’t. 

 
CAREER REGULAR SEASON STATISTICS 

Year Team G GS MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OFF DEF REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS RPG APG PPG 

11-12 MIA 65 2 1260 177-450 21-76 66-85 21 70 91 133 44 2 105 124 441 1.4 2.0 6.8 

12-13 MIA 80 4 1590 179-425 35-98 52-80 18 112 130 164 57 7 104 155 445 1.6 2.1 5.6 

13-14 MIA 82 6 2014 207-500 60-174 53-68 17 143 160 248 77 5 127 156 527 2.0 3.0 6.4 

14-15 MIA 47 23 1148 118-306 27-102 32-46 12 96 108 165 42 8 58 75 295 2.3 3.5 6.3 

14-15 NOP 28 2 683 112-252 28-74 26-35 1 50 51 90 15 7 41 49 278 1.8 3.2 9.9 

15-16 NOP 45 23 1198 196-484 33-102 52-65 10 141 151 167 37 5 75 102 477 3.1 3.7 10.6 

16-17 OKC 13 0 125 16-52 3-13 8-10 0 11 11 14 8 0 7 18 43 0.8 1.1 3.3 

Career -- 360 0 8018 1005-2469 207-639 289-389 79 623 702 981 280 34 517 679 2506 2.0 2.7 7.0 

 

CAREER POSTSEASON STATISTICS 
Year Team G GS MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OFF DEF REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS RPG APG PPG 

11-12 MIA 19 0 170 12-37 3-12 7—9 1 9 10 12 7 0 5 24 34 0.5 0.6 1.8 

12-13 MIA 21 0 418 49-102 17-32 14-19 6 33 39 42 15 2 23 40 129 1.9 2.0 6.1 

13-14 MIA 20 0 404 32-78 15-40 13-15 1 21 22 36 9 1 19 34 92 1.1 1.8 4.6 

14-15 NOP 4 0 106 15-36 3-14 2-3 1 6 7 7 0 1 8 15 35 1.8 1.8 8.8 

Career -- 64 0 1098 108-253 38-98 36-46 9 69 78 97 31 4 55 113 290 1.2 1.5 4.5 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  



COLE GAME-BY-GAME 
 

DATE       TM  @ OPP WL O P  G GS   MIN   FG  FGA   FG%  FG3 FG3A  FG3%   FT  FTA   FT% OREB DREB  REB  AST   PF  DQ  STL   TO  BLK   PTS   PPG 

03/02/2017 OKC @ POR .L - -  1  0    11    2    5  .400    1    1 1.000    2    2 1.000    0    1    1    2    0   0    1    0    0     7   7.0 

03/03/2017 OKC @ PHO .L - -  2  0    10    1    6  .167    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    1    1    0    4   0    0    2    0     2   4.5 

03/05/2017 OKC @ DAL .L - -  3  0    24    2    7  .286    0    3  .000    0    0   ---    0    3    3    2    2   0    0    1    0     4   4.3 

03/07/2017 OKC v POR .L - -  4  0     6    1    2  .500    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0    0    1    0   0    0    2    0     2   3.8 

03/09/2017 OKC v SA  W. - DNP 

03/11/2017 OKC v UTA W. - DNP 

03/14/2017 OKC @ BRK W. - DNP 

03/16/2017 OKC @ TOR W. - -  5  0     3    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0    0    2    0   0    0    2    0     0   3.0 

03/18/2017 OKC v SAC W. - DNP 

03/20/2017 OKC v GS  .L - -  6  0     3    2    2 1.000    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0    0    1    0   0    1    0    0     4   3.2 

03/22/2017 OKC v PHI W. - -  7  0     5    1    4  .250    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0    0    2    0   0    0    0    0     2   3.0 

03/26/2017 OKC @ HOU .L - -  8  0     1    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    0   0    0    0    0     0   2.6 

03/27/2017 OKC @ DAL W. - DNP 

03/29/2017 OKC @ ORL W. 1 -  9  0     4    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    1   0    1    0    0     0   2.3 

03/31/2017 OKC v SA  .L - DNP 

04/02/2017 OKC v CHA .L - DNP 

04/04/2017 OKC v MIL W. - - 10  0     9    0    2  .000    0    1  .000    2    2 1.000    0    1    1    1    2   0    0    0    0     2   2.3 

04/05/2017 OKC @ MEM W. - DNP 

04/07/2017 OKC @ PHO .L - - 11  0    10    1    2  .500    1    2  .500    0    0   ---    0    1    1    0    4   0    1    0    0     3   2.4 

04/09/2017 OKC @ DEN W. - DNP 

04/11/2017 OKC @ MIN W. - - 12  0    23    4   11  .364    1    3  .333    3    4  .750    0    2    2    3    3   0    2    0    0    12   3.2 

04/12/2017 OKC v DEN .L - - 13  0    15    2    9  .222    0    2  .000    1    2  .500    0    2    2    0    2   0    2    0    0     5   3.3 

TOTALS                      13  0   125   16   52  .308    3   13  .231    8   10  .800    0   11   11   14   18   0    8    7    0    43   3.3 

  



4  NICK COLLISON 
Position: Forward/Center  
Height: 6-10  
Weight: 255  
NBA Years: 13th Season  
College: Kansas   
Birthdate: 10/26/80  
Birthplace: Orange City, Iowa 
Acquired: Selected by the Oklahoma City franchise in the first round (No. 
12 overall) of the 2003 NBA Draft. 

 
2016-17 AVERAGES: Appeared in 20 games, averaging 1.7 points and 1.6 
rebounds in 6.4 minutes per game. 
 
2016-17 NOTES: Scored season-high seven points twice (12/17 and 3/22)…62 DNP – Coach’s 
Decision. 
 
NBA CAREER: 2015-16: Appeared in 59 games (four starts) and averaged 2.1 points and 2.9 
rebounds in 11.8 minutes… Pulled down a season-best 11 rebounds (including six on the offensive 
end) in his first start of the season at DAL (1/22)…Scored a season-high 10 points (4-of-6 shooting) 
with five rebounds vs. DAL (11/22)…One game of double-digit scoring…10-plus rebounds 
once…Twenty-two games DNP – Coach’s Decision…2014-15: Appeared in 66 games (two starts) and 
averaged 4.1 points, 3.8 rebounds and 1.4 assists in 16.7 minutes…Matched a career-high with two 
three-point field goals at UTA (11/18), his fourth game of season with multiple made three-
pointers…Scored in double figures 10 times…Six games DNP – Coach’s Decision…Nine games DNP – 
Left Ankle Sprain…2013-14: Appeared in 81 games and averaged 4.2 points, 3.6 rebounds and 1.3 
assists in 16.7 minutes…Scored in double figures three times…Posted a season-high 12 points on 5-
of-6 shooting at PHI (1/25)…One game on Inactive List (11/10)…2012-13: In 81 games (two starts) 
and averaged 5.1 points and 4.1 rebounds in 19.5 minutes… Scored in doubles figures on 11 occasions…Scored a season-high 14 
points on 5-of-6 shooting during Oklahoma City win at PHI (11/24)…Recorded a season-high 10 rebounds on two separate occasions 
vs. SAS (12/17) and at HOU(12/29)…Posted one double-double…One game DNP – Inactive…2011-12: In 63 games averaged 4.5 points 
on 59.7% shooting from the field (120-201 FG), 4.3 rebounds and 1.3 assists in 20.7 minutes… Registered double-double with 12 points 
on 6-of-7 shooting and 10 rebounds vs. SAS (1/8)…Scored in double figures on four occasions…Drew 28 offensive fouls (15th most in 
the NBA)…Missed three games due to left quad contusion…2010-11: In 71 games (two starts), averaged 4.6 points and 4.5 rebounds in 
21.5 minutes… Scored in double figures eight times…10 or more rebounds three times…Eight DNP’s – lower leg stress reaction...One 
DNP – sprained left ankle…One DNP – CD…2009-10: Scored in double-figures 13 times including outing vs. Denver (4/7) in which he led 
all reserves with 12 points on 4-7 FGs…Recorded back-to-back double-figure rebounding totals at New Orleans (2/3) and at Golden 
State (2/6)…Hit game-winning free throws with 4.5 second remaining in OKC win vs. UTA (12/31)…2008-09: Appeared in 71 games (40 
starts) averaged 8.2 points, 6.9 rebounds in 25.8 minutes…Matched season-high with 21 points at Toronto (3/7)… Recorded 11 double-
doubles…Led OKC in rebounding 22 times…Scored 10 or more points 27 times…20-plus points three times…10-plus rebounds 14 
times…Season-high tying 21 points and 13 rebounds vs. Portland (2/6)…Tied career-high five assists at San Antonio (12/14)…Tied 
career-high four blocks at Charlotte (12/3)…Tied career-high three steals vs. IND (4/5)…Five games on Inactive List…Missed 11 games 
due to injury/illness…2007-08: Appeared in 78 games (35 starts)…Averaged career highs in points (9.8), rebounds (9.4 – 15th in NBA) 
and assists (1.4)… Led or co-led the team in rebounding 41 times…Registered a team-high 23 double-doubles…Shot 50.2 percent (322-
641) from the field (T-27th in NBA)…Tied career highs with 21 rebounds and five assists vs. Washington on 3/26…Posted a season-high 
24 points vs. the Los Angeles Lakers on 1/14…Blocked a career-high tying four shots at Charlotte on 11/17…2006-07: One of three 
Sonics players to appear in all 82 games (Wilcox and Wilkins), starting 56…Averaged 9.6 points, 8.1 rebounds, 1.0 assists and 29.0 
minutes…Led team with 66 blocks…Averaged 8.1 rpg (T-18th in NBA)…Led or co-led the team in rebounding 33 times…Registered 18 
double-doubles…Posted career highs of 29 points and 21 rebounds at Phoenix on 1/9 to become the 10th player in franchise history to 
record a 20/20 game, and the 40th overall 20/20 game in team history…2005-06: Appeared in 66 games…Averaged 7.5 ppg and 5.6 
prg…Led the team in rebounding 17 times…Registered eight double-doubles…Suffered a partially-torn plantar fascia in his left foot vs. 
Utah on 3/5 and missed the ensuing 14 games…2004-05: One of only two players to appear in all 82 games (Ridnour)…Averaged 5.6 
ppg and 4.6 rpg in 17.0 mpg…Shot 53.7 percent (190-354) from the field (1st among rookies)…Averaged 4.6 rpg (10th among 
rookies)…Scored in double figures 13 times…2003-04: Missed entire rookie season due to surgery on both shoulders…Had successful 
left shoulder surgery on 10/14…Had successful surgery on his right shoulder on 2/13. 
 
CAREER POSTSEASON: Appeared in postseason play in seven of his 12 NBA seasons while appearing in 91 playoff games (two starts) 
and recording averages of 4.3 points and 3.8 rebounds in 16.8 minutes…2016: In nine games, averaged 1.0 points and 1.2 rebounds in 
8.8 minutes…2014: Appeared in 17 games (two starts) and averaged 1.9 points and 2.2 rebounds in 10.8 minutes…2013: Appeared in 
11 games and averaged 5.0 points and 4.6 rebounds in 16.2 minutes...Scored in double-figures twice…2012: Appeared in 20 games and 
averaged  3.5 points, 3.4 rebounds and 1.0 assist in 16.6 minutes...2011: Averaged 6.7 points, 5.8 rebounds and 24.3 minutes in 17 
games…2010: Averaged 3.2 points, 4.7 rebounds and 21.5 minutes in six games…2005: Averaged 8.4 points and 5.0 rebounds in 11 
games…Shot 60.7 percent from the floor (37-61)…Scored a postseason-high 15 points and grabbed nine rebounds in Game 5 against 
Sacramento (5/3). 

CAREER HIGHS  SEASON HIGHS 

49 vs. UTA, 1/12/07 MIN 16 at UTA, 12/14/16 
12 (2x) at HOU, 1/31/07 FGM 3 (2x) vs. PHI, 3/22/17 

19 at HOU, 1/31/07 FGA 3 (4x) vs. MIL, 4/4/17 
2 (4x) at UTA, 11/18/14 3PM --- 
5 (2x) at UTA, 11/18/14 3PA --- 

9 vs. UTA, 1/12/07 FTM 2 vs. MEM, 2/3/17 
10 (2x) at UTA, 4/7/07 FTA 4 vs. MEM, 2/3/17 
8 (6x) vs. DEN, 4/8/11 OR 2 (2x) vs. PHI, 3/22/17 

16 vs. LAC, 2/5/07 DR 3 (3x) vs. MIL, 4/4/17 
21 (2x) vs. WAS, 3/26/08 TR 5 vs. PHI, 3/22/17 
5 (9x) vs. ATL, 1/27/14 AST 3 at LAC, 11/2/16 

4 at LAC, 4/15/09 STL 1 (2x) at DAL, 3/27/17 
5 (3x) at SAC, 1/7/15 TO 1 (4x) vs. MEM, 2/3/17 

4 (3x) at CHA, 12/3/08 BLK 1 (2x) vs. PHI, 3/22/17 
29 at PHX, 1/9/07 PTS 7 (2x) vs. PHI, 3/22/17 

 POSTSEASON CAREER HIGHS 
MIN 38 at DAL, 5/25/11 
FGM 6 (3x) at DAL, 5/25/11 
FGA 9 (2x) at HOU, 4/27/13 
3PM 1 (3x) at LAC, 5/15/14 
3PA 1 (7x) at SAS, 5/19/14 
FTM 4 at MEM, 5/13/13 
FTA 7 vs. SAC, 5/3/05 
OR 6 (2x) at DAL, 5/25/11 
DR 8 vs. MEM, 5/15/11 
TR 12 (2x) at DAL, 5/25/11 

AST 4 vs. HOU, 4/21/13 
STL 3 vs. LAL, 4/24/10 
TO 4 vs. MEM, 5/7/13 

BLK 3 (2x) at MEM, 5/13/13 
PTS 15 vs. SAC, 5/3/05 



Collison, Cont’d. 
 
COLLEGIATE HIGHLIGHTS: 2002-03 (Senior Season): NCAA All-Final Four Team…NABC National Player of the Year…Associated Press 
First-Team All-America…John R. Wooden All-American Team…Basketball Times First-Team All-American…USBWA First-Team All-
American…Big 12 Player of the Year (Coaches)…NABC First-Team All-American…First-Team All-Big 12 (AP and Coaches)…First-Team 
Academic All-Big 12…Three-time Big 12 Player of the Week…2001-02 (Junior Season): Honorable Mention AP All-America…Big 12 All-
Tournament Team…Second-team All-Big 12…2000-01 (Sophomore Season): Second-team AP All-Big 12…First-team All-Big 12 
(coaches)…Sporting News first-team All-Big 12…Second-team Academic All-Big 12…Two-time Big 12 Player of the Week…1999-00 
(Freshman Season): Honorable Mention All-Big 12 (AP)…Big 12 All-Freshman Team…Two-time Big 12 Rookie of the Week. 
 

CAREER REGULAR SEASON STATISTICS 
Year Team G GS MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OFF DEF REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS RPG APG PPG 

04-05 SEA 82 4 1396 190-354 0-3 88-118 156 220 376 32 34 50 62 252 463 4.6 0.4 5.6 

05-06 SEA 66 27 1448 207-394 0-3 79-113 143 225 368 74 21 35 77 213 493 5.6 1.1 7.5 

06-07 SEA 82 56 2378 318-636 0-2 154-199 229 437 666 82 48 66 123 289 790 8.1 1.0 9.6 

07-08 SEA 78 35 2223 322-641 0-2 123-167 254 476 730 113 47 60 118 250 767 9.4 1.4 9.8 

08-09 OKC 71 40 1831 243-428 0-2 98-136 181 308 489 66 51 50 73 239 584 6.9 0.9 8.2 

09-10 OKC 75 5 1557 182-309 1-4 74-107 152 232 384 38 37 48 63 230 439 5.1 0.5 5.9 

10-11 OKC 71 2 1524 137-242 --- 55-73 119 197 316 69 42 31 55 210 329 4.5 1.0 4.6 

11-12 OKC 63 0 1307 120-201 0-1 44-62 119 155 274 82 33 28 61 153 284 4.3 1.3 4.5 

12-13 OKC 81 2 1583 176-296 0-4 60-78 123 210 333 121 51 30 69 197 412 4.1 1.5 5.1 

13-14 OKC 81 0 1353 134-241 4-17 66-93 116 177 293 104 30 28 71 187 338 3.6 1.3 4.2 

14-15 OKC 66 2 1101 106-253 16-60 45-65 90 160 250 90 35 25 45 156 273 3.8 1.4 4.1 

15-16 OKC 59 4 699 50-109 0-2 23-33 68 103 171 52 15 16 50 107 123 2.9 0.9 2.1 

16-17 OKC 20 0 128 14-23 5-8 5-8 9 21 30 12 2 2 4 17 33 1.5 0.6 1.7 

Career -- 895 177 18528 2199-4127 21-101 909-1252 1759 2921 4680 935 446 469 871 2500 5328 5.2 1.0 6.0 

 

CAREER POSTSEASON STATISTICS 
Year Team G GS MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OFF DEF REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS RPG APG PPG 

04-05 SEA 11 0 219 37-61 1-1 17-27 22 33 55 5 3 5 6 40 92 5.0 0.5 8.4 

09-10 OKC 6 0 129 8-24 0-1 3-7 12 16 28 2 5 1 4 20 19 4.7 0.3 3.2 

10-11 OKC 17 0 413 48-76 --- 18-23 47 51 98 15 15 15 13 63 114 5.8 0.9 6.7 

11-12 OKC 20 0 332 33-51 --- 3-7 30 37 67 19 12 5 12 51 69 3.4 1.0 3.5 

12-13 OKC 11 0 178 22-47 --- 11-12 25 26 51 12 5 11 10 37 55 4.6 1.1 5.0 

13-14 OKC 17 2 183 12-29 2-5 7-10 12 26 38 13 4 7 6 28 33 2.2 0.8 1.9 

16-17 OKC 9 0 79 4-6 --- 1-2 3 8 11 5 8 0 1 17 9 1.2 0.6 1.0 

Career -- 91 2 1532 164-294 3-7 60-88 151 197 348 71 52 44 52 256 391 3.8 0.8 4.3 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



COLLISON GAME-BY-GAME 
 

DATE       TM  @ OPP WL O P  G GS   MIN   FG  FGA   FG%  FG3 FG3A  FG3%   FT  FTA   FT% OREB DREB  REB  AST   PF  DQ  STL   TO  BLK   PTS   PPG 

10/26/2016 OKC @ PHI W. - DNP 

10/28/2016 OKC v PHO W. 1 DNP 

10/30/2016 OKC v LAL W. - DNP 

11/02/2016 OKC @ LAC W. - -  1  0     7    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    2    2    3    0   0    0    0    0     0   0.0 

11/03/2016 OKC @ GS  .L - DNP 

11/05/2016 OKC v MIN W. - DNP 

11/07/2016 OKC v MIA W. - DNP 

11/09/2016 OKC v TOR .L - DNP 

11/11/2016 OKC v LAC .L - -  2  0     5    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0    0    1    2   0    0    1    0     0   0.0 

11/13/2016 OKC v ORL .L - -  3  0     5    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0    0    1    0   0    0    0    0     0   0.0 

11/14/2016 OKC @ DET .L - -  4  0     2    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    1   0    0    0    0     0   0.0 

11/16/2016 OKC v HOU W. - -  5  0     3    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    0   0    0    0    0     0   0.0 

11/18/2016 OKC v BRK W. - DNP 

11/20/2016 OKC v IND .L 1 DNP 

11/22/2016 OKC @ LAL .L - DNP 

11/23/2016 OKC @ SAC .L - DNP 

11/25/2016 OKC @ DEN W. 1 DNP 

11/26/2016 OKC v DET W. - DNP 

11/28/2016 OKC @ NY  W. - DNP 

11/30/2016 OKC v WAS W. 1 DNP 

12/04/2016 OKC v NO  W. - DNP 

12/05/2016 OKC @ ATL W. - DNP 

12/09/2016 OKC v HOU .L - DNP 

12/11/2016 OKC v BOS W. - DNP 

12/13/2016 OKC @ POR .L - -  6  0     8    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    3    3    1    1   0    0    1    0     0   0.0 

12/14/2016 OKC @ UTA .L - -  7  0    16    1    2  .500    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    2    2    4    1    0   0    1    0    0     2   0.3 

12/17/2016 OKC v PHO W. - -  8  0     6    3    3 1.000    0    0   ---    1    2  .500    1    2    3    0    1   0    0    0    0     7   1.1 

12/19/2016 OKC v ATL .L - -  9  0     1    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    1   0    0    0    0     0   1.0 

12/21/2016 OKC @ NO  W. - DNP 

12/23/2016 OKC @ BOS W. - DNP 

12/25/2016 OKC v MIN W. - DNP 

12/27/2016 OKC @ MIA W. - DNP 

12/29/2016 OKC @ MEM .L - - 10  0     8    2    3  .667    0    0   ---    1    1 1.000    0    0    0    0    1   0    0    0    1     5   1.4 

12/31/2016 OKC v LAC W. - DNP 

01/02/2017 OKC @ MIL .L - DNP 

01/04/2017 OKC @ CHA .L - DNP 

01/05/2017 OKC @ HOU .L - DNP 

01/07/2017 OKC v DEN W. - DNP 

01/09/2017 OKC @ CHI W. - DNP 

01/11/2017 OKC v MEM W. - - 11  0     4    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    0   0    0    1    0     0   1.3 

01/13/2017 OKC @ MIN .L - DNP 

01/15/2017 OKC @ SAC W. - DNP 

01/16/2017 OKC @ LAC .L - DNP 

01/18/2017 OKC @ GS  .L - DNP 

01/23/2017 OKC @ UTA W. - DNP 

01/25/2017 OKC @ NO  W. - DNP 

01/26/2017 OKC v DAL W. - DNP 

01/29/2017 OKC @ CLE .L - DNP 

01/31/2017 OKC @ SA  .L - DNP 

02/01/2017 OKC v CHI .L - - 12  0     3    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    0   0    0    0    0     0   1.2 

02/03/2017 OKC v MEM W. - - 13  0    11    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    2    4  .500    1    2    3    1    2   0    0    1    0     2   1.2 

02/05/2017 OKC v POR W. - DNP 

02/06/2017 OKC @ IND .L - DNP 

02/09/2017 OKC v CLE W. - DNP 

02/11/2017 OKC v GS  .L - - 14  0     2    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    0   0    0    0    0     0   1.1 

02/13/2017 OKC @ WAS .L - DNP 

02/15/2017 OKC v NY  W. - DNP 

02/24/2017 OKC v LAL W. - DNP 

02/26/2017 OKC v NO  W. - DNP 

02/28/2017 OKC v UTA W. - DNP 

03/02/2017 OKC @ POR .L - DNP 

03/03/2017 OKC @ PHO .L - DNP 

03/05/2017 OKC @ DAL .L - DNP 

03/07/2017 OKC v POR .L - DNP 

03/09/2017 OKC v SA  W. - DNP 

03/11/2017 OKC v UTA W. - DNP 

03/14/2017 OKC @ BRK W. - DNP 

03/16/2017 OKC @ TOR W. - DNP 

03/18/2017 OKC v SAC W. - DNP 

03/20/2017 OKC v GS  .L - DNP 

03/22/2017 OKC v PHI W. - - 15  0     8    3    3 1.000    0    0   ---    1    1 1.000    2    3    5    2    3   0    0    0    1     7   1.5 

03/26/2017 OKC @ HOU .L - DNP 

03/27/2017 OKC @ DAL W. - - 16  0     6    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    1    1    0    1   0    1    0    0     0   1.4 

03/29/2017 OKC @ ORL W. 1 DNP 

03/31/2017 OKC v SA  .L - DNP 

04/02/2017 OKC v CHA .L - DNP 

04/04/2017 OKC v MIL W. - - 17  0    10    0    3  .000    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    1    3    4    0    2   0    0    0    0     0   1.4 

04/05/2017 OKC @ MEM W. - - 18  0     6    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    1    1    0    0   0    0    0    0     0   1.3 

04/07/2017 OKC @ PHO .L - DNP 

04/09/2017 OKC @ DEN W. - DNP 

04/11/2017 OKC @ MIN W. - - 19  0     8    2    2 1.000    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    3    3    1    1   0    0    0    0     4   1.4 

04/12/2017 OKC v DEN .L - - 20  0     9    3    5  .600    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    2    0    2    1    1   0    0    0    0     6   1.7 

TOTALS                      20  0   128   14   23  .609    0    1  .000    5    8  .625    9   22   31   12   17   0    2    4    2    33   1.7 

  



22  TAJ GIBSON 

Position: Forward 
Height: 6-9 
Weight: 245 
NBA Years: 8th NBA Season   
College: Southern California 
Birthdate: 6/24/85 
Birthplace: Brooklyn, N.Y. 
Acquired: From the Chicago Bulls on 2/23/17 along with guard Doug 
McDermott in exchange for forward Joffrey Lauvergne and guards 
Anthony Morrow and Cameron Payne. 
 
2016-17 AVERAGES: Appeared in 78 games (71 starts) with Chicago and 
Oklahoma City, averaging 10.8 points and 6.2 rebounds in 25.5 minutes per game…In 23 games (16 
starts) with the Thunder, averaged 9.0 points and 4.5 rebounds in 21.2 minutes per game. 
 
2016-17 NOTES: Recorded 11 double-doubles on the season…Scored 20-plus points twice and 
reached double-figure scoring 49 times…10 or more rebounds 12 times…Started his first game for the 
Thunder vs. SAS (3/9), Oklahoma City was 11-5 with him as a starter…Made third career three-pointer 
at OKC (2/1)…Made season-high 6-of-6 free throws and blocked season-high four shots vs. MIA 
(1/27)… grabbed a Bulls’ season-high 16 rebounds vs. NOP (1/14)…Recorded season high of 23 
points vs. CLE (12/2)…Three DNP – Inactive …One DNP – Coach’s Decision. 
  
NBA CAREER: 2015-16: Appeared in 73 games (55 starts) and averaged 8.6 ppg, 6.9 rpg, 1.5 apg, 
1.05 bpg, 26.5 mpg and shot .525 from the floor and .692 from the free throw line … led the team in 
rebounds 12 times, scoring three times and minutes three times … scored 10 or more points 27 times 
and grabbed 10 or more rebounds 18 times … notched seven double-doubles … recorded season-high 
8 FGM on 3/26 at ORL … dished career-high 7 assists on 2/24 vs. WAS and scored 17 first-half points 
in the game, the most points in a half in his career … scored a season-high 18 points at DEN (2/5) … snatched a game-high 7 offensive 
rebounds at PHI (1/14) … 6 blocks vs. MIL (1/5) tied his career high, and 10 defensive rebounds in that game was a season high … 
grabbed season-high 14 rebounds vs. IND (12/30), which he tied vs. MIL (1/5) … made first start of the season at BOS (12/9) … his three 
blocks vs. IND (11/16) moved him into 5th place on the Bulls all-time list … missed eight games with a rib contusion (3/31 – 4/13) and 
one game with a right hamstring injury (3/2)… 2014-15: Played in 62 games (17 starts) and averaged 10.3 points, 6.4 rebounds, 1.1 
assists and 1.21 blocks in 27.3 minutes and shot 50.2% from the field…Led the team in minutes six times, in rebounds five times and in 
scoring twice…Scored 10 or more points 37 times, including three games with 20 or more points…Recorded seven games with 10 or 
more rebounds and eight double-doubles…Recorded a season-high 17 boards to go along with 15 points at ATL (12/15)…posted 11 
points, 10 rebounds and six blocks (tied career high) vs. BKN (12/10)…Missed 16 games with a left ankle injury (11/1, 11/24-12/3, 3/1-
3/18), two games with a right ankle injury (12/18-12/19) and one game due to illness (2/23)…Spent 18 games on the team’s Inactive 
List due to injuries…2013-14: Played in 82 games (eight starts) and posted a career-high 13.0 points, 6.8 rebounds, 1.1 assists and 1.37 
blocks (16th in the NBA) in a career-best 28.7 minutes…Ranked 13th in the NBA with 112 blocks and 21st with 200 offensive 
rebounds…Led the team in scoring and rebounds 12 times and in minutes six times…Scored in double figures 56 times, including 12 
games with 20-plus points…Grabbed 10 or more rebounds 17 times and posted 15 double-doubles…Tied his career high with 26 points 
and added 13 boards, four assists, two steals and two blocks at GSW (2/6)…Tied a career high with 26 points (11-15 FG), grabbed five 
rebounds and blocked three shots at CLE (1/22)…Hit a buzzer-beating layup with :00.9 seconds left in overtime to give Chicago a 102-
100 victory vs. LAL (1/20)…Posted a career-high 26 points to go along with 14 rebounds and five blocks vs. NOP (12/2)…2012-13: 
Played in 65 games (five starts) and averaged 8.0 points, 5.3 rebounds and 1.38 blocks in 22.4 minutes…Led the team in scoring once 
and in rebounds four times…Scored in double digits 22 times, including one game with 20 or more points…Grabbed 10-plus rebounds 
five times and notched five double-doubles…Missed 17 games with a left ankle injury (2/26-3/18, 4/5-4/14)…Appeared on the team’s 
Inactive List 13 times due to injury…2011-12: Played in 63 games and averaged 7.7 points, 5.3 rebounds and 1.29 blocks (24th in the 
NBA) in 20.4 minutes…Led the team in rebounds six times and in assists once…Scored 10 or more points 19 times and grabbed 10 or 
more boards seven times…Recorded four double-doubles…Missed three games with a left ankle sprain (1/21-1/25)…Spent two games 
on the Bulls’ Inactive List due to injury…2010-11: Played in 80 games (19 starts) and averaged 7.1 points, 5.7 rebounds and 1.33 blocks 
in 21.8 minutes… Led the Bulls in rebounds eight times on the year…Scored 10 or more points 18 times and grabbed 10 or more 
rebounds nine times…Recorded six double-doubles…Ranked 17th in the NBA in blocks (106) and 18th in blocks per game 
(1.33)…Posted 10 points, seven rebounds and a career-high six blocks at MEM (1/17)…Recorded 17 points and a career-high 18 boards 
at DAL (11/19)…Missed one game with a right ankle injury at PHX (11/24), and spent one game on the Inactive List with a concussion 
against PHI (12/21)…2009-10: One of two Bulls to have played in all 82 games (70 starts)…Averaged 8.9 points, 7.4 rebounds and 1.27 
blocks in 26.8 minutes…Selected to the T-Mobile NBA All-Rookie First Team…Led the team in scoring four times and in boards 24 
times…Scored 10 or more points 35 times and went for 20 or more points in four games…Grabbed 10-plus rebounds in 21 games and 
posted 18 double-doubles…Topped all rookies in rebounds per game, field goal percentage, double-doubles and was second in blocks 
per game…Posted 14 points and a then-career-high 16 boards (11 offensive) at NYK (2/17)…Posted six points, six rebounds and a then-
career-high four blocks vs. LAC (2/2)… grabbed a season-high 15 rebounds at OKC (01/27) … posted his fifth double-double of the year 
with 16 points and Recorded the first double-double of his career with 14 points and 13 boards at CLE (12/4)…Made his NBA debut vs. 
SAS (10/29) and finished with six points and six boards in 16 minutes.  

CAREER HIGHS  SEASON HIGHS 

42 at BKN, 2/1/13 MIN 40 vs. CLE, 12/2/16 
12 vs. ATL, 2/11/14 FGM 10 vs. CLE, 12/2/16 
23 at GSW, 2/6/14 FGA 17 at BKN, 3/14/17 

1 (4x) at POR, 3/2/17 3PM 1 (3x) at POR, 3/2/17 
2 vs. NOP, 1/14/17 3PA 2 vs, NOP, 1/14/17 

8 (5x) vs. POR, 12/12/14 FTM 6 vs. MIA, 1/27/17 
10 (4x) vs. POR, 12/12/14 FTA 6 (4x) vs. MIA, 1/27/17 

11 at NYK, 2/17/10 OR 5 (8x) vs. POR, 3/7/17 
13 (2x) at ATL, 2/2/13 DR 11 vs. NOP, 1/14/17 

19 at ATL, 2/2/13 TR 15 vs. NOP, 1/14/17 
7 vs. WAS, 2/24/16 AST 5 vs. CLE, 12/2/16 
4 vs. SAC, 3/21/16 STL 2 (8x) at ORL, 3/29/17 

6 (4x) at LAL, 11/20/16 TO 6 at LAL, 11/20/16 
6 (4x) vs. MIL, 1/5/16 BLK 4 vs. MIA, 1/27/17 

26 (3x) at GSW, 2/6/14 PTS 23 vs. CLE, 12/2/16 

 POSTSEASON CAREER HIGHS 
MIN 36 vs. WAS, 4/22/14 
FGM 13 at WAS, 4/27/14 
FGA 17 vs. WAS, 4/22/14 
3PM ---- 
3PA 1 (3x) vs. MIA, 5/13/13 
FTM 8 vs. WAS, 4/22/14 
FTA 10 vs. WAS, 4/22/14 
OR 9 vs. WAS, 4/22/14 
DR 10 at PHI, 5/6/12 
TR 12 at PHI, 5/6/12 

AST 3 at MIL, 4/30/15 
STL 3 vs. PHI, 4/28/12 
TO 3 (2x) vs. MIL, 4/20/15 

BLK 4 (3x) vs. PHI, 5/8/12 
PTS 32 at WAS, 4/27/14 



Gibson, Con’t. 
 
CAREER POSTSEASON: Has played in 56 playoff games (seven starts), where he has averaged 8.0 points, 4.9 rebounds and 1.16 
blocks 21.5 minutes…2015: Played in 12 games (two starts) and averaged 7.4 points, 5.5 rebounds, 1.0 assists and 1.00 blocks in 23.0 
minutes…Posted 12 points and two blocks in Game 5 vs. MIL (4/27)…2014: In five games vs. WAS, he averaged 18.2 points, 6.2 
rebounds and 2.40 blocks in 30.8 minutes off of the bench…Posted 22 points, 10 boards and three blocks in Game 2 vs. WAS 
(4/22)…Went for a postseason career-high 32 points (13-16 FG, 6-7 FT) and seven rebounds in 32 minutes in Game 4 at WAS (4/27)… 
2013: In 12 games, he posted 6.5 points and 3.0 rebounds and in 17.2 minutes…2012: Played in six games and posted 9.5 points, 6.5 
rebounds and 1.67 blocks in 22.8 minutes…Tallied 14 points, 12 boards and 4 blocks at PHI (5/6)…2011: Played in 16 games and 
averaged 5.9 points, 4.1 rebounds and 1.38 blocks in 17.8 minutes…Posted 13 points, 11 boards and two blocks at ATL (5/6)… 
Recorded five games with 10-plus points off of the bench…2010: Started all five first-round games vs. CLE and averaged 7.6 points, 7.0 
rebounds and 28.8 minutes…Scored 11 points (5-7 FG) in Game 2 at CLE (4/19)…Grabbed 11 boards in Game 5 at CLE (4/27). 
 
COLLEGIATE HIGHLIGHTS Spent three seasons at Southern California and averaged 12.4 points, 8.5 rebounds, 2.41 blocks and 1.4 
assists in 105 games (104 starts)…Left USC as the school’s all-time leader in shots blocked with 253, and also ranked third all-time in 
Pac-10 history…Finished second all-time in Trojan history with 896 boards and 16th on the school’s all-time scoring list with 1,307 
points…Earned All-Conference Second Team honors his junior year, and also was named the Pac-10 Defensive Player of the Year that 
same season…Selected All-Conference Third Team and All-Defensive First Team as a sophomore…Named to the Pac-10 All-Freshman 
Team in 2006-07…2008-09 (Junior Season): Helped lead the Trojans to the 2009 NCAA Tournament his junior year when he posted 
averages of 14.3 points, team highs of 9.0 rebounds and 2.86 blocks, 1.3 assists and shot a team-best 60.1% from the field (second 
best in school history). Ranked first in the Pac-10 with 100 rejections and was third with 316 rebounds…Scored in double figures in 30 
of 35 contests and grabbed eight or more boards 22 times…Notched 15 double-doubles on the year…Set a school record by shooting 
10-for-10 from the field en route to 24 points in USC’s NCAA Tournament triumph over Boston College…  Blocked five shots in a game 
on five occasions…Twice grabbed a career-high 18 rebounds…2007-08 (Sophomore Season): Appeared in 33 contests (32 starts) and 
averaged 10.8 points, team highs of 7.8 rebounds and 2.55 blocks, 1.3 assists and shot 58.0% from the field (third in the Pac-10) and 
59.4% from the line…Finished first in the Pac-10 with 83 blocks…Scored in double figures in 19 games and grabbed eight or more 
rebounds 16 times…Blocked four or more shots 11 times…Was named Pac-10 Player of the Week (3/33-3/9, when he averaged 20.5 
points, 8.5 rebounds and 4.00 blocks…2006-07 (Freshman Season): Started all 37 games that he played in his freshman season and 
averaged 12.2 points, team highs of 8.7 rebounds and 1.86 blocks, 1.5 assists and shot 55.8% from the field…Set Trojan freshman 
records with 321 boards and 69 blocks…Scored in double figures in 27 contests and grabbed eight or more boards 27 times…Recorded 
11 double-doubles on the year…Posted 16 points and 14 boards in his collegiate debut against South Carolina…Blocked a career-best 
seven shots against Oregon, and added 18 points and 13 boards…Selected to the Pac-10 Conference All-Tournament Team, when he 
averaged 12.0 points and 9.7 rebounds in three games…Posted two double-doubles and averaged 17.0 points, 11.3 rebounds and 2.67 
blocks in USC’s three-game NCAA Tournament run…Set the school freshman record with 321 boards his first year on campus, as well 
as the frosh record for blocks with 69. 
 

CAREER REGULAR SEASON STATISTICS 
Year Team G GS MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OFF DEF REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS RPG APG PPG 

09-10 CHI 82 70 2204 311-629 ---- 113-175 226 385 611 70 50 104 114 282 735 7.5 0.9 9.0 

10-11 CHI 80 19 1742 234-502 1-8 100-148 162 296 458 58 39 106 71 203 569 5.7 0.7 7.1 

11-12 CHI 63 0 1284 200-404 --- 84-135 135 197 332 47 27 81 60 131 484 5.3 0.7 7.7 

12-13 CHI 65 5 1459 214-441 0-4 89-131 125 220 345 61 27 90 76 166 517 5.3 0.9 8.0 

13-14 CHI 82 8 2351 429-896 0-7 211-281 200 358 558 91 41 112 150 207 1069 6.8 1.1 13.0 

14-15 CHI 62 17 1692 254-506 --- 132-184 162 234 396 71 36 75 77 162 640 6.4 1.1 10.3 

15-16 CHI 73 55 1936 263-500 0-3 101-146 206 298 504 106 47 77 78 180 627 6.9 1.5 8.6 

16-17 CHI 55 55 1502 276-530 2-12 85-119 120 263 383 60 28 51 77 123 639 7.0 1.1 11.6 

16-17 OKC 23 16 487 89-179 1-1 28-39 38 65 103 13 14 15 28 40 207 4.5 0.6 9.0 

Career -- 585 245 14657 2270-4587 4-35 2266-4552 1374 2316 3690 577 309 711 731 1494 5487 6.3 1.0 9.4 

 

CAREER POSTSEASON STATISTICS 
Year Team G GS MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OFF DEF REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS RPG APG PPG 

09-10 CHI 5 5 145 16-38 --- 6-11 9 26 35 3 1 3 2 17 38 7.0 0.6 7.6 

10-11 CHI 16 0 284 43-76 0-1 9-15 26 40 66 9 5 22 14 32 95 4.1 0.6 5.9 

11-12 CHI 6 0 137 21-46 --- 15-22 15 24 39 4 4 10 3 19 57 6.5 0.7 9.5 

12-13 CHI 12 0 206 31-66 0-2 16-22 15 21 36 4 4 6 9 37 78 3.0 0.3 6.5 

13-14 CHI 5 0 154 32-57 --- 27-36 21 10 31 2 2 12 8 12 91 6.2 0.4 18.2 

14-15 CHI 12 2 276 34-72 --- 21-30 25 41 66 12 4 12 11 25 89 5.5 1.0 7.4 

Career -- 56 7 1202 177-355 0-3 94-136 111 162 273 34 20 65 47 142 448 4.9 0.6 8.0 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



GIBSON GAME-BY-GAME 
 

DATE       TM  @ OPP WL O P  G GS   MIN   FG  FGA   FG%  FG3 FG3A  FG3%   FT  FTA   FT% OREB DREB  REB  AST   PF  DQ  STL   TO  BLK   PTS   PPG 

10/27/2016 CHI v BOS W. - F  1  1    28    8   13  .615    0    0   ---    2    2 1.000    2    8   10    1    2   0    0    2    0    18  18.0 

10/29/2016 CHI v IND W. - F  2  2    25    6   11  .545    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    8    8    1    1   0    1    0    0    12  15.0 

10/31/2016 CHI @ BRK W. - F  3  3    25    7    9  .778    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    2    9   11    0    3   0    1    2    1    14  14.7 

11/02/2016 CHI @ BOS .L - F  4  4    26    3   12  .250    0    0   ---    2    3  .667    5    4    9    3    2   0    2    4    2     8  13.0 

11/04/2016 CHI v NY  .L - F  5  5    31    4    7  .571    0    0   ---    0    2  .000    4    2    6    1    3   0    1    1    1     8  12.0 

11/05/2016 CHI @ IND .L - F  6  6    25    4    8  .500    0    0   ---    1    1 1.000    5    5   10    1    1   0    1    2    2     9  11.5 

11/07/2016 CHI v ORL W. - F  7  7    28    7   13  .538    0    0   ---    2    2 1.000    2    9   11    3    2   0    0    0    0    16  12.1 

11/09/2016 CHI @ ATL .L - F  8  8    37    6   15  .400    0    0   ---    1    1 1.000    3    4    7    1    2   0    1    0    2    13  12.3 

11/10/2016 CHI @ MIA W. - F  9  9    23    4    7  .571    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    1    2    3    0    1   0    0    2    1     8  11.8 

11/12/2016 CHI v WAS W. - F 10 10    29    6   10  .600    0    0   ---    1    3  .333    2    3    5    1    2   0    1    1    1    13  11.9 

11/15/2016 CHI @ POR W. - F 11 11    30    4    9  .444    0    0   ---    4    5  .800    5    6   11    0    1   0    0    2    3    12  11.9 

11/17/2016 CHI @ UTA W. - F 12 12    27    3    7  .429    0    0   ---    2    2 1.000    4    5    9    0    2   0    0    2    1     8  11.6 

11/19/2016 CHI @ LAC .L - F 13 13    32    5    8  .625    0    0   ---    1    2  .500    0    4    4    2    2   0    0    2    1    11  11.5 

11/20/2016 CHI @ LAL W. - F 14 14    32    7   12  .583    0    0   ---    1    3  .333    3    4    7    3    5   0    1    6    1    15  11.8 

11/22/2016 CHI @ DEN .L - F 15 15    35    6   11  .545    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    5    6   11    4    3   0    0    0    0    12  11.8 

11/25/2016 CHI @ PHI W. - F 16 16    22    4    5  .800    0    0   ---    4    5  .800    0    6    6    1    2   0    0    3    2    12  11.8 

11/30/2016 CHI v LAL .L - F 17 17    31    4    9  .444    0    0   ---    3    6  .500    1    9   10    4    6   1    2    1    2    11  11.8 

12/02/2016 CHI v CLE W. - F 18 18    40   10   13  .769    0    0   ---    3    3 1.000    2    9   11    5    3   0    1    1    0    23  12.4 

12/03/2016 CHI @ DAL .L - F 19 19    27    5    8  .625    0    0   ---    1    2  .500    1    3    4    1    3   0    0    2    1    11  12.3 

12/05/2016 CHI v POR .L - F 20 20    27    4    6  .667    0    0   ---    0    1  .000    1    5    6    1    2   0    0    2    2     8  12.1 

12/06/2016 CHI @ DET .L - F 21 21    29    5   10  .500    0    1  .000    1    2  .500    1    9   10    0    4   0    2    2    0    11  12.0 

12/08/2016 CHI v SA  W. - F 22 22    28    5   11  .455    0    0   ---    2    2 1.000    0    5    5    1    1   0    0    1    2    12  12.0 

12/10/2016 CHI v MIA W. - F 23 23    26    6   11  .545    0    0   ---    1    2  .500    2    5    7    1    2   0    0    1    0    13  12.1 

12/13/2016 CHI v MIN .L - F 24 24    28    5   11  .455    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    2    2    4    1    4   0    0    2    0    10  12.0 

12/15/2016 CHI @ MIL .L - F 25 25    24    7   11  .636    0    0   ---    5    6  .833    2    2    4    1    3   0    0    0    1    19  12.3 

12/16/2016 CHI v MIL .L - F 26 26    20    4   10  .400    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    3    1    4    0    3   0    0    1    1     8  12.1 

12/19/2016 CHI v DET W. - F 27 27    19    8    8 1.000    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    4    4    0    0   0    1    1    1    16  12.3 

12/21/2016 CHI v WAS .L - F 28 28    33    8   12  .667    0    0   ---    1    3  .333    4    7   11    2    3   0    0    2    2    17  12.4 

12/23/2016 CHI @ CHA .L - F 29 29    30    4   10  .400    0    0   ---    2    2 1.000    1    2    3    0    1   0    0    0    2    10  12.3 

12/25/2016 CHI @ SA  .L - F 30 30    25    5   13  .385    0    0   ---    2    2 1.000    4    3    7    2    4   0    0    1    0    12  12.3 

12/26/2016 CHI v IND W. - F 31 31    22    5   12  .417    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    2    2    0    1   0    1    2    0    10  12.3 

12/28/2016 CHI v BRK W. - F 32 32    29    4    7  .571    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    1    2    3    0    3   0    2    1    1     8  12.1 

12/30/2016 CHI @ IND .L - F 33 33    28    4   12  .333    0    0   ---    2    2 1.000    3    2    5    1    1   0    1    0    0    10  12.1 

12/31/2016 CHI v MIL .L - F 34 34    28    3   12  .250    0    0   ---    5    5 1.000    4    1    5    1    1   0    0    0    1    11  12.0 

01/02/2017 CHI v CHA W. - F 35 35    27    3    8  .375    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    5    3    8    0    3   0    0    2    2     6  11.9 

01/04/2017 CHI @ CLE W. - F 36 36    34    9   10  .900    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    2    5    7    2    1   0    1    3    0    18  12.0 

01/07/2017 CHI v TOR W. 1 F 37 37    20    3    7  .429    0    0   ---    2    2 1.000    2    4    6    1    4   0    0    1    0     8  11.9 

01/09/2017 CHI v OKC .L - F 38 38    20    4    8  .500    0    0   ---    1    1 1.000    1    6    7    0    3   0    2    0    0     9  11.8 

01/10/2017 CHI @ WAS .L - F 39 39    29    3   11  .273    1    1 1.000    3    3 1.000    4    8   12    1    1   0    0    0    1    10  11.8 

01/12/2017 CHI @ NY  .L - F 40 40    25    4    8  .500    0    0   ---    4    5  .800    5    4    9    0    2   0    0    3    0    12  11.8 

01/14/2017 CHI v NO  W. - F 41 41    32    7   14  .500    0    2  .000    1    4  .250    4   11   15    1    2   0    0    3    2    15  11.9 

01/15/2017 CHI @ MEM W. - F 42 42    32    7   14  .500    0    1  .000    4    5  .800    0    8    8    1    1   0    1    1    0    18  12.0 

01/17/2017 CHI v DAL .L - INA 

01/20/2017 CHI @ ATL .L - F 43 43    18    3    5  .600    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    3    0    3    0    1   0    0    1    0     6  11.9 

01/21/2017 CHI v SAC W. - F 44 44    29    3    9  .333    0    0   ---    1    2  .500    0    3    3    0    2   0    1    1    2     7  11.8 

01/24/2017 CHI @ ORL W. - F 45 45    29    2    6  .333    0    1  .000    3    6  .500    0    6    6    1    3   0    0    1    1     7  11.7 

01/25/2017 CHI v ATL .L - F 46 46    28    3   10  .300    0    1  .000    0    2  .000    5    5   10    1    3   0    0    0    1     6  11.5 

01/27/2017 CHI v MIA .L - F 47 47    26    4    6  .667    0    0   ---    6    6 1.000    2    3    5    2    1   0    1    2    4    14  11.6 

01/29/2017 CHI v PHI W. - INA 

02/01/2017 CHI @ OKC W. - F 48 48    22    3    5  .600    1    1 1.000    1    1 1.000    0    8    8    0    1   0    0    1    1     8  11.5 

02/03/2017 CHI @ HOU .L 1 F 49 49    36    9   13  .692    0    1  .000    2    3  .667    3    3    6    3    2   0    1    2    1    20  11.7 

02/06/2017 CHI @ SAC W. - F 50 50    28    6   12  .500    0    1  .000    1    2  .500    0    4    4    1    6   1    1    0    0    13  11.7 

02/08/2017 CHI @ GS  .L - F 51 51    23    6   10  .600    0    0   ---    3    4  .750    3    6    9    0    1   0    0    2    1    15  11.8 

02/10/2017 CHI @ PHO .L - F 52 52    26    5   10  .500    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    1    5    6    0    1   0    0    2    0    10  11.8 

02/12/2017 CHI @ MIN .L - F 53 53    17    1    4  .250    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    2    3    5    1    3   0    0    2    0     2  11.6 

02/14/2017 CHI v TOR W. - F 54 54    27    6    9  .667    0    1  .000    2    2 1.000    0    4    4    0    2   0    0    0    0    14  11.6 

02/16/2017 CHI v BOS W. - F 55 55    28    5    8  .625    0    0   ---    2    2 1.000    3    5    8    2    1   0    0    1    0    12  11.6 

02/24/2017 OKC v LAL W. - - 56 55    21    6   13  .462    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    1    3    4    1    2   0    1    0    0    12  11.6 

02/26/2017 OKC v NO  W. - - 57 55    21    2    9  .222    0    0   ---    2    2 1.000    1    4    5    0    2   0    0    1    0     6  11.5 

02/28/2017 OKC v UTA W. - - 58 55    26    2    4  .500    0    0   ---    3    4  .750    1    2    3    2    3   0    0    1    2     7  11.4 

03/02/2017 OKC @ POR .L - - 59 55    33    6    9  .667    1    1 1.000    2    2 1.000    3    3    6    2    3   0    2    2    2    15  11.5 

03/03/2017 OKC @ PHO .L - - 60 55    14    1    3  .333    0    0   ---    1    2  .500    1    3    4    0    1   0    1    4    1     3  11.4 

03/05/2017 OKC @ DAL .L - - 61 55    23    2    5  .400    0    0   ---    2    3  .667    0    2    2    1    2   0    0    1    0     6  11.3 

03/07/2017 OKC v POR .L - - 62 55    23    1    2  .500    0    0   ---    1    2  .500    5    3    8    1    3   0    0    2    0     3  11.1 

03/09/2017 OKC v SA  W. - F 63 56    22    3    7  .429    0    0   ---    1    2  .500    0    3    3    0    3   0    0    2    1     7  11.1 

03/11/2017 OKC v UTA W. - F 64 57    22    7    9  .778    0    0   ---    1    1 1.000    1    5    6    0    1   0    0    1    0    15  11.1 

03/14/2017 OKC @ BRK W. - F 65 58    24    8   17  .471    0    0   ---    1    3  .333    3    4    7    0    4   0    1    1    1    17  11.2 

03/16/2017 OKC @ TOR W. - F 66 59    24    4    8  .500    0    0   ---    2    3  .667    3    1    4    1    1   0    2    0    0    10  11.2 

03/18/2017 OKC v SAC W. - F 67 60    16    1    3  .333    0    0   ---    2    2 1.000    0    4    4    0    2   0    0    1    0     4  11.1 

03/20/2017 OKC v GS  .L - F 68 61    21    5   10  .500    0    0   ---    0    2  .000    2    0    2    1    2   0    1    1    1    10  11.1 

03/22/2017 OKC v PHI W. - F 69 62    13    4    8  .500    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    2    1    3    1    0   0    0    2    0     8  11.0 

03/26/2017 OKC @ HOU .L - F 70 63    17    6    7  .857    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    3    1    4    1    2   0    1    1    0    12  11.1 

03/27/2017 OKC @ DAL W. - F 71 64    24    6   10  .600    0    0   ---    1    1 1.000    4    2    6    1    2   0    0    1    1    13  11.1 

03/29/2017 OKC @ ORL W. 1 F 72 65    24    1    5  .200    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    4    4    0    0   0    2    0    0     2  11.0 

03/31/2017 OKC v SA  .L - INA 

04/02/2017 OKC v CHA .L - F 73 66    13    2    3  .667    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    1    3    4    1    1   0    1    3    2     4  10.9 

04/04/2017 OKC v MIL W. - F 74 67    20    5    7  .714    0    0   ---    2    2 1.000    0    3    3    0    0   0    1    0    1    12  10.9 

04/05/2017 OKC @ MEM W. - F 75 68    26    4   10  .400    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    3    4    7    0    2   0    1    1    0     8  10.8 

04/07/2017 OKC @ PHO .L - F 76 69    16    6   10  .600    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    4    4    0    1   0    0    0    1    12  10.9 

04/09/2017 OKC @ DEN W. - F 77 70    18    3    9  .333    0    0   ---    2    2 1.000    1    2    3    0    1   0    0    2    0     8  10.8 

04/11/2017 OKC @ MIN W. - DNP 

04/12/2017 OKC v DEN .L - F 78 71    22    4   11  .364    0    0   ---    5    6  .833    3    4    7    0    2   0    0    1    2    13  10.8 

TOTALS                      78 71  1989  365  709  .515    3   13  .231  113  158  .715  158  327  485   73  163   2   41  105   65   846  10.8 

  



9  JERAMI GRANT 

Position: Forward 
Height: 6-9 
Weight: 220 
NBA Years: 3rd NBA Season  
College: Syracuse  
Birthdate: 3/12/94 
Birthplace: Portland, Ore. 
Acquired: From the Philadelphia 76ers in 11/1/16 along with a trade 
exception in exchange for forward Ersan Ilyasova and a protected draft 
pick. 
 
2016-17 AVERAGES: Appeared in 80 games (four starts) with 
Philadelphia and Oklahoma City, averaging 5.5 points, 2.6 rebounds and 0.99 blocks in 19.1 minutes per game…In 78 games (four 
starts) with the Thunder, avareged 5.4 points, 2.6 rebounds and 0.96 blocks in 19.1 minutes per game. 
 
2016-17 NOTES: Shot 43.1% (25-of-58) from corner three-point range…Scored in double figures nine times…Grabbed five or more 
rebounds 10 times…Blocked two or more shots 21 times…Season-high tying 15 points twice vs. ATL (12/19) and vs. CHI (2/1)…One 
DNP – Coach’s Decision 
  
NBA CAREER: 2015-16: Appeared in 77 games, averaging 9.7 points, 4.7 rebounds, 1.8 assists...Scored a career-high tying 21 points on 
two separate occasions, against DET (1/27) and MIL (4/10)...Recorded five blocks in a game on five different occasions...Recorded 127 
total blocks…Scored in double-figures 34 times including four efforts of 20-plus points…Three double-doubles…Three DNP – Coach’s 
Decision…2014-15: Appeared in 65 games as a rookie (11 starts), avering 6.3 points, 6.0 rebounds, 1.2 assists and 1.05 blocks in 21.2 
minutes per game...Scored 18 points against CLE (2/2)...Recorded career-best eight blocks against NYK (1/21)…Scored in double 
figures 15 times…12 games on the Inactive List…Three games DNP – Coach’s Decision. 
 
COLLEGIATE HIGHLIGHTS: 2013-14 (Sophomore Season): Started 20 of 32 games in his second season and led the Orange in 
rebounding and finished third in scoring…He finished eighth in the ACC in rebounding, racked up seven double-doubles and grabbed a 
career-high 14 rebounds against NC State...In November, he was chosen to the EA Sports Maui Invitational All-Tournament team after 
helping Syracuse beat Minnesota, California and Baylor for the championship…2012-13 (Freshman Season): Made his collegiate debut 
in the season opener against San Diego State...He recorded his first career points versus Wagner…Grant had 13 points against 
Villanova...He reached double figures for the second consecutive game with 10 points in 35 minutes at Louisville...Recorded 12 points 
and tied his season high with two steals at Villanova...In his first career start at Pittsburgh he played a season-high 40 minutes…Was 6-
for-8 from the field and 2-for-2 from the free-throw line for a season-high 14 points against Notre Dame...He pulled down a season-best 
nine rebounds at Conneticut...Grant scored five points and tallied eight rebounds against Montana in the first round of the NCAA 
Tournament…He played 17 minutes and grabbed seven rebounds in the Final Four game with Michigan.  
 
CAREER REGULAR SEASON STATISTICS 

Year Team G GS MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OFF DEF REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS RPG APG PPG 

14-15 PHI 65 11 1377 124-352 49-156 114-193 49 149 198 79 40 68 85 144 411 6.0 1.2 6.3 

15-16 PHI 77 52 2066 251-599 35-146 212-322 99 262 361 135 54 127 110 215 749 4.7 1.8 9.7 

16-17 PHI 2 0 41 6-17 0-2 4-8 0 7 7 0 0 4 3 5 16 3.5 0.0 8.0 

16-17 OKC 78 4 1490 146-311 43—114 86-139 38 161 199 46 34 75 41 144 421 2.6 0.6 5.4 

Career -- 222 67 4974 527-1279 127-418 416-662 186 579 765 260 128 274 239 508 1597 3.4 1.2 7.2 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CAREER HIGHS  SEASON HIGHS 

43 vs. MIL, 4/10/16 MIN 34 at LAC, 1/16/17 
8 at DET, 1/27/16 FGM 5 (3x) vs. CHI, 2/1/17 
17 vs. IND, 4/2/16 FGA 12 at WAS, 2/13/17 

3 (7x) at LAC, 1/16/17 3PM 3 (2x) at LAC, 1/16/17 
8 at CHI, 4/11/15 3PA 5 at CLE, 1/29/17 

9 vs. WAS, 3/17/16 FTM 5 (3x) vs. NYK, 2/15/17 
14 vs. WAS, 3/17/16 FTA 8 (3x) vs. NYK, 2/15/17 
5 vs. TOR, 11/11/15 OR 3 at IND, 2/6/17 

8 (2x) at ORL, 2/28/16 DR 7 at LAC, 1/16/17 
11 (2x) vs. LAC, 2/8/16 TR 8 at LAC, 1/16/17 

6 vs. SAC, 2/10/16 AST 4 at WAS, 2/13/17 
4 vs. DEN, 12/5/15 STL 3 vs. BKN, 11/18/16 

5 (4x) vs. IND, 4/2/16 TO 2 (8x) at TOR, 3/16/17 
8 vs. NYK, 1/21/15 BLK 5 at IND, 2/6/17 

21 (2x) vs. MIL, 4/10/16 PTS 15 (2x) vs. CHI, 2/1/17 



 
GRANT GAME-BY-GAME 

 

DATE       TM  @ OPP WL O P  G GS   MIN   FG  FGA   FG%  FG3 FG3A  FG3%   FT  FTA   FT% OREB DREB  REB  AST   PF  DQ  STL   TO  BLK   PTS   PPG 

10/26/2016 PHI v OKC .L - -  1  0    22    4   10  .400    0    1  .000    2    4  .500    0    3    3    0    2   0    0    2    2    10  10.0 

10/29/2016 PHI v ATL .L - -  2  0    19    2    7  .286    0    1  .000    2    4  .500    0    3    3    0    3   0    0    1    2     6   8.0 

11/02/2016 OKC @ LAC W. - -  3  0    18    2    6  .333    0    0   ---    2    4  .500    0    2    2    0    1   0    0    1    2     6   7.3 

11/03/2016 OKC @ GS  .L - -  4  0    25    3    9  .333    0    0   ---    0    2  .000    1    3    4    0    2   0    0    0    0     6   7.0 

11/05/2016 OKC v MIN W. - -  5  0    20    2    2 1.000    0    0   ---    0    2  .000    0    2    2    0    1   0    1    2    4     4   6.4 

11/07/2016 OKC v MIA W. - -  6  0    15    1    4  .250    1    2  .500    1    2  .500    0    1    1    1    2   0    0    0    1     4   6.0 

11/09/2016 OKC v TOR .L - -  7  0    12    2    3  .667    1    2  .500    2    2 1.000    0    2    2    0    2   0    0    1    1     7   6.1 

11/11/2016 OKC v LAC .L - -  8  0    13    2    3  .667    1    1 1.000    0    0   ---    0    2    2    1    1   0    0    0    0     5   6.0 

11/13/2016 OKC v ORL .L - -  9  0    14    1    3  .333    0    0   ---    0    2  .000    0    2    2    0    2   0    0    1    0     2   5.6 

11/14/2016 OKC @ DET .L - - 10  0    26    5    8  .625    1    4  .250    0    0   ---    1    4    5    0    2   0    2    0    2    11   6.1 

11/16/2016 OKC v HOU W. - - 11  0    19    3    6  .500    2    3  .667    0    0   ---    0    3    3    1    0   0    0    0    1     8   6.3 

11/18/2016 OKC v BRK W. - - 12  0    12    1    1 1.000    0    0   ---    1    2  .500    0    3    3    0    1   0    3    0    0     3   6.0 

11/20/2016 OKC v IND .L 1 - 13  0    15    3    3 1.000    1    1 1.000    2    2 1.000    0    1    1    0    4   0    0    0    2     9   6.2 

11/22/2016 OKC @ LAL .L - - 14  0    23    4    5  .800    1    2  .500    0    0   ---    0    3    3    1    2   0    1    0    0     9   6.4 

11/23/2016 OKC @ SAC .L - - 15  0    32    2    5  .400    0    2  .000    2    4  .500    0    3    3    1    2   0    1    0    1     6   6.4 

11/25/2016 OKC @ DEN W. 1 - 16  0    29    1    6  .167    0    3  .000    4    6  .667    0    5    5    0    3   0    0    1    1     6   6.4 

11/26/2016 OKC v DET W. - - 17  0    26    4    8  .500    1    3  .333    0    0   ---    1    2    3    0    2   0    0    1    1     9   6.5 

11/28/2016 OKC @ NY  W. - - 18  0    14    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    1    4  .250    1    1    2    0    1   0    0    2    1     1   6.2 

11/30/2016 OKC v WAS W. 1 - 19  0    24    1    3  .333    1    3  .333    4    8  .500    2    2    4    1    4   0    1    1    0     7   6.3 

12/04/2016 OKC v NO  W. - - 20  0    14    3    6  .500    1    2  .500    1    1 1.000    0    2    2    0    3   0    0    0    0     8   6.4 

12/05/2016 OKC @ ATL W. - - 21  0    25    3    6  .500    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    2    2    3    3   0    2    1    0     6   6.3 

12/09/2016 OKC v HOU .L - - 22  0    23    1    2  .500    0    0   ---    0    2  .000    2    0    2    0    2   0    1    0    4     2   6.1 

12/11/2016 OKC v BOS W. - - 23  0     6    1    1 1.000    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    1    1    0    0   0    0    0    0     2   6.0 

12/13/2016 OKC @ POR .L - G 24  1    26    3    8  .375    0    1  .000    5    6  .833    0    1    1    0    4   0    1    1    0    11   6.2 

12/14/2016 OKC @ UTA .L - G 25  2    22    2    6  .333    1    1 1.000    2    2 1.000    0    2    2    1    2   0    0    0    0     7   6.2 

12/17/2016 OKC v PHO W. - - 26  2    29    3    8  .375    1    2  .500    1    2  .500    1    4    5    1    3   0    1    1    1     8   6.3 

12/19/2016 OKC v ATL .L - - 27  2    28    5    7  .714    3    3 1.000    2    2 1.000    0    1    1    0    1   0    1    0    0    15   6.6 

12/21/2016 OKC @ NO  W. - - 28  2    21    1    1 1.000    1    1 1.000    1    2  .500    1    0    1    1    1   0    0    0    2     4   6.5 

12/23/2016 OKC @ BOS W. - - 29  2    29    1    4  .250    0    2  .000    2    2 1.000    0    2    2    1    4   0    1    2    3     4   6.4 

12/25/2016 OKC v MIN W. - - 30  2    28    3    5  .600    1    2  .500    2    2 1.000    0    4    4    1    2   0    1    1    1     9   6.5 

12/27/2016 OKC @ MIA W. - - 31  2    24    3    7  .429    0    3  .000    4    4 1.000    0    0    0    1    5   0    0    0    1    10   6.6 

12/29/2016 OKC @ MEM .L - - 32  2    24    2    4  .500    0    0   ---    5    8  .625    0    1    1    0    1   0    0    0    1     9   6.7 

12/31/2016 OKC v LAC W. - - 33  2    17    2    2 1.000    1    1 1.000    0    0   ---    0    1    1    0    1   0    0    1    0     5   6.6 

01/02/2017 OKC @ MIL .L - - 34  2    29    2    4  .500    0    1  .000    0    2  .000    0    3    3    1    0   0    0    0    2     4   6.6 

01/04/2017 OKC @ CHA .L - - 35  2    27    1    2  .500    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    1    3    4    0    0   0    0    1    1     2   6.4 

01/05/2017 OKC @ HOU .L - - 36  2    22    1    5  .200    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    4    4    2    3   0    0    0    2     2   6.3 

01/07/2017 OKC v DEN W. - - 37  2    24    1    3  .333    0    2  .000    1    1 1.000    0    0    0    0    1   0    0    1    4     3   6.2 

01/09/2017 OKC @ CHI W. - - 38  2    16    3    6  .500    1    3  .333    0    0   ---    0    2    2    1    2   0    0    0    2     7   6.2 

01/11/2017 OKC v MEM W. - - 39  2    18    4    6  .667    1    2  .500    1    1 1.000    1    3    4    0    1   0    0    1    0    10   6.3 

01/13/2017 OKC @ MIN .L - - 40  2    20    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    2    2 1.000    0    3    3    0    2   0    0    0    0     2   6.2 

01/15/2017 OKC @ SAC W. - - 41  2    19    1    2  .500    1    1 1.000    0    0   ---    0    2    2    0    2   0    0    0    1     3   6.1 

01/16/2017 OKC @ LAC .L - C 42  3    34    3    4  .750    3    3 1.000    0    0   ---    1    7    8    1    0   0    0    2    3     9   6.2 

01/18/2017 OKC @ GS  .L - C 43  4    29    2    8  .250    0    2  .000    3    4  .750    1    0    1    1    4   0    1    0    2     7   6.2 

01/23/2017 OKC @ UTA W. - - 44  4    19    1    3  .333    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    2    2    1    1   0    0    0    1     2   6.1 

01/25/2017 OKC @ NO  W. - - 45  4    20    0    2  .000    0    1  .000    1    2  .500    1    4    5    1    3   0    0    1    0     1   6.0 

01/26/2017 OKC v DAL W. - - 46  4    22    1    1 1.000    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    1    6    7    2    2   0    0    0    1     2   5.9 

01/29/2017 OKC @ CLE .L - - 47  4    25    3    8  .375    2    5  .400    0    0   ---    1    3    4    1    4   0    1    0    1     8   6.0 

01/31/2017 OKC @ SA  .L - - 48  4    11    1    2  .500    0    0   ---    1    2  .500    0    3    3    0    3   0    0    1    0     3   5.9 

02/01/2017 OKC v CHI .L - - 49  4    20    5    8  .625    1    4  .250    4    4 1.000    0    1    1    0    2   0    1    0    0    15   6.1 

02/03/2017 OKC v MEM W. - - 50  4    14    1    3  .333    0    0   ---    1    2  .500    0    1    1    0    0   0    0    2    0     3   6.0 

02/05/2017 OKC v POR W. - - 51  4     8    1    2  .500    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    0   0    0    0    0     2   6.0 

02/06/2017 OKC @ IND .L - - 52  4    28    3    7  .429    1    3  .333    1    2  .500    3    1    4    0    4   0    1    1    5     8   6.0 

02/09/2017 OKC v CLE W. - - 53  4    17    1    2  .500    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    2    0    2    0    2   0    0    0    1     2   5.9 

02/11/2017 OKC v GS  .L - - 54  4    23    2    6  .333    0    2  .000    4    4 1.000    1    4    5    2    3   0    0    0    3     8   6.0 

02/13/2017 OKC @ WAS .L - - 55  4    25    3   12  .250    1    4  .250    1    4  .250    2    5    7    4    1   0    2    1    1     8   6.0 

02/15/2017 OKC v NY  W. - - 56  4    24    3    3 1.000    2    2 1.000    5    8  .625    1    4    5    2    2   0    1    0    2    13   6.1 

02/24/2017 OKC v LAL W. - - 57  4    20    3    3 1.000    0    0   ---    1    1 1.000    0    2    2    0    1   0    1    0    1     7   6.1 

02/26/2017 OKC v NO  W. - - 58  4    21    2    3  .667    0    1  .000    3    3 1.000    0    3    3    1    3   0    1    1    0     7   6.2 

02/28/2017 OKC v UTA W. - - 59  4    19    3    4  .750    1    2  .500    1    4  .250    0    3    3    1    1   0    1    1    1     8   6.2 

03/02/2017 OKC @ POR .L - - 60  4    20    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    3    4  .750    1    0    1    0    2   0    1    1    0     3   6.1 

03/03/2017 OKC @ PHO .L - - 61  4    12    0    6  .000    0    4  .000    0    0   ---    2    0    2    2    5   0    1    2    1     0   6.0 

03/05/2017 OKC @ DAL .L - - 62  4    19    1    2  .500    0    0   ---    2    2 1.000    0    4    4    1    0   0    0    1    0     4   6.0 

03/07/2017 OKC v POR .L - - 63  4    11    1    3  .333    1    2  .500    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    0   0    0    1    0     3   6.0 

03/09/2017 OKC v SA  W. - - 64  4     2    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    1    1    0    1   0    0    0    0     0   5.9 

03/11/2017 OKC v UTA W. - - 65  4    12    0    3  .000    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    2    1    3    0    2   0    0    1    0     0   5.8 

03/14/2017 OKC @ BRK W. - - 66  4     2    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    0   0    1    1    0     0   5.7 

03/16/2017 OKC @ TOR W. - - 67  4     7    2    2 1.000    1    1 1.000    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    1   0    0    2    0     5   5.7 

03/18/2017 OKC v SAC W. - - 68  4     1    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    0   0    0    0    0     0   5.6 

03/20/2017 OKC v GS  .L - - 69  4    15    3    4  .750    0    0   ---    1    4  .250    0    1    1    0    0   0    0    0    0     7   5.6 

03/22/2017 OKC v PHI W. - - 70  4    11    1    3  .333    1    2  .500    0    0   ---    2    1    3    2    1   0    0    0    0     3   5.6 

03/26/2017 OKC @ HOU .L - - 71  4    16    1    3  .333    1    2  .500    0    0   ---    1    1    2    0    2   0    1    0    2     3   5.5 

03/27/2017 OKC @ DAL W. - - 72  4    15    1    3  .333    0    2  .000    2    2 1.000    0    1    1    0    0   0    0    0    2     4   5.5 

03/29/2017 OKC @ ORL W. 1 - 73  4    19    0    3  .000    0    2  .000    0    2  .000    1    2    3    2    1   0    0    0    2     0   5.4 

03/31/2017 OKC v SA  .L - - 74  4     7    1    2  .500    1    2  .500    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    2   0    0    0    0     3   5.4 

04/02/2017 OKC v CHA .L - - 75  4    23    3    3 1.000    2    2 1.000    0    0   ---    1    2    3    1    3   0    0    1    1     8   5.4 

04/04/2017 OKC v MIL W. - - 76  4    12    2    5  .400    0    3  .000    0    0   ---    0    1    1    0    4   0    0    1    0     4   5.4 

04/05/2017 OKC @ MEM W. - DNP 

04/07/2017 OKC @ PHO .L - - 77  4    19    1    5  .200    1    3  .333    1    2  .500    1    3    4    0    1   0    0    0    1     4   5.4 

04/09/2017 OKC @ DEN W. - - 78  4    22    1    2  .500    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    1    1    0    2   0    1    0    1     2   5.4 

04/11/2017 OKC @ MIN W. - - 79  4    22    2    5  .400    1    2  .500    1    2  .500    1    7    8    1    5   0    0    0    1     6   5.4 

04/12/2017 OKC v DEN .L - - 80  4    17    5    6  .833    1    1 1.000    2    2 1.000    0    4    4    1    1   0    1    0    0    13   5.5 

TOTALS                      80  4  1531  152  328  .463   43  116  .371   90  147  .612   38  167  205   46  149   0   33   44   79   437   5.5 
 
 
 
 



34  JOSH HUESTIS 

Position: Forward  
Height: 6-7  
Weight: 230  
NBA Years: 2nd NBA Season 
College: Stanford 
Birthdate: 12/19/91  
Birthplace: Webster, Tex. 
Acquired: Selected by Oklahoma City in the first round (No. 29 overall) of 
the 2014 NBA Draft. 

 
2016-17 AVERAGES: Appeared in two games, averaging 7.0 points, 4.5 
rebounds, 1.5 assists and 1.50 blocks in 15.4 minutes per game. 
 
2016-17 NOTES: Recorded career-high tying seven points in career-high 24 minutes vs. DEN 
(4/12)…In that game also blocked a career-best three shots…73 games on the Inactive List…Seven 
DNP – Coach’s Decision…Was assigned to the Blue on 15 separate occasions…The Blue was 20-12 
when he played with the team. 
 
NBA CAREER: 2015-16: Appeared in five games and averaged 2.8 points and 2.0 rebounds in 11.0 
minutes per game… Made his NBA debut vs. UTA (3/24), sinking a three-pointer in the fourth quarter 
for his first NBA bucket…After not appearing in the first 71 games, he saw action in five of the final 11 
games of the season…Registered five points in 16 minutes at DET (3/29)…Recorded a career-high six 
points and career-high six rebounds in career-high 21 minutes at POR (4/6)…Seven games DNP – 
Coach’s Decision…Seventy-one games DNP – Inactive. 

NBA D-LEAGUE CAREER: 2016-17: In 32 games (all starts) with the Blue, averaged 14.6 points, 6.2 
rebounds, 1.3 assists and 1.72 blocks in 32.1 minutes…Recorded two double-doubles…Scored 20-
plus points seven times and reached double-figure scoring 25 times…Grabbed 10 or more rebounds three times…Blocked three or more 
shots nine times…2015-16: Appeared in 25 games (25 starts) with the Blue and averaged 12.7 points, 5.3 rebounds and 1.44 blocks in 
32.1 minutes…Scored in double-figures 17 times including 20-plus points three times…One 10-plus rebounds game…One double-
double…Led team in scoing twice and rebounds once…2014-15: In 44 games (43 starts) with the Oklahoma City Blue, averaged 10.3 
points, 5.7 rebounds, 1.1 assists and 1.6 blocks in 33.1 minutes…Finished 13th overall in the NBADL for blocks per game (1.6) and 21st 
in three-pointers made per game (1.9)…His 1.6 blocks per game ranked second among NBADL players listed at or below a height of 6-
7...One of only two players in the NBADL to average over 1.5 blocks and 1.5 three-point field goals per game…Sunk a career-high seven 
three-pointers en route to a career-best 24 points at Iowa (1/31)…Swatted a career-best six shots to go with 17 points and seven 
rebounds at Austin (12/6)...Grabbed a career-best 11 boards at Texas (1/3)...Scored in double figures in 23 games…Three games of 20-
plus points…Three double-doubles…Four games of 10-plus rebounds. 

CAREER POSTSEASON: 2016: Logged 10 minutes of play and averaged 1.5 points and 1.5 rebounds…Scored his first playoff bucket at 
DAL (4/21)…Made his NBA postseason debut in Game 1 vs DAL (4/16). 
 

COLLEGIATE HIGHLIGHTS: 2013-14 (Senior Season): Averaged 11.2 points, 8.2 rebounds, 1.2 assists, 1.9 blocks and 35.2 minutes in 
36 games… Named to Pac-12 Defensive Team…Stanford’s all-time leading shot blocker…Blocked 69 shots in 2013-14 and 190 over his 
career…Scored in double figures in 19 of 36 games played…Scored a season-high 22 points twice, against Arizona and UCLA...Blocked 
a season-high five shots against UCLA...Grabbed a season-high 18 rebounds against USC... Grabbed double digit rebounds in 10 of 36 
games played…2012-13 (Junior Season): Averaged 10.5 points, 9.0 rebounds, 2.1 blocks and 32.1 minutes in 34 games…Named to 
Pac-12 Defensive Team…Scored a season-high 22 points against USC…Blocked a season-high 10 shots against Seattle…Grabbed a 
season-high 14 rebounds twice, against Belmont and Lafayette…2011-12 (Sophomore Season): Averaged 5.3 points, 4.8 rebounds, 2.1 
blocks and 20.1 minutes in 37 games…Named Pac-12 Defensive Team Honorable Mention and Pac-12 All-Academic Honorable 
Mention...Scored a season-high 13 points twice, against Colorado and Utah.. Grabbed a season-high 11 rebounds against Fresno 
State…2010-11 (Freshman Season): Averaged 2.2 points and 2.0 rebounds in 9.9 minutes per game… Scored a season-high 11 points 
against USC…Grabbed a season-high six rebounds against UC Riverside. 

 
CAREER REGULAR SEASON STATISTICS 

Year Team G GS MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OFF DEF REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS RPG APG PPG 

15-16 OKC 5 0 55 5-12 4-6 0-4 2 8 10 0 1 2 3 3 14 2.0 0.0 2.8 

16-17 OKC 2 0 31 6-11 2-4 0-1 4 5 9 3 0 4 0 0 14 4.5 1.5 7.0 

Career -- 7 0 86 11-23 6-10 0-5 6 13 19 3 1 6 3 3 28 2.7 0.4 4.0 

 
CAREER POSTSEASON STATISTICS 

Year Team G GS MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OFF DEF REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS RPG APG PPG 

15-16 OKC 2 0 10 1-3 1-2 --- 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 1.5 0.0 1.5 

Career -- 2 0 10 1-3 1-2 --- 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 1.5 0.0 1.5 

 

CAREER HIGHS  SEASON HIGHS 

24 vs. DEN, 4/12/17 MIN 24 vs. DEN, 4/12/17 
3 (2x) vs. DEN, 4/12/17 FGM 3 (2x) vs. DEN, 4/12/17  

7 vs. DEN, 4/12/17 FGA 7 vs. DEN, 4/12/17 
2 at POR, 4/6/16 3PM 1 (2x) vs. DEN, 4/12/17 

2 (2x) vs. CHI, 2/1/17 3PA 2 (2x) vs. DEN, 4/12/17 
--- FTM --- 

2 (2x) at POR, 4/6/16 FTA 1 vs. DEN, 4/12/17 
2 (2x)  vs. DEN, 4/12/17 OR 2 (2x)  vs. DEN, 4/12/17 

6 at POR, 4/6/16 DR 3 vs. DEN, 4/12/17 
6 at POR, 4/6/16 TR 5 vs. DEN, 4/12/17 

2  vs. DEN, 4/12/17 AST 2  vs. DEN, 4/12/17 
1 at POR, 4/6/16 STL --- 
2 at POR, 4/6/16 TO --- 

3 vs. DEN, 4/12/17 BLK 3 vs. DEN, 4/12/17 
7 (2x) vs. DEN, 4/12/17 PTS 7 (2x) vs. DEN, 4/12/17 

 POSTSEASON CAREER HIGHS 
MIN 8 vs. DAL, 4/16/16 
FGM 1 at DAL, 4/21/16 
FGA 2 vs. DAL, 4/16/16 
3PM 1 at DAL, 4/21/16 
3PA 1 (2x) at DAL, 4/21/16 
FTM --- 
FTA --- 
OR 1 vs. DAL, 4/16/16 
DR 2 at DAL, 4/21/16 
TR 2 at DAL, 4/21/16 

AST --- 
STL --- 
TO --- 

BLK --- 
PTS 3 at DAL, 4/21/16 



HUESTIS GAME-BY-GAME 
 

DATE       TM  @ OPP WL O P  G GS   MIN   FG  FGA   FG%  FG3 FG3A  FG3%   FT  FTA   FT% OREB DREB  REB  AST   PF  DQ  STL   TO  BLK   PTS   PPG 

10/26/2016 OKC @ PHI W. - INA 

10/28/2016 OKC v PHO W. 1 INA 

10/30/2016 OKC v LAL W. - INA 

11/02/2016 OKC @ LAC W. - INA 

11/03/2016 OKC @ GS  .L - INA 

11/05/2016 OKC v MIN W. - INA 

11/07/2016 OKC v MIA W. - INA 

11/09/2016 OKC v TOR .L - INA 

11/11/2016 OKC v LAC .L - INA 

11/13/2016 OKC v ORL .L - INA 

11/14/2016 OKC @ DET .L - INA 

11/16/2016 OKC v HOU W. - INA 

11/18/2016 OKC v BRK W. - INA 

11/20/2016 OKC v IND .L 1 DNP 

11/22/2016 OKC @ LAL .L - INA 

11/23/2016 OKC @ SAC .L - INA 

11/25/2016 OKC @ DEN W. 1 INA 

11/26/2016 OKC v DET W. - INA 

11/28/2016 OKC @ NY  W. - INA 

11/30/2016 OKC v WAS W. 1 INA 

12/04/2016 OKC v NO  W. - INA 

12/05/2016 OKC @ ATL W. - INA 

12/09/2016 OKC v HOU .L - INA 

12/11/2016 OKC v BOS W. - INA 

12/13/2016 OKC @ POR .L - INA 

12/14/2016 OKC @ UTA .L - INA 

12/17/2016 OKC v PHO W. - INA 

12/19/2016 OKC v ATL .L - DNP 

12/21/2016 OKC @ NO  W. - DNP 

12/23/2016 OKC @ BOS W. - DNP 

12/25/2016 OKC v MIN W. - DNP 

12/27/2016 OKC @ MIA W. - INA 

12/29/2016 OKC @ MEM .L - INA 

12/31/2016 OKC v LAC W. - INA 

01/02/2017 OKC @ MIL .L - INA 

01/04/2017 OKC @ CHA .L - INA 

01/05/2017 OKC @ HOU .L - INA 

01/07/2017 OKC v DEN W. - INA 

01/09/2017 OKC @ CHI W. - INA 

01/11/2017 OKC v MEM W. - INA 

01/13/2017 OKC @ MIN .L - INA 

01/15/2017 OKC @ SAC W. - INA 

01/16/2017 OKC @ LAC .L - INA 

01/18/2017 OKC @ GS  .L - INA 

01/23/2017 OKC @ UTA W. - INA 

01/25/2017 OKC @ NO  W. - INA 

01/26/2017 OKC v DAL W. - INA 

01/29/2017 OKC @ CLE .L - INA 

01/31/2017 OKC @ SA  .L - INA 

02/01/2017 OKC v CHI .L - -  1  0     7    3    4  .750    1    2  .500    0    0   ---    2    2    4    1    0   0    0    0    0     7   7.0 

02/03/2017 OKC v MEM W. - INA 

02/05/2017 OKC v POR W. - INA 

02/06/2017 OKC @ IND .L - INA 

02/09/2017 OKC v CLE W. - INA 

02/11/2017 OKC v GS  .L - INA 

02/13/2017 OKC @ WAS .L - INA 

02/15/2017 OKC v NY  W. - INA 

02/24/2017 OKC v LAL W. - DNP 

02/26/2017 OKC v NO  W. - DNP 

02/28/2017 OKC v UTA W. - INA 

03/02/2017 OKC @ POR .L - INA 

03/03/2017 OKC @ PHO .L - INA 

03/05/2017 OKC @ DAL .L - INA 

03/07/2017 OKC v POR .L - INA 

03/09/2017 OKC v SA  W. - INA 

03/11/2017 OKC v UTA W. - INA 

03/14/2017 OKC @ BRK W. - INA 

03/16/2017 OKC @ TOR W. - INA 

03/18/2017 OKC v SAC W. - INA 

03/20/2017 OKC v GS  .L - INA 

03/22/2017 OKC v PHI W. - INA 

03/26/2017 OKC @ HOU .L - INA 

03/27/2017 OKC @ DAL W. - INA 

03/29/2017 OKC @ ORL W. 1 INA 

03/31/2017 OKC v SA  .L - INA 

04/02/2017 OKC v CHA .L - INA 

04/04/2017 OKC v MIL W. - INA 

04/05/2017 OKC @ MEM W. - INA 

04/07/2017 OKC @ PHO .L - INA 

04/09/2017 OKC @ DEN W. - INA 

04/11/2017 OKC @ MIN W. - INA 

04/12/2017 OKC v DEN .L - -  2  0    24    3    7  .429    1    2  .500    0    1  .000    2    3    5    2    0   0    0    0    3     7   7.0 

TOTALS                       2  0    31    6   11  .545    2    4  .500    0    1  .000    4    5    9    3    0   0    0    0    3    14   7.0 

  



11  ENES KANTER 

Position: Forward  
Height: 6-11  
Weight: 245  
NBA Years: 6th Season 
College: Kentucky  
Birthdate: 5/20/92  
Birthplace: Zurich, Switzerland 
Acquired: From the Utah Jazz on 2/19/15 along with forward Steve Novak 
in exchange for center Kendrick Perkins, forward Grant Jerrett and the 
draft rights to center Tibor Pleiss. Additionally, as part of a three team 
trade, the Thunder acquired guard D.J. Augustin and forward Kyle Singler 
from the Detroit Pistons in exchange for guard Reggie Jackson.  

 
2016-17 AVERAGES: Appeared in 72 games, averaging 14.3 points and 6.7 rebounds in 21.3 minutes 
per game.  
 
2016-17 NOTES: Scored in double figures 60 times including 20-plus points 14 times…Recorded 18 
double-doubles off the bench (second most in the NBA)…Shot 54.5% from the field (402-of-737), 11th 
in the NBA…Ranked 19th in player efficiency rating (PER)…Totaled 19-plus points in five-straight 
games from 12/23-12/31, longest streak of his career...10 DNP – Inactive (right ulna fracture).  
 
NBA CAREER: 2015-15: Appeared in 82 games (one start) and averaged 12.7 points on .576 shooting 
from the field (414-of-719 FG, 4th in the NBA) and 8.1 rebounds in 21.0 minutes… Only Thunder player 
to appear in all 82 games which represented the first time he had accomplished the feat in his 
career…Career-high PER of 24.1 (10th in the NBA and highest amongst bench players)…He was the 
only player in the NBA to average 12-plus points and eight-plus rebounds off the bench…His 8.1 
rebounds per game represented the highest amongst bench players…Established new career-highs in 
points (1038) and rebounds (664)…Led all reserves with 25 double-doubles…Recorded career-high 33 points while pulling down 20 
rebounds at POR (4/6), becoming the first Thunder player to put together a 30-20 game in the Oklahoma City era…Scored 26 points in 
22 minutes vs. POR (3/14)…Shot 11-of-11 from the field for 23 points at SAC (2/29)…Notched 25 points on 10-of-14 shooting at DEN 
(1/19)…Back-to-back games of 20-plus points on 12/27-12/29… Produced 24 points and 13 rebounds vs. NOP (11/18)…Opened the 
season with 15 points and 16 rebounds vs. SAS (10/28)…One game of 30-plus points…11 games of 20-plus points…Scored in double 
figures in 57 games…27 games of double-digit rebounds…Led team in scoring twice and rebounding 21 times….2014-15: Appeared in 
75 games (74 starts) with Utah and Oklahoma City and avareged 15.5 points on .519 shooting from the field (482-of-928) and 8.9 
rebounds (16th in the NBA) in 28.5 minutes…In 26 games (26 starts) with Oklahoma City, averaged 18.7 points on on .566 shoting from 
the field (196-of-346), 11.0 rebounds and 1.1 assists in 31.1 minutes…In 49 games (48 starts) with Utah, averaged 13.8 points and 7.8 
rebounds in 27.1 minuutes…In his Thunder debut, recorded 10 points and 13 rebounds at CHA (2/21) followed by 20 points and 12 
boards vs. DEN (2/22) the next night…Scored 27 points on a career-high-tying 12 field goals with 12 rebounds vs. MIA (3/22)…Totaled a 
career-high 30 points (9-of-13 shooting) with 16 rebounds vs. DAL (4/1)…Acquired by Oklahoma City from the Utah Jazz through trade 
on 2/19...Scored in double figures in 58 games…Scored 20-plus points on 18 occasions...Has recorded 30 double-doubles this season 
(16 with the Thunder)...Grabbed 10-plus rebounds in 30 games…One game DNP – Right Thigh Contusion…One game DNP – Left Ankle 
Sprain…2013-14: Appeared in 80 games (37 starts) and averaged 12.3 points and 7.5 rebounds in 26.7 minutes, all career-high marks… 
Posted a career-high 24 double-doubles…Led Utah in rebounding 24 times and in scoring 11 times…Recorded 10 or more points in 53 
games and 20-plus points in 12 games…Pulled down 10 or more rebounds in 27 contests…Recorded a then career-high 27 points and 
14 rebounds at MIL (3/3)…Pulled down a career-high tying 10 offensive rebounds (12 total rebounds), while contributing 20 points at 
PHX (11/1)…Missed one game due to right quadriceps tendinitis (4/16) … Inactive one other game (11/25)…2012-13: Appeared in 70 
games (two starts) and averaged 7.2 points and 4.3 rebounds in 15.4 minutes…Scored in double-figures 22 times…Grabbed 10-plus 
rebounds twice…Had two double-doubles… Missed two games due to a sprained right ankle (1/4-1/5)…Missed 10 games due to a 
dislocated left shoulder (3/29-4/17)…Registered a then career-high 23 points and career-high 22 rebounds vs. CHA (3/1)…2011-12: 
Appeared in 66 games and averaged 4.6 points and 4.2 rebounds in 13.2 minutes…Became the 10th Jazz rookie in franchise history to 
appear in every regular season game…Scored in double figures seven times…Pulled down 10-plus rebounds four times…Had 11 
rebounds at LAL (12/27), the most in a Jazz rookie debut since the team moved to Utah. 
 

CAREER POSTSEASON: In 22 games, averaging 8.4 points and 5.8 rebounds in 16.6 minutes…2016: In 18 games, averaging 9.4 points 
and 6.2 rebounds in 17.9 minutes…Tied a playoff-high 13 rebounds and three blocks at SAS (5/10)…Tallied a postseason career-high 28 
points on 12-of-13 shooting at DAL (4/24)…Scored 21 points (6-of-7 shooting) with eight boards at DAL (4/21)…Collected the first 
postseason double-double of his career with 16 points and a playoff career-high 13 rebounds vs. DAL (4/16)…Two games of 20-plus 
points…Two double-doubles…2012: Appeared in four games against San Antonio, averaging 3.5 points, 4.0 rebounds and 1.00 block in 
10.8 minutes. 
 
COLLEGIATE HIGHLIGHTS: Enrolled as freshman at the University of Kentucky in 2010-11, but ruled ineligible to play by the 
NCAA…Though unable to compete, stayed at Kentucky as a special assistant, attending classes and working out with the team. 
 

CAREER HIGHS  SEASON HIGHS 

44 vs. CHA, 3/1/13 MIN 34 at NOP, 12/21/16 
13 (2x) at POR, 4/6/16 FGM 12 at NYK, 11/28/16 

22 (2x) at NOP, 12/16/14 FGA 18 (3x) at GSW, 1/18/17 
2 at ATL, 11/12/14 3PM 1 (5x) at MIN, 1/13/17 
4 at ATL, 11/12/14 3PA 2 (8x) vs. MEM, 1/11/17 

11 (3x) vs. LAC, 12/31/16 FTM 11 vs. LAC, 12/31/16 
12 (4x) vs. LAC, 12/31/16 FTA 12 vs. LAC, 12/31/16 
10 (2x) vs. HOU, 4/5/15 OR 7 at SAC, 1/15/17 

17 vs. CHA, 3/1/13 DR 10 at ORL, 3/29/17 
22 vs. CHA, 3/1/13 TR 13 (2x) at HOU, 1/5/17 

5 at LAL, 3/1/15 AST 4 vs. MIN, 12/25/16 
3 (2x) vs. LAL, 1/16/15 STL 2 (3x) vs. MIL, 4/4/17 

7 at BKN, 11/5/13 TO 4 (7x) at TOR, 3/16/17 
4 (2x) vs. SAC, 12/7/13 BLK 3 (2x) at NYK, 11/28/16 

33 at POR, 4/6/16 PTS 29 at SAC, 1/15/17 

 POSTSEASON CAREER HIGHS 
MIN 30 at SAS, 5/10/16 
FGM 12 at DAL, 4/23/16 
FGA 13 at DAL, 4/23/16 
3PM 1 (2x) vs. SAS, 5/8/16 
3PA 2 (2x) at SAS, 5/10/16 
FTM 8 at DAL, 4/21/16 
FTA 10 at DAL, 4/21/16 
OR 6 (2x) vs. GSW, 5/22/16 
DR 9 vs. DAL, 4/16/16 
TR 13 (2x) at SAS, 5/10/16 

AST 1 (6x) vs. GSW, 5/22/16 
STL 1 (5x) at GSW, 5/16/16 
TO 3 at SAS, 5/2/16 

BLK 3 (2x) at SAS, 5/10/16 
PTS 28 at DAL, 4/23/16 



Kanter, Cont’d. 
 
INTERNATIONAL CAREER HIGHLIGHTS: Played for the Turkish national team at EuroBasket 2011 in Lithuania, averaging 9.6 points 
and 3.9 rebounds…Played for the Turkish U18 national team in 2009 and was named the championship’s MVP after averaging 18.6 
points and a tournament-best 16.4 rebounds, leading Turkey to the bronze medal at the European Championships in France...Named 
Best Player and Best Center at the 2009 European Championships by eurobasket.com…Won a bronze medal at the European 
Championships in the U16 division in 2008...Shot an event record 13-21 from the field, scoring 34 points and grabbing 13 rebounds at  
the 2010 Nike Hoops Summit in Portland, Ore.…His 34-point scoring effort for the World Team broke the individual record of 33 points 
previously set by Dirk Nowitzki in 1998. 
 
 

CAREER REGULAR SEASON STATISTICS 
Year Team G GS MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OFF DEF REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS RPG APG PPG 

11-12 UTA 66 0 874 117-236 0-1 70-105 107 171 278 8 18 23 54 87 304 4.2 0.1 4.6 

12-13 UTA 70 2 1078 206-379 1-1 93-117 135 169 304 31 28 32 101 116 506 4.3 0.4 7.2 

13-14 UTA 80 37 2138 419-853 0-1 149-204 222 376 598 75 28 42 144 230 987 7.5 0.9 12.3 

14-15 UTA 49 48 1326 286-582 13-41 93-118 147 237 384 26 23 16 93 114 678 7.8 0.5 13.8 

14-15 OKC 26 26 809 196-346 3-4 193-342 130 157 287 29 13 13 52 75 485 11.0 1.2 18.7 

15-16 OKC 82 1 1721 414-719 10-21 200-251 249 415 664 33 26 33 115 166 1038 8.1 0.4 12.7 

16-17 OKC 72 0 1533 402-737 5-38 224-285 195 287 482 67 32 38 123 154 1033 6.7 0.9 14.3 

Career -- 445 114 9479 2040-3852 32-107 919-1196 1185 1812 2997 269 168 197 682 942 5031 6.7 0.6 11.3 

 
CAREER POSTSEASON STATISTICS 

Year Team G GS MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OFF DEF REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS RPG APG PPG 

12-13 UTA 4 0 43 7-16 --- 0-1 8 8 16 1 0 4 4 7 14 4.0 0.3 3.5 

15-16 OKC 18 0 323 65-118 2-14 38-45 47 64 111 5 5 11 17 40 170 6.2 0.3 9.4 

Career -- 22 0 366 72-134 2-14 38-46 55 72 127 6 5 15 21 47 184 5.8 0.3 8.4 

 
  



KANTER GAME-BY-GAME 
 

DATE       TM  @ OPP WL O P  G GS   MIN   FG  FGA   FG%  FG3 FG3A  FG3%   FT  FTA   FT% OREB DREB  REB  AST   PF  DQ  STL   TO  BLK   PTS   PPG 

10/26/2016 OKC @ PHI W. - -  1  0    24    7   14  .500    0    0   ---    3    4  .750    5    7   12    0    3   0    1    0    1    17  17.0 

10/28/2016 OKC v PHO W. 1 -  2  0    12    1    4  .250    0    0   ---    2    4  .500    1    1    2    0    3   0    0    2    0     4  10.5 

10/30/2016 OKC v LAL W. - -  3  0    22    8   11  .727    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    1    5    6    0    2   0    0    2    0    16  12.3 

11/02/2016 OKC @ LAC W. - -  4  0    24    3   11  .273    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    3    9   12    0    1   0    1    2    0     6  10.8 

11/03/2016 OKC @ GS  .L - -  5  0     3    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    0   0    0    1    0     0   8.6 

11/05/2016 OKC v MIN W. - -  6  0    21    9   14  .643    0    1  .000    2    4  .500    3    7   10    1    2   0    1    3    1    20  10.5 

11/07/2016 OKC v MIA W. - -  7  0    21   10   12  .833    0    0   ---    4    4 1.000    4    6   10    1    2   0    0    2    1    24  12.4 

11/09/2016 OKC v TOR .L - -  8  0    19    3    3 1.000    0    0   ---    2    2 1.000    0    0    0    0    3   0    0    3    0     8  11.9 

11/11/2016 OKC v LAC .L - -  9  0    21    6   11  .545    0    1  .000    1    1 1.000    3    8   11    0    3   0    1    0    0    13  12.0 

11/13/2016 OKC v ORL .L - - 10  0    24    7   13  .538    0    2  .000    2    2 1.000    4    4    8    0    2   0    1    1    1    16  12.4 

11/14/2016 OKC @ DET .L - - 11  0    17    4    9  .444    0    2  .000    2    2 1.000    2    1    3    1    0   0    0    0    1    10  12.2 

11/16/2016 OKC v HOU W. - - 12  0    15    3    6  .500    0    0   ---    2    2 1.000    1    6    7    1    3   0    0    0    2     8  11.8 

11/18/2016 OKC v BRK W. - - 13  0    13    3    4  .750    1    1 1.000    6    6 1.000    0    3    3    0    2   0    0    3    1    13  11.9 

11/20/2016 OKC v IND .L 1 - 14  0    25    5    9  .556    1    2  .500    5    6  .833    0    4    4    3    3   0    1    2    3    16  12.2 

11/22/2016 OKC @ LAL .L - - 15  0    19    4    8  .500    0    0   ---    2    2 1.000    3    2    5    2    2   0    0    2    0    10  12.1 

11/23/2016 OKC @ SAC .L - - 16  0    21    3    9  .333    0    1  .000    4    4 1.000    2    5    7    1    2   0    1    0    0    10  11.9 

11/25/2016 OKC @ DEN W. 1 - 17  0    19    5    9  .556    0    2  .000    1    1 1.000    1    1    2    1    2   0    2    0    0    11  11.9 

11/26/2016 OKC v DET W. - - 18  0    18    5    8  .625    0    0   ---    2    3  .667    0    3    3    0    3   0    0    2    1    12  11.9 

11/28/2016 OKC @ NY  W. - - 19  0    28   12   17  .706    0    1  .000    3    5  .600    6    4   10    0    4   0    0    1    3    27  12.7 

11/30/2016 OKC v WAS W. 1 - 20  0    15    6   10  .600    0    0   ---    2    3  .667    0    3    3    0    1   0    0    0    1    14  12.8 

12/04/2016 OKC v NO  W. - - 21  0    30    7   13  .538    0    0   ---    3    6  .500    4    6   10    1    2   0    1    2    2    17  13.0 

12/05/2016 OKC @ ATL W. - - 22  0    15    3    6  .500    1    2  .500    3    4  .750    0    3    3    1    3   0    0    3    1    10  12.8 

12/09/2016 OKC v HOU .L - - 23  0    14    3    6  .500    0    1  .000    4    4 1.000    1    2    3    1    3   0    0    0    0    10  12.7 

12/11/2016 OKC v BOS W. - - 24  0    25    6   10  .600    0    2  .000    2    2 1.000    3    4    7    2    1   0    0    0    2    14  12.8 

12/13/2016 OKC @ POR .L - - 25  0    19    1    7  .143    0    1  .000    4    7  .571    5    2    7    1    1   0    0    4    0     6  12.5 

12/14/2016 OKC @ UTA .L - - 26  0    18    6   11  .545    0    0   ---    7    8  .875    1    1    2    1    2   0    1    0    1    19  12.7 

12/17/2016 OKC v PHO W. - - 27  0    14    3    7  .429    0    0   ---    6    7  .857    3    2    5    1    0   0    0    1    1    12  12.7 

12/19/2016 OKC v ATL .L - - 28  0    15    4    5  .800    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    4    3    7    1    3   0    0    1    1     8  12.5 

12/21/2016 OKC @ NO  W. - - 29  0    34    6   11  .545    0    0   ---    2    2 1.000    5    8   13    1    4   0    0    2    2    14  12.6 

12/23/2016 OKC @ BOS W. - - 30  0    23    8   13  .615    0    0   ---    4    6  .667    4    2    6    2    3   0    0    1    0    20  12.8 

12/25/2016 OKC v MIN W. - - 31  0    29    8   10  .800    0    1  .000    4    7  .571    0    4    4    4    2   0    1    3    0    20  13.1 

12/27/2016 OKC @ MIA W. - - 32  0    33    9   16  .563    0    1  .000    1    4  .250    5    3    8    2    1   0    1    4    0    19  13.3 

12/29/2016 OKC @ MEM .L - - 33  0    24    7   11  .636    0    1  .000    5    7  .714    0    5    5    0    1   0    0    2    0    19  13.4 

12/31/2016 OKC v LAC W. - - 34  0    25    6   13  .462    0    0   ---   11   12  .917    2    6    8    0    3   0    1    2    1    23  13.7 

01/02/2017 OKC @ MIL .L - - 35  0    22    1    6  .167    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    2    3    5    1    3   0    0    0    0     2  13.4 

01/04/2017 OKC @ CHA .L - - 36  0    20    8   13  .615    1    2  .500    5    6  .833    2    6    8    0    3   0    0    1    0    22  13.6 

01/05/2017 OKC @ HOU .L - - 37  0    22    5    8  .625    0    0   ---    5    6  .833    6    7   13    1    2   0    0    1    1    15  13.6 

01/07/2017 OKC v DEN W. - - 38  0    21    7   12  .583    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    2    4    6    1    0   0    0    1    1    14  13.7 

01/09/2017 OKC @ CHI W. - - 39  0    28    9   11  .818    0    0   ---    2    3  .667    4    7   11    3    1   0    1    1    0    20  13.8 

01/11/2017 OKC v MEM W. - - 40  0    30    8   18  .444    0    2  .000    3    3 1.000    3    9   12    3    3   0    2    4    0    19  14.0 

01/13/2017 OKC @ MIN .L - - 41  0    30    8   10  .800    1    1 1.000    4    5  .800    6    2    8    2    4   0    0    3    0    21  14.1 

01/15/2017 OKC @ SAC W. - - 42  0    32   10   18  .556    0    1  .000    9   11  .818    7    5   12    2    5   0    1    4    1    29  14.5 

01/16/2017 OKC @ LAC .L - - 43  0    23    5   10  .500    0    1  .000    2    2 1.000    3    2    5    1    0   0    1    3    1    12  14.4 

01/18/2017 OKC @ GS  .L - - 44  0    30   11   18  .611    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    5    4    9    1    4   0    1    3    0    22  14.6 

01/23/2017 OKC @ UTA W. - - 45  0    29    5    9  .556    0    0   ---    4    4 1.000    2    3    5    0    3   0    0    0    0    14  14.6 

01/25/2017 OKC @ NO  W. - - 46  0    21    6   13  .462    0    0   ---    5    5 1.000    3    8   11    2    1   0    0    1    0    17  14.6 

01/26/2017 OKC v DAL W. - - 47  0     9    1    3  .333    0    0   ---    2    4  .500    1    3    4    2    2   0    0    3    1     4  14.4 

01/29/2017 OKC @ CLE .L - INA 

01/31/2017 OKC @ SA  .L - INA 

02/01/2017 OKC v CHI .L - INA 

02/03/2017 OKC v MEM W. - INA 

02/05/2017 OKC v POR W. - INA 

02/06/2017 OKC @ IND .L - INA 

02/09/2017 OKC v CLE W. - INA 

02/11/2017 OKC v GS  .L - INA 

02/13/2017 OKC @ WAS .L - INA 

02/15/2017 OKC v NY  W. - INA 

02/24/2017 OKC v LAL W. - - 48  0    19    2   12  .167    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    4    3    7    1    0   0    0    4    0     4  14.2 

02/26/2017 OKC v NO  W. - - 49  0    24    6    9  .667    0    0   ---    8   10  .800    3    6    9    3    4   0    1    2    0    20  14.3 

02/28/2017 OKC v UTA W. - - 50  0    27    7   12  .583    0    0   ---    1    1 1.000    3    6    9    1    2   0    1    2    1    15  14.3 

03/02/2017 OKC @ POR .L - - 51  0    28    6   13  .462    0    0   ---    6    7  .857    2    8   10    0    3   0    1    2    0    18  14.4 

03/03/2017 OKC @ PHO .L - - 52  0    23    4    9  .444    0    1  .000    3    3 1.000    2    3    5    1    1   0    0    1    0    11  14.3 

03/05/2017 OKC @ DAL .L - - 53  0    19    7   14  .500    0    1  .000    2    5  .400    6    4   10    2    2   0    1    3    0    16  14.4 

03/07/2017 OKC v POR .L - - 54  0    18    5    6  .833    0    0   ---    1    1 1.000    2    5    7    1    1   0    0    4    0    11  14.3 

03/09/2017 OKC v SA  W. - - 55  0    24    6   10  .600    0    0   ---    2    2 1.000    6    4   10    0    2   0    0    2    0    14  14.3 

03/11/2017 OKC v UTA W. - - 56  0    18    8   12  .667    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    2    4    6    1    3   0    0    2    2    16  14.3 

03/14/2017 OKC @ BRK W. - - 57  0    19    6   10  .600    0    1  .000    5    6  .833    2    3    5    2    3   0    1    1    0    17  14.4 

03/16/2017 OKC @ TOR W. - - 58  0    19    5    9  .556    0    0   ---    4    5  .800    2    5    7    1    2   0    1    4    0    14  14.4 

03/18/2017 OKC v SAC W. - - 59  0    18    5   10  .500    0    0   ---    4    6  .667    1    3    4    0    2   0    0    2    1    14  14.4 

03/20/2017 OKC v GS  .L - - 60  0    25    6   16  .375    0    1  .000    3    4  .750    6    4   10    0    1   0    0    0    0    15  14.4 

03/22/2017 OKC v PHI W. - - 61  0    20    8    9  .889    0    0   ---    8    9  .889    4    7   11    0    1   0    1    0    1    24  14.5 

03/26/2017 OKC @ HOU .L - - 62  0    23    9   12  .750    0    0   ---    5    5 1.000    3    1    4    2    3   0    1    1    0    23  14.7 

03/27/2017 OKC @ DAL W. - - 63  0    17    2    6  .333    0    0   ---    2    4  .500    2    0    2    0    4   0    0    3    0     6  14.5 

03/29/2017 OKC @ ORL W. 1 - 64  0    20    6   11  .545    0    0   ---    5    6  .833    0   10   10    0    1   0    0    2    0    17  14.6 

03/31/2017 OKC v SA  .L - - 65  0    29    5   14  .357    0    0   ---    1    2  .500    2    3    5    1    2   0    0    1    1    11  14.5 

04/02/2017 OKC v CHA .L - - 66  0    17    4    9  .444    0    0   ---    1    2  .500    1    0    1    0    1   0    0    1    0     9  14.4 

04/04/2017 OKC v MIL W. - - 67  0    15    6    8  .750    0    0   ---    5    5 1.000    2    3    5    0    3   0    3    2    0    17  14.5 

04/05/2017 OKC @ MEM W. - - 68  0    21    4   10  .400    0    1  .000    2    2 1.000    2    3    5    0    2   0    0    2    0    10  14.4 

04/07/2017 OKC @ PHO .L - - 69  0    20    5   14  .357    0    1  .000    7    7 1.000    3    1    4    0    3   0    0    0    0    17  14.4 

04/09/2017 OKC @ DEN W. - - 70  0    17    6   13  .462    0    0   ---    3    5  .600    6    2    8    1    1   0    0    2    0    15  14.4 

04/11/2017 OKC @ MIN W. - - 71  0    18    3   10  .300    0    0   ---    4    8  .500    5    3    8    1    2   0    0    2    0    10  14.4 

04/12/2017 OKC v DEN .L - - 72  0    20    6    8  .750    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    2    3    5    1    2   0    1    2    0    12  14.3 

TOTALS                      72  0  1533  402  737  .545    5   38  .132  224  285  .786  195  287  482   67  154   0   32  123   38  1033  14.3 



25  DOUG McDERMOTT 

Position: Forward 
Height: 6-8 
Weight: 222 
NBA Years: 3rd NBA Season  
College: Creighton  
Birthdate: 1/3/92 
Birthplace: Grand Forks, N.D. 
Acquired: From the Chicago Bulls on 2/23/17 along with forward Taj 
Gibson in exchange for forward Joffrey Lauvergne and guards Anthony 
Morrow and Cameron Payne. 
 
2016-17 AVERAGES: Appeared in 66 games (five starts) with Chicago and 
Oklahoma City, averaging 9.0 points and 2.7 rebounds in 22.8 minutes per game…In 22 games (one 
start) with the Thunder, averaged 6.6 points and 2.2 rebounds in 19.5 minutes per game. 
 
2016-17 NOTES: Made his first start with the Thunder at Phoenix (4/7)…Logged career highs in 
points (31) and FTM (10) at MEM (1/15)…Recorded first-ever career double-double with 17 points and 
a career-high 10 rebounds on vs. TOR (1/7)…Scored game-high 23 points with 5-of-6 shooting from 
distance vs. IND (10/29)…15  DNP – Inactive…One DNP – Coach’s Decision. 
  
NBA CAREER: 2015-16: Played in 81 games on the year (four starts) and averaged 9.4 points and 2.4 
rebounds in 23.0 minutes, and shot 45.2% from the field, 42.5% from beyond the arc and 85.7% from 
the line…In four starts, averaged 11.5 points and 1.8 rebounds in 22.2 minutes, and shot 54.8% from 
the field, 53.3% from 3-point territory and 80.0% from the stripe…Tallied 37 games with 10-plus points 
and five games with 20-plus points…Led the team in scoring five times, minutes three times and in 
assists once…Posted 18 games with three or more 3FGM…Dished a career-best four assists at NOP 
(4/11)…tallied a career-high nine rebounds at HOU on (3/31)…Tied career high of five 3PM vs. BKN 
(3/17)…Scored 20-plus points in consecutive games for the first time in his career (29) at TOR (3/14) and (20) at WAS (3/16)…Posted 
double-digit scoring for career-long seven-game streak from 2/19 – 3/2…Set career-high scoring with first 30-point game vs. TOR 
(2/19); also made career-high 13 FG in the game…Played career-high 37 minutes vs. ATL (2/10)…Grabbed eight rebounds (career-high 
four of which were offensive) vs. PHI (12/14)…made first NBA start vs. OKC (11/5)…Missed one game with a right knee injury 
(12/28)…2014-15: Appeared in 36 games on the year and averaged 3.0 points and 1.2 rebounds in 8.9 minutes…Recorded four games 
with 10 or more points…Posted 13 points (3-4 3FG) at CHA (3/13)…Recorded a season-high 16 points (8-17 FG) at IND (3/6)…Recorded 
18 DNP-CDs and was on the team’s Inactive List 28 times…Missed 24 games with a right knee injury (12/2, 12/6-1/17) and three games 
with back soreness (3/25-4/1).  
 
CAREER POSTSEASON: 2015: Appeared in three games and averaged 1.7 points in 3.3 minutes…Recorded nine DNP-CDs. 
 
COLLEGIATE HIGHLIGHTS: Played in 145 games and averaged 21.7 points, 7.5 rebounds, 1.3 assists in 31.5 minutes…Shot 55.0% from 
the field, 45.8% from the three and 83.1% from the free throw line…Named the Consensus National Player of the Year in 2014 …Finished 
his career as one of only three players in NCAA history with 3,000 points and 1,000 rebounds in a career (Lionel Simmons and Harry 
Kelly)…Was also the eighth player in collegiate basketball history to surpass 3,000 career points, good for fifth all-time with 3,150 career 
points…Scored in double figures in an NCAA record 135 game…One of only 11 players to earn three straight First Team AP All-America 
honors since the inception of the awards in 1947-48…Was a three-time Wooden and USBWA All-American…Led the Bluejays to three 
straight NCAA Tournaments (2012-14)…Holds school records for points (3,150), FGM (1,141), 3FG% (.458) and FTM (594), as well as 
the single-season mark for points (934) and FGM (330)…Owns the top three single-season scoring marks in Bluejay history… In his final 
season with the Bluejays, he led the nation in scoring with 26.7 points, and for the second straight season, he led the country in total 
points with 934…He led Creighton to a record of 27-8 and a second-place finish in the Big East…For his efforts, he earned Big East 
Player of the Year honors, as well as 13 National Player of the Year honors including: Associated Press, The Naismith Trophy, USBWA, 
Oscar Robertson Trophy, the John R. Wooden Award and the Lute Olson Award…He became the first player to earn 64 or more of the 65 
votes for the Associated Press Player of the Year honor… 2013-14 (Senior Season): Played in 35 games and averaged 26.7 points, 7.0 
rebounds and 1.3 assists in 31.5 minutes…He posted 13 games with 30 or more points…2012-13 (Junior Season): Played in 36 games 
and averaged 23.2 points, 7.7 rebounds and 1.6 assists in 31.6 minutes…Claimed Missouri Valley Conference Player of the Year for the 
second straight year…Was named First Team All-American by the Associated Press, NABC, USBWA and Basketball Times and was 
selected Second Team All-American by ESPN.com and Sporting News…Was a finalist for the Oscar Robertson Trophy, the Wooden 
Award and Naismith Award…Was selected the USBWA District VI Player of the year and became the first player in Missouri Valley 
Conference Tournament history to repeat as the Most Outstanding Player…2011-12 (Sophomore Season): Played in 35 games and 
averaged 22.9 points, 8.2 rebounds and 1.1 assists in 31.9 minutes…Garnered Missouri Valley Conference Player of the Year 
honors…Named First Team All-American by the Associated Press, the USBWA, NABC and ESPN.com and Second Team All-American by 
The Sporting News and CBSSports.com…Was a finalist for the Wooden and Naismith National Player of the Year Awards, and won the 
CollegeInsider.com Lute Olson National Player of the Year award…2010-11 (Freshman Season): Played in 39 games and averaged 14.9 
points, 7.2 rebounds and 1.2 assists in 29.1 minutes…His 581 points were the most by a freshman in MVC history…Became the first 
freshman to be named First Team All-MVC since Wichita State’s Cleo Littleton in 1952…Also became the third freshman (Carmelo  

CAREER HIGHS  SEASON HIGHS 

38 vs. TOR, 1/7/17 MIN 38 vs. TOR, 1/7/17 
13 vs. TOR, 2/19/16 FGM 9 (2x) at MEM, 1/15/17 

17 (3x) vs. TOR, 1/7/17 FGA 17 vs. TOR, 1/7/17 
5 (3x) vs. IND, 10/29/16 3PM 5 vs. IND, 10/29/16 
8 (3x) vs. BKN, 3/17/16 3PA 7 (3x) at MIN, 2/12/17 

10 at MEM, 1/15/17 FTM 10 at MEM, 1/15/17 
11 at MEM, 1/15/17 FTA 11 at MEM, 1/15/17 
4 vs. PHI, 12/14/15 OR 2 (3x) at LAL, 2/24/17 
8 vs. TOR, 1/7/17 DR 8 vs. TOR, 1/7/17 

10 vs. TOR, 1/7/17 TR 10 vs. TOR, 1/7/17 
4 at NOP, 4/11/16 AST 3 (4x) vs. MIL, 12/31/16 

1 (31x) vs. SAS, 3/31/17 STL 1 (13x) vs. SAS, 3/31/17 
3 (5x) at ATL, 1/20/17 TO 3 (2x) at ATL, 1/20/17 
1 (12x) vs. MIL, 4/4/17 BLK 1 (5x) vs. MIL, 4/4/17 

31 at MEM, 1/15/17 PTS 31 at MEM, 1/15/17 

 POSTSEASON CAREER HIGHS 
MIN 6 at MIL, 4/30/15 
FGM 1 at MIL, 4/30/15 
FGA 3 at MIL, 4/30/15 
3PM 1 at MIL, 4/30/15 
3PA 2 at MIL, 4/30/15 
FTM 2 at MIL, 4/30/15 
FTA 2 at MIL, 4/30/15 
OR 1 at MIL, 4/30/15 
DR 1 vs. CLE, 5/14/15 
TR 1 (2x) vs. CLE, 5/14/15 

AST 1 vs. CLE, 5/14/15 
STL --- 
TO 1 at MIL, 4/30/15 

BLK --- 
PTS 5 at MIL, 4/30/15 



McDermott, Con’t. 
 
Anthony, Kevin Durant) nationally since 2002 to post at least 525 points, 270 rebounds and 40 three-pointers…Was named to USBWA 
Freshman All-America Second Team. 
 

CAREER REGULAR SEASON STATISTICS 
Year Team G GS MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OFF DEF REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS RPG APG PPG 

14-15 CHI 36 0 321 43-107 13-41 10-15 6 37 43 6 4 1 17 29 109 1.2 0.2 3.0 

15-16 CHI 81 4 1861 291-644 110-259 72-84 37 158 195 59 14 6 53 127 764 2.4 0.7 9.4 

16-17 CHI 44 4 1078 166-373 56-149 59-67 14 116 130 45 11 4 32 57 447 3.0 1.0 10.2 

16-17 OKC 22 1 430 56-124 21-58 12-17 6 43 49 13 2 1 6 22 145 2.2 0.6 6.6 

Career -- 183 9 3690 556-1248 200-507 153-183 63 354 417 123 31 12 108 235 1465 2.3 0.7 8.0 

 

CAREER POSTSEASON STATISTICS 
Year Team G GS MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OFF DEF REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS RPG APG PPG 

14-15 CHI 3 0 10 1-3 1-2 2-2 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 5 0.7 0.3 1.7 

Career -- 3 0 10 1-3 1-2 2-2 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 5 0.7 0.3 1.7 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  



McDERMOTT GAME-BY-GAME 
 

DATE       TM  @ OPP WL O P  G GS   MIN   FG  FGA   FG%  FG3 FG3A  FG3%   FT  FTA   FT% OREB DREB  REB  AST   PF  DQ  STL   TO  BLK   PTS   PPG 

10/27/2016 CHI v BOS W. - -  1  0    22    2    5  .400    0    1  .000    1    2  .500    0    1    1    1    2   0    0    1    0     5   5.0 

10/29/2016 CHI v IND W. - -  2  0    27    9   14  .643    5    6  .833    0    0   ---    0    4    4    3    2   0    1    1    1    23  14.0 

10/31/2016 CHI @ BRK W. - -  3  0    24    4   10  .400    0    3  .000    4    4 1.000    0    3    3    3    2   0    0    1    0    12  13.3 

11/02/2016 CHI @ BOS .L - INA 

11/04/2016 CHI v NY  .L - -  4  0    26    3    5  .600    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    1    1    2    1    0   0    1    1    0     6  11.5 

11/05/2016 CHI @ IND .L - -  5  0    21    3    7  .429    1    2  .500    5    6  .833    0    4    4    0    1   0    0    0    0    12  11.6 

11/07/2016 CHI v ORL W. - -  6  0    25    5    8  .625    0    2  .000    1    1 1.000    0    4    4    1    0   0    0    0    0    11  11.5 

11/09/2016 CHI @ ATL .L - -  7  0    19    4    6  .667    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    1    1    0    3   0    0    0    0     8  11.0 

11/10/2016 CHI @ MIA W. - -  8  0    32    5   11  .455    2    5  .400    1    1 1.000    0    4    4    1    2   0    1    1    0    13  11.3 

11/12/2016 CHI v WAS W. - -  9  0    18    2    6  .333    0    1  .000    1    1 1.000    0    1    1    2    0   0    0    1    0     5  10.6 

11/15/2016 CHI @ POR W. - INA 

11/17/2016 CHI @ UTA W. - INA 

11/19/2016 CHI @ LAC .L - INA 

11/20/2016 CHI @ LAL W. - INA 

11/22/2016 CHI @ DEN .L - INA 

11/25/2016 CHI @ PHI W. - INA 

11/30/2016 CHI v LAL .L - INA 

12/02/2016 CHI v CLE W. - INA 

12/03/2016 CHI @ DAL .L - INA 

12/05/2016 CHI v POR .L - INA 

12/06/2016 CHI @ DET .L - INA 

12/08/2016 CHI v SA  W. - - 10  0    26    2    6  .333    1    4  .250    3    3 1.000    1    3    4    3    1   0    0    3    0     8  10.3 

12/10/2016 CHI v MIA W. - - 11  0    26    3    9  .333    0    2  .000    2    2 1.000    0    1    1    0    1   0    1    1    0     8  10.1 

12/13/2016 CHI v MIN .L - - 12  0    27    4    8  .500    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    1    2    3    0    3   0    0    0    0     8   9.9 

12/15/2016 CHI @ MIL .L - - 13  0    28    3    6  .500    2    3  .667    0    0   ---    1    4    5    1    2   0    0    2    0     8   9.8 

12/16/2016 CHI v MIL .L - - 14  0    24    2    8  .250    0    3  .000    1    1 1.000    1    2    3    0    0   0    0    0    0     5   9.4 

12/19/2016 CHI v DET W. - - 15  0    25    6   12  .500    1    3  .333    0    0   ---    0    3    3    2    1   0    0    0    0    13   9.7 

12/21/2016 CHI v WAS .L - - 16  0    26    4   11  .364    2    6  .333    0    0   ---    1    2    3    2    0   0    0    0    0    10   9.7 

12/23/2016 CHI @ CHA .L - - 17  0    33    5   12  .417    3    7  .429    2    2 1.000    0    4    4    1    3   0    0    1    0    15  10.0 

12/25/2016 CHI @ SA  .L - - 18  0    27    2    5  .400    1    2  .500    0    0   ---    0    2    2    1    1   0    0    1    0     5   9.7 

12/26/2016 CHI v IND W. - INA 

12/28/2016 CHI v BRK W. - - 19  0    30    2    6  .333    0    2  .000    3    3 1.000    1    3    4    0    1   0    0    1    0     7   9.6 

12/30/2016 CHI @ IND .L - - 20  0    29    4    5  .800    2    2 1.000    0    2  .000    0    4    4    2    1   0    1    0    0    10   9.6 

12/31/2016 CHI v MIL .L - - 21  0    29    5   10  .500    3    6  .500    0    0   ---    1    0    1    3    2   0    1    0    0    13   9.8 

01/02/2017 CHI v CHA W. - F 22  1    30    5   12  .417    0    3  .000    1    1 1.000    0    1    1    1    2   0    0    1    0    11   9.8 

01/04/2017 CHI @ CLE W. - - 23  1    32    6    9  .667    3    4  .750    2    2 1.000    1    5    6    1    1   0    1    0    0    17  10.1 

01/07/2017 CHI v TOR W. 1 - 24  1    38    6   17  .353    2    7  .286    3    3 1.000    2    8   10    1    1   0    1    2    0    17  10.4 

01/09/2017 CHI v OKC .L - - 25  1    25    2    6  .333    1    2  .500    2    2 1.000    0    2    2    0    0   0    0    0    0     7  10.3 

01/10/2017 CHI @ WAS .L - F 26  2    24    2   11  .182    0    5  .000    0    0   ---    0    1    1    1    3   0    0    1    0     4  10.0 

01/12/2017 CHI @ NY  .L - - 27  2    17    0    5  .000    0    2  .000    2    2 1.000    0    2    2    1    1   0    0    1    1     2   9.7 

01/14/2017 CHI v NO  W. - - 28  2    20    3    9  .333    2    6  .333    0    0   ---    2    5    7    0    0   0    1    0    0     8   9.7 

01/15/2017 CHI @ MEM W. - - 29  2    33    9   16  .563    3    6  .500   10   11  .909    0    6    6    0    0   0    1    1    1    31  10.4 

01/17/2017 CHI v DAL .L - - 30  2    22    3   10  .300    1    4  .250    0    0   ---    0    6    6    2    4   0    0    0    0     7  10.3 

01/20/2017 CHI @ ATL .L - - 31  2    16    1    3  .333    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    5    5    1    0   0    0    3    0     2  10.0 

01/21/2017 CHI v SAC W. - - 32  2    21    1    5  .200    1    3  .333    0    0   ---    0    0    0    1    1   0    0    0    0     3   9.8 

01/24/2017 CHI @ ORL W. - - 33  2    17    4    7  .571    4    6  .667    0    0   ---    0    1    1    1    1   0    0    0    1    12   9.9 

01/25/2017 CHI v ATL .L - - 34  2    23    4    9  .444    2    5  .400    0    0   ---    0    2    2    1    1   0    0    1    0    10   9.9 

01/27/2017 CHI v MIA .L - G 35  3    24    3    6  .500    1    2  .500    2    2 1.000    0    5    5    2    1   0    0    2    0     9   9.9 

01/29/2017 CHI v PHI W. - - 36  3    20    5    9  .556    2    3  .667    2    2 1.000    0    3    3    0    0   0    0    0    0    14  10.0 

02/01/2017 CHI @ OKC W. - - 37  3    14    4    7  .571    1    3  .333    2    2 1.000    0    1    1    0    1   0    0    1    0    11  10.0 

02/03/2017 CHI @ HOU .L 1 - 38  3    21    4    9  .444    2    4  .500    2    2 1.000    0    1    1    1    3   0    0    0    0    12  10.1 

02/06/2017 CHI @ SAC W. - - 39  3     9    1    1 1.000    0    0   ---    1    4  .250    1    0    1    0    1   0    0    2    0     3   9.9 

02/08/2017 CHI @ GS  .L - - 40  3    17    2    6  .333    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    0    0    1    3   0    0    0    0     4   9.7 

02/10/2017 CHI @ PHO .L - - 41  3    20    4    6  .667    1    3  .333    2    2 1.000    0    1    1    0    1   0    0    0    0    11   9.8 

02/12/2017 CHI @ MIN .L - F 42  4    29    6   15  .400    4    7  .571    0    0   ---    0    1    1    2    1   0    0    2    0    16   9.9 

02/14/2017 CHI v TOR W. - - 43  4    32    8   13  .615    2    4  .500    2    2 1.000    0    5    5    1    3   0    0    0    0    20  10.1 

02/16/2017 CHI v BOS W. - - 44  4    30    4   12  .333    1    6  .167    2    2 1.000    0    2    2    0    0   0    1    0    0    11  10.2 

02/24/2017 OKC v LAL W. - - 45  4    19    3    8  .375    0    2  .000    2    2 1.000    2    2    4    0    1   0    0    2    0     8  10.1 

02/26/2017 OKC v NO  W. - - 46  4    23    1    4  .250    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    5    5    1    2   0    0    0    0     2   9.9 

02/28/2017 OKC v UTA W. - - 47  4    25    6   11  .545    4    6  .667    0    0   ---    0    5    5    1    0   0    0    0    0    16  10.1 

03/02/2017 OKC @ POR .L - - 48  4    37    4   12  .333    1    6  .167    0    0   ---    1    3    4    1    3   0    0    0    0     9  10.0 

03/03/2017 OKC @ PHO .L - - 49  4    35    2    8  .250    0    4  .000    2    2 1.000    0    1    1    1    1   0    0    1    0     6  10.0 

03/05/2017 OKC @ DAL .L - - 50  4    35    3    9  .333    0    2  .000    0    0   ---    0    4    4    2    1   0    0    0    0     6   9.9 

03/07/2017 OKC v POR .L - - 51  4    14    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    2    2 1.000    0    0    0    1    2   0    0    0    0     2   9.7 

03/09/2017 OKC v SA  W. - - 52  4    22    5   10  .500    1    3  .333    0    0   ---    0    0    0    1    1   0    0    0    0    11   9.8 

03/11/2017 OKC v UTA W. - - 53  4     5    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    0   0    0    0    0     0   9.6 

03/14/2017 OKC @ BRK W. - - 54  4    14    1    4  .250    1    2  .500    2    2 1.000    0    1    1    0    1   0    0    0    0     5   9.5 

03/16/2017 OKC @ TOR W. - - 55  4    16    2    5  .400    2    4  .500    0    0   ---    0    2    2    1    2   0    0    1    0     6   9.4 

03/18/2017 OKC v SAC W. - - 56  4    21    8    9  .889    4    5  .800    1    2  .500    0    5    5    0    2   0    0    0    0    21   9.6 

03/20/2017 OKC v GS  .L - - 57  4    14    0    2  .000    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    0    0    1    0   0    0    1    0     0   9.5 

03/22/2017 OKC v PHI W. - - 58  4    14    6   10  .600    1    3  .333    0    0   ---    0    0    0    1    0   0    0    0    0    13   9.5 

03/26/2017 OKC @ HOU .L - - 59  4     5    1    1 1.000    1    1 1.000    0    0   ---    0    1    1    0    0   0    0    0    0     3   9.4 

03/27/2017 OKC @ DAL W. - - 60  4    13    2    3  .667    1    2  .500    0    0   ---    1    1    2    0    1   0    1    0    0     5   9.3 

03/29/2017 OKC @ ORL W. 1 - 61  4     3    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    0   0    0    0    0     0   9.2 

03/31/2017 OKC v SA  .L - - 62  4     8    1    1 1.000    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    1   0    1    0    0     2   9.1 

04/02/2017 OKC v CHA .L - - 63  4    12    0    1  .000    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    2    2    0    1   0    0    0    0     0   8.9 

04/04/2017 OKC v MIL W. - - 64  4    22    4    9  .444    0    3  .000    1    2  .500    0    1    1    2    0   0    0    0    1     9   8.9 

04/05/2017 OKC @ MEM W. - - 65  4    32    3    7  .429    3    6  .500    1    3  .333    1    6    7    0    1   0    0    1    0    10   8.9 

04/07/2017 OKC @ PHO .L - F 66  5    40    4    9  .444    2    6  .333    1    2  .500    1    4    5    0    2   0    0    0    0    11   9.0 

04/09/2017 OKC @ DEN W. - DNP 

04/11/2017 OKC @ MIN W. - INA 

04/12/2017 OKC v DEN .L - INA 

TOTALS                      66  5  1508  222  497  .447   77  208  .370   71   84  .845   20  159  179   58   79   0   13   38    5   592   9.0 
 
 
 
 



5  VICTOR OLADIPO 

Position: Guard 
Height: 6-4 
Weight: 210 
NBA Years: 4th NBA Season  
College: Indiana  
Birthdate: 5/4/92 
Birthplace: Silver Springs, Md. 
Acquired: From the Orlando Magic on 6/23/16 along with forward Ersan 
Ilyasova and the draft rights to forward Domantas Sabonis in exchange for 
forward Serge Ibaka. 
 
2016-17 AVERAGES: Appeared in 67 games (67 starts), averaging 15.9 
points, 4.3 rebounds, 2.6 assists and 1.16 steals in 33.2 minutes per game. 
 
2016-17 NOTES: Connected on a three-point field goal in 57 of 67 games this season…16 straight games with a three-point field goal 
made (2/15-4/5), the longest single-season streak in his career…Scored in double figures 56 times…Scored 20 or more points 18 
times…Led team in scoring three times...Recorded three double-doubles…Dished out 5 or more assists 10 times…Three DND – Right 
Wrist Sprain…Six DNP – Inactive (right wrist sprain)…Five DNP – Inactive (back spasms)…One DND – Back Spasms 
  
NBA CAREER: 2015-16: Appeared in 72 games (52 starts) with Orlando, averaging 16.0 points, 4.8 rebounds, 3.9 assists and 1.61 
steals in 33.0 minutes….Shot a career-high 83.0% (205-of-247) from the free throw line…Ranked 19th in the NBA in steals and tied for 
38th in minutes played…Became just the third player since 1985-86 to begin his NBA career with 1,100-plus points, 110-plus steals and 
70-plus three-point field goals made in three straight seasons…Led (or tied) the team in scoring 20 times, in rebounding seven times 
and in assists 15 times…Scored in double figures 60 times, had 20-plus points 18 times and had 30-plus points twice, including a 
career-high 45 points (16-22 FG, 6-7 3FG, 7-8 FT) vs. CLE (3/18)…Set all-time mark for most points scored by a Magic player against 
Cleveland and became the seventh player in team history to score 45-plus points in a game…Connected on a career-high six three-
pointers at Brooklyn (1/8) and vs. CLE (3/18)…Had triple-double (second of career) vs. OKC (10/30) with 21 points, a career-high tying 
13 rebounds and 10 assists…Had three double-doubles…Pulled down a career-high tying 13 rebounds vs. DAL (2/19)…Recorded at least 
one steal 57 times and had two-or-more steals 32 times, including a career-hightying five steals four times, the last at MIL (4/1). 
Recorded at least one blocked shot 35 times and had two-or-more blocked shots 12 times, including a career-high four blocks at DEN 
(12/18) and at Mil (4/1)…Missed ten total games due to injury – missed five games due to a concussion, two games due to a sprained 
right knee, one game due to a low back contusion and two games due to a sore right wrist…2014-15: Played in 72 games (71 starts) 
with Orlando, averaging a career-high 17.9 points, 4.2 rebounds, 4.1 assists and 1.67 steals in a team-high and career-high 35.7 
minutes, while shooting a team-best 81.9% (262-of-320) from the free throw line…As a starter, averaged 18.0 points, 4.2 rebounds, 4.1 
assists and 1.69 steals in 35.9 minutes…Tied for eighth in the NBA in minutes played, ranked 16th in steals, 21st in scoring and tied for 
36th in assists...Led (or tied) the team in scoring a team-best 31 times, in rebounding once and in assists 18 times…Scored in double 
figures 67 times, had 20-plus points 26 times and had 30-plus points five times, including 38 points vs. PHX (3/4)…Hit eventual 
gamewinning free throw with 6.6 seconds left at Miami (12/29)…Had game-winning layup with 1.5 seconds remaining vs. Chicago 
(4/8)…Recorded three double-doubles…Pulled down a career-high-tying 13 rebounds vs. MIA (2/25)…Dished out a season-high 10 
assists vs. SAC (3/6)…In same game, tallied 32 points and five steals, becoming only second player in the NBA this season with 30-plus 
points, 10-plus assists and five-plus steals in same game (Westbrook)…Also became just the second player in Magic history with 30-
plus points, 10-plus assists and five-plus steals in same game (Armstrong, Nov. 24, 1999)…Recorded at least one steal 62 times and 
two-or-more steals 38 times, including a career-high-tying five steals vs. SAC (3/6)...During 2015 NBA All-Star Weekend, tallied a team-
high-tying 22 points, four assists, three rebounds and team-high tying four steals for the United States during the BBVA Compass Rising 
Stars Challenge…Also finished second in the Sprite Slam Dunk contest to Minnesota’s Zach Lavine…Missed ten games due to injury: 
missed nine games due to a facial fracture and once due to a sore right Achilles...2013-14: Played in 80 games (44 starts) during his 
rookie campaign with Orlando, averaging 13.8 points, 4.1 rebounds, 4.1 assists and a team-high 1.61 steals in 31.1 minutes…As a 
starter, averaged 14.7 points, 4.6 rebounds, 4.5 assists and 1.93 steals in 35.5 minutes…Tied for 15th in the NBA in steals…Also ranked 
among all NBA rookies in scoring (2nd), rebounding (T-8th), assists (3rd), FG percentage (41.9%, 8th), three-point FG percentage (32.7%, 
T-7th), FT percentage (78.0%, 6th), steals (2nd) and minutes played (3rd)…Named to the 2013-14 NBA All-Rookie First Team…Named 
NBA’s Rookie of the Month for both December 2013 and February 2014…Became just the second rookie in Magic history with 1,000-
plus points, 300-plus assists and 100-plus steals in a season (Hardaway)…Led (or tied) the team in scoring 13 times, in rebounding 
twice and in assists 18 times…Scored in double figures 62 times had 20-plus points 12 times and 30-plus points twice, including 35 
points vs. CHI (1/15)…Became the first Magic rookie to have 35-plus points and eight-plus assists in the same game vs. Chicago (1/15). 
Also logged a career-high 57 minutes in the same game, the most ever by a Magic rookie and the most by an NBA rookie since Feb. 22, 
1954…Recorded 30 points and a career-high 14 assists vs. NYK (2/21), becoming just the fourth NBA rookie over the last 20 years with 
30-plus points and 14-plus assists in the same game (Kidd, Iverson, Francis)…Recorded first triple-double of NBA career at PHI (12/3) 
with 26 points, 10 rebounds and 10 assists in 52 minutes…Had six double-doubles…Tallied double figures in rebounding three times… 
Dished out 10-plus assists in six games…Had at least one steal in 66 games and two or more steals 38 times, including a career-high 
five steals four times…Had at least one blocked shot 27 times and two or more blocks eight times…Participated in the 2014 BBVA 
Rising Stars Challenge at NBA All-Star Weekend, tallying 13 points, four assists and one rebound in 20 minutes…Also participated in the 
Taco Bell Skills Challenge with Philadelphia’s Michael Carter-Williams, finishing in second place just 0.1 seconds behind the winning 
time. Made his NBA debut on at IND (10/29), tallying 12 points, three rebounds, two assists and one steal in 23 minutes…Scored first  

CAREER HIGHS  SEASON HIGHS 

57 vs. CHI, 1/15/14 MIN 45 vs. WAS, 11/30/16 
16 vs. CLE, 3/18/16 FGM 12 vs. HOU, 11/16/16 

27 vs. OKC, 10/30/15 FGA 20 (2x) at CHA, 1/4/17 
6 (2x) vs. CLE, 3/18/16 3PM 5 (3x) vs. WAS, 11/30/16 
10 vs. OKC, 10/30/15 3PA 9 (3x) at HOU, 1/5/17 
13 vs. NYK, 11/25/15 FTM 8 at SAC, 1/15/17 
15 vs. NYK, 11/25/15 FTA 9 vs. POR, 2/5/17 

4 vs. POR, 3/20/15 OR 3 vs. TOR, 11/9/16 
13 vs. OKC, 10/30/15 DR 12 vs. POR, 2/5/17 

13 (3x) vs. DAL, 2/19/16 TR 12 vs. POR, 2/5/17 
14 vs. NYK, 2/21/14 AST 7 at DEN, 11/25/16 
5 (9x) at MIL, 4/1/16 STL 4 (3x) at BKN, 3/14/17 
9 vs. DAL, 11/16/13 TO 4 (5x) vs. CHA, 4/2/17 
4 (2x) at MIL, 4/1/16 BLK 2 (3x) vs. POR, 2/5/17 
45 vs. CLE, 3/18/16 PTS 29 vs. HOU, 11/16/16 



Oladipo, Con’t. 
 
NBA points on a three-pointer (first shot attempt) with 2:57 left in the first quarter…Made first NBA start on 11/20 vs. Miami, recording 
20 points, four rebounds, two assists, five steals and two blocks in 36 minutes…Missed two games due to a sore left ankle. 
 
COLLEGIATE HIGHLIGHTS: Appeared in 104 career games at Indiana University, averaging 10.7 points, 5.2 rebounds, 1.7 assists and 
1.55 steals in 24.6 minutes and shot 53.8% (406-of-754) from the field during his collegiate career…Ranks third in IU history in career 
steals (161) and scored 1,117 points with the Hoosiers…2012-13 (Junior Season): Played and started in all 36 games, averaging 13.6 
points, 6.3 rebounds, 2.1 assists and 2.17 steals in 28.4 minutes while shooting 59.9% (182-of-304) from the field and 44.1% (30-of-68) 
from three-point range…Helped the Hoosiers reach their second straight trip to the NCAA Sweet Sixteen and Indiana’s first outright Big 
Ten regular season championship since 1993…Set an Indiana single-season record in steals (78) while leading the Big Ten in field goal 
percentage and steals…Named First Team All-American by The Associated Press, The Sporting News and the NABC, earned The 
Sporting News National Player of the Year, and was named Big Ten Defensive Player of the Year…Also a finalist for the Wooden Award 
and the Oscar Robertson Trophy, given to the National Player of the Year…Scored in double figures 30 times, including a career-high 26 
points on 2/10 at Ohio State…2011-12 (Sophomore Season): Appeared in 36 games (34 starts), averaging 10.8 points, 5.3 rebounds, 
2.0 assists and 1.36 steals in 26.7 minutes...Earned Big Ten All-Defensive Team honors and was named Honorable Mention All-Big 
Ten…Finished eighth in the conference in steals…2010-11 (Freshman Season): Played in 32 games (five starts), averaging 7.4 points, 
3.7 rebounds and 1.06 steals in 18.0 minutes, while shooting .547 from the field. 
 
CAREER REGULAR SEASON STATISTICS 

Year Team G GS MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OFF DEF REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS RPG APG PPG 

13-14 ORL 80 44 2487 392-936 74-226 248-318 43 286 329 327 129 37 256 210 1106 4.1 4.1 13.8 

14-15 ORL 72 71 2573 473-1086 84-248 262-320 51 251 302 295 120 19 204 187 1292 4.2 4.1 17.9 

15-16 ORL 72 52 2379 425-970 98-282 205-247 48 297 345 282 116 54 153 174 1153 4.8 3.9 16.0 

16-17 OKC 67 67 2222 412-932 127-352 116-154 39 252 291 176 79 21 119 155 1067 4.3 2.6 15.9 

Career -- 291 234 9661 1702-3924 383-1108 831-1039 181 1086 1267 1080 444 131 732 7726 4618 4.4 3.7 15.9 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



OLADIPO GAME-BY-GAME 
 

DATE       TM  @ OPP WL O P  G GS   MIN   FG  FGA   FG%  FG3 FG3A  FG3%   FT  FTA   FT% OREB DREB  REB  AST   PF  DQ  STL   TO  BLK   PTS   PPG 

10/26/2016 OKC @ PHI W. - G  1  1    26    4   16  .250    0    5  .000    2    3  .667    2    3    5    1    2   0    0    3    1    10  10.0 

10/28/2016 OKC v PHO W. 1 G  2  2    44    7   17  .412    1    4  .250    6    7  .857    1    4    5    2    2   0    2    4    1    21  15.5 

10/30/2016 OKC v LAL W. - G  3  3    38    7   20  .350    3    7  .429    3    3 1.000    0    1    1    4    3   0    1    3    0    20  17.0 

11/02/2016 OKC @ LAC W. - G  4  4    33    3   11  .273    1    5  .200    2    3  .667    0    5    5    1    2   0    0    0    0     9  15.0 

11/03/2016 OKC @ GS  .L - G  5  5    30    8   13  .615    4    6  .667    1    4  .250    0    3    3    0    2   0    0    0    0    21  16.2 

11/05/2016 OKC v MIN W. - G  6  6    31    5    9  .556    1    2  .500    1    3  .333    0    3    3    1    0   0    1    1    0    12  15.5 

11/07/2016 OKC v MIA W. - G  7  7    33    6    9  .667    1    2  .500    4    4 1.000    0    2    2    2    1   0    0    1    0    17  15.7 

11/09/2016 OKC v TOR .L - G  8  8    36    6   16  .375    5    9  .556    1    1 1.000    3    5    8    2    2   0    2    1    0    18  16.0 

11/11/2016 OKC v LAC .L - G  9  9    38    6   19  .316    4    8  .500    2    3  .667    1    1    2    1    3   0    0    3    0    18  16.2 

11/13/2016 OKC v ORL .L - G 10 10    31    6    9  .667    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    1    1    2    0   0    1    1    0    12  15.8 

11/14/2016 OKC @ DET .L - G 11 11    23    4   17  .235    1    7  .143    0    1  .000    1    1    2    1    1   0    0    0    1     9  15.2 

11/16/2016 OKC v HOU W. - G 12 12    40   12   18  .667    5    7  .714    0    0   ---    1    9   10    5    4   0    2    3    0    29  16.3 

11/18/2016 OKC v BRK W. - G 13 13    36   11   17  .647    3    6  .500    1    1 1.000    1    4    5    6    4   0    0    3    0    26  17.1 

11/20/2016 OKC v IND .L 1 G 14 14    38    6   14  .429    2    6  .333    0    0   ---    0    5    5    6    2   0    2    4    0    14  16.9 

11/22/2016 OKC @ LAL .L - G 15 15    39    6   13  .462    2    4  .500    0    0   ---    0    4    4    4    1   0    2    3    1    14  16.7 

11/23/2016 OKC @ SAC .L - G 16 16    36    7   15  .467    3    8  .375    1    2  .500    0    6    6    2    3   0    1    2    2    18  16.8 

11/25/2016 OKC @ DEN W. 1 G 17 17    42   11   19  .579    2    6  .333    2    2 1.000    1    3    4    7    1   0    2    1    0    26  17.3 

11/26/2016 OKC v DET W. - G 18 18    33    6   10  .600    3    5  .600    3    6  .500    1    5    6    2    2   0    1    0    0    18  17.3 

11/28/2016 OKC @ NY  W. - G 19 19    31    4   11  .364    0    4  .000    0    0   ---    0    4    4    4    2   0    1    0    1     8  16.8 

11/30/2016 OKC v WAS W. 1 G 20 20    45   10   16  .625    5    9  .556    0    0   ---    0    6    6    6    1   0    1    2    0    25  17.3 

12/04/2016 OKC v NO  W. - G 21 21    35    6   15  .400    1    8  .125    2    7  .286    0    5    5    4    0   0    1    0    0    15  17.1 

12/05/2016 OKC @ ATL W. - G 22 22    36    6   15  .400    2    8  .250    0    0   ---    0    6    6    2    4   0    1    2    0    14  17.0 

12/09/2016 OKC v HOU .L - G 23 23    38    5   13  .385    2    7  .286    0    0   ---    0    7    7    1    1   0    0    3    0    12  16.8 

12/11/2016 OKC v BOS W. - G 24 24    10    0    2  .000    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    3    3    0    1   0    0    2    0     0  16.1 

12/13/2016 OKC @ POR .L - DNP 

12/14/2016 OKC @ UTA .L - DNP 

12/17/2016 OKC v PHO W. - DNP 

12/19/2016 OKC v ATL .L - INA 

12/21/2016 OKC @ NO  W. - INA 

12/23/2016 OKC @ BOS W. - INA 

12/25/2016 OKC v MIN W. - INA 

12/27/2016 OKC @ MIA W. - INA 

12/29/2016 OKC @ MEM .L - INA 

12/31/2016 OKC v LAC W. - G 25 25    29    4    9  .444    2    5  .400    5    5 1.000    0    4    4    2    5   0    0    2    0    15  16.0 

01/02/2017 OKC @ MIL .L - G 26 26    35    7   12  .583    4    7  .571    0    0   ---    1    4    5    4    4   0    1    2    0    18  16.1 

01/04/2017 OKC @ CHA .L - G 27 27    36    7   20  .350    3    8  .375    1    2  .500    2    1    3    5    5   0    1    3    0    18  16.2 

01/05/2017 OKC @ HOU .L - G 28 28    41    6   16  .375    4    9  .444    1    2  .500    2    5    7    2    3   0    1    1    0    17  16.2 

01/07/2017 OKC v DEN W. - G 29 29    33    7   19  .368    0    8  .000    1    2  .500    1    2    3    3    3   0    2    0    1    15  16.2 

01/09/2017 OKC @ CHI W. - G 30 30    25    6    9  .667    1    2  .500    0    0   ---    0    2    2    2    4   0    2    1    0    13  16.1 

01/11/2017 OKC v MEM W. - G 31 31    32    5   10  .500    4    7  .571    2    3  .667    0    3    3    2    1   0    0    1    0    16  16.1 

01/13/2017 OKC @ MIN .L - G 32 32    33    8   18  .444    1    4  .250    2    2 1.000    2    3    5    0    0   0    1    1    0    19  16.2 

01/15/2017 OKC @ SAC W. - G 33 33    40    7   14  .500    1    7  .143    8    8 1.000    0    1    1    2    3   0    2    2    1    23  16.4 

01/16/2017 OKC @ LAC .L - G 34 34    24    3   11  .273    0    2  .000    0    0   ---    0    3    3    3    1   0    2    1    0     6  16.1 

01/18/2017 OKC @ GS  .L - G 35 35    37    8   17  .471    4    8  .500    0    0   ---    1    2    3    2    2   0    4    2    1    20  16.2 

01/23/2017 OKC @ UTA W. - G 36 36    30    8   11  .727    1    1 1.000    1    2  .500    1    3    4    1    5   0    2    0    0    18  16.2 

01/25/2017 OKC @ NO  W. - G 37 37    35    5   11  .455    3    7  .429    2    3  .667    0    4    4    2    1   0    2    1    2    15  16.2 

01/26/2017 OKC v DAL W. - G 38 38    36    7   14  .500    1    4  .250    2    2 1.000    0    3    3    3    2   0    3    2    0    17  16.2 

01/29/2017 OKC @ CLE .L - G 39 39    38    6   18  .333    1    4  .250    4    5  .800    1    6    7    4    3   0    0    1    0    17  16.2 

01/31/2017 OKC @ SA  .L - G 40 40    32    5   12  .417    1    3  .333    4    4 1.000    1    3    4    1    0   0    4    1    1    15  16.2 

02/01/2017 OKC v CHI .L - G 41 41    25    5   14  .357    1    6  .167    1    1 1.000    2    3    5    0    5   0    1    1    0    12  16.1 

02/03/2017 OKC v MEM W. - G 42 42    35    3   14  .214    1    5  .200    0    0   ---    0    3    3    3    4   0    2    0    0     7  15.9 

02/05/2017 OKC v POR W. - G 43 43    39    8   18  .444    1    4  .250    7    9  .778    0   12   12    3    2   0    2    4    2    24  16.1 

02/06/2017 OKC @ IND .L - G 44 44    36    4   16  .250    0    6  .000    6    6 1.000    0    5    5    2    3   0    1    1    1    14  16.0 

02/09/2017 OKC v CLE W. - G 45 45    36    9   17  .529    2    6  .333    3    4  .750    0    7    7    3    2   0    2    0    0    23  16.2 

02/11/2017 OKC v GS  .L - G 46 46    35    9   15  .600    2    4  .500    0    0   ---    1    3    4    4    4   0    1    3    0    20  16.3 

02/13/2017 OKC @ WAS .L - G 47 47    18    2    6  .333    0    3  .000    2    2 1.000    1    0    1    0    4   0    0    2    0     6  16.0 

02/15/2017 OKC v NY  W. - G 48 48    37    9   17  .529    3    6  .500    0    0   ---    0    4    4    2    1   0    1    2    0    21  16.1 

02/24/2017 OKC v LAL W. - INA 

02/26/2017 OKC v NO  W. - INA 

02/28/2017 OKC v UTA W. - DNP 

03/02/2017 OKC @ POR .L - INA 

03/03/2017 OKC @ PHO .L - INA 

03/05/2017 OKC @ DAL .L - INA 

03/07/2017 OKC v POR .L - G 49 49    26    5    9  .556    4    5  .800    2    2 1.000    0    5    5    0    3   0    0    1    0    16  16.1 

03/09/2017 OKC v SA  W. - G 50 50    28    8   15  .533    3    4  .750    1    1 1.000    0    4    4    3    2   0    1    1    0    20  16.2 

03/11/2017 OKC v UTA W. - G 51 51    38    8   15  .533    3    6  .500    3    4  .750    1    1    2    4    2   0    1    1    1    22  16.3 

03/14/2017 OKC @ BRK W. - G 52 52    32    9   16  .563    3    4  .750    0    0   ---    2    1    3    0    3   0    4    2    0    21  16.4 

03/16/2017 OKC @ TOR W. - G 53 53    28    9   15  .600    3    3 1.000    2    3  .667    2    3    5    2    0   0    0    2    0    23  16.5 

03/18/2017 OKC v SAC W. - G 54 54    31    4   15  .267    1    5  .200    0    0   ---    0    4    4    1    3   0    0    2    0     9  16.4 

03/20/2017 OKC v GS  .L - G 55 55    33    6   14  .429    2    3  .667    3    4  .750    1    5    6    5    2   0    2    1    0    17  16.4 

03/22/2017 OKC v PHI W. - G 56 56    31    7   13  .538    1    3  .333    3    3 1.000    0    2    2    1    2   0    1    4    0    18  16.4 

03/26/2017 OKC @ HOU .L - G 57 57    29    6   15  .400    3    7  .429    0    0   ---    0    4    4    4    2   0    2    2    0    15  16.4 

03/27/2017 OKC @ DAL W. - G 58 58    37    6   15  .400    3    6  .500    0    0   ---    1    9   10    2    3   0    1    2    1    15  16.4 

03/29/2017 OKC @ ORL W. 1 G 59 59    44    5   17  .294    1    6  .167    2    2 1.000    0    5    5    1    4   0    1    1    1    13  16.3 

03/31/2017 OKC v SA  .L - G 60 60    33    7   17  .412    2    7  .286    0    0   ---    0    2    2    3    3   0    1    3    0    16  16.3 

04/02/2017 OKC v CHA .L - G 61 61    33    6   14  .429    2    7  .286    5    5 1.000    0    3    3    6    4   0    2    4    0    19  16.4 

04/04/2017 OKC v MIL W. - G 62 62    25    2    7  .286    1    5  .200    3    4  .750    0    2    2    4    1   0    1    2    0     8  16.2 

04/05/2017 OKC @ MEM W. - G 63 63    39    6   15  .400    1    6  .167    2    2 1.000    0    3    3    5    3   0    2    0    1    15  16.2 

04/07/2017 OKC @ PHO .L - G 64 64    27    3    8  .375    0    2  .000    1    5  .200    1    2    3    3    4   0    0    1    0     7  16.1 

04/09/2017 OKC @ DEN W. - G 65 65    33    3   15  .200    0    6  .000    2    2 1.000    0    6    6    2    1   0    0    3    0     8  16.0 

04/11/2017 OKC @ MIN W. - G 66 66    34    8   16  .500    1    5  .200    3    3 1.000    3    6    9    6    2   0    0    8    0    20  16.0 

04/12/2017 OKC v DEN .L - G 67 67    25    4    9  .444    1    2  .500    1    2  .500    0    3    3    3    0   0    1    3    1    10  15.9 

TOTALS                      67 67  2223  412  932  .442  127  352  .361  116  154  .753   39  252  291  176  155   0   78  119   21  1067  15.9 
 
 
 
 



21  ANDRE ROBERSON 

Position: Guard/Forward 
Height: 6-7 
Weight: 210 
NBA Years: 4th Season  
College: Colorado  
Birthdate: 12/4/91 
Birthplace: Las Cruces, N.M. 
Acquired: Oklahoma City acquired Roberson’s draft rights from Golden 
State, who acquired the pick earlier in the evening from Minnesota, in 
exchange for the draft rights to Archie Goodwin (first round, No. 29) and 
cash considerations…Originally drafted by Minnesota in the first round 
(No. 26 overall) 2013 NBA Draft. 
 
2016-17 AVERAGES: Appeared in 79 games (all starts), averaging 6.6 points, 5.1 rebounds, 1.0 
assist, 1.19 steals and 1.00 blocks in 30.1 minutes per game. 
 
2016-17 NOTES: When Roberson was on the floor, Oklahoma City had the 4th best defensive rating 
(106.3)…Additoinally, was ranked the 5th best perimeter defender based on real plus-minus 
(RPM)…Ranked in the 95th percentile for block rate…Registered 10-plus rebounds six times and five 
or more rebounds 38 times…Scored in double figures 16 times…Hit a career-high 3 three-pointers 
three times: vs. LAL (2/24), vs. ATL (12/19) and vs. LAC (11/11)…Recorded two double-
doubles…Scored a career-high 19 points on vs. LAL (2/24)…One DND – Left Knee Soreness…Two DNP 
– Coach’s Decision. 
 
NBA CAREER: 2015-16: Appeared in 70 games (70 starts) and averaged 4.8 points and 3.6 rebounds 
in 22.2 minutes…Established new career-highs in points (337), field goal percentage (.496), three-
point field goal percentage (.311), blocks (42), games played (70) and minutes (1553)…Shot 28-79 
(.354) from corner 3 this season…For the second consecutive season, he increased his three-point field goal perctange by six-plus 
percentage points…During the month of April he averaged 5.2 points, on .706 shooting from the floor (12-of-17 FG), and 5.4 rebounds in 
20.2 minutes per game…Shot 6-of-7 from the field to score 13 points vs. LAC (3/9)…Pulled down a season-best 11 boards at GSW 
(3/3)…Scored a career-high 15 points on 7-of-9 shooting at LAL (12/23)…Seven games of double-digit scoring…Two game of double-
digit rebounds…Led team in rebounding twice…One game DNP – Flu-Like Symptoms…Nine games DNP – Right Knee Sprain…One game 
DNP – Rest…2014-15: Appeared in 67 games (65 starts) and averaged 3.4 points, 3.8 rebounds and 1.0 assist in 19.2 
minutes…Recorded his first career double-double with 10 points and career-high 12 rebounds against GSW (12/18)…Followed up the 
next night by tying his career-high of 10 points while holding Kobe Bryant to nine points on 3-of-15 shooting at LAL (12/19)…Blocked a 
career-high four shots vs. BKN (11/21)…Shot 5-of-6 from the field (2-of-3 from three) to score a career-best 12 points at DEN (2/9)…Tied 
his career-high of 12 rebounds in a win over DAL (2/19)…One double-double…Scored in double figures in four games…Two games of 10-
plus rebounds…Eight games DNP – Left Foot Sprain…Seven games DNP – Left Ankle Sprain…2013-14: Appeared in 40 games (16 
starts) and averaged 1.9 points and 2.4 rebounds in 10.0 minutes…Oklahoma City was 12-4 with Roberson in the starting lineup…Only 
player to start 10 or more games at both the NBA and D-League levels this past season…26 DNP’s – Coach’s Decision…16 games 
DNP’s – Inactive. 
 
CAREER POSTSEASON: 2015: In 20 games (18 starts) averaged 5.0 points, 5.2 rebounds, 1.2 steals and 1.00 blocks in 24.0 minutes… 
2016: In 18 games (18 starts), averaged 5.6 points, 5.6 rebounds, 1.3 steals and 1.05 blocks in 26.2 minutes. Notched his first career 
postseason double-double with playoff career-highs in points (17) and rebounds (12) alongside a career-best five steals in Game 4 vs. 
GSW (5/24)…Sunk three three-pointers en route to 13 points vs. GSW in Game 3 (5/22)…Produced 14 points and seven rebounds vs. 
SAS in Game 6 (5/12) – shooting 5-of-8 from the field and 3-of-5 from three-point range…One double-double…2014: Appeared in two 
games and averaged 1.0 rebound in 4.5 minutes. 
 
NBA D-LEAGUE: 2013-14: During eight assignments with the Tulsa 66ers, appeared in 17 games (all starts) and averaged 15.9 points, 
9.6 rebounds, 1.6 assists, 2.47 steals, 1.29 blocks and 31.7 minutes per contest. 
 
COLLEGIATE HIGHLIGHTS: The first Colorado player to lead the team in rebounding, blocked shots and steals for three consecutive 
seasons…The only Colorado player with career 1,000 points (1,012) and rebounds (1,045), 150 blocks (150) and steals (164), and 100 
assists (119)…During his tenure, the Buffs put together a school-record three consecutive 20-win seasons…2012-13 (Junior Season): 
The Pac-12 Conference’s Defensive Player of The Year and a First-Team All Conference pick…Became the first CU player in 22 years to 
average a double-double (10.9 ppg, 11.2 rpg) in consecutive years…Finished second nationally in rebounding…Posted two 20-rebound 
games…His average of 2.2 steals per game ranked 30th in NCAA D-1 and second in the Pac-12…His 1.3 bpg average ranked eighth in 
the conference…Selected to the John R. Wooden and the Naismith Player of the Year preseason Top-50 Watch lists…2011-12 
(Sophomore Season): All-Pac-12 First Team, All-Defensive Team and All-Tournament Team... Averaged a double-double on the year 
(11.6 ppg, 11.1 rpg)...Set the CU single-season rebounding record (401)…Ranked third nationally and first in the Pac-12 in rebounds per 
game (11.1)…Led the Pac-12 in blocks (1.9 bpg)…Finished tied for fifth in NCAA D-1 in double-doubles (20)… 
 

CAREER HIGHS  SEASON HIGHS 

41 vs. CLE, 2/9/17 MIN 41 vs. CLE, 2/9/17 
8 vs. LAL, 2/24/17 FGM 8 vs. LAL, 2/24/17 

14 at ATL, 12/19/16 FGA 14 at ATL, 12/19/16 
3 (3x) vs. LAL, 2/24/17 3PM 3 (3x) vs. LAL, 2/24/17 

9 vs. ATL, 12/19/16 3PA 9 vs. ATL, 12/19/16 
5 vs. DEN, 1/7/7 FTM 5 vs. DEN, 1/7/7 

8 vs. DEN, 1/7/17 FTA 8 vs. DEN, 1/7/17 
6 vs. DAL, 2/19/15 OR 5 (4x) vs. SAS, 3/31/17 

11 vs. PHX, 10/28/16 DR 11 vs. PHX, 10/28/16 
12 (2x) vs. DAL, 2/19/15 TR 11 (6x) vs. SAS, 3/31/17 

5 vs. DEN, 11/1/14 AST 4 (2x) vs. MIL, 4/4/17 
5 (2x) at MIN, 1/13/17 STL 5 (2x) at MIN, 1/13/17 

4 (2x) vs. BKN, 11/25/15 TO 3 (2x) at BOS, 12/23/16 
4 (3x) at ORL, 11/13/16 BLK 4 at ORL, 11/13/16 

19 vs. LAL, 2/24/17 PTS 19 vs. LAL, 2/24/17 

 POSTSEASON CAREER HIGHS 
MIN 40 vs. GSW, 5/24/16 
FGM 7 vs. GSW, 5/24/16 
FGA 12 vs. GSW, 5/24/16 
3PM 3 (2x) vs. GSW, 5/22/16 
3PA 5 (2x) vs. GSW, 5/22/16 
FTM 2 (3x) vs. GSW, 5/24/16 
FTA 8 vs. GSW, 5/24/16 
OR 6 at SW, 5/30/16 
DR 10 vs. GSW, 5/24/16 
TR 12 (2x) at GSW, 5/30/16 

AST 3 (2x) at GSW, 5/26/16 
STL 5 vs. GSW, 5/24/16 
TO 3 vs. GSW, 5/28/16 

BLK 3 vs. GSW, 5/28/16 
PTS 17 vs. GSW, 5/24/16 



Roberson, Con’t. 
 
2010-11 (Freshman Season): Set the CU freshman record for rebounds (297) and blocks (42). Only the fourth freshman in Big 12 
history to lead his team in rebounds, steals (51) and blocks (42)…Tied for second in the league in rebounding despite not starting a 
single game. 

 
CAREER REGULAR SEASON STATISTICS 

Year Team G GS MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OFF DEF REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS RPG APG PPG 

13-14 OKC 40 16 399 33-68 2-13 7-10 36 58 94 15 19 10 19 74 75 2.4 0.4 1.9 

14-15 OKC 67 65 1286 21-85 21-85 23-48 60 195 255 70 53 29 46 141 228 3.8 1.0 3.4 

15-16 OKC 70 70 1553 136-274 32-103 33-54 79 172 251 47 53 42 35 133 337 3.6 0.7 4.8 

16-17 OKC 79 79 2376 215-463 45-184 47-111 98 305 403 79 94 79 51 204 522 5.1 1.0 6.6 

Career -- 256 230 5614 476-1005 100-384 110-223 273 729 1002 211 219 160 151 552 1162 3.9 0.8 4.5 

 
CAREER POSTSEASON STATISTICS 

Year Team G GS MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OFF DEF REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS RPG APG PPG 

13-14 OKC 2 0 9 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0 0.0 0.0 

15-16 OKC 18 18 471 40-86 12-37 28-49 25 76 101 14 23 19 11 45 100 5.6 0.8 5.6 

Career -- 20 18 480 40-89 12-37 28-49 25 78 103 14 23 19 11 45 100 5.2 0.7 5.0 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



ROBERSON GAME-BY-GAME 
 

DATE       TM  @ OPP WL O P  G GS   MIN   FG  FGA   FG%  FG3 FG3A  FG3%   FT  FTA   FT% OREB DREB  REB  AST   PF  DQ  STL   TO  BLK   PTS   PPG 

10/26/2016 OKC @ PHI W. - F  1  1    32    0    2  .000    0    0   ---    1    4  .250    2    5    7    3    3   0    2    0    1     1   1.0 

10/28/2016 OKC v PHO W. 1 F  2  2    40    3    4  .750    1    1 1.000    2    2 1.000    0   11   11    0    5   0    5    1    1     9   5.0 

10/30/2016 OKC v LAL W. - F  3  3    30    4    7  .571    0    3  .000    0    2  .000    0    5    5    3    0   0    1    0    1     8   6.0 

11/02/2016 OKC @ LAC W. - F  4  4    24    1    5  .200    0    1  .000    0    2  .000    2    2    4    0    2   0    1    1    1     2   5.0 

11/03/2016 OKC @ GS  .L - F  5  5    18    1    6  .167    0    2  .000    0    0   ---    1    2    3    0    3   0    0    2    0     2   4.4 

11/05/2016 OKC v MIN W. - F  6  6    25    3    6  .500    2    3  .667    1    2  .500    0    1    1    0    2   0    0    0    1     9   5.2 

11/07/2016 OKC v MIA W. - F  7  7    30    2    4  .500    0    0   ---    1    2  .500    1    4    5    2    0   0    3    1    0     5   5.1 

11/09/2016 OKC v TOR .L - F  8  8    23    3    7  .429    1    2  .500    0    0   ---    0    1    1    0    2   0    0    1    1     7   5.4 

11/11/2016 OKC v LAC .L - F  9  9    34    5   10  .500    3    6  .500    0    0   ---    3    6    9    2    4   0    1    2    1    13   6.2 

11/13/2016 OKC v ORL .L - F 10 10    32    6   11  .545    2    6  .333    0    3  .000    2    1    3    0    3   0    1    0    4    14   7.0 

11/14/2016 OKC @ DET .L - F 11 11    29    2    3  .667    0    1  .000    0    1  .000    0    4    4    0    1   0    0    1    0     4   6.7 

11/16/2016 OKC v HOU W. - F 12 12    32    2   11  .182    0    5  .000    0    0   ---    1    6    7    3    2   0    1    1    1     4   6.5 

11/18/2016 OKC v BRK W. - F 13 13    26    4    9  .444    0    2  .000    0    2  .000    3    3    6    2    6   1    3    0    0     8   6.6 

11/20/2016 OKC v IND .L 1 F 14 14    36    2    5  .400    2    4  .500    0    0   ---    1    5    6    1    3   0    1    0    1     6   6.6 

11/22/2016 OKC @ LAL .L - F 15 15    27    2    5  .400    1    3  .333    0    2  .000    1    2    3    1    1   0    2    0    2     5   6.5 

11/23/2016 OKC @ SAC .L - F 16 16    35    4    7  .571    1    4  .250    1    2  .500    1    4    5    1    4   0    1    0    2    10   6.7 

11/25/2016 OKC @ DEN W. 1 F 17 17    35    4    6  .667    0    2  .000    0    1  .000    1    1    2    1    3   0    1    0    0     8   6.8 

11/26/2016 OKC v DET W. - F 18 18    30    2    4  .500    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    1    1    2    0   0    0    0    0     4   6.6 

11/28/2016 OKC @ NY  W. - F 19 19    31    4    8  .500    2    4  .500    0    0   ---    1    2    3    1    4   0    1    0    2    10   6.8 

11/30/2016 OKC v WAS W. 1 F 20 20    35    4    6  .667    2    3  .667    0    0   ---    0    5    5    0    4   0    2    1    2    10   7.0 

12/04/2016 OKC v NO  W. - F 21 21    37    6    8  .750    1    2  .500    0    1  .000    1    4    5    2    3   0    1    1    2    13   7.2 

12/05/2016 OKC @ ATL W. - F 22 22    38    1    4  .250    0    2  .000    2    2 1.000    0    3    3    0    4   0    0    2    1     4   7.1 

12/09/2016 OKC v HOU .L - F 23 23    37    3    7  .429    2    5  .400    1    4  .250    1    7    8    3    4   0    2    0    1     9   7.2 

12/11/2016 OKC v BOS W. - F 24 24    33    2    7  .286    0    4  .000    0    0   ---    1    4    5    0    2   0    1    1    2     4   7.0 

12/13/2016 OKC @ POR .L - F 25 25    31    3    7  .429    1    3  .333    0    0   ---    1    2    3    1    1   0    2    2    1     7   7.0 

12/14/2016 OKC @ UTA .L - F 26 26    32    0    3  .000    0    3  .000    0    0   ---    1    4    5    1    2   0    0    0    0     0   6.8 

12/17/2016 OKC v PHO W. - F 27 27    35    4    7  .571    1    2  .500    2    4  .500    0    1    1    0    3   0    3    0    0    11   6.9 

12/19/2016 OKC v ATL .L - F 28 28    40    5   14  .357    3    9  .333    1    2  .500    2    3    5    1    1   0    1    3    0    14   7.2 

12/21/2016 OKC @ NO  W. - F 29 29    29    4    7  .571    1    3  .333    0    0   ---    1    6    7    0    2   0    2    0    1     9   7.2 

12/23/2016 OKC @ BOS W. - F 30 30    38    2    4  .500    0    1  .000    1    6  .167    0    5    5    4    4   0    0    3    2     5   7.2 

12/25/2016 OKC v MIN W. - F 31 31    27    2    5  .400    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    2    2    4    1    3   0    2    1    1     4   7.1 

12/27/2016 OKC @ MIA W. - F 32 32    22    0    3  .000    0    0   ---    1    2  .500    0    3    3    1    2   0    0    1    0     1   6.9 

12/29/2016 OKC @ MEM .L - F 33 33    24    1    3  .333    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    5    5    0    1   0    1    0    0     2   6.7 

12/31/2016 OKC v LAC W. - F 34 34    31    3   11  .273    1    7  .143    2    2 1.000    1    2    3    2    1   0    2    1    2     9   6.8 

01/02/2017 OKC @ MIL .L - F 35 35    19    0    2  .000    0    2  .000    0    0   ---    0    4    4    1    2   0    0    0    0     0   6.6 

01/04/2017 OKC @ CHA .L - F 36 36    30    1    3  .333    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    1    1    2    1    3   0    0    1    0     2   6.5 

01/05/2017 OKC @ HOU .L - F 37 37    36    6   11  .545    0    3  .000    2    2 1.000    5    4    9    0    4   0    0    0    2    14   6.7 

01/07/2017 OKC v DEN W. - F 38 38    39    3    7  .429    2    5  .400    5    8  .625    0    9    9    0    3   0    0    0    1    13   6.8 

01/09/2017 OKC @ CHI W. - F 39 39    33    3    5  .600    2    4  .500    0    0   ---    0    2    2    2    1   0    1    1    1     8   6.9 

01/11/2017 OKC v MEM W. - F 40 40    31    3    5  .600    1    3  .333    1    2  .500    1    7    8    0    1   0    0    1    1     8   6.9 

01/13/2017 OKC @ MIN .L - F 41 41    32    3    6  .500    0    0   ---    2    2 1.000    0    2    2    1    3   0    5    0    2     8   6.9 

01/15/2017 OKC @ SAC W. - F 42 42    27    0    6  .000    0    2  .000    1    4  .250    5    0    5    1    1   0    3    0    1     1   6.8 

01/16/2017 OKC @ LAC .L - F 43 43    26    2    5  .400    1    4  .250    0    0   ---    1    4    5    1    1   0    0    0    0     5   6.7 

01/18/2017 OKC @ GS  .L - F 44 44    34    1    7  .143    0    3  .000    1    2  .500    1    1    2    1    1   0    0    1    0     3   6.7 

01/23/2017 OKC @ UTA W. - F 45 45    31    4    6  .667    0    2  .000    0    0   ---    1   10   11    2    3   0    0    0    0     8   6.7 

01/25/2017 OKC @ NO  W. - F 46 46    28    4    5  .800    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    1    3    4    1    0   0    1    0    3     8   6.7 

01/26/2017 OKC v DAL W. - F 47 47    29    0    3  .000    0    2  .000    2    6  .333    1    7    8    2    3   0    1    1    0     2   6.6 

01/29/2017 OKC @ CLE .L - F 48 48    23    2    5  .400    0    2  .000    0    0   ---    1    4    5    0    2   0    1    0    0     4   6.6 

01/31/2017 OKC @ SA  .L - F 49 49    24    0    4  .000    0    4  .000    1    2  .500    2    5    7    0    4   0    1    1    2     1   6.4 

02/01/2017 OKC v CHI .L - F 50 50    30    2    5  .400    1    4  .250    0    0   ---    0    6    6    1    2   0    0    1    2     5   6.4 

02/03/2017 OKC v MEM W. - F 51 51    20    3    5  .600    0    2  .000    0    0   ---    1    3    4    0    1   0    1    0    1     6   6.4 

02/05/2017 OKC v POR W. - F 52 52    36    6    8  .750    0    1  .000    2    2 1.000    2    9   11    1    4   0    3    0    0    14   6.6 

02/06/2017 OKC @ IND .L - F 53 53    36    5    8  .625    0    0   ---    1    3  .333    3    8   11    1    2   0    2    2    2    11   6.6 

02/09/2017 OKC v CLE W. - F 54 54    41    4    8  .500    0    1  .000    0    1  .000    2    5    7    1    3   0    1    1    2     8   6.7 

02/11/2017 OKC v GS  .L - F 55 55    34    3    9  .333    0    3  .000    0    0   ---    5    6   11    1    4   0    1    2    3     6   6.7 

02/13/2017 OKC @ WAS .L - F 56 56    16    0    2  .000    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    2   0    0    0    0     0   6.5 

02/15/2017 OKC v NY  W. - F 57 57    34    3    8  .375    1    1 1.000    3    4  .750    2    5    7    0    3   0    2    0    0    10   6.6 

02/24/2017 OKC v LAL W. - F 58 58    29    8    9  .889    3    3 1.000    0    2  .000    2    5    7    1    1   0    1    2    0    19   6.8 

02/26/2017 OKC v NO  W. - F 59 59    30    4    4 1.000    1    1 1.000    0    0   ---    0    6    6    0    6   1    1    0    0     9   6.8 

02/28/2017 OKC v UTA W. - F 60 60    30    1    2  .500    1    1 1.000    0    0   ---    0    4    4    0    2   0    1    1    0     3   6.8 

03/02/2017 OKC @ POR .L - F 61 61    31    0    2  .000    0    2  .000    2    2 1.000    1    3    4    1    3   0    2    0    3     2   6.7 

03/03/2017 OKC @ PHO .L - F 62 62    31    3    5  .600    1    3  .333    1    2  .500    1    2    3    0    2   0    1    2    2     8   6.7 

03/05/2017 OKC @ DAL .L - F 63 63    23    1    3  .333    0    2  .000    0    0   ---    4    4    8    2    2   0    0    2    0     2   6.7 

03/07/2017 OKC v POR .L - F 64 64    35    4    7  .571    1    4  .250    0    0   ---    2    4    6    0    4   0    0    1    0     9   6.7 

03/09/2017 OKC v SA  W. - F 65 65    27    3    4  .750    0    1  .000    1    2  .500    2    3    5    1    2   0    2    1    1     7   6.7 

03/11/2017 OKC v UTA W. - F 66 66    32    3    4  .750    1    2  .500    1    4  .250    0    3    3    0    1   0    2    1    1     8   6.7 

03/14/2017 OKC @ BRK W. - F 67 67    20    2    4  .500    1    3  .333    2    4  .500    2    1    3    1    5   0    0    0    1     7   6.7 

03/16/2017 OKC @ TOR W. - F 68 68    31    6    8  .750    1    2  .500    0    0   ---    1    3    4    3    3   0    2    0    0    13   6.8 

03/18/2017 OKC v SAC W. - F 69 69    33    4    6  .667    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    4    2    6    2    2   0    0    0    1     8   6.8 

03/20/2017 OKC v GS  .L - F 70 70    25    1    2  .500    0    1  .000    0    2  .000    1    2    3    0    4   0    1    0    1     2   6.8 

03/22/2017 OKC v PHI W. - F 71 71    24    4   10  .400    0    2  .000    1    2  .500    2    2    4    0    1   0    2    0    2     9   6.8 

03/26/2017 OKC @ HOU .L - F 72 72    33    4   12  .333    0    1  .000    0    1  .000    2    5    7    1    5   0    4    1    1     8   6.8 

03/27/2017 OKC @ DAL W. - F 73 73    36    1    5  .200    0    2  .000    0    0   ---    0    3    3    2    3   0    3    0    1     2   6.7 

03/29/2017 OKC @ ORL W. 1 F 74 74    35    3    7  .429    0    2  .000    0    0   ---    3    6    9    3    5   0    1    0    2     6   6.7 

03/31/2017 OKC v SA  .L - F 75 75    32    1    5  .200    0    1  .000    2    2 1.000    5    6   11    0    5   0    2    0    2     4   6.7 

04/02/2017 OKC v CHA .L - F 76 76    37    6    7  .857    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    6    6    1    3   0    1    1    1    12   6.8 

04/04/2017 OKC v MIL W. - F 77 77    28    2    6  .333    0    3  .000    0    0   ---    0    5    5    4    1   0    2    1    3     4   6.7 

04/05/2017 OKC @ MEM W. - F 78 78    13    1    1 1.000    0    0   ---    0    2  .000    0    1    1    0    2   0    0    0    0     2   6.7 

04/07/2017 OKC @ PHO .L - DNP 

04/09/2017 OKC @ DEN W. - F 79 79    18    1    1 1.000    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    2    2    1    4   0    0    0    0     2   6.6 

04/11/2017 OKC @ MIN W. - DNP 

04/12/2017 OKC v DEN .L - INA 

TOTALS                      79 79  2376  215  463  .464   45  184  .245   47  111  .423   98  305  403   79  204   2   94   51   79   522   6.6 
 
 
 
 



3  DOMANTAS SABONIS 

Position: Forward 
Height: 6-11 
Weight: 240 
NBA Years: Rookie  
College: Gonzaga  
Birthdate: 5/3/96 
Birthplace: Portland, Ore. 
Acquired: Draft rights acquired from the Orlando Magic on 6/23/16 along with forward Ersan Ilyasova 
and guard Victor Oladipo in exchange for forward Serge Ibaka. 
 
2016-17 AVERAGES: Appeared in 81 games (66 starts), averaging 5.9 points, 3.6 rebounds and 1.0 
assist in20.1 minutes per game. 
 
2016-17 NOTES: Became the first rookie to start a regular-season opener for the Thunder in franchise history…Scored in double figures in 

13 games…Grabed five-plus rebounds 25 times…Two double-doubles…Was a member of Team World during the Rising Stars Challenage at 
All-Star 2017 in New Orleans…Scored 10 points on 5-of-7 shooting and grabbed one rebounds in 11 minutes…Made four three-pointers vs. 
MIA (11/7), recording his first career double-double…Knocked down four three-pointers on three occasions…Recorded a career-high 20 points at BOS 
(12/23)…One DNP – Coach’s Decision. 
  
INTERNATIONAL CAREER: At 18 was youngest member of Unicaja Malaga, but did not sign a contract with the Spanish club because 
of his desire to play collegiately in the United States…Played for Lithuania in the 2016 Olympics in Rio de Janeiro, Brazil…2013-14: 
Played in 35 games for Unicaja Malaga, averaging 2.7 points and 2.2 rebounds…Was the youngest Unicaja player to debut in ACB (first-
tier pro league in Spain) at 17 years, 5 months, 10 days…Played for Lithuania in the 2012 FIBA U-16 European tournament, averaging 
14.1 points, 14.4 rebounds and 2.4 assists…Grabbed a tournament-high 27 rebounds against Poland in the tournament…Averaged 14.0 
points, a tournament high 11.4 rebounds and 1.4 assists in the 2013 FIBA U-18 European tournament where he had a double-double of 
22 points and 22 rebounds against Serbia in a 74-70 overtime victory...As 16-year-old, made debut with Unicaja Malaga in 2012 in a 
game against Cibona Zagreb…On Oct. 18, 2013, he debuted in the Euroleague against the two-time defending champions Olympiacos 
Piraeus…Named as one of best young European players in 2014.  
 
COLLEGIATE HIGHLIGHTS: Earned All-WCC First Team honors as a sophomore…Earned All-WCC Second Team, All-WCC Freshman 
Team, NIT All-Tournament Team, and NCAA South Regional All-Tournament Team honors as a freshman…2015-16 (Sophomore 
Season): Scored a season-high 25 points along with 14 rebounds and four assists against San Francisco…Grabbed a season-high 20 
rebounds along with 12 points against Pacific…Scored 21 points along with 16 rebounds in an NCAA Tournament game against Seton 
Hall… Scored 19 points along with 17 rebounds and five blocks in an NCAA Tournament game against Syracuse. Dished out a season-
high seven assists along with 17 points and 13 rebounds against Saint Mary’s…2014-15 (Freshman Season): Scored a season-high 19 
points against St. Thomas Aquinas…Scored 14 points along with eight rebounds in his collegiate debut against Sacramento State… 
Grabbed a season-high 13 rebounds along with seven points against Saint Mary’s…Scored 18 points along with nine rebounds in an 
NCAA Tournament game against Iowa…Scored 12 points along with eight rebounds in an NCAA Tournament game against UCLA. 
 
CAREER REGULAR SEASON STATISTICS 

Year Team G GS MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OFF DEF REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS RPG APG PPG 

16-17 OKC 81 66 1632 192-481 51-159 44-67 45 243 288 82 39 32 83 200 479 3.6 1.0 5.9 

Career -- 81 66 1632 192-481 51-159 44-67 45 243 288 82 39 32 83 200 479 3.6 1.0 5.9 

  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 CAREER/SEASON HIGHS 

MIN 35 at SAS, 1/31/17 
FGM 8 at BOS, 12/23/16 
FGA 13 vs. MIA, 11/7/16 
3PM 4 (3x) at BOS, 12/13/16 
3PA 7 vs. MIA, 11/7/16 
FTM 5 vs. DEN, 1/7/17 
FTA 5 vs. DEN, 1/7/17 
OR 3 (3x) vs. NYK, 2/15/17 
DR 10 vs. MIA, 11/7/17 
TR 10 (2x) at SAS, 1/31/17 

AST 5 vs. MIN, 11/5/16 
STL 2 (5x) at SAS, 1/31/17 
TO 6 at SAS, 1/31/17 

BLK 2 (8x) at BKN, 3/14/17 
PTS 20 at BOS, 12/23/16 



SABONIS GAME-BY-GAME 
 

DATE       TM  @ OPP WL O P  G GS   MIN   FG  FGA   FG%  FG3 FG3A  FG3%   FT  FTA   FT% OREB DREB  REB  AST   PF  DQ  STL   TO  BLK   PTS   PPG 

10/26/2016 OKC @ PHI W. - F  1  1    16    2    5  .400    1    3  .333    0    0   ---    0    4    4    0    2   0    0    0    0     5   5.0 

10/28/2016 OKC v PHO W. 1 F  2  2    17    4    6  .667    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    4    4    0    3   0    0    1    0     8   6.5 

10/30/2016 OKC v LAL W. - F  3  3     7    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    4   0    1    0    1     0   4.3 

11/02/2016 OKC @ LAC W. - F  4  4    17    2    3  .667    2    3  .667    0    0   ---    0    2    2    1    5   0    1    0    0     6   4.8 

11/03/2016 OKC @ GS  .L - F  5  5    27    6   12  .500    1    1 1.000    0    0   ---    1    5    6    3    2   0    1    2    1    13   6.4 

11/05/2016 OKC v MIN W. - F  6  6    24    3    9  .333    0    3  .000    0    0   ---    1    4    5    5    3   0    0    0    1     6   6.3 

11/07/2016 OKC v MIA W. - F  7  7    30    5   13  .385    4    7  .571    1    2  .500    0   10   10    1    4   0    0    1    0    15   7.6 

11/09/2016 OKC v TOR .L - F  8  8    28    3    6  .500    1    3  .333    0    0   ---    0    1    1    4    2   0    1    0    0     7   7.5 

11/11/2016 OKC v LAC .L - F  9  9    28    4    5  .800    4    5  .800    0    0   ---    0    1    1    2    2   0    0    3    0    12   8.0 

11/13/2016 OKC v ORL .L - F 10 10    18    1    6  .167    1    4  .250    0    0   ---    0    2    2    1    3   0    0    2    0     3   7.5 

11/14/2016 OKC @ DET .L - F 11 11    23    1    5  .200    1    3  .333    0    0   ---    0    1    1    0    5   0    0    2    0     3   7.1 

11/16/2016 OKC v HOU W. - F 12 12    28    4    5  .800    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    1    2    3    3    1   0    0    2    0     8   7.2 

11/18/2016 OKC v BRK W. - F 13 13    26    3    9  .333    0    3  .000    0    0   ---    0    3    3    0    3   0    1    2    2     6   7.1 

11/20/2016 OKC v IND .L 1 F 14 14    20    3   10  .300    1    5  .200    0    0   ---    3    3    6    0    2   0    2    2    0     7   7.1 

11/22/2016 OKC @ LAL .L - F 15 15    22    1    3  .333    1    2  .500    0    0   ---    0    4    4    3    0   0    1    1    0     3   6.8 

11/23/2016 OKC @ SAC .L - F 16 16    15    2    3  .667    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0    0    3    2   0    1    1    0     4   6.6 

11/25/2016 OKC @ DEN W. 1 F 17 17    28    5    7  .714    3    3 1.000    0    0   ---    1    5    6    1    2   0    1    2    0    13   7.0 

11/26/2016 OKC v DET W. - F 18 18    24    1    4  .250    1    2  .500    0    0   ---    1    2    3    1    5   0    1    0    0     3   6.8 

11/28/2016 OKC @ NY  W. - F 19 19    16    2    5  .400    1    1 1.000    0    0   ---    0    1    1    0    3   0    0    2    0     5   6.7 

11/30/2016 OKC v WAS W. 1 F 20 20    19    5    5 1.000    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    3    3    2    3   0    2    0    1    10   6.9 

12/04/2016 OKC v NO  W. - F 21 21    25    2    5  .400    1    1 1.000    0    0   ---    0    2    2    0    4   0    2    1    1     5   6.8 

12/05/2016 OKC @ ATL W. - F 22 22    19    2    5  .400    0    3  .000    0    0   ---    0    1    1    2    4   0    1    1    1     4   6.6 

12/09/2016 OKC v HOU .L - F 23 23    24    1    5  .200    1    3  .333    0    0   ---    0    3    3    1    1   0    0    1    0     3   6.5 

12/11/2016 OKC v BOS W. - F 24 24    17    2    6  .333    0    2  .000    0    0   ---    1    4    5    1    0   0    0    1    2     4   6.4 

12/13/2016 OKC @ POR .L - F 25 25    20    2    4  .500    1    1 1.000    0    0   ---    2    7    9    0    4   0    0    2    1     5   6.3 

12/14/2016 OKC @ UTA .L - F 26 26    16    3    6  .500    1    2  .500    0    0   ---    0    4    4    2    0   0    0    0    0     7   6.3 

12/17/2016 OKC v PHO W. - F 27 27    24    3    9  .333    1    1 1.000    2    4  .500    0    4    4    0    3   0    1    1    1     9   6.4 

12/19/2016 OKC v ATL .L - F 28 28    13    0    3  .000    0    2  .000    0    0   ---    0    4    4    0    1   0    0    2    0     0   6.2 

12/21/2016 OKC @ NO  W. - F 29 29    12    1    3  .333    1    2  .500    0    0   ---    0    4    4    1    3   0    0    0    0     3   6.1 

12/23/2016 OKC @ BOS W. - F 30 30    25    8   11  .727    4    6  .667    0    0   ---    0    1    1    1    1   0    1    1    0    20   6.6 

12/25/2016 OKC v MIN W. - F 31 31    20    1    5  .200    0    3  .000    1    1 1.000    1    6    7    0    3   0    0    1    1     3   6.5 

12/27/2016 OKC @ MIA W. - F 32 32    26    3    6  .500    0    2  .000    0    0   ---    2    2    4    0    1   0    1    0    0     6   6.4 

12/29/2016 OKC @ MEM .L - F 33 33    21    1    5  .200    0    2  .000    0    0   ---    1    2    3    3    4   0    0    2    2     2   6.3 

12/31/2016 OKC v LAC W. - F 34 34    25    4   10  .400    1    4  .250    0    0   ---    2    2    4    2    0   0    0    1    2     9   6.4 

01/02/2017 OKC @ MIL .L - F 35 35    26    0    1  .000    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    2    2    1    2   0    1    1    0     0   6.2 

01/04/2017 OKC @ CHA .L - F 36 36    17    1    4  .250    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    1    2    3    0    3   0    0    0    0     2   6.1 

01/05/2017 OKC @ HOU .L - F 37 37    22    3    5  .600    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    3    3    1    3   0    1    0    2     6   6.1 

01/07/2017 OKC v DEN W. - F 38 38    19    2    7  .286    0    2  .000    5    5 1.000    1    4    5    1    2   0    1    0    0     9   6.2 

01/09/2017 OKC @ CHI W. - F 39 39    22    1    5  .200    0    2  .000    3    3 1.000    1    4    5    1    3   0    0    0    0     5   6.1 

01/11/2017 OKC v MEM W. - F 40 40    11    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    2    2    1    1   0    0    2    0     0   6.0 

01/13/2017 OKC @ MIN .L - F 41 41    21    3   11  .273    0    3  .000    1    3  .333    1    5    6    0    2   0    0    0    0     7   6.0 

01/15/2017 OKC @ SAC W. - F 42 42    28    3    8  .375    0    4  .000    1    2  .500    0    3    3    1    5   0    0    1    0     7   6.0 

01/16/2017 OKC @ LAC .L - F 43 43    27    4    7  .571    2    3  .667    0    0   ---    0    0    0    4    3   0    2    2    0    10   6.1 

01/18/2017 OKC @ GS  .L - F 44 44    15    2    3  .667    1    1 1.000    0    0   ---    0    2    2    0    1   0    1    1    0     5   6.1 

01/23/2017 OKC @ UTA W. - F 45 45    18    0    5  .000    0    2  .000    0    0   ---    0    3    3    2    2   0    0    1    0     0   6.0 

01/25/2017 OKC @ NO  W. - F 46 46    28    4    7  .571    0    2  .000    0    1  .000    1    5    6    0    4   0    0    1    0     8   6.0 

01/26/2017 OKC v DAL W. - F 47 47    29    3    4  .750    1    1 1.000    3    4  .750    0    5    5    0    3   0    1    2    0    10   6.1 

01/29/2017 OKC @ CLE .L - F 48 48    26    6   12  .500    0    3  .000    0    0   ---    2    3    5    0    1   0    0    2    0    12   6.2 

01/31/2017 OKC @ SA  .L - F 49 49    35    5   11  .455    2    4  .500    1    2  .500    1    9   10    0    5   0    2    6    1    13   6.3 

02/01/2017 OKC v CHI .L - F 50 50    22    1   10  .100    0    2  .000    0    0   ---    1    4    5    0    2   0    0    1    0     2   6.3 

02/03/2017 OKC v MEM W. - F 51 51    11    1    4  .250    0    2  .000    0    0   ---    0    1    1    0    2   0    0    5    0     2   6.2 

02/05/2017 OKC v POR W. - F 52 52    34    0    6  .000    0    1  .000    2    2 1.000    1    6    7    0    1   0    0    0    2     2   6.1 

02/06/2017 OKC @ IND .L - F 53 53    10    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    1    1    2    1    2   0    0    0    0     0   6.0 

02/09/2017 OKC v CLE W. - F 54 54    21    4    9  .444    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    2    2    0    4   0    0    1    0     8   6.0 

02/11/2017 OKC v GS  .L - F 55 55    26    3    7  .429    0    1  .000    3    4  .750    1    3    4    3    0   0    1    1    1     9   6.1 

02/13/2017 OKC @ WAS .L - F 56 56    23    3   11  .273    0    5  .000    0    0   ---    3    4    7    1    5   0    0    1    0     6   6.1 

02/15/2017 OKC v NY  W. - F 57 57    24    3    8  .375    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    3    3    6    0    3   0    1    0    0     6   6.1 

02/24/2017 OKC v LAL W. - F 58 58    23    4    7  .571    1    2  .500    0    1  .000    0    3    3    2    0   0    0    0    2     9   6.1 

02/26/2017 OKC v NO  W. - F 59 59     8    2    3  .667    0    1  .000    0    1  .000    0    1    1    0    3   0    0    0    0     4   6.1 

02/28/2017 OKC v UTA W. - F 60 60    11    1    4  .250    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    1    1    1    2   0    1    0    0     2   6.0 

03/02/2017 OKC @ POR .L - F 61 61    10    1    2  .500    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    1    1    1    1   0    0    0    1     2   6.0 

03/03/2017 OKC @ PHO .L - F 62 62    13    4    5  .800    2    2 1.000    1    2  .500    1    2    3    0    2   0    1    0    0    11   6.0 

03/05/2017 OKC @ DAL .L - F 63 63    20    1    5  .200    0    2  .000    1    2  .500    0    7    7    1    3   0    0    1    0     3   6.0 

03/07/2017 OKC v POR .L - F 64 64    21    3    7  .429    0    1  .000    2    2 1.000    1    3    4    0    1   0    0    1    0     8   6.0 

03/09/2017 OKC v SA  W. - - 65 64    20    3    8  .375    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    2    2    2    5   0    0    1    1     6   6.0 

03/11/2017 OKC v UTA W. - - 66 64    12    1    1 1.000    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    1    1    2    2    5   0    0    0    0     2   6.0 

03/14/2017 OKC @ BRK W. - - 67 64    22    2    6  .333    0    0   ---    0    2  .000    0    1    1    1    2   0    0    2    2     4   5.9 

03/16/2017 OKC @ TOR W. - - 68 64    19    3    7  .429    1    1 1.000    1    2  .500    0    6    6    2    6   1    0    1    0     8   6.0 

03/18/2017 OKC v SAC W. - - 69 64    26    2    8  .250    1    4  .250    1    2  .500    1    3    4    3    3   0    1    0    0     6   6.0 

03/20/2017 OKC v GS  .L - - 70 64    12    2    4  .500    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    1    3    4    0    1   0    0    1    0     4   5.9 

03/22/2017 OKC v PHI W. - - 71 64    18    1    5  .200    0    0   ---    1    2  .500    1    5    6    2    4   0    1    2    0     3   5.9 

03/26/2017 OKC @ HOU .L - - 72 64    10    0    3  .000    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    1    1    2    1    1   0    0    1    0     0   5.8 

03/27/2017 OKC @ DAL W. - DNP 

03/29/2017 OKC @ ORL W. 1 - 73 64    11    1    3  .333    1    1 1.000    1    2  .500    0    2    2    0    1   0    0    0    0     4   5.8 

03/31/2017 OKC v SA  .L - F 74 65    33    3    5  .600    0    2  .000    3    4  .750    0    4    4    0    2   0    1    2    0     9   5.8 

04/02/2017 OKC v CHA .L - - 75 65    13    2    5  .400    1    1 1.000    0    0   ---    0    1    1    0    0   0    0    0    0     5   5.8 

04/04/2017 OKC v MIL W. - - 76 65    16    3    6  .500    2    2 1.000    3    4  .750    0    5    5    1    3   0    0    1    1    11   5.9 

04/05/2017 OKC @ MEM W. - - 77 65    10    2    4  .500    1    2  .500    0    0   ---    1    0    1    0    2   0    0    0    1     5   5.9 

04/07/2017 OKC @ PHO .L - - 78 65     9    2    3  .667    1    2  .500    1    2  .500    0    0    0    0    1   0    0    0    0     6   5.9 

04/09/2017 OKC @ DEN W. - - 79 65    13    0    4  .000    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    1    2    3    0    1   0    1    2    1     0   5.8 

04/11/2017 OKC @ MIN W. - F 80 66    32    6   16  .375    1    5  .200    6    6 1.000    2    7    9    3    1   0    1    2    0    19   6.0 

04/12/2017 OKC v DEN .L - - 81 66    14    1    8  .125    0    2  .000    0    0   ---    0    2    2    0    6   1    2    1    0     2   5.9 

TOTALS                      81 66  1631  192  481  .399   51  159  .321   44   67  .657   46  242  288   82  200   2   39   83   32   479   5.9 
 
 
 
 



5  KYLE SINGLER 

Position: Forward  
Height: 6-8  
Weight: 228  
NBA Years: 5th Season 
College: Duke   
Birthdate: 5/4/88  
Birthplace: Medford, Ore. 
Acquired: From Detroit Pistons on 2/19/15 along with guard D.J. Augustin 
in exchange for guard Reggie Jackson. Additionally, as part of a three 
team trade, the Thunder acquired center Enes Kanter and forward Steve 
Novak in exchange for center Kendrick Perkins, forward Grant Jerrett and 
the draft rights to center Tiboe Pleiss. 

 
2016-17 AVERAGES: Appeared in 32 games (two starts), averaging 2.8 points and 1.5 rebounds in 
12.0 minutes per game. 
 

2016-17 NOTES: Scored in double-figures once…35 DNP – Coach’s Decision…15 DNP – Inactive. 
 
NBA CAREER: 2015-16: Appeared in 68 games (two starts) and averaged 3.4 points and 2.1 
rebounds in 14.4 minutes…. Tallied 11 points on 3-of-5 shooting from behind the three-point line at 
SAC (2/29)…Scored a season-high 11 points on 4-of-4 shooting (3-of-3 from three) vs. CHA 
(1/20)…Three games of double-digit scoring…Ten games DNP – Coach’s Decision…Three games DNP 
– Lower Back Soreness…2014-15: Appeared in 80 games (58 starts) and averaged 6.0 points, 2.4 
rebounds and 1.1 assist in 21.8 minutes…In 26 games (18 starts) with Oklahoma City, averaged 3.7 
points and 2.1 rebounds in 17.6 minutes…In 54 games (40 starts) with Detroit, averaged 7.1 points, 
2.6 rebounds, and 1.2 minutes…Acquired by Oklahoma City from the Detroit Pistons through trade on 
2/19...Swiped a season-high three steals vs. HOU  (1/31)...Connected on a career-high six three-
pointers vs. PHI (1/17)...Dished out a career-high five assists vs. ATL (1/9)...Scored a season-high-tying 21 points vs. PHI 
(12/6)...Recorded his 200th career assist at TOR (1/25) and recorded his 700th career rebound at BKN (12/21)…Scored in double 
figures in 12 games...Scored 20-plus points on three occasions…One game DNP – Coach’s Decision…2013-14: Played in all 82 games 
(36 starts) averaging a career-high 9.6 points and 3.7 rebounds in 28.5 minutes per game…Played in all 82 games for the second 
consecutive season - one of only two Pistons (Greg Monroe) to do so this season…In 36 games as a starter, averaged 11.3 points, 3.8 
rebounds and 1.3 assists…Led the team in scoring twice…Scored 10-plus points 42 times and 20-plus four times…Grabbed 10-plus 
rebounds once and recorded one points/rebounds double-double…Scored a career-high 22 points (9-13 FG) vs. ATL (11/22)…Tied 
career-high 10 rebounds vs. PHI (2/1) and dished out a season-high three assists six times…Recorded career-high five steals vs. SAC 
(3/11) and blocked a season-high three shots at NOP (3/11)…Made a career-high four 3-pointers three times [at MIA (12/3), vs. ATL 
(2/21) and vs. CLE (3/26)]…2012-13: Named to the 2012-13 NBA All-Rookie Second Team…Played in all 82 games (74 starts) averaging 
8.8 points and 4.0 rebounds in 28.0 minutes per game…Was the only Piston to play in all 82 games this season…His 74 starts were the 
second-most by a rookie since 1981-82 (Kelly Tripucka - 82)… Among NBA rookie league leaders, ranked fourth in scoring (8.8 ppg), 
sixth in rebounds (4.0 rpg), 10th in assists (0.9 apg), fifth in 3-point field goal percentage (.350), fifth in steals (0.7 spg), sixth in blocks 
(0.5 bpg) and second in minutes (28.0 mpg)…Led the team in scoring once, in rebounds once and in assists twice…Scored 10-plus 
points 35 times and 20-plus once…Recorded one points/rebounds double-double…Scored then career-high 20 points vs. CLA (2/1), 
grabbed then career-high 10 rebounds vs. POR (11/26) and dished out career-high tying five assists twice [vs. POR (11/26) and vs. BOS 
(1/20)]…Blocked career-high four shots at HOU (11/10) and swiped career-high three steals five times…His 70 3-point field goals are the 
second most made by a rookie in franchise history (Brandon Knight – 105).  
 
CAREER POSTSEASON: 2016: Appeared in six games, averaging 1.3 points and 1.2 rebounds in 8.5 minutes…Made his NBA 
postseason debut vs. DAL (4/16), registering six points (2-of-2 from three-point range) with three rebounds. 
 
INTERNATIONAL HIGHLIGHTS: Selected by Detroit in the second round (33rd overall) in the 2011 NBA Draft…Played the 2011-12 
season in Spain with CB Lucentum Alicante (10 games) and Real Madrid (32 games including eight Euroleague games)…In 10 games 
with Alicante, averaged 14.4 points while shooting 46.7% from the field and 3.4 rebounds…Averaged 7.8 points and 2.2 rebounds in 24 
Spanish League games for Real Madrid…Played in eight Euroleague games and averaged 8.1 points and 4.3 rebounds while helping 
Real Madrid reach the Spanish League championship finals. 
 
COLLEGIATE HIGHLIGHTS: Set Duke career records for games played (148-tied), consecutive games played (148), games started (147) 
and minutes played (4,887)…Played in 125 Duke victories throughout his career which ranks second all-time in ACC history…Ranks 
fourth on Duke’s all-time scoring list (2,392) and tied Johnny Dawkins for the school record for double-figure scoring games 
(129)…Joined Art Heyman and Christian Laettner as the only three players in Duke history to top 600 points in three straight seasons 
and is the 11th player in school history to score 2,000-plus points. Named a honorable mention All-American by The Associated Press 
twice (sophomore and senior year) and first team All-ACC twice (junior and senior seasons)…Was named as a finalist as a senior for the 
Wooden Award, Oscar Robertson Trophy, Naismith Trophy and Lowe’s Senior Class Award…Led Duke to an NCAA title his junior year 
and was named NCAA Final Four Most Outstanding Player…Was named a second team All-ACC selection as a sophomore as well as  

CAREER HIGHS  SEASON HIGHS 

46 (2x) vs. IND, 3/15/14 MIN 33 vs. PHX, 10/28/16 
9 (2x) vs. ATL, 11/22/13 FGM 4 at MIN, 4/11/17 
17 (2x) at PHI, 1/10/14 FGA 12 at MIN, 4/11/17 

6 vs. PHI, 1/17/15 3PM 1 (7x) at MIN, 4/11/17 
8 vs. PHI, 1/17/15 3PA 5 at PHI, 10/26/16 
8 vs. CLE, 2/12/14 FTM 2 (6x) vs. DEN, 4/12/17 

8 (3x) vs. CLE, 2/12/14 FTA 4 vs. DEN, 4/12/17 
5 (6x) vs. PHI, 2/1/14 OR 1 (4x) at WAS, 2/13/17 
8 vs. POR, 11/26/12 DR 6 vs. DEN, 4/12/17 

10 (2x) vs. PHI, 2/1/14 TR 6 vs. DEN, 4/12/17 
5 (4x) at PHX, 3/29/15 AST 1 (6x) vs. DEN, 4/12/17 

5 vs. SAC, 3/11/14 STL 3 at DEN, 4/9/17 
6 vs. PHX, 1/11/14 TO 2 (2x) vs. PHX, 12/17/16 
4 at HOU, 11/10/12 BLK 1 (4x) vs. DEN, 4/12/17 

22 vs. ATL, 11/22/13 PTS 11 at MIN, 4/11/17 

 POSTSEASON CAREER HIGHS 
MIN 14 vs. DAL, 4/16/16 
FGM 2 vs. DAL, 4/16/16 
FGA 4 vs. GSW, 5/22/16 
3PM 2 vs. DAL, 4/16/16 
3PA 2 vs. DAL, 4/16/16 
FTM --- 
FTA 2 at GSW, 5/18/16 
OR 1 vs. DAL, 4/16/16 
DR 2 (2x) vs. GSW, 5/22/16 
TR 3 vs. DAL, 4/16/16 

AST --- 
STL 1 at GSW, 5/18/16 
TO --- 

BLK --- 
PTS 6 vs. DAL, 4/16/16 



Singler, Cont’d. 
 
ACC Rookie of the Year and third team All-ACC as a freshman…Is the only player in ACC history to amass over 2,000 points, 1,000 
rebounds, 300 offensive rebounds, 250 three-point field goals, 200 assists, 100 blocked shots and 100 steals. 2010-11 (Senior 
Season): Averaged 16.9 points, 6.8 rebounds, 1.6 assists and 34.8 minutes in 37 games…Finished fifth in the ACC in scoring, was 
selected to the ACC All-Tournament first team following Duke’s three-game championship run and was a USBWA and NABC First Team 
All-District choice…Scored 20-plus points 12 times during the year…Matched a career-high with 30 points (5-5 3FG) against Oregon at 
the Rose Garden in Portland…2009-10 (Junior Season): Averaged a career-high 17.7 points, 7.0 rebounds, 2.4 assists, 1.0 steals and 
35.9 minutes per game in a school-record-tying 40 starts…Shot a career-high 39.9% (85-213 3FG) from three-point range…Posted 19 
points, nine rebounds and two blocks in the NCAA Championship game win over Butler en route to being named Final Four Most 
Outstanding Player…Claimed MVP honors in the ACC Tournament by scoring 20 points (season-high 14-16 FT) vs. Georgia Tech, 27 
points, eight rebounds and six assists vs. Miami and 25 points, 10 rebounds and two steals vs. Virginia Tech…Scored a career-high 30 
points (8-10 3FG) earlier in the season vs. Georgia Tech in league play…2008-09 (Sophomore Season): Averaged 16.5 points, 7.7 
rebounds, 2.4 assists, 1.5 steals, 1.0 blocks and 32.2 minutes per game in 37 games…Recorded nine double-doubles…2007-08 
(Freshman Season): Started all 34 games as a freshman and ranked second on the team in scoring (13.3 ppg), three-pointers (51) and 
minutes played (28.6 mpg)…Tied for the team lead in rebounds (5.8 rpg).  

 
CAREER REGULAR SEASON STATISTICS 

Year Team G GS MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OFF DEF REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS RPG APG PPG 

12-13 DET 82 74 2293 275-642 70-200 100-124 109 221 330 77 57 37 98 217 720 4.0 0.9 8.8 

13-14 DET 82 36 2337 269-602 94-246 152-184 116 187 303 75 61 38 79 211 784 3.7 0.9 9.6 

14-15 DET 54 40 1287 140-350 76-187 29-36 23 116 139 67 33 14 42 98 385 2.6 1.2 7.1 

14-15 OKC 26 18 456 32-96 20-54 11-16 10 45 55 18 14 7 13 55 95 2.1 0.7 3.7 

15-16 OKC 68 2 997 86-221 30-97 29-44 50 91 141 24 30 9 32 120 231 2.1 0.4 3.4 

16-17 OKC 32 2 385 34-83 7-37 13-17 8 40 48 9 7 5 11 29 88 1.5 0.3 2.8 

Career -- 344 172 7735 836-1994 297-821 334-421 316 700 1016 270 202 110 275 730 2303 3.0 0.8 6.7 

 
CAREER POSTSEASON STATISTICS 

Year Team G GS MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OFF DEF REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS RPG APG PPG 

15-16 OKC 6 0 51 3-9 2-4 0-2 1 6 7 0 1 0 0 4 8 1.2 0.0 1.3 

Career -- 6 0 51 3-9 2-4 0-2 1 6 7 0 1 0 0 4 8 1.2 0.0 1.3 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  



SINGLER GAME-BY-GAME 
 

DATE       TM  @ OPP WL O P  G GS   MIN   FG  FGA   FG%  FG3 FG3A  FG3%   FT  FTA   FT% OREB DREB  REB  AST   PF  DQ  STL   TO  BLK   PTS   PPG 

10/26/2016 OKC @ PHI W. - -  1  0    22    1    6  .167    1    5  .200    2    2 1.000    0    1    1    0    2   0    0    1    0     5   5.0 

10/28/2016 OKC v PHO W. 1 -  2  0    33    2    6  .333    0    4  .000    0    0   ---    0    3    3    0    2   0    0    0    0     4   4.5 

10/30/2016 OKC v LAL W. - -  3  0    18    2    3  .667    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    1    1    2    0    3   0    1    2    0     4   4.3 

11/02/2016 OKC @ LAC W. - -  4  0     5    1    2  .500    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    2    2    0    0   0    0    0    1     2   3.8 

11/03/2016 OKC @ GS  .L - -  5  0    17    2    5  .400    1    2  .500    1    2  .500    0    2    2    0    1   0    0    1    1     6   4.2 

11/05/2016 OKC v MIN W. - -  6  0     3    0    3  .000    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    1   0    0    0    0     0   3.5 

11/07/2016 OKC v MIA W. - DNP 

11/09/2016 OKC v TOR .L - -  7  0     7    0    1  .000    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    3    3    1    1   0    0    0    0     0   3.0 

11/11/2016 OKC v LAC .L - DNP 

11/13/2016 OKC v ORL .L - -  8  0     0    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    0   0    0    0    0     0   2.6 

11/14/2016 OKC @ DET .L - DNP 

11/16/2016 OKC v HOU W. - DNP 

11/18/2016 OKC v BRK W. - -  9  0    13    0    2  .000    0    2  .000    0    0   ---    0    1    1    0    2   0    0    1    0     0   2.3 

11/20/2016 OKC v IND .L 1 DNP 

11/22/2016 OKC @ LAL .L - DNP 

11/23/2016 OKC @ SAC .L - - 10  0     1    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    1    1    0    0   0    0    0    0     0   2.1 

11/25/2016 OKC @ DEN W. 1 DNP 

11/26/2016 OKC v DET W. - DNP 

11/28/2016 OKC @ NY  W. - DNP 

11/30/2016 OKC v WAS W. 1 DNP 

12/04/2016 OKC v NO  W. - DNP 

12/05/2016 OKC @ ATL W. - DNP 

12/09/2016 OKC v HOU .L - DNP 

12/11/2016 OKC v BOS W. - - 11  0     7    1    2  .500    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    0   0    0    0    0     2   2.1 

12/13/2016 OKC @ POR .L - - 12  0     6    1    1 1.000    1    1 1.000    2    2 1.000    0    2    2    1    0   0    0    0    0     5   2.3 

12/14/2016 OKC @ UTA .L - - 13  0    16    1    2  .500    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    2    2    0    0   0    0    1    0     2   2.3 

12/17/2016 OKC v PHO W. - - 14  0    14    1    2  .500    0    1  .000    2    2 1.000    0    1    1    1    0   0    0    2    0     4   2.4 

12/19/2016 OKC v ATL .L - - 15  0    12    1    1 1.000    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    1    1    0    0   0    0    1    1     2   2.4 

12/21/2016 OKC @ NO  W. - DNP 

12/23/2016 OKC @ BOS W. - - 16  0     8    1    2  .500    1    2  .500    0    0   ---    0    0    0    1    2   0    0    0    0     3   2.4 

12/25/2016 OKC v MIN W. - - 17  0     5    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    1   0    0    0    0     0   2.3 

12/27/2016 OKC @ MIA W. - - 18  0    10    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    0   0    1    0    0     0   2.2 

12/29/2016 OKC @ MEM .L - - 19  0     6    1    1 1.000    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    1   0    0    0    0     2   2.2 

12/31/2016 OKC v LAC W. - - 20  0     5    1    1 1.000    1    1 1.000    0    0   ---    0    2    2    0    0   0    0    0    0     3   2.2 

01/02/2017 OKC @ MIL .L - DNP 

01/04/2017 OKC @ CHA .L - DNP 

01/05/2017 OKC @ HOU .L - DNP 

01/07/2017 OKC v DEN W. - INA 

01/09/2017 OKC @ CHI W. - INA 

01/11/2017 OKC v MEM W. - DNP 

01/13/2017 OKC @ MIN .L - - 21  0     6    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    0   0    0    0    0     0   2.1 

01/15/2017 OKC @ SAC W. - DNP 

01/16/2017 OKC @ LAC .L - - 22  0     7    1    1 1.000    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    1    1    0    0   0    0    0    0     2   2.1 

01/18/2017 OKC @ GS  .L - - 23  0    17    2    4  .500    1    2  .500    0    0   ---    1    1    2    0    1   0    0    0    0     5   2.2 

01/23/2017 OKC @ UTA W. - DNP 

01/25/2017 OKC @ NO  W. - DNP 

01/26/2017 OKC v DAL W. - - 24  0     7    0    1  .000    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    1    1    0    0   0    0    0    0     0   2.1 

01/29/2017 OKC @ CLE .L - - 25  0    16    1    5  .200    0    2  .000    0    0   ---    1    1    2    0    1   0    0    1    0     2   2.1 

01/31/2017 OKC @ SA  .L - DNP 

02/01/2017 OKC v CHI .L - - 26  0     3    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    2   0    0    0    0     0   2.0 

02/03/2017 OKC v MEM W. - DNP 

02/05/2017 OKC v POR W. - DNP 

02/06/2017 OKC @ IND .L - DNP 

02/09/2017 OKC v CLE W. - DNP 

02/11/2017 OKC v GS  .L - DNP 

02/13/2017 OKC @ WAS .L - - 27  0    17    2    3  .667    0    0   ---    2    3  .667    1    2    3    1    0   0    1    0    0     6   2.2 

02/15/2017 OKC v NY  W. - DNP 

02/24/2017 OKC v LAL W. - DNP 

02/26/2017 OKC v NO  W. - DNP 

02/28/2017 OKC v UTA W. - DNP 

03/02/2017 OKC @ POR .L - DNP 

03/03/2017 OKC @ PHO .L - DNP 

03/05/2017 OKC @ DAL .L - - 28  0     3    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    1   0    0    1    0     0   2.1 

03/07/2017 OKC v POR .L - INA 

03/09/2017 OKC v SA  W. - INA 

03/11/2017 OKC v UTA W. - INA 

03/14/2017 OKC @ BRK W. - INA 

03/16/2017 OKC @ TOR W. - INA 

03/18/2017 OKC v SAC W. - INA 

03/20/2017 OKC v GS  .L - INA 

03/22/2017 OKC v PHI W. - INA 

03/26/2017 OKC @ HOU .L - INA 

03/27/2017 OKC @ DAL W. - INA 

03/29/2017 OKC @ ORL W. 1 INA 

03/31/2017 OKC v SA  .L - DNP 

04/02/2017 OKC v CHA .L - INA 

04/04/2017 OKC v MIL W. - INA 

04/05/2017 OKC @ MEM W. - DNP 

04/07/2017 OKC @ PHO .L - - 29  0    12    1    2  .500    0    1  .000    0    0   ---    2    0    2    0    1   0    0    0    0     2   2.1 

04/09/2017 OKC @ DEN W. - - 30  0    34    4    8  .500    0    4  .000    0    0   ---    2    2    4    3    3   0    3    0    1     8   2.3 

04/11/2017 OKC @ MIN W. - F 31  1    28    4   12  .333    1    4  .250    2    2 1.000    0    4    4    0    3   0    0    0    0    11   2.6 

04/12/2017 OKC v DEN .L - F 32  2    26    3    6  .500    0    2  .000    2    4  .500    0    6    6    1    1   0    1    0    1     8   2.8 

TOTALS                      32  2   385   34   83  .410    7   37  .189   13   17  .765    8   40   48    9   29   0    7   11    5    88   2.8 
 
 
 
 



0 RUSSELL WESTBROOK  

Position: Guard  
Height: 6-3  
Weight: 187  
NBA Years: 9th Season 
College: UCLA   
Birthdate: 11/12/88  
Birthplace: Los Angeles, Calif. 
Acquired: Selected by the Oklahoma City Thunder in the first round (No. 4 
overall) of the 2008 NBA Draft. 

 
2016-17 AVERAGES: Appeared in 81 games (81 starts), averaging 31. 6 
points (1st in NBA), 10.7 rebounds (10th in NBA), 10.4 assists (3rd in NBA) 
and 1.63 steals in 34.6 minutes per game.  
 
2016-17 NOTES: Became the first player since Oscar Robertson in 1961-62 to average a triple-double 
for the season…Led the league in scoring for the second time in his career…Earned his 42nd triple 
double of the season at DEN (4/9), giving him the most single-season triple-doubles in NBA history…It 
was his 79th career triple-double, moving him to fourth all-time…Recorded his 41st triple-double of his 
season vs. Milwaukee (4/4), tying Oscar Robertson for most triple-doubles in an NBA season…It was 
his seventh consecutive triple-double (3/22-4/4), making him the only player in NBA history to have 
two streaks of seven triple-doubles in one season… Earlier in the season recorded seven straight 
triple-doubles (11/25-12/9) for the first time in his career, tying Michael Jordan (1989) for the second-
longest streak in NBA history…Became the first player in NBA history to record five straight 30-plus 
points triple-doubles from 3/26-4/2…Set an NBA record for most points in a triple-double with 57 at 
ORL (3/29) to go along with 13 rebounds and 11 assists…Went 6-6 from the field and recorded his 
35th triple double of the season vs. PHI (3/22), the first triple-double in NBA history with a perfect 
field goal percentage…Recorded a career-high 58 points vs. POR (3/7)…Became the third player in the 
last 40 years to record at least 17 points, 17 rebounds and 17 assists vs. LAL (2/24)…Made a season-
high 17 free throws without a miss vs. MEM (2/3), matching his career-high for most foul shots in a game without missing…Earned 
Western Conference Player of the Month honors for November and Febraury…Earned Western Conference Player of the Week honors 
four times…Was named to the Westner Conference All-Star team for the sixth time in his career…Recorded 30-plus points 44 times, 40-
plus points 18 times and 50-plus points four times…Four straight games of 40-plus points from 2/26-3/3, longest streak in career, 
becoming the first player since Kobe Bryant in the 2011-12 season to score 40 or more in four straight games…Streak of 12 straight 
games with a double-double from 11/18-12-11, longest streak of career…Tallied 15-plus assists in back-to-back games (11/25-11/26) 
for the first time in his career…Became the first player in NBA history with 100-plus points, 30-plus rebounds and 30-plus assists in first 
three games of a season…Became the first player since Kareem Abdul-Jabbar (1/19/75) to register a triple-double that included 50-plus 
points vs. PHX (10/28)…42 triple-doubles…62 double-doubles, second in the NBA. 
 
NBA CAREER: 2015-16: Appeared in 80 games (80 starts) and averaged 23.5 points (8th in the NBA), 10.4 assists (2nd in the NBA), 7.8 
rebounds and 2.04 (5th in the NBA) steals in 34.4 minutes… Established new career-highs in assists (834), rebounds (626) and steals 
(163)… Recorded 18 triple-doubles incuding 54 double-doubles…His 18 triple-doubles are tied for the most in one season since 1981-82 
when Magic Johnson also recorded 18...OKC is 18-0 when he records a triple-double - the longest winning streak by a player in games 
in which he had a triple-double in a single season in NBA history and the longest such streak overall since the Lakers won 24 
consecutive games when Magic Johnson had a triple-double from Nov. 1984 to Nov. 1987…Recorded a triple-double by halftime vs. 
LAL (4/11), becoming the first player since Kevin Johnson in 1997 to register one in the first half…It marked the second time in his 
career that he has recorded a triple double in less than 24 minutes…His seven triple-doubles in the month of March matches Michael 
Jordan (April 1989) for the most triple-doubles in a calendar month in the past 40 years and helped propel Westbrook to earn Western 
Conference Player of the Month honors for the second time this season…Voted a starter for the 2016 NBA All-Star Game, his fifth All-
Star appearance and first start, where he became the first player to win outright All-Star MVP honors in back-to-back seasons…Totaled 
31 points, eight rebounds and five assists in the West’s 196-173 win… Pulled down a career-high 19 rebounds vs. ORL (2/3), joining 
Jason Kidd as the only two guards with a 19 rebound game in the last 25 NBA seasons…Named Western Conference Player of the 
Month for December alongside teammate Kevin Durant after averaging 23.8 points, 8.9 assists, 5.9 rebounds and a league-best 2.73 
steals while tallying three 30-point games and seven double-digit assist contests...After talling 121 points and 37 assists in his first 
week of the season, became the first player with at least 120 points and 35 assists through four games since Nate Archibald in 
1972…Totaled 48 points, 11 rebounds and 8 assists at ORL (10/30) alongside 43 points from Kevin Durant…The duo has scored 40-plus 
points in the same game on three occasions throughout their careers, the most by any two teammates in NBA history…Scored 40-plus 
points four times…Scored 30-plus points 13 times…Scored 20-plus points 58 times…Scored in double figures in 77 games…Forty-eight 
games of double-digit assists…Twenty-four games of double-digit rebounds…Eighteen triple-doubles…Fifty-four double-doubles…DNP – 
Rest twice… During this past year he opened three Russell’s Reading Rooms in Oklahoma City bringing his grand total to eight…In 
March, hosted his 6th annual Why Not? Foundation Bowl…In December, hosted 65 homeless children at his 4th Annual Christmas Party 
at City Rescue Mission, giving away new shoes and backpacks…For Thanksgiving, Westbrook hosted his annual Thanksgiving Dinner at 
the Boys and Girls Club in Oklahoma City…2014-15: Appeared in 67 games (67 starts) and averaged 28.1 points (1st in the NBA), 7.3  
 

CAREER HIGHS  SEASON HIGHS 

50 (2x) vs. MIN, 3/23/12  MIN 45 vs. PHX, 10/28/16 
21 (3x) at ORL, 3/29/17 FGM 21 (2x) at ORL, 3/29/17 
44 vs. PHX, 10/28/16 FGA 44 vs. PHX, 10/28/16 
8 (2x) at MEM, 4/5/17 3PM 8 (2x) at MEM, 4/5/17 

16 at POR, 3/2/17 3PA 16 at POR, 3/2/17 
20 at SAC, 2/1/09 FTM 17 (2x) at PHX, 3/3/17 

22 (2x) vs. BOS, 3/18/15 FTA 20 vs. PHX, 10/28/16 
8 at POR, 2/11/09 OR 5 (3x) at CLE, 1/29/17 

17 at MIA, 12/27/16 DR 17 at MIA, 12/27/16 
19 vs. ORL, 2/3/16 TR 18 (2x) vs. LAL, 2/24/17 

22 vs. PHX, 12/17/16 AST 22 vs. PHX, 12/17/16 
8 at GSW, 2/6/10 STL 5 at MEM, 4/5/17 

11 (2x) vs. GSW, 2/11/17 TO 11 vs. GSW, 2/11/17 
4 vs. DEN, 4/25/12 BLK 2 (6x) vs. PHI, 3/22/17 
58 vs. POR, 3/7/17 PTS 58 vs. POR, 3/7/17 

 POSTSEASON CAREER HIGHS 
MIN 51 at MEM, 5/9/11 
FGM 20 at MIA, 6/19/12 
FGA 33 at MEM, 5/9/11 
3PM 4 (2x) vs. GSW, 5/24/16 
3PA 13 at MEM, 4/24/14 
FTM 17 vs. SAS, 5/31/14 
FTA 18 (2x) vs. SAS, 5/31/14 
OR 6 (3x) vs. DAL, 4/18/16 
DR 9 (3x) vs. DAL, 4/15/16 
TR 14 vs. DAL, 4/18/16 

AST 16 vs. MEM, 5/3/14 
STL 7 at GSW, 5/16/16 
TO 8 (2x) at SAS, 5/10/16 

BLK 2 (4x) at MIA, 6/17/12s 
PTS 43 at MIA, 6/19/12 



Westbrook, Cont’d. 
 
rebounds, 8.6 assists and 2.09 steals (2nd in NBA) in 34.4 minutes…Led the NBA in scoring with an average of 28.1 points and ranked 
second in steals (2.1) and fourth in assists (8.6)…Named to the All-NBA Second Team…Named to the Western Conference All-Star team  
for the fourth time…Named the 2015 Kia All-Star MVP after leading the West to a 163-158 win on 41 points, five rebounds and three 
steals in 26 minutes at Madison Square Garden…Joined Wilt Chamberlain and Michael Jordan as the only three players to score 40 or 
more points in an NBA All-Star Game, finishing one point shy of Chamberlain’s ASG scoring record of 42 points…Named Western 
Conference Player of Months of February, March and April…During month of February, averaged 31.2 points, 9.1  rebounds and 10.3 
assists, joining Oscar Robertson as the only two players in NBA history to average 30  points, 10 assists and eight rebounds in a 
calendar month…Named the Western Conference Player twice… Scored 20-plus points in a career-best 15 consecutive games (11/28-
12/26)…Recorded 20-plus points, five-plus rebounds and five-plus assists in a career-best nine consecutive games (11/28-
12/16)…Opened the 2014-15 season with a 38-point performance at Portland (10/29) which represented the second most points for a 
Thunder player on opening night in the OKC era…Scored a then-career-high-tying 45 points on a career-best 18 made field goals (31 
attempts) alongside six rebounds and six assists in a win at New Orleans (2/4)…With that performance, he became the first player in 
the 2014-15 season to post 40-plus points, five-plus rebounds and five-plus assists…Became the fourth player in NBA history with at 
least 45 points, five rebounds and five assists in back-to-back games (joins Kobe Bryant, Wilt Chamberlain and Elgin Baylor) with 
performances on 2/4 and 2/6, both against NOP...Recorded 21 points, a career-high 17 assists and eight rebounds in just 27 minutes 
vs. DEN (2/22), joining Magic Johnson as the only two players in NBA history to finish with 20-plus points, 15-plus assists and five-plus 
rebounds in under 30 minutes played...Recorded his third triple-double of the season with 20 points, 11 rebounds and 10 assists in 28 
minutes on vs. IND (2/24), becoming the fourth player (Larry Bird, Magic Johnson, Fat Lever) in the shot clock era to produce a triple-
double in under 30 minutes played on three occasions…Used a then career-high 49 points and 15 rebounds along with 10 assists to 
become the first player since Michael Jordan to four straight triple-doubles vs. PHI (3/4)...His 49 points marked the most in a triple-
double performance in the past 30 years (tied with Larry Bird)…First player in Thunder history to score 40-plus points in three 
consecutive games (2/28-3/5)…Joined Magic Johnson as the only players in NBA history to post 30 points, 11 rebounds, 17 assists and 
four steals in a game vs. TOR (3/8)…Recorded his sixth triple-double in an eight game stretch with 29 points, 12 assists and 10 boards 
vs. MIN (3/14)…First player since Jason Kidd (2007-08) to have eight or more triple-doubles in a season… Scored a career-high 54 
points with nine rebounds and eight assists at IND (4/12)…Scored in double figures 66 times…Fifty-two games of 20-plus 
points…Twenty-nine games of 30-plus points…Eight games of 40-plus points…Thirty-one double-doubles…Eleven triple-
doubles…Fourteen games DNP – Right Second Metacarpal Fracture…One game DNP – Right Zygomatic arch fracture…2013-14: 
Appeared in 46 games (46 starts) and averaged 21.8 points, 5.7 rebounds, 6.9 assists and 1.9 steals in 30.7 minutes…Scored in double 
figures on 45 occasions, including 30 20-plus point efforts and seven 30-plus point outings...Posted 11 double-doubles, including two 
triple-doubles (eight career triple-doubles)…Registered a triple-double vs. NYK (12/25), becoming fifth player to post a triple-double on 
Christmas Day…Recorded the second fastest triple-double in NBA history, logging just 20 minutes of action on vs. PHI (3/4) and 
finishing with 13 points, 10 rebounds and 14 assists…Posted a season-high 36 points on 13-of-22 shooting at PHX (3/6)…Two games 
DNP - Lateral Meniscus Tear…One game DNP – Inactive…27 games DNP – Inactive (right knee surgery)…Five games DNP – Coach’s 
Decision…2012-13: In 82 games (82 starts) averaged 23.2 points (ranked 6th in the NBA), 5.2 rebounds, 7.4 assists (ranked 7th in NBA), 
1.77 steals (ranked 9th in NBA) in 34.9 minutes…Scored 20-plus points 56 times including 16 30-plus point efforts…Recorded a team-
best 23 double-doubles on the season… Registered first triple-double of the season (sixth of his career) on at MIL (3/30) with 23 points, 
13 rebounds and 10 assists…Posted 10 or more assists on 16 occasions…Set a season-high with 38 points (12-23 FGs) on at DEN 
(3/1)…Registered a career-high with 27 points during the first half alone on vs. LAL (12/7)…On the night, finished with a career-high five 
made 3-point field goals…Scored 30-plus points in four consecutive games (1/14–1/20) for the first time in his career…Set a season-
high with 14 assists on at SAC (1/25)…Named a reserve on the 2013 Western Conference All-Star Team (his 3rd consecutive 
appearance)…In All-Star game, recorded 14 points, four rebounds, three assists and a steal in 18 minutes…2011-12: In 66 games (all 
starts) averaged 23.6 points (5th in NBA), 5.5 assists (18th in NBA), 4.6 rebounds, and 1.70 steals (8th in NBA) in 35.3 minutes…Set a 
career-high with 45 points during 2OT win vs. MIN (3/23) after recording a career-high 17 made field goals…Along with teammate Kevin 
Durant, scored 40-plus points in the same game twice this season (first duo to each score 40-plus points since Michael Jordan and 
Scottie Pippen accomplished the feat during the 1995-96 season)…Recorded 21 points and five rebounds during his second career All-
Star appearance in Orlando…Named the NBA’s Western Conference Player of the Week on two occasions this season…Recorded 20-
plus points in seven consecutive games (longest streak of his career) from 1/10–1/23…Scored 20-plus points on 43 occasions 
including 16 30-point efforts and two 40-point efforts…10-plus assists four times…10-plus rebounds three times…Seven double-
doubles…2010-11: Appeared in 82 games (82 starts), averaging 21.9 points (13th in NBA), 8.2 assists (9th in NBA), 4.6 rebounds and 1.9 
steals (4th in NBA) in 34.7 minutes…Became one of five players in NBA history to record 4,000 points, 1,500 assists, 1,000 rebounds in 
first three NBA seasons (Chris Paul, LeBron James, Anfernee Hardaway and Oscar Robertson)…Only player to start every game for 
Oklahoma City…Scored 12 points during his first All-Star appearance at STAPLES Center in Los Angeles…Placed second in the Taco Bell 
Skills Challenge during All-Star weekend…Recorded third triple-double of the season (fifth of his career) during 2OT win vs. WAS 
(1/28)…With his 35 points, 13 rebounds and 13 assists vs. Washington he became just the third player in the last 25 years to hit all three 
of those statistical marks…Recorded 31 double-doubles on the year…Scored 20-plus points on 47 occasions and 30-plus 12 
times…Received the NBA’s Player of the Week honors for the West Conference on five separate occasions…Scored 38 points including 
all 13 of the Thunder’s triple overtime points to go along with a career-high 15 rebounds during 3OT win at New Jersey on (12/1)…2009-
10: Appeared in 82 games (all starts), averaging 16.1 points, 8.0 assists, 4.9 rebounds and 1.3 steals in 34.3 minutes…Recorded 24 
double-doubles on the season…Set a career-high with 16 assists vs. MIN (4/4)…Led team in assists 67 times…Tallied 20-plus points 24 
times and 30-plus points four times…Posted second career triple-double at MIN (2/21)…In 38 minutes, tallied 22 points, 10 rebounds 
and 14 assists…Participated in T-Mobile Rookie-Sophomore Challenge and Youth Jam at All-Star Weekend in Dallas and led all scorers 
with 40 points on 18-29 FGs…Named NBA player of the week for contests played between February 1-7...Posted double-figure assist 
totals in four straight games (12/28 – 1/4) and becoming first Oklahoma City player to accomplish the feat since Gary Payton did so in 
January of 2002 (1/3/02 – 1/10/02)…Recorded 8th double-double of the season on at MIL (1/2) with 17 points and 13 assists…With  



Westbrook, Cont’d. 
 
zero turnovers vs. the Bucks he recorded the most assists (13) without a turnover in franchise history since April 8, 2001 (Gary Payton; 
15 assists, 0 TO’s)…2008-09: In 82 games (65 starts) averaged, 15.3 points, 5.3 assists, 4.9 rebounds, 1.34 steals in 32.5  
minutes…Ranked among rookie league-leaders in a number of statistical categories including scoring (4th, 15.3), assists (2nd, 5.3) 
steals (2nd, 1.36), minutes played (4th, 32.5), rebounds (7th, 4.9) and field-goal percentage (10th, .398)…10-plus 71 times…20-plus 
points 18 times…30-plus points six times…10 or more rebounds four times…10 or more assists nine times…Ten double-doubles…One 
triple-double…Five-plus steals three times…Recorded first triple-double in Thunder franchise history with 17 points, 10 rebounds and 10 
assists vs. Dallas (3/2)…Was named NBA T-Mobile Rookie of the Month in December and February…Recorded then career-high 34 
points including career-high 20 free throw makes (20-22 FT) at Sacramento (2/1)…The 20 free throw makes represent the most a Kings 
opponent since they moved to Sacramento.  
 
CAREER POSTSEASON: Appeared in 82 games (82 starts) and averaged 24.5 points, 6.2 rebounds, 7.6 assists and 1.92 steals in 37.7 
minutes…2016: In 18 games (18 starts), averaged 26.0 points, 11.0 assists, 6.9 rebounds and 2.55 steals in 37.7 minutes…Became the 
first player with a 35-point postseason triple-double vs. the defending champions since Jerry West in 1969 - posting 36 points, 11 
rebounds and 11 assists in Game 4 vs. GSW (5/24)…Scored 19 points in the third quarter of Game 1 of the Western Conference Finals 
(5/16) – the most points scored in a quarter by a Thunder player during the OKC era...In the same game, swiped a seven steals – a 
career-high and franchise record…Totaled 10 points, four rebounds and three assists in the fourth quarter of Game 5 at SAS (5/10), 
finishing with 35 points, 11 boards and nine assists…The first player since Isaiah Thomas in 1985 to score 25 points with 15 assists in 
back-to-back playoff games with 26 points and 15 assists at DAL (4/21) followed by 25 points and 15 assists two nights later…Six 
games of 30-plus points…Thirteen games of 20-plus points…One triple-double…Fifteen double-doubles…Twelve games of 10-plus 
assists, including three with 15-plus assists…Four games of 10-plus rebounds…2014: During the 2014 postseason, appeared in 19 
games (19 starts) and averaged 26.7 points, 7.3 rebounds, 8.1 assists and 2.2 steals in 38.7 minutes… Recorded three triple-doubles 
(only player in 2014 playoffs to record a single triple-double), eight double-doubles, 16 games of 20-plus points and six games of 30-
plus points…Dished out a franchise postseason-record 16 assists vs. MEM (5/3)…2013: Underwent successful surgery on Apr. 27 to 
repair a lateral meniscus tear which was suffered in Game 2 vs. HOU in the opening round…Appeared in two games (two starts) during 
2013 playoffs and averaged 24.0 points, 6.5 rebounds, 7.0 assists and 3.0 steals in 34.0 minutes…Recorded one double-double with 19 
points to go along with 10 assists and eight rebounds during Game 1 vs. HOU…Nine DNP - lateral meniscus tear…2012: Posted a 
Postseason career-high with 43 points on 20-of-32 shooting during Game 4 of the Finals at Miami…During the Thunder’s second round 
series vs. the L.A. Lakers, Westbrook played a total of 178 minutes and committed a total of four turnovers…Recorded a 2012 
Postseason-high 12 assists during Game 5 win at San Antonio in the Western Conference Finals…Scored 20-plus points 11 times during 
the 2012 Postseasons…2011: Appeared in 17 games (all starts), averaging 23.8 points, 6.4 assists, 5.4 rebounds and 1.4 steals in 37.5 
minutes…Recorded one triple-double in Game 7 of the Second Round vs. Memphis (5/15) and two double-doubles…Scored 20-plus 
points 12 times, 30-plus points five times including one effort of 40-plus….Swiped three-or-more steals three times…2010: Averaged 
20.5 points, 6.0 rebounds, 6.0 assists, 1.7 blocks and 35.3 minutes in six games (all starts)…20-plus points three times. 

COLLEGIATE HIGHLIGHTS: 2007-08 (Sophomore): Named Pac-10 Defensive Player of the Year…Earned Third Team All-Pac-10 honors 
and was named to the conference All-Defensive Team…Averaged 12.7 points, a team-leading 4.3 assists, 3.9 rebounds and 1.6 
steals…Played 1,318 minutes, the most by a Bruin since 1979 (when minutes began being tracked as a statistic)…Led team with a 
career-high 22 points vs. Memphis in the Final Four…Dished out a career-high nine assists vs. Youngstown State…Pulled down a career-
high-tying 11 rebounds vs. Stanford in the title game of the Pac-10 Tournament…2006-07 (Freshman): Averaged 3.4 points in 9.0 
minutes…Scored a season-high 11 points twice…Recorded season highs of five rebounds, four assists and two steals in 32 minutes at 
West Virginia in his first career start. 

CAREER REGULAR SEASON STATISTICS                                              
Year Team G GS MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OFF DEF REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS RPG APG PPG 

08-09 OKC 82 65 2668 436-1095 35-129 349-428 178 221 399 435 110 16 274 191 1256 4.9 5.3 15.3 

09-10 OKC 82 82 2812 485-1160 23-104 329-422 143 258 401 652 108 34 268 204 1322 4.9 8.0 16.1 

10-11 OKC 82 82 2847 614-1390 34-103 531-631 121 258 379 670 155 30 316 207 1793 4.6 8.2 21.9 

11-12 OKC 66 66 2331 578-1266 62-196 340-413 96 205 301 362 112 21 239 147 1558 4.6 5.5 23.6 

12-13 OKC 82 82 2861 673-1535 97-300 460-575 111 317 428 607 145 24 273 189 1903 5.2 7.4 23.2 

13-14 OKC 46 46 1412 346-791 68-214 242-293 55 208 263 319 88 7 177 104 1002 5.7 6.9 21.8 

14-15 OKC 67 67 2302 627-1471 86-288 546-654 124 364 488 574 140 14 293 184 1886 7.3 8.6 28.1 

15-16 OKC 80 80 2749 656-1444 101-341 465-573 145 481 626 834 163 20 342 200 1878 7.8 10.4 23.5 

16-17 OKC 81 81 2802 824-1941 200-583 710-840 137 727 864 840 132 31 438 190 2558 10.7 10.4 31.6 

Career -- 668 651 22786 5239-12093 706-2258 3972-4829 1110 3039 4149 5293 1153 197 2620 1616 15156 6.2 7.9 22.7 

 
CAREER POSTSEASON STATISTICS 

Year Team G GS MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OFF DEF REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS RPG APG PPG 

09-10 OKC 6 6 212 43-91 5-12 32-38 10 26 36 36 10 1 14 13 123 6.0 6.0 20.5 

10-11 OKC 17 17 638 135-343 14-48 121-142 36 55 91 108 24 6 78 56 405 5.4 6.4 23.8 

11-12 OKC 20 20 767 177-407 18-65 89-111 22 87 109 117 31 8 45 49 461 5.5 5.8 23.1 

12-13 OKC 2 2 68 17-41 2-9 12-14 1 12 13 14 6 0 8 5 48 6.5 7.0 24.0 

13-14 OKC 19 19 735 167-398 28-100 145-164 45 93 138 153 41 6 83 62 507 7.3 8.1 26.7 

15-16 OKC 18 18 674 159-393 34-105 116-140 41 83 124 198 46 2 78 43 468 6.9 11.0 26.0 

Career -- 82 82 3094 698-1673 101-339 597-1334 155 356 511 626 158 23 306 228 2012 6.2 7.6 24.5 

 
 
 
 
 



WESTBROOK GAME-BY-GAME 
 

DATE       TM  @ OPP WL O P  G GS   MIN   FG  FGA   FG%  FG3 FG3A  FG3%   FT  FTA   FT% OREB DREB  REB  AST   PF  DQ  STL   TO  BLK   PTS   PPG 

10/26/2016 OKC @ PHI W. - G  1  1    36   11   21  .524    1    2  .500    9   11  .818    1   11   12    9    2   0    0    2    0    32  32.0 

10/28/2016 OKC v PHO W. 1 G  2  2    45   17   44  .386    2   10  .200   15   20  .750    3   10   13   10    3   0    2    5    0    51  41.5 

10/30/2016 OKC v LAL W. - G  3  3    34   11   21  .524    5    6  .833    6    6 1.000    4    7   11   16    3   0    1    7    1    33  38.7 

11/02/2016 OKC @ LAC W. - G  4  4    33   14   30  .467    0    7  .000    7    9  .778    1    5    6    5    4   0    3   10    0    35  37.8 

11/03/2016 OKC @ GS  .L - G  5  5    29    4   15  .267    2    4  .500   10   14  .714    1    5    6   10    3   0    1    6    2    20  34.2 

11/05/2016 OKC v MIN W. - G  6  6    28    9   18  .500    4    5  .800    6    8  .750    2    4    6    8    3   0    3    2    0    28  33.2 

11/07/2016 OKC v MIA W. - G  7  7    27    5   16  .313    1    6  .167    3    3 1.000    2    3    5   11    2   0    0    5    0    14  30.4 

11/09/2016 OKC v TOR .L - G  8  8    39    9   26  .346    3   12  .250   15   18  .833    2    5    7    7    2   0    1    8    2    36  31.1 

11/11/2016 OKC v LAC .L - G  9  9    35    9   25  .360    3    5  .600    8    9  .889    1   13   14    9    5   0    1    4    0    29  30.9 

11/13/2016 OKC v ORL .L - G 10 10    38   14   21  .667    0    3  .000   13   18  .722    2   10   12   16    2   0    0    2    0    41  31.9 

11/14/2016 OKC @ DET .L - G 11 11    34   11   21  .524    0    2  .000   11   12  .917    2   13   15    8    4   0    0    7    0    33  32.0 

11/16/2016 OKC v HOU W. - G 12 12    36    9   20  .450    2    4  .500   10   11  .909    1    6    7    9    0   0    2    6    0    30  31.8 

11/18/2016 OKC v BRK W. - G 13 13    34   13   21  .619    0    1  .000    4    5  .800    3    7   10   13    0   0    1    3    0    30  31.7 

11/20/2016 OKC v IND .L 1 G 14 14    40   13   34  .382    2    8  .250    3    5  .600    5    6   11   15    3   0    1    7    0    31  31.6 

11/22/2016 OKC @ LAL .L - G 15 15    36   13   30  .433    4    9  .444    4    5  .800    3    5    8   13    3   0    2    8    0    34  31.8 

11/23/2016 OKC @ SAC .L - G 16 16    35    7   18  .389    1    5  .200   16   19  .842    1   10   11    9    1   0    2    3    0    31  31.8 

11/25/2016 OKC @ DEN W. 1 G 17 17    41    9   25  .360    3    4  .750   15   17  .882    1   10   11   17    3   0    1    7    1    36  32.0 

11/26/2016 OKC v DET W. - G 18 18    37    8   22  .364    0    5  .000    1    2  .500    3   10   13   15    2   0    1    5    1    17  31.2 

11/28/2016 OKC @ NY  W. - G 19 19    36    9   23  .391    2    3  .667    7    7 1.000    5   12   17   14    3   0    2    7    0    27  30.9 

11/30/2016 OKC v WAS W. 1 G 20 20    41   12   35  .343    1    6  .167   10   10 1.000    4   10   14   11    3   0    2    5    0    35  31.2 

12/04/2016 OKC v NO  W. - G 21 21    38   10   23  .435    2    8  .250    6    9  .667    1   16   17   12    1   0    1   10    0    28  31.0 

12/05/2016 OKC @ ATL W. - G 22 22    34   10   22  .455    3    8  .375    9   14  .643    1   12   13   12    1   0    1    4    1    32  31.0 

12/09/2016 OKC v HOU .L - G 23 23    36    8   25  .320    0    7  .000   11   12  .917    1    9   10   10    3   0    3    8    0    27  30.9 

12/11/2016 OKC v BOS W. - G 24 24    36   14   26  .538    2    5  .400    7   12  .583    3    9   12    6    3   0    2    7    0    37  31.1 

12/13/2016 OKC @ POR .L - G 25 25    27    7   19  .368    2    5  .400    4    4 1.000    2    4    6    6    1   0    0    4    0    20  30.7 

12/14/2016 OKC @ UTA .L - G 26 26    31    7   25  .280    2    5  .400   11   13  .846    1    5    6    5    4   0    1    5    0    27  30.5 

12/17/2016 OKC v PHO W. - G 27 27    34    9   17  .529    1    2  .500    7    7 1.000    0   11   11   22    3   0    2    5    1    26  30.4 

12/19/2016 OKC v ATL .L - G 28 28    35   16   33  .485    3   10  .300   11   13  .846    2    9   11    7    2   0    1    4    0    46  30.9 

12/21/2016 OKC @ NO  W. - G 29 29    34   12   26  .462    2    7  .286   16   18  .889    1    9   10    7    2   0    1    4    0    42  31.3 

12/23/2016 OKC @ BOS W. - G 30 30    35   13   25  .520    5    7  .714   14   16  .875    1   10   11   11    1   0    1    4    0    45  31.8 

12/25/2016 OKC v MIN W. - G 31 31    33   11   25  .440    1    4  .250    8    9  .889    3    4    7   15    2   0    1    5    1    31  31.7 

12/27/2016 OKC @ MIA W. - G 32 32    37   11   22  .500    0    1  .000    7   10  .700    0   17   17   11    0   0    0    7    0    29  31.7 

12/29/2016 OKC @ MEM .L - G 33 33    23    6   19  .316    2    6  .333    7   10  .700    2    3    5    0    3   0    2    6    0    21  31.3 

12/31/2016 OKC v LAC W. - G 34 34    29    6   11  .545    0    2  .000    5    6  .833    0   12   12   14    0   0    2    1    0    17  30.9 

01/02/2017 OKC @ MIL .L - G 35 35    36    9   28  .321    2   10  .200   10   11  .909    0    7    7    6    3   0    3    5    0    30  30.9 

01/04/2017 OKC @ CHA .L - G 36 36    34   10   31  .323    2   12  .167   11   13  .846    3   12   15    8    5   0    2    4    1    33  30.9 

01/05/2017 OKC @ HOU .L - G 37 37    38   16   34  .471    8   15  .533    9   11  .818    1    7    8    5    2   0    2    5    0    49  31.4 

01/07/2017 OKC v DEN W. - G 38 38    35   10   20  .500    7   12  .583    5    6  .833    2   15   17   11    3   0    3    5    0    32  31.4 

01/09/2017 OKC @ CHI W. - G 39 39    33    9   18  .500    1    7  .143    2    3  .667    0    9    9   14    2   0    1    4    0    21  31.2 

01/11/2017 OKC v MEM W. - G 40 40    37    6   20  .300    0    7  .000   12   15  .800    1   12   13   12    1   0    2    6    1    24  31.0 

01/13/2017 OKC @ MIN .L - G 41 41    36    7   23  .304    1   10  .100    6    7  .857    3    8   11   12    3   0    2   10    0    21  30.8 

01/15/2017 OKC @ SAC W. - G 42 42    36   11   21  .524    4    5  .800   10   11  .909    2    9   11   10    1   0    4    7    0    36  30.9 

01/16/2017 OKC @ LAC .L - G 43 43    29    7   19  .368    2    7  .286    8    9  .889    1    4    5    4    2   0    2    4    0    24  30.7 

01/18/2017 OKC @ GS  .L - G 44 44    35    8   23  .348    1    6  .167   10   11  .909    4   11   15   13    5   0    2   10    2    27  30.6 

01/23/2017 OKC @ UTA W. - G 45 45    36   11   29  .379    3    7  .429   13   17  .765    1   10   11   10    3   0    4    6    1    38  30.8 

01/25/2017 OKC @ NO  W. - G 46 46    36    7   22  .318    4    9  .444    9   12  .750    1   11   12   10    3   0    1    8    1    27  30.7 

01/26/2017 OKC v DAL W. - G 47 47    35   16   29  .552    4    8  .500    9   11  .818    1    7    8    3    2   0    2    4    0    45  31.0 

01/29/2017 OKC @ CLE .L - G 48 48    36    7   26  .269    1    6  .167    5    8  .625    5    7   12   10    3   0    1    4    1    20  30.8 

01/31/2017 OKC @ SA  .L - G 49 49    34    7   17  .412    3    7  .429   10   10 1.000    1    5    6   14    4   0    1    6    0    27  30.7 

02/01/2017 OKC v CHI .L - G 50 50    29   10   23  .435    2    7  .286    6    8  .750    1    4    5    8    1   0    2    3    1    28  30.7 

02/03/2017 OKC v MEM W. - G 51 51    38    8   20  .400    5    7  .714   17   17 1.000    2   11   13   12    2   0    3    5    0    38  30.8 

02/05/2017 OKC v POR W. - G 52 52    35   16   34  .471    1    6  .167    9   11  .818    1    3    4    8    3   0    0    4    0    42  31.0 

02/06/2017 OKC @ IND .L - G 53 53    37   10   27  .370    4   10  .400    3    4  .750    2   16   18    9    3   0    1    4    2    27  30.9 

02/09/2017 OKC v CLE W. - G 54 54    35   11   27  .407    2    6  .333    5    5 1.000    1   11   12   11    4   0    4    7    0    29  30.9 

02/11/2017 OKC v GS  .L - G 55 55    37   14   26  .538    3   10  .300   16   18  .889    1   10   11    8    5   0    1   11    0    47  31.2 

02/13/2017 OKC @ WAS .L - G 56 56    24    5   19  .263    0    4  .000    7    7 1.000    2    2    4    4    0   0    2    2    0    17  30.9 

02/15/2017 OKC v NY  W. - G 57 57    38   13   22  .591    3    5  .600    9   13  .692    3   11   14   12    0   0    3    6    1    38  31.1 

02/24/2017 OKC v LAL W. - G 58 58    35    4   18  .222    1    5  .200    8    9  .889    2   16   18   17    1   0    3    6    0    17  30.8 

02/26/2017 OKC v NO  W. - G 59 59    37   14   29  .483    2    8  .250   11   12  .917    2    9   11   11    2   0    1    9    0    41  31.0 

02/28/2017 OKC v UTA W. - G 60 60    39   13   28  .464    6    9  .667   11   12  .917    0   11   11   10    1   0    0    8    0    43  31.2 

03/02/2017 OKC @ POR .L - G 61 61    37   12   36  .333    6   16  .375   15   15 1.000    2    5    7    4    0   0    1    4    1    45  31.4 

03/03/2017 OKC @ PHO .L - G 62 62    38   14   30  .467    3   12  .250   17   18  .944    1   16   17    9    4   0    3    4    0    48  31.7 

03/05/2017 OKC @ DAL .L - G 63 63    34    8   24  .333    2   10  .200   11   13  .846    0    6    6    5    4   0    2    1    1    29  31.7 

03/07/2017 OKC v POR .L - G 64 64    36   21   39  .538    3    9  .333   13   16  .813    1    2    3    9    4   0    3    4    1    58  32.1 

03/09/2017 OKC v SA  W. - G 65 65    35    7   21  .333    1    6  .167    8    9  .889    3   10   13   13    2   0    2    3    0    23  31.9 

03/11/2017 OKC v UTA W. - G 66 66    36    9   26  .346    3   10  .300   12   13  .923    1   10   11   14    1   0    2    5    2    33  31.9 

03/14/2017 OKC @ BRK W. - G 67 67    35    6   18  .333    2    7  .286   11   13  .846    1   11   12   19    3   0    2    5    1    25  31.8 

03/16/2017 OKC @ TOR W. - G 68 68    28    8   17  .471    4    8  .500    4    4 1.000    0   10   10   16    2   0    1    2    0    24  31.7 

03/18/2017 OKC v SAC W. - G 69 69    36    9   20  .450    4    9  .444    6    7  .857    3    5    8   10    1   0    4    7    0    28  31.7 

03/20/2017 OKC v GS  .L - G 70 70    27    4   16  .250    1    6  .167    6    7  .857    0    8    8    7    4   0    2    5    0    15  31.4 

03/22/2017 OKC v PHI W. - G 71 71    28    6    6 1.000    0    0   ---    6    6 1.000    0   11   11   14    1   0    0    5    2    18  31.2 

03/26/2017 OKC @ HOU .L - G 72 72    39   13   24  .542    3    9  .333   10   16  .625    0   11   11   13    4   0    0    5    0    39  31.3 

03/27/2017 OKC @ DAL W. - G 73 73    36   15   30  .500    2    9  .222    5    5 1.000    0   13   13   10    0   0    2    6    0    37  31.4 

03/29/2017 OKC @ ORL W. 1 G 74 74    42   21   40  .525    6   15  .400    9   11  .818    3   10   13   11    3   0    3    7    0    57  31.8 

03/31/2017 OKC v SA  .L - G 75 75    37    8   22  .364    2    7  .286   14   15  .933    2   13   15   12    1   0    0    8    0    32  31.8 

04/02/2017 OKC v CHA .L - G 76 76    36   14   31  .452    7   15  .467    5    5 1.000    1   12   13   10    1   0    2    8    0    40  31.9 

04/04/2017 OKC v MIL W. - G 77 77    27    4   12  .333    2    4  .500    2    2 1.000    3   10   13   13    2   0    2    3    0    12  31.6 

04/05/2017 OKC @ MEM W. - G 78 78    38   14   25  .560    8   13  .615    9   12  .750    0    9    9   10    4   0    4    7    0    45  31.8 

04/07/2017 OKC @ PHO .L - G 79 79    36    6   25  .240    2   12  .167    9    9 1.000    6    6   12    8    5   0    0    8    1    23  31.7 

04/09/2017 OKC @ DEN W. - G 80 80    37   17   32  .531    5   12  .417   11   11 1.000    2   14   16   10    1   0    1    2    0    50  31.9 

04/11/2017 OKC @ MIN W. - DNP 

04/12/2017 OKC v DEN .L - G 81 81    18    2   10  .200    1    5  .200    0    0   ---    0    5    5    8    2   0    0    3    1     5  31.6 

TOTALS                      81 81  2802  824 1941  .425  200  583  .343  710  840  .845  137  727  864  840  190   0  132  438   31  2558  31.6 





 

 
 

Chairman.................................................................................................................................................................................. Clayton I. Bennett 

Executive Vice President & General Manager…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………..…. Sam Presti 

Vice President/Assistant General Manager.............................................................................................................................. Troy Weaver 

Assistant General Manager & Team Counsel ........................................................................................................................... Michael Winger 

 

COACHES 

Head Coach .............................................................................................................................................................................. Billy Donovan 

Assistant Coach ........................................................................................................................................................................ Adrian Griffin, Maurice Cheeks, Mark 

Bryant, Darko Rajakovic, Vin Bhavnani, 

Royal Ivey 

Quality Control Coach .............................................................................................................................................................. Billy Schmidt 

 

MEDICAL AND PERFORMANCE 

Director of Medical Services .................................................................................................................................................... Donald Strack, DPT, ATC 

Head Athletic Trainer ............................................................................................................................................................... Joe Sharpe 

Athletic Performance Coordinator ........................................................................................................................................... Dave Howarth 

Athletic Performance Specialist ............................................................................................................................................... Andrew Paul 

Performance Scientist .............................................................................................................................................................. Blake McLean 

Physical Therapist / Performance Specialist ............................................................................................................................. Mike Davis 

Assistant Athletic Trainer ......................................................................................................................................................... Tony Katzenmeir 

Head Team Primary Care Physician .......................................................................................................................................... Daniel Clinkenbeard 

Head Team Orthopedic Physician ............................................................................................................................................ Carlan Yates 

 

SCOUTING 

Director of College Player Personnel........................................................................................................................................ Will Dawkins 

Opposition Scout...................................................................................................................................................................... Larry Greer 

Coordinator of International Scouting/Amateur ...................................................................................................................... Massimo Biasin 

Pro Scout .................................................................................................................................................................................. Mike Wilks 

College Scout ........................................................................................................................................................................... Ryan Lambert, Brandon Miller 

Amateur Scout ......................................................................................................................................................................... Aki Collins 

Regional Scout ......................................................................................................................................................................... Frank Zanin 

Special Assignment Scout ........................................................................................................................................................ Hank Smith 

Scouting Assistant .................................................................................................................................................................... Paul Johnson 

 

BASKETBALL OPERATIONS AND TECHNOLOGY 

Director of Basketball Operations ............................................................................................................................................ Paul Rivers 

Director of Basketball Research & Analytics ............................................................................................................................ Jesse Gould 

Director of Team Research & Development ............................................................................................................................ Oliver Winterbone 

Basketball Operations Coordinator/Legal and Administration................................................................................................. Amanda Green 

Basketball Data Analyst ............................................................................................................................................................ Ryan Shea, Wynn Sullivan 

Performance Analyst ................................................................................................................................................................ Fortune Solomon 

Basketball Operations Coordinator .......................................................................................................................................... OJ Avworo 

 

DATA SCIENCE 

Data Scientist – Analytics Information Systems ....................................................................................................................... Tom Perry 

Data Engineer .......................................................................................................................................................................... Brain Lapsley 

 

VIDEO COACHING 

Video Analyst/Player Development ......................................................................................................................................... Drew Jones 

Video Analyst ........................................................................................................................................................................... Steve Scalzi 

 

TEAM OPERATIONS 

Director of Team Operations ................................................................................................................................................... Marc St. Yves 

Manager of Team Operations .................................................................................................................................................. Wilson Taylor 

Director of Team Security ........................................................................................................................................................ Michael Chatman 

Director of Player Appearances and Services ........................................................................................................................... Ayana Lawson 

Director of Team Wellness ....................................................................................................................................................... Angela Charlton, PH. D. 

 

BASKETBALL COMMUNICATIONS 

Director of Basketball Communications. .................................................................................................................................. Matt Tumbleson 

Manager of Basketball Communications ................................................................................................................................. Michael Ravina, John Read 

 

ADMINISTRATION 

Team Travel Coordinator ......................................................................................................................................................... Judy Riddle 

Assistant to the Executive Vice President and General Manager ............................................................................................. Glenn Wong 

 

 

 

OKLAHOMA CITY THUNDER BASKETBALL OPERATIONS STAFF 



 

 

Sam Presti 
Executive Vice President & General Manager 
 
Sam Presti is in the midst of his 10th season with the Oklahoma City Thunder after being named the 11th General Manager in club history on June 7, 2007. A year into 

his tenure with the Thunder, Presti was promoted to Executive Vice President and General Manager by Professional Basketball Club Chairman, Clayton Bennett. 
  
During his nine-plus seasons with the Thunder, Presti has worked diligently to assemble the building blocks for long term success both on and off the court. Dating 

back to the start of the 2009-10 season, Presti and his staff have watched the Thunder amass the second best record in the NBA during this span (behind only San 

Antonio).  

 

With Presti at the helm, the Thunder has captured five Northwest Division Championships and Oklahoma City is one of only three teams to finish with a record of .500 

or better in each of the last eight seasons.  

  
Presti’s consistent focus has been to utilize the NBA Draft to establish the foundation for sustained success on the floor and in the community. He selected Russell 

Westbrook with the 4th overall in the 2008 draft. Westbrook has since become a six-time All-Star and this season Westbrook led the league in scoring for a second 

time while also posting the most triple-doubles in NBA history. Meanwhile, Steven Adams was named to the two consecutive BBVA Rising Stars teams after being 

selected by the Thunder with the 12th overall pick in the 2013 NBA Draft. More recently, Presti acquired the second overall pick in the 2013 NBA Draft, Victor Oladipo, 

also a member of two consecutive BBVA Rising Stars teams. 

  

After moving to Oklahoma City in July of 2008, Presti has stressed the importance of community involvement for both Thunder players and staff. Under his 

leadership, Thunder players have made more than 2,000 community appearances in and around Oklahoma City. Presti has also made it policy for every new player 

and staff member to tour the Oklahoma City Memorial and Museum soon after joining the organization.  

 

Under Presti’s guidance, the Thunder has advanced to postseason in seven of the last eight seasons including five straight years (2010-2014). After defeating the 

Spurs in the 2016 Conference Semifinals, the Thunder has won 10 playoff series in the last five seasons (Only Miami has won more postseason series during this 

span). At the conclusion of the 2012-13 season, Oklahoma City became just the second team in NBA history (Boston Celtics; 1955-1960) to increase its winning 

percentage for five consecutive seasons (while maintaining a winning percentage of .700 or better in two of those seasons). Dating back to the 2011-12 season, the 

Thunder became Western Conference Champions on the heels of the 2010-11 season in which the Thunder became the youngest team in the prior quarter century to 

reach the NBA’s Western Conference Finals.  

  

During the 2009-10 season, Presti’s third year at the helm, Oklahoma City experienced one of the largest turnarounds in NBA history. A year after winning 23 games, 

the Thunder concluded the 2009-10 season with a 50-32 record (.610) and captured the franchise’s first playoff berth in Oklahoma City. The 27-win improvement was 

tied for the eighth largest improvement in NBA history. Presti was named NBA Executive of the Year by The Sporting News at the conclusion of the season. 

 

Presti has been on the NBA’s Instant Replay Committee since 2009 and has served on the league’s Competition Committee dating back to the 2011-12 season.  

 

Prior to joining the Thunder, the 40-year-old Presti held a variety of roles with the San Antonio Spurs. After starting in 2000 as a video intern for Gregg Popovich, 

Presti moved up through the front office ranks in San Antonio before being elevated to the position of Vice President and Assistant General Manager. As a member of 

the Spurs, Presti was part of NBA Championship teams in 2003, 2005 and 2007, as well as five division titles. 

  

Presti earned his bachelor’s degree in 2000 in communications, politics and law and a minor in psychology from Emerson College in Boston, where he was the first 

Rhodes Scholar nominee in school history. The Concord, Mass. native served as team captain of the Emerson College basketball team during both his junior and 

senior seasons. In addition, Presti earned All-Academic honors two times and was twice selected to the Great Northeast Athletic Conference All-Tournament team. 

He was honored with the Emerson College Young Alumnus Award in 2005. Presti has also completed Harvard University’s Continuing Education program on 

leadership and decision making.   

  

Presti currently resides on the board of the Oklahoma City National Memorial and served as chairman of the Oklahoma Standard campaign, a movement built on the 

foundation of resilience, compassion, consistent acts of honor, service and kindness. 

 

With the support of the Thunder, Presti has established the Forward Thinking Leadership Development Program within the Oklahoma City public schools. 

Additionally, Presti is actively involved with PeacePlayers International (PPI), a global outreach program focused on bringing children and communities together 

through the game of basketball. He also serves on the Board of Directors of Shooting Touch, an organization that grants graduating college seniors the opportunity to 

travel the world and use the platform of basketball to help foster education and influence positive social change in third world global communities. 

 

Presti was named the 2016 Oklahoman of the Year by Oklahoma Magazine and in early 2017 Oklahoma Governor Mary Fallon presented Presti with the Creativity 

Ambassador Award on behalf of Creative Oklahoma. Last summer, Presti was awarded the Humanitarian Award from the Oklahoma Center for Community and 

Justice. Presti was recognized as Oklahoma City University’s 2012-13 recipient of the Abe Lemons/Paul Hansen Award for Sports Excellence and he also won the 

Oklahoma March of Dimes Sports Headliner Special Award for 2013. 

 

An accomplished drummer, Presti has produced three music CDs with all proceeds benefiting the Extra Ordinary Needs Fund at Children’s Hospital in Boston. Also, 

Presti established the Keenan Smith-Anthony Halls Scholarship Fund at his former high school, Concord-Carlisle, to assist students with their college tuition. 

  

Presti and his wife, Shannon, have a son, Nicholas Ruben. Shannon continues to serve as the Director of Teen Leadership Initiatives for the YMCA of Greater 

Oklahoma City. 
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Troy Weaver 

Vice President/Assistant General Manager 
Troy Weaver is currently in his ninth season with Oklahoma City and his seventh as the team’s Vice 
President/Assistant General Manager. Weaver joined the Thunder in May of 2008 and assists General Manager 
Sam Presti with roster development and day-to-day basketball operations. In addition, he coordinates the 
team’s player personnel matters including NBA Draft preparation, player free agency and summer league 
roster. 
 
Weaver held the position of director of player personnel for the Utah Jazz in 2007-08. He spent three seasons 
(2004-07) as head scout for the Jazz before his promotion to director of player personnel. 
 
Prior to joining the Jazz, Weaver was an assistant coach at Syracuse University for four seasons (2000-04). 
The Orangemen won the 2003 NCAA National Championship led by Weaver recruit Carmelo Anthony. In 
addition to his experience at Syracuse, Weaver spent time as an assistant coach at New Mexico (1999-2000) 
and Pittsburgh (1996-99). 
 
Prior to his collegiate coaching days, Weaver amassed an 85-17 record as an AAU coach in Washington, D.C. 
He guided the DC Assault to the 1996 AAU Tournament of Champions. 
 
Weaver graduated with an associate’s degree from Prince George’s Community College (MD) in 1991, where 
he also played one season of basketball. 
 

 

Michael Winger 

Assistant General Manager/Legal & Administration 
 

The 2016-17 season is Michael Winger’s seventh in Oklahoma City. Winger assists Executive Vice President & 
General Manager Sam Presti on all facets of roster planning, player acquisition, salary cap and strategic 
management. Winger is chiefly responsible for operational and player acquisition process development, 
progressive salary cap strategy implementation, tactical CBA application and maneuverability, contract and 
trade negotiation and preparation, legal and administrative processes and execution. 
 
Prior to joining the Thunder, Winger spent five seasons (2005-06 through 2009-10) in the front office with the 
Cleveland Cavaliers, earning several promotions during his tenure. Winger began his career in Cleveland as its 
Basketball Operations Coordinator. Winger was promoted to Basketball Operations Manager / Team Counsel, 
and shortly thereafter to the Cavaliers’ Director of Basketball Operations & Team Counsel. Winger’s role in 
Cleveland was extensive, and included instituting organizational processes and working closely with Cavaliers’ 
management and ownership on all team matters. He joined the Cavaliers in July of 2005 after spending two 
years working for renowned sports agent and attorney, Ron Shapiro in Baltimore, Maryland. 
 
Originally from Cleveland, Ohio, Winger is a graduate of Miami University (OH) and holds a law degree, having 
attended both The University of Toledo College of Law and the University of Maryland School of Law.  
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Billy Donovan 
Head Coach  
2016-17 Record: 47-35 (.573) 
 

In two seasons with the Thunder, Billy Donovan has guided the Thunder to a record of 102-62 (.622), while 
becoming the first NBA head coach to win 100-plus games in his first two seasons after coming directly from 
the college ranks. Moreover, Donovan is one of only three current NBA head coaches to win 100+ games in the 
first two seasons with their respective teams. This season, Donovan helped lead the Thunder to a 47-win 
season and a sixth seed in the Western Conference playoffs.  
 
Donovan concluded his first year as head coach of the Thunder by leading the team to a 55-win season, a 
Northwest Division title and a spot in the Western Conference Finals. By accomplishing the feat, Donovan 
became just the third first year head coach in the last 15 years to win 55+ games during his first season. 
 
Donovan was named the third head coach in Thunder history on April 30, 2105 after enjoying an incredibly 
successful college coaching career that spanned more than two decades. 
 
During the previous 19 years as head coach at the University of Florida, Donovan led the Gators to two National 
Championships and four trips to the Final Four while amassing a record of 467-186 (.715).  
 
During his tenure at Florida, Donovan led the program to 16 straight 20-win seasons, three 30-win seasons, 17 
consecutive trips to the postseason and six SEC Championships. Under Donovan, Florida advanced to the Elite 
Eight in six of the past 10 seasons. 
 
Donovan concluded his time at Florida with the second most wins for a SEC program (467) in the history of the 
conference. Additionally, his 35 NCAA tournament wins rank as the most all-time among SEC coaches. 
Donovan’s win total is more than twice that of any other coach in Florida history. 
 
After winning back-to-back national championships (2006 and 2007), Donovan led Florida to 18 straight 
postseason wins, the longest run for any program since John Wooden led UCLA to 28 straight postseason 
wins. 
 
Donovan has been the recipient of numerous collegiate coaching awards including ESPN.com’s National 
Coach of the Year (2001), the Wooden Award’s “Legends of Coaching” Honor (2010) and SEC Coach of the 
Year (2011, 2013, 2014). 
 
In addition to his responsibilities at Florida, Donovan has served as head coach of USA Basketball’s U18 and 
U19 National Teams in each of the past three summers. As a head coach with USAB, Donovan’s teams have 
captured three gold medals while going a perfect 19-0 during national team competition. Prior to leading the 
2014 FIBA Americas U18 Team to the gold medal last summer in Colorado Springs, CO, Donovan guided the 
2013 USA U19 World Championship Team to a perfect 9-0 record and the gold medal in Prague, Czech 
Republic, and the 2012 USA U18 National Team to a 5-0 slate and gold in Sao Sebastiáo do Paraiso, Brazil. 
 
Donovan’s coaching experience dates back to the 1989-90 season where he served as a graduate assistant 
coach at Kentucky. After five years with the Wildcats, Donovan was hired as head coach at Marshall, where he 
spent two years before leaving for Florida.  
 
During the 2014-15 season, Donovan became the second youngest coach in NCAA history (Bob Knight) to 
claim 500 wins. 
 
Prior to joining the coaching ranks, Donovan enjoyed a four-year playing career at Providence where he helped 
lead the Friars to their best season in school history and a trip to the Final Four in 1987. In addition, Donovan 
appeared in 44 games as a member of the New York Knicks during the 1987-88 season. 



 

Adrian Griffin 
Assistant Coach 
 
Adrian Griffin is currently in his first season with the Thunder after previously serving as assistant coach with the Orlando Magic during 
the 2015-16 season. 
 
Griffin spent five seasons (2010-15) as an assistant coach with Chicago Bulls and during the summer of 2014, he worked with the USA 
Basketball Men’s National Team that captured the gold medal at the FIBA Basketball World Cup. Prior to joining the Bulls, he served as 
assistant coach/player development for two seasons (2008-10) with Milwaukee. 
 
As a player, Griffin appeared in 477 career NBA games (179 starts) during nine seasons with Boston, Dallas, Houston, Chicago and 
Seattle, averaging 4.0 points, 3.2 rebounds and 1.4 assists in 16.8 minutes. He also played in 48 career playoff outings, averaging 3.4 
points and 3.0 rebounds in 13.2 minutes and helped Dallas reach the 2006 NBA Finals. Griffin also played one season in Italy and three 
seasons with Connecticut of the CBA. In 1998-99, he was named CBA Most Valuable Player and also earned CBA Finals MVP, leading 
Connecticut to the league championship. 
 
Born on July 4, 1974 and a native of Wichita, Kansas, Griffin was a three-year starter at Seton Hall University. He has two daughters, 
Vanessa and Aubrey, and two sons, Alan and Adrian, Jr. 

 
Maurice Cheeks 
Assistant Coach 

Maurice Cheeks is in his second year with Oklahoma City after returning to the Thunder bench after the start of the 2015-16 season. 
Cheeks brings more than 30 years of NBA experience to the Thunder bench. Cheeks, who spent four seasons on the Thunder’s staff 
from 2009-2013, returned to Oklahoma City after serving as the head coach of the Detroit Pistons during the 2013-14 season. Overall, 
Cheeks has amassed a head coaching record of 305-315 (.492) with the Pistons, Philadelphia 76ers and Portland Trail Blazers. 

Before joining the Thunder in 2009, Cheeks served as head coach of the 76ers from 2005-2009, amassing a record of 122-147 and 
securing a playoff appearance in Philadelphia’s 2007-08 campaign. Prior to joining the Sixers, Cheeks spent three-plus seasons as head 
coach of the Portland Trail Blazers (2001-05). During his time in Portland, he posted a 162-139 (.538) mark, accounting for the fourth-
highest win total in Blazers coaching history. He helped the Blazers reach the NBA Playoffs twice, and his 2002-03 squad tied for 
second in the Pacific Division with a 50-32 record.  

Preceding his work in Portland, Cheeks spent seven seasons as an assistant coach for the Sixers, working under head coaches John 
Lucas (1994-96), Johnny Davis (1996-97), and Larry Brown (1997-2001). In 2000-01 under Brown, Cheeks helped guide the 76ers to a 
record of 56-26 (.683) and a spot in the NBA Finals. 

A 15-year NBA veteran, Cheeks retired from the NBA as its all-time leader in steals after playing with Philadelphia, San Antonio, New 
York, Atlanta and New Jersey. He was selected to the NBA’s All-Defensive Team five times (First Team: 1983, 1984, 1985, 1986; Second 
Team: 1987) and played in four All-Star games (1983, 1986, 1987, 1988). A member of the 76ers’ 1983 World Championship team, 
Cheeks was honored by the club through having his number (10) retired. 

As an NBA player, Cheeks compiled career averages of 11.1 ppg, 6.7 apg and 2.1 spg in 1,101 games while shooting .523 from the field 
and .793 from the free throw line. A native of Chicago, he began his coaching career with the Quad City Thunder of the CBA. In his only 
season with Quad City, Cheeks helped guide the club to the CBA Championship. 

The 1978 West Texas State (currently West Texas A&M) graduate was a four-year starter and three-time MVP in college. He finished his 
collegiate career third on the Buffs’ all-time scoring list, averaging 16.8 points per game while shooting 56.8 percent from the field as a 
senior. Cheeks was selected in the second round of the 1978 NBA Draft (36th overall by the Sixers). 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Mark Bryant 
Assistant Coach 

Mark Bryant is currently in the midst of his tenth season as a Thunder assistant coach. During July of 2012, Bryant served 
as Head Coach of the Thunder’s summer league team.  

Prior to joining the Thunder’s coaching staff, Bryant served as assistant coach/player development with the Orlando 
Magic from 2005-07. 

Before his time in Orlando, Bryant spent the 2004-05 season with the Dallas Mavericks as a member of its player 
development staff. 

Bryant enjoyed a 15-year playing career as the New Jersey native was a member of 10 different teams during his NBA 
playing tenure (1988-2003). Originally selected by Portland in the first round (21st pick overall) of the 1988 NBA Draft, 
Bryant helped the Blazers reach the NBA Finals in 1990 and 1992. He appeared in 797 regular season games during his 
NBA career with Portland, Houston, Phoenix, Chicago, Cleveland, Dallas, San Antonio, Philadelphia, Denver and Boston, 
averaging 5.4 ppg and 3.8 rpg in 16.9 mpg. Bryant also appeared in 79 career playoff games, averaging 3.5 ppg and 2.5 
rpg in 12.2 mpg. 

Bryant was a First Team All-Big East selection as a senior at Seton Hall in 1987-88, averaging 20.5 ppg and 9.1 rpg for the 
Pirates. The 6-9 forward led the school to its first-ever berth into the NCAA Tournament. 

Darko Rajakovic 
Assistant Coach 

Darko Rajakovic (RYE-ahk-oe-vich) is in currently in his fifth season with the Oklahoma City Thunder organization and his 
third as assistant coach. A Serbian native, Rajakovic spent his first two seasons with the organization as head coach of 
the Tulsa 66ers. Rajakovic became the first head coach born outside of North America in NBA D-League history. The 37-
year-old boasts a diverse coaching background with an emphasis in player development. 

Rajakovic holds a career NBA D-League record of 51-49. During his two seasons with the 66ers, Tulsa has been assigned 
seven players from Oklahoma City a total of 50 times (the most in the league during that stretch). 

Prior to joining the 66ers, Rajakovic had spent the previous three years as the head coach of Espacio Torrelodones of the 
Spanish EBA League. 

Rajakovic began his coaching career at 16 years old with BC Borac Cacak in Cacak, Serbia where he coached the club to 
two national tournaments. 

Rajakovic received a basketball coaching degree from the Belgrade Basketball Academy in 2004 and a degree in sports 
management from BK University in Belgrade in 2006.  

Vin Bhavnani 
Assistant Coach 
Vin Bhavnani is currently in his ninth season with Oklahoma City and his first as an assistant coach. Bhavnani spent his 
past five years with the Thunder organization as Manager of Advance Scouting/Player Development and his first two 
years serving as the team’s Video Coordinator.  
 
Prior to joining the Thunder, Bhavnani spent two seasons with the San Antonio Spurs as the assistant video coordinator. 
He started his NBA career with the Los Angeles Clippers as an intern in the video department in 2004. 
 
Before joining the Clippers, Bhavnani spent one season as an assistant coach for the women’s basketball team at Santa 
Monica Junior College. The Los Angeles, California, native is a 2003 graduate of the University of Southern California. 

 



 

Royal Ivey 
Assistant Coach 
Royal Ivey is in his first season with the Oklahoma City Thunder as an assistant coach after spending the 2015-16 season 
as a player development assistant and the 2014-15 season as an assistant coach with the Oklahoma City Blue of the NBA 
Development League. In his role as a player development assistant, Ivey became the first former Oklahoma City player to 
join the Thunder’s coaching ranks. 
 
During his season with the Blue, Ivey helped guide the team to a 28-22 record and an appearance in the NBA D-League 
Playoffs. 
 
Ivey enjoyed a 10-year NBA playing career that included 61 appearances as a member of the Oklahoma City Thunder. In 
492 career NBA games (114 starts) with Oklahoma City, Atlanta, Milwaukee and Philadelphia, Ivey averaged 3.3 points, 1.1 
rebounds and 1.1 assists. Ivey was a member of the Thunder for a combined 208 regular season and playoff games. After 
playing Oklahoma City in 2010-11 and 2011-12, Ivey most recently joined the Thunder via a 10-day contract during the 
2013-14 season. 
 
Ivey was originally selected with the 37th overall pick in the 2004 NBA Draft by the Atlanta Hawks. Born in New York City, 
Ivey attended the University of Texas as a four-year starter for the Longhorns basketball team. He holds a bachelor’s 
degree in applied learning and science. 
 
 

Billy Schmidt 
Quality Control Coach 
Billy Schmidt is currently in his second season with the Thunder as a quality control coach after spending the previous 
two decades coaching at the collegiate level. 
 
Most recently, Schmidt spent the 2014-15 season at the University of Florida where he served under Billy Donovan as 
assistant to the head coach. 
 
Before making the move to Gainesville, Schmidt spent the prior three seasons at Georgia Tech and eight seasons at the 
University of Dayton. 
 
During his tenure at Dayton, Schmidt was named associate head coach prior to the start of the 2009-10 season. This 
came shortly after Schmidt was voted the Atlantic 10’s top assistant coach in a poll of league coaches. During his eight 
seasons with Dayton, Schmidt helped lead the Flyers to 172 victories, two NCAA Tournament appearances and three NIT 
berths. 
 
Schmidt moved to Dayton after nine seasons coaching in the SEC, Big East and Big Ten. Schmidt enjoyed a pair of 
coaching stops under Tommy Amaker at Seaton Hall and Michigan. 
 
A native of Stamford, Conn., Schmidt began his coaching career in the high school ranks, serving as an assistant coach to 
Steve Smith at Oak Hill Academy in Mouth of Wilson, Virginia, for two years (1992-94). During his tenure, Oak Hill won 
back-to-back national championships. 
 
Schmidt graduated with honors from Wake Forest in 1992 with a Bachelor of Science degree in secondary education. 
While at Wake Forest, Schmidt was a manager and coaches’ aide for the Demon Deacons program for four years (1988-
92). He holds a Master’s Degree in Sport Management from the University of Tennessee. 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 





 

 

Playoff Bound: After finishing the regular season with a record of 47-35 (second in the Northwest Division), the Thunder is set to advance to the 
postseason for a seventh time in the past eight years. With their 41st win of the season on March 22 vs. Philadelphia, the Thunder assured themselves of 
an eighth straight season with a .500 or better record. OKC is one of three teams (Houston and San Antonio) to maintain a .500 or better record in each 
of the last eight seasons and the Thunder is currently the youngest team in the 2017 postseason. Through the first 22 games this year the Thunder 
posted a record of 14-8, which equaled the start for Oklahoma City during the 2015-16 season. Additionally, OKC tipped off this past season with a 6-1 
record, which represented the best start in Thunder history through seven games. 
 
Triple-Double Notes: In dramatic fashion, Russell Westbrook registered his NBA-record 42nd triple-double of the season on April 9th in Denver (Oscar 
Roberson tallied 41 triple-doubles during the 1961-62 season). Trailing 103-105 with 2.9 seconds left, Westbrook connected on a game-winning 36-foot 
3-point field goal to also become the only player in NBA history to post three 50-point triple-doubles in a single season. Furthermore, he is the only player 
in NBA history to register seven consecutive triple doubles on two separate occasions during a single season. Westbrook also posted five straight 30-
point this season to become the only player in NBA history to ever accomplish the feat. To put further perspective on Westbrook’s triple-doubles, there 
are 11 NBA teams that have amassed fewer triple-doubles in their entire team history as compared to the 42 posted by Westbrook this season. 
 
100 for Billy: On April 5th in Memphis Billy Donovan notched his 100th career victory to become the first head coach in NBA history to win 100 games in 
the first two seasons after coming immediately from the college ranks. Moreover, Donovan is one of three current NBA head coaches to win 100 wins in 
two seasons with their current respective franchise (Carlisle and Kerr). In all of NBA history, only 18 coaches have won 100 games in their first two NBA 
seasons as head coach.   
 
Young and Improving: Based on the Thunder’s weighted minutes played this season, Oklahoma City’s average age is 25.1 years, which is the 4th 
youngest in NBA. Only two of the other ten youngest teams is currently in the playoffs. In fact, only eight teams in the last 20 seasons have made the 
playoffs with a team as young as this year’s Thunder club. Moreover, teams as young as this year’s Thunder have historically averaged 29 wins (60 
teams over the last 20 years). Only three other teams have been this young and won 47 games. Two by OKC (2009, 2010), and Portland (2008). 
 
Westbrook Triple-Double Notes: With 42 triple-doubles on the season, Russell Westbrook moved past Oscar Robertson to become the first player to 
record 42 triple-doubles in a single season. Westbrook now owns 79 career triple-doubles which is the most among active NBA players and the fourth 
most in NBA history. His 42 triple-doubles has more than doubled his total from the prior year (Westbrook recorded 18 triple-doubles during the 2015-16 
season which equaled the most since Magic Johnson during the 1981-82 season). Chamberlain was also the last player to record 18 or more triple 
doubles in back-to-back seasons (1966-67 and 1967-68). 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Translating to Wins: Dating back to the start of last season, Oklahoma City has gone a remarkable 51-9 when Westbrook records a triple-double. After 
going a perfect 18-0 during the 2015-16 season when Westbrook registered a triple-double, OKC went 33-9 this past season in Westbrook’s triple-double 
games. In Westbrook’s career, the Thunder owns a 66-13 record in his 79 career triple-doubles.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Season for the Record Books: On the 80th game of the 2016-17 season, Russell Westbrook amassed his record setting 42nd triple-double of the season. 
By posting averages of 31.6 points (Westbrook has now led the league in scoring for a second time in his career), 10.7 rebounds (10th in the NBA) and 
10.4 assists (3rd in the NBA) Westbrook joined Oscar Robertson (1961-62) as the only other player in NBA history to average a triple-double for an entire 
season. To provide further perspective, the last player to average 30+ points and 10+ rebounds was Karl Malone (1989-90 season). Additionally, the last 
player to average 30+ points and 10+ assists was Tony Archibald (1972-73 season). During the Thunder’s game on March 22 vs. the Sixers, Westbrook 
became the first player in NBA history to record a triple-double without missing a field goal attempt or a free throw. Also, Westbrook became the first 
player in NBA history to score 57+ points in a triple double when he accomplished the feat in Orlando on March 29. Furthermore, Westbrook is the first 
player to string together five 30-point triple-doubles and two separate seven game triple-double streaks during a single season. 
 
Leading Scorer: For the second time in his career, Russell Westbrook once again led the NBA in scoring this past season. By averaging 31.6 points per 
game, Westbrook posted the highest scoring average in the NBA in the last three seasons. Westbrook in one of seven players dating back to the mid 
1980’s to lead the league in scoring on multiple occasions. Westbrook joins Kevin Durant, Kobe Bryant, Allen Iverson, Tracy McGrady, Shaquille O’Neal 
and Michael Jordan as the only other players in NBA during this span to accomplish such a feat.  
 
Boards are the Barometer: The Thunder finished the 2016-17 season as the leading rebounding team in the NBA (46.6 RPG). Additionally, the Thunder 
led the league with respect to points in the paint (49.9 per game). OKC finished the season going 12-2 when scoring 60+ points in the paint and 20-3 
when outrebounding the opposition by 10 or more.  

MOST TRIPLE-DOUBLES IN SINGLE SEASON 
Russell Westbrook (2016-17) 42 
Oscar Robertson (1961-62) 41 
Wilt Chamberlain (1967-68) 31 
Oscar Robertson (1963-64) 26 

Oscar Robertson (1960-61) 26 
Wilt Chamberlain (1966-67) 22 

ALL-TIME NBA TRIPLE-DOUBLE LEADERS 
Oscar Robertson: 181 
Magic Johnson: 138 

Jason Kidd: 107 

Russell Westbrook: 79 
Wilt Chamberlain: 78 

Larry Bird: 59 
LeBron James: 45 

OKLAHOMA CITY THUNDER SEASON NOTES 



 

Elite Company: Since the start of the 2009-10 season, the Thunder has won five Northwest Division titles, reached the Conference Finals on four 
occasions, the NBA Finals once and amassed a record of 418-222 (.653). Based on winning percentage, the Oklahoma City Thunder ranks as the fourth 
most winning team among the four major professional sports (NBA, NFL, MLB & NHL).  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Making History: In a game that will be forever memorialized in NBA history, Russell Westbrook capped-off an incredible evening by connecting on the 
game-winning 3-point field goal as time expired on April 9 vs. Denver to propel the Thunder to victory while also etching his name in the record books by 
posting his NBA-record 42nd triple-double of the season. After trailing by 14 points with less than six minutes left in regulation, Westbrook scored 18 of 
the Thunder’s 25 fourth quarter points (Westbrook outscored the entire Nuggets team 13-2 in the final 2:30). Westbrook has now connected on four go 
ahead field goals in the final 10 seconds this season (most in the NBA). Additionally, OKC has now won 11 games this season by three points or less 
(the most in the NBA). 
 
Abrines Sets Thunder Record: After connecting on three made 3-point field goals in the regular season finale on April 12, Alex Abrines set a Thunder 
rookie franchise record by making 94 3-point field goals during the 2016-17 season (James Harden owned the previous rookie record with 93 made 3-
point FGs). Abrines finished the season shooting .381 percent from behind the three point arc (6th best among NBA rookies).  
 
Postseason Success: After defeating the Spurs in the Conference Semifinals during the 2016 playoffs, the Thunder has now won 10 playoff series in the 
last five postseasons. Only the Miami Heat (15) has won more postseason series during this span (San Antonio has also won 10 playoff series). 
 
Stash Brothers: During this past season, Steven Adams (11.3 ppg) and Enes Kanter (14.3 ppg) have combined to average 25.6 points per game while 
scoring at a very effective clip. Both Adams (ranks 7th; .571) and Kanter (ranks 11th; .545) ranked among league leaders in field goal shooting 
percentage. Kanter was one of only two players (Zach Randolph) to come off the bench this season (min. 50 games) and average 14+ points and 6+ 
rebounds and his Player Efficiency Rating (PER) ranked 19th best in the NBA. Adams finished with a career-best 16 double-doubles and Kanter posted 18 
double-doubles on the year (second most in the NBA for a non-starter).  
 
In the Wins: In the Thunder’s 47 wins this season, the Thunder is outscored the opposition by a 110.5 to 100.1 margin. In those games, OKC is limited 
the opposition to just 43.2% shooting. The Thunder went 23-3 this season when holding the opponent to fewer than 100 points. 
 
40-Point Games: Including his franchise-best 58 point outing on March 7 versus Portland, Russell Westbrook became the first player since Kobe Bryant 
(during the 2011-12 season) to score 40 or more in four straight games. Westbrook scored 40 or more points in three straight games twice this past 
season, thereby becoming one of just four players to accomplish the feat since the merger (Moses Malone, Michael Jordan and Kobe Bryant). In the 
three games prior to Christmas, Russell became the first player since Michael Jordan in April of 1989 to record three straight 40-point double-doubles. 
He is also the first player since Wilt Chamberlain in 1964 to post three consecutive games with at least 40+ points, 10+ rebounds and 5+ assists. During 
the past season, Westbrook posted 18 40-point games (most in the NBA) and four 50-point games (most in the NBA).   
 
OKC is Fan Friendly: The Thunder once again played in front of a packed-house during the entire 2016-17 season as fans continued to fill Chesapeake 
Energy Arena. After registering sellouts during all 41 home games in each of the previous eight seasons, the Thunder has recorded sellouts in 253 
consecutive regular season home outings and 297 games overall when including the postseason. Fans in attendance this season continued to enjoy the 
improvements made to Chesapeake Energy Arena as part of a taxpayer funded initiative passed in March of 2008. Thanks to the publically funded 
initiative, the team’s arena boasts new terrace suites, an updated main concourse with new concession stands, a new Sunset Lounge on the Club Level 
and a first-class courtside club. 
 
Raining 3’s: On Feb 28 versus the Utah Jazz, the Thunder connected on 12 straight three point field goals to open the game. The 12 consecutive made 3-
point field goals represented a Thunder era record (OKC had never made more than eight straight 3-point field goals to start a game) and the most 
straight made 3-point field goals in the NBA to start a game in nearly 20 years (Seattle made 12 consecutive 3’s to start a game on 1/4/98 at 
Vancouver).  
 
In the clutch: Throughout the 2016-17 season, Russell Westbrook was incredibly effective in “clutch” late game situation (“Clutch” is defined as the final 
5 minutes of regulation and overtime when the score is within a five-point differential). Below are several of Westbrook’s ranks in those late game 
situations. During the Thunder’s win versus the Grizzlies on Feb. 3 Westbrook scored the last 15 points of the game to become the first player since 
Michael Jordan (11/21/97) to record the final 13+ points of a game. Additionally, Westbrook set a career-high by scoring 21 fourth quarter points during 
the Thunder’s win versus New Orleans on Feb. 26. After trailing by 13 with 3:31 in regulation on March 27 at Dallas, the Thunder scored 14 unanswered 
points to defeat Dallas on Mar. 27 (Westbrook scored 12 of the Thunder’s final 14 points). Two nights later, Westbrook scored 26 points during the 
fourth quarter and overtime as OKC rallied from a 21-point deficit to defeat the Magic on Mar. 29. Westbrook capped-off his clutch play this season, by 
connecting on the game-winning 3-point field goal as time expired on April 9 in Denver (Westbrook outscored the Nuggets himself 13-2 in the final 2:30).  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
20/10: During a seven game stretch during January (1/4 at CHA – 1/15 at SAC), Enes Kanter averaged 20.0 points and 10.1 rebounds. In those games, 
Kanter shot an equally impressive 61.1 percent from the floor during this span.  
 
Seven Straight Triple-Doubles: During the 2016-17 season, Russell Westbrook became the first player in NBA history to string together seven 
consecutive triple doubles on two separate occasions. Westbrook was the first player to record seven straight triple-doubles since Michael Jordan 

BEST RECORDS SINCE 2009-10 SEASON 
(includes NBA, NFL, MLB & NHL teams) 

New England Patriots .773 (99-29) 

San Antonio Spurs .725 (464-176) 

Green Bay Packers .685 (87-40-1) 

Oklahoma City Thunder .653 (418-222) 

WESTBROOK IN THE CLUTCH  
Points (247): Ranks 1st 

Plus/Minus (+85): Ranks 3rd     
Steals (11): Ranks T-2nd 
Assists (28): Ranks 5th   

Rebounds (53): Ranks 5th 



 

(recorded seven consecutive triple–doubles from 3/25/89 – 4/6/89) accomplished the feat. Moreover, Westbrook is just one of four players in NBA 
history (Wilt Chamberlain, Jordan and Oscar Robertson) to ever recorded seven consecutive triple-doubles. Only Wilt Chamberlain’s nine-game triple-
double streak (3/8/68 - 3/20/68) lasted longer then what Westbrook accomplished this season. During Westbrook’s seven consecutive triple-double 
streak in November and December (in which OKC went 6-1), Westbrook averaged an astounding 28.9 points, 13.6 rebounds and 13.0 assists. 
 
FAST Triple-Doubles: On April 4th vs. Milwaukee, Russell Westbrook recorded another triple-double through just three quarters of play. This represented 
the 28th time of his career and the 14th time this season in which Westbrook has posted a triple-double in three quarters or fewer.  
 
First Half Triple Double: In the first half of the Thunder’s 26-point New Year’s Eve victory over the Clippers, Russell Westbrook recorded a triple double in 
the first half for the second time in his career after logging just 18 minutes and 45 seconds of game action. This represented the second fastest triple-
double of his career (Westbrook registered a triple-double in 17 minutes and 46 seconds on Apr. 11, 2016) and the third fastest in NBA history (Jim 
Tucker holds the NBA record by posting a triple-double in an even 17 minutes during Feb. of 1955).  
 
All Star Recap: During the 2017 All-Star game Westbrook continued to shine as he registered 41 points (7-13 3FGs) to go along with seven assists and 
five rebounds in just less than 20 minutes of action.  Westbrook, who led the West to victories in the 2015 and 2016 All-Star Games, is already the only 
player in league history to win the Kia NBA All-Star MVP Award outright in back-to-back years. Also during All-Star Weekend in New Orleans, Thunder 
rookies Domantas Sabonis and Alex Abrines competed in the BBVA Compass Rising Stars Challenge. Abrines and Sabonis became the first pair of 
rookie teammates named to the Rising Stars Challenge from a team with a winning record since 2009 (Portland Trail Blazers). During the Oklahoma City 
era, the Thunder has had eight players named to the Rising Stars Challenge which ranks tied for third most during this span. Of these teams, the Thunder 
is the only franchise with a winning record dating back to the start of the 2008-09 season.  
 
What a road to 600: On Nov. 18 versus Brooklyn, Russell Westbrook appeared in his 600th career regular season game. After recording a single rebound 
and his 20th point, Westbrook joined Oscar Roberson as the second player in NBA history to record 13,000 points, 3,400 rebounds and 4,500 assists 
through 600 games.  
 
Elias Corner: Russell Westbrook helped lead the Thunder to a perfect 3-0 start to the season and in those games Westbrook became the first player in 
NBA history to register 100+ points, 30+ rebounds and 30+ assists in the first three games of a season. For the first week of the season, the NBA named 
Westbrook the Western Conference Player of the Week. After recording a second consecutive triple-double on Oct. 30 versus the Lakers, Russell 
Westbrook became the first player to record a triple-double in two of the first three games of the season since Magic Johnson accomplished the feat (to 
begin the 1982-83 season). Westbrook is one of four players all time to register two triple-doubles in the first three games of the season [Johnson (2x), 
Jerry Lucas and Oscar Robertson (2x)].During the Thunder’s 113-100 victory over the Phoenix Suns on Oct. 28, Russell Westbrook became the first 
player since Kareem Abdul-Jabbar (1/19/75) to register a triple-double that included 50+ points scored. On the night, Westbrook, scored 51 points to go 
along with a team-high 13 rebounds and 10 assists. Westbrook equaled a Thunder record by scoring 23 points in the third quarter alone. By 
accomplishing the feat, Westbrook is now one of just five players (Abdul-Jabbar, Elgin Baylor, Richie Guerin and Wilt Chamberlain) in NBA history to post 
a triple-double that included 50+ points scored.   
 
Preseason is Spain: The Thunder began exhibition play to kick-off the 2016-17 season with a pair of preseason contests in Madrid and Barcelona, Spain. 
Oklahoma City returned stateside after splitting their two contests in Europe against Real Madrid and FC Barcelona Lassa. Oklahoma City participated in 
the Global Games Europe for the first time since 2013 when the Thunder faced-off against the Philadelphia 76ers in Manchester, England and 
Fenerbahçe Ulker in Istanbul, Turkey. Oklahoma City finished 2016 preseason play with a record of 3-3 after winning their last two exhibition games 
versus Minnesota and Denver by a combined 28 points.  
 
Home Opener: On Oct. 28 at Chesapeake Energy Arena, the Thunder prevailed over the Phoenix Suns in overtime to claim an eighth consecutive home 
opening victory. After defeating the 76ers in Philadelphia two nights earlier, the Thunder improved to 6-3 in season openers during the Oklahoma City 
era.  
 
Home Cooking: Since arriving in Oklahoma City in 2008, the Thunder has always taken pride in defending its home court. Oklahoma City finished the 
2016-17 season with a home record of 28-13 (tied for 9th best home record in the NBA). Included in that, OKC went 19-7 at Chesapeake Energy Arena 
this year when facing Western Conference opponents. Dating back to the start of the 2009-10 season, OKC has gone 241-79 (.753) at home (2nd best 
home record in the NBA during this span). 
 
Just Another Back-2-Back: During the 2016-17 season, the Thunder competed in 15 back-to-back sets. OKC ended up finishing 8-7 on the first night and 
5-10 on the second night of a back-to-back, respectively.  
 
Sustaining Success: In the past eight seasons, OKC has compiled the second best 
record in the NBA (behind San Antonio). After the 2007-08 season in which 
Oklahoma City won 20 games after a 3-29 start, the Thunder found ways to 
improve the club in each of the four subsequent seasons. With a 60-22 record 
during the 2012-13 season, Oklahoma City became just the second team in NBA 
history (Boston; 1955-1960) to increase its winning percentage for five 
consecutive seasons (while maintaining a winning percentage of .700 or better in 
two of those seasons). OKC is one of only three teams (Houston and San Antonio) 
to maintain a .500 winning percentage in each of the last eight seasons.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Season             Winning %                      Playoff Finish     
2016-17              .573 (47-35)                                TBD 

2015-16              .671 (55-27)            Advanced to Conference Finals           
2013-14              .548 (45-37)                       Did not qualify  
2013-14              .720 (59-23)           Advanced to Conference Finals 
2012-13              .732 (60-22)       Advanced to Conference Semifinals 
2011-12             .712 (47-19)                Advanced to NBA Finals 
2010-11             .671 (55-27)          Advanced to Conference Finals 

2009-10             .610 (50-32)                    Lost in first round  
2008-09             .280 (23-59)                        Did not qualify 



 

 

 

 

 

Through April 12 (47-35)                              OKLAHOMA CITY THUNDER                    2016-2017 REGULAR SEASON STATISTICS 

 

                              -FIELD GOALS-   -3-POINT FG--   -FREE THROWS-   --REBOUNDS-- 

PLAYER            G GS  MIN   FG   FGA   PCT  FG  FGA   PCT   FT  FTA   PCT  OFF  DEF  TOT  AST   PF  DQ  STL   TO  BLK   PTS   AVG 

Westbrook        81 81 2802  824  1941  .425 200  583  .343  710  840  .845  137  727  864  840  190   0  132  438   31  2558  31.6 

Oladipo          67 67 2223  412   932  .442 127  352  .361  116  154  .753   39  252  291  176  155   0   78  119   21  1067  15.9 

Kanter           72  0 1533  402   737  .545   5   38  .132  224  285  .786  195  287  482   67  154   0   32  123   38  1033  14.3 

Adams            80 80 2389  374   655  .571   0    1  .000  157  257  .611  281  331  612   86  195   1   89  146   78   905  11.3 

Gibson (TOT)     78 71 1989  365   709  .515   3   13  .231  113  158  .715  158  327  485   73  163   2   41  105   65   846  10.8 

Gibson (OKC)     23 16  487   89   179  .497   1    1 1.000   28   39  .718   38   65  103   13   40   0   14   28   15   207   9.0 

McDermott (TOT)  66  5 1508  222   497  .447  77  208  .370   71   84  .845   20  159  179   58   79   0   13   38    5   592   9.0 

McDermott (OKC)  22  1  430   56   124  .452  21   58  .362   12   17  .706    6   43   49   13   22   0    2    6    1   145   6.6 

Huestis           2  0   31    6    11  .545   2    4  .500    0    1  .000    4    5    9    3    0   0    0    0    3    14   7.0 

Roberson         79 79 2376  215   463  .464  45  184  .245   47  111  .423   98  305  403   79  204   2   94   51   79   522   6.6 

Abrines          68  6 1055  134   341  .393  94  247  .381   44   49  .898   18   68   86   40  114   0   37   33    8   406   6.0 

Sabonis          81 66 1631  192   481  .399  51  159  .321   44   67  .657   46  242  288   82  200   2   39   83   32   479   5.9 

Morrow           40  7  627   86   223  .386  35  119  .294   23   26  .885   11   18   29   19   40   0   22    6    2   230   5.8 

Lauvergne        50  0  739  111   244  .455  27   78  .346   37   58  .638   51  132  183   51   71   1   18   40    6   286   5.7 

Grant (TOT)      80  4 1531  152   328  .463  43  116  .371   90  147  .612   38  167  205   46  149   0   33   44   79   437   5.5 

Grant (OKC)      78  4 1490  146   311  .469  43  114  .377   86  139  .619   38  161  199   46  144   0   33   41   75   421   5.4 

Payne            20  0  320   43   130  .331  16   52  .308    4    4 1.000    2   29   31   40   38   0   10   16    4   106   5.3 

Ilyasova          3  0   62    6    16  .375   3   12  .250    0    0   ---    2   14   16    1    5   0    3    4    1    15   5.0 

Cole             13  0  125   16    52  .308   3   13  .231    8   10  .800    0   11   11   14   18   0    8    7    0    43   3.3 

Christon         64  1  973   77   223  .345  12   63  .190   17   31  .548   19   69   88  130   79   0   28   43    7   183   2.9 

Singler          32  2  385   34    83  .410   7   37  .189   13   17  .765    8   40   48    9   29   0    7   11    5    88   2.8 

Collison         20  0  128   14    23  .609   0    1  .000    5    8  .625    9   22   31   12   17   0    2    4    2    33   1.7 

THUNDER          82 - 19805 3237  7169  .452 692 2116  .327 1575 2113  .745 1002 2821 3823 1721 1715   6  648 1230  408  8741 106.6 

OPPONENTS        82 - 19805 3215  6998  .459 724 2036  .356 1525 1996  .764  750 2583 3333 1758 1697   9  698 1129  450  8679 105.8 

 

                   -- SINGLE-GAME HIGHS --    ----------- AVERAGE PER GAME ------------  -CAREER HIGHS (C=SET, T=TIED THIS SEASON)- 

PLAYER            MIN REB AST ST TO BL PTS    MIN   REB   AST    STL    TO    BLK   PTS    FG   FGA    FT   FTA   REB   AST   PTS 

Westbrook          45  18  22  4 11  2  58   34.6  10.7  10.4   1.63   5.4   0.38  31.6    21T   44C   20    22    19    22C   58C 

Oladipo            45  12   7  4  8  2  29   33.2   4.3   2.6   1.16   1.8   0.31  15.9    16    27    13    15    13    14    45 

Kanter             34  13   4  3  4  3  29   21.3   6.7   0.9   0.44   1.7   0.53  14.3    13    22    11T   12T   22     5    33 

Adams              44  14   4  4  6  4  24   29.9   7.7   1.1   1.11   1.8   0.98  11.3    11C   16C    8C   12    20     4T   24C 

Gibson (TOT)       40  15   5  2  6  4  23   25.5   6.2   0.9   0.53   1.3   0.83  10.8    12    23     8    10    19     7    26 

Gibson (OKC)       33   8   2  2  4  2  17   21.2   4.5   0.6   0.61   1.2   0.65   9.0 

McDermott (TOT)    40  10   3  1  3  1  31   22.8   2.7   0.9   0.20   0.6   0.08   9.0    13    17T   10C   11C   10C    4    31C 

McDermott (OKC)    40   7   2  1  2  1  21   19.5   2.2   0.6   0.09   0.3   0.05   6.6 

Huestis            24   5   2  0  0  3   7   15.4   4.5   1.5   0.00   0.0   1.50   7.0     3C    7C    0T    2     6     2C    7C 

Roberson           41  11   4  5  3  4  19   30.1   5.1   1.0   1.19   0.6   1.00   6.6     8C   14C    5C    8C   12     5    19C 

Abrines            35   6   3  3  2  1  19   15.5   1.3   0.6   0.54   0.5   0.12   6.0     7C   13C    4C    5C    6C    3C   19C 

Sabonis            35  10   5  2  6  2  20   20.1   3.6   1.0   0.48   1.0   0.40   5.9     8C   16C    6C    6C   10C    5C   20C 

Morrow             31   3   4  2  1  1  21   15.7   0.7   0.5   0.55   0.2   0.05   5.8    16    23     8     9    12     6    42 

Lauvergne          30  11   4  2  3  1  17   14.8   3.7   1.0   0.36   0.8   0.12   5.7    10    15     4T    8C   13     4T   22 

Grant (TOT)        34   8   4  3  2  5  15   19.1   2.6   0.6   0.41   0.6   0.99   5.5     8    17     9    14    11     6    21 

Grant (OKC)        34   8   4  3  2  5  15   19.1   2.6   0.6   0.42   0.5   0.96   5.4 

Payne              25   4   5  2  3  1  15   16.0   1.6   2.0   0.50   0.8   0.20   5.3     8    20     4     4     5     8    17 

Ilyasova           26   6   1  1  2  1  10   20.7   5.3   0.3   1.00   1.3   0.33   5.0    14    23    10    12    25     6    34 

Cole               24   3   3  2  2  0  12    9.6   0.8   1.1   0.62   0.5   0.00   3.3    10    19     7     8    12    10    26 

Christon           30   7   6  2  4  1  11   15.2   1.4   2.0   0.44   0.7   0.11   2.9     5C    9C    2C    4C    7C    6C   11C 

Singler            34   6   3  3  2  1  11   12.0   1.5   0.3   0.22   0.3   0.16   2.8     9    17     8     8    10     5    22 

Collison           16   5   3  1  1  1   7    6.4   1.6   0.6   0.10   0.2   0.10   1.7    12    19     9    10    21     5    29 

THUNDER           265  61  33 15 24 11 132  241.5  46.6  21.0   7.90  15.0   4.98 106.6    67   131    52    67    83    52   154 

OPPONENTS         265  53  35 18 23 14 137  241.5  40.6  21.4   8.51  13.8   5.49 105.8    64   131    51    65    89    45   168 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2016-17 THUNDER STATISTICS 



 

 

 

 

INCLUDES GAMES OF WEDNESDAY, APRIL 12, 2017 
OKLAHOMA CITY THUNDER / MISCELLANEOUS STATISTICS 

 
          RECORD  HOME  ROAD   OT 

OVERALL    47-35 28-13 19-22  4- 1  Head Coach:  Billy Donovan 
Atlantic    9- 1  4- 1  5- 0        Overall:  2 Years  102 Won   62 Lost .622 Pct. 

Central     4- 6  3- 2  1- 4  0- 1  W/Club :  2 Years  102 Won   62 Lost .622 Pct. 
Southeast   5- 5  2- 3  3- 2  2- 0 

EASTERN    18-12  9- 6  9- 6  2- 1 
Southwest  11- 7  7- 2  4- 5 

Northwest  10- 6  6- 2  4- 4  1- 0 
Pacific     8-10  6- 3  2- 7  1- 0 

WESTERN    29-23 19- 7 10-16  2- 0 
 

TEAM WINNING & LOSING STREAKS: 
     OVERALL                   HOME                     ROAD 

     Loss-  1                  Loss-  1                 Win -  2 
Long:Win -  6                  Win -  5                 Win -  3 

     Loss-  4                  Loss-  3                 Loss-  7 
Last:Win -04/11 @ MIN 100-98   Win -04/04 vsMIL 110-79  Win -04/11 @ MIN 100-98 

     Loss-04/12 vsDEN 105-111  Loss-04/12 vsDEN 105-111 Loss-04/07 @ PHO  99-120 

 
       WON LOST             OFFENSE        VsOPP             HOME ATTENDANCE 

Oct.     3   0 
Nov.     9   8          100+ 42-18   If Opp W/L to date:         41    Games 

Dec.     9   5          100<  5-17   .500+ 18-21            746,323    Total 
Jan.     7   8              Defense  .500- 28-14             18,203  Average 

Feb.     7   4          100+ 24-32                           18,203     High 
Mar.     8   7          100< 23- 3                               41 Sellouts 

Apr.     4   3 
 

After 82 games last season: W 55 L 27 
 

MARGINS   1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 
Won By:   2  4  6  1  1  2     4  4  1  4  4  1     2  1  2  2  1  1  1 

Lost By:     5  2  2  3  1  1        2  1  2     1  2  4        1  1  2  2 
         24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46+ 

Won By:      1  1              1 
Lost By:        1     1                 1 

 
At Start Of: OVERALL HOME   ROAD          FG%   OVERALL   HOME   ROAD 

2nd- Ahead:  33-12  20- 5  13- 7         -44%     13-27   4- 9   9-18 
   -Behind:  13-22   8- 8   5-14       45-49%     17- 5  14- 2   3- 3 

   -  Tied:   1- 1   0- 0   1- 1       50-54%     15- 3   9- 2   6- 1 
3rd- Ahead:  34- 8  21- 4  13- 4       55-59%      2- 0   1- 0   1- 0 

   -Behind:   9-25   5- 8   4-17         +60%      0- 0   0- 0   0- 0 

   -  Tied:   4- 2   2- 1   2- 1 
4th- Ahead:  33- 4  22- 2  11- 2 

   -Behind:  13-31   5-11   8-20 
   -  Tied:   1- 0   1- 0   0- 0 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

STATISTICAL BREAKDOWN 



 

 
 

OKLAHOMA CITY THUNDER 
Date   Opponent       Team/Opp    Home Road Total   High Scoring      High Rebounds     High Assists       Opponent Scoring  Atten. 

Oct 26 @Philadelphia W103- 97     0-0   1-0   1-0   Westbrook-32      Kanter-12         Westbrook-9        Embiid-20         20,487 

                                                                      Westbrook-12 
Oct 28 PHOENIX       W113-110(OT) 1-0   1-0   2-0   Westbrook-51      Westbrook-13      Westbrook-10       Warren-30         18,203 

Oct 30 L.A. LAKERS   W113- 96     2-0   1-0   3-0   Westbrook-33      Adams-12          Westbrook-16       Russell-20        18,203 

                                                                                                           Randle-20 
Nov  2 @L.A. Clipper W 85- 83     2-0   2-0   4-0   Westbrook-35      Kanter-12         Westbrook-5        Paul-15           19,060 

Nov  3 @Golden State L 96-122     2-0   2-1   4-1   Oladipo-21        Lauvergne-7       Westbrook-10       Durant-39         19,596 

Nov  5 MINNESOTA     W112- 92     3-0   2-1   5-1   Westbrook-28      Kanter-10         Westbrook-8        Towns-33          18,203 
Nov  7 MIAMI         W 97- 85     4-0   2-1   6-1   Kanter-24         Sabonis-10        Westbrook-11       J. Johnson-18     18,203 

                                                                      Kanter-10 

Nov  9 TORONTO       L102-112     4-1   2-1   6-2   Westbrook-36      Adams-12          Westbrook-7        DeRozan-37        18,203 
Nov 11 L.A. CLIPPERS L108-110     4-2   2-1   6-3   Westbrook-29      Westbrook-14      Westbrook-9        Griffin-25        18,203 

Nov 13 ORLANDO       L117-119     4-3   2-1   6-4   Westbrook-41      Westbrook-12      Westbrook-16       Ibaka-31          18,203 
Nov 14 @Detroit      L 88-104     4-3   2-2   6-5   Westbrook-33      Westbrook-15      Westbrook-8        Harris-22         14,172 

Nov 16 HOUSTON       W105-103     5-3   2-2   7-5   Westbrook-30      Oladipo-10        Westbrook-9        Anderson-14       18,203 

Nov 18 BROOKLYN      W124-105     6-3   2-2   8-5   Westbrook-30      Westbrook-10      Westbrook-13       Lopez-22          18,203 
Nov 20 INDIANA       L111-115(OT) 6-4   2-2   8-6   Westbrook-31      Westbrook-11      Westbrook-15       Teague-30         18,203 

Nov 22 @L.A. Lakers  L109-111     6-4   2-3   8-7   Westbrook-34      Westbrook-8       Westbrook-13       Clarkson-18       18,997 

Nov 23 @Sacramento   L101-116     6-4   2-4   8-8   Westbrook-31      Westbrook-11      Westbrook-9        Cousins-36        17,608 
Nov 25 @Denver       W132-129(OT) 6-4   3-4   9-8   Westbrook-36      Westbrook-11      Westbrook-17       Chandler-32       14,327 

Nov 26 DETROIT       W106- 88     7-4   3-4   10-8  Morrow-21         Westbrook-13      Westbrook-15       Harris-21         18,203 

Nov 28 @New York     W112-103     7-4   4-4   11-8  Kanter-27         Westbrook-17      Westbrook-14       Rose-30           19,812 
                                                    Westbrook-27 

Nov 30 WASHINGTON    W126-115(OT) 8-4   4-4   12-8  Westbrook-35      Westbrook-14      Westbrook-11       Beal-31           18,203 

Dec  4 NEW ORLEANS   W101- 92     9-4   4-4   13-8  Westbrook-28      Westbrook-17      Westbrook-12       Davis-37          18,203 
Dec  5 @Atlanta      W102- 99     9-4   5-4   14-8  Westbrook-32      Westbrook-13      Westbrook-12       Millsap-24        14,654 

Dec  9 HOUSTON       L 99-102     9-5   5-4   14-9  Westbrook-27      Westbrook-10      Westbrook-10       Harden-21         18,203 
                                                                      Adams-10 

Dec 11 BOSTON        W 99- 96     10-5  5-4   15-9  Westbrook-37      Westbrook-12      Westbrook-6        Horford-19        18,203 

Dec 13 @Portland     L 95-114     10-5  5-5   15-10 Westbrook-20      Sabonis-9         Westbrook-6        Plumlee-18        19,505 
Dec 14 @Utah         L 89-109     10-5  5-6   15-11 Westbrook-27      Westbrook-6       Westbrook-5        Hood-25           19,911 

Dec 17 PHOENIX       W114-101     11-5  5-6   16-11 Westbrook-26      Westbrook-11      Westbrook-22       Booker-31         18,203 

Dec 19 ATLANTA       L108-110     11-6  5-6   16-12 Westbrook-46      Westbrook-11      Westbrook-7        Schroder-31       18,203 
Dec 21 @New Orleans  W121-110     11-6  6-6   17-12 Westbrook-42      Kanter-13         Westbrook-7        Davis-34          16,375 

Dec 23 @Boston       W117-112     11-6  7-6   18-12 Westbrook-45      Westbrook-11      Westbrook-11       Thomas-34         18,624 

                                                                      Adams-11 
Dec 25 MINNESOTA     W112-100     12-6  7-6   19-12 Westbrook-31      Sabonis-7         Westbrook-15       Towns-26          18,203 

                                                                      Westbrook-7 
Dec 27 @Miami        W106- 94     12-6  8-6   20-12 Westbrook-29      Westbrook-17      Westbrook-11       Richardson-22     19,977 

Dec 29 @Memphis      L 80-114     12-6  8-7   20-13 Westbrook-21      Adams-14          Christon-4         Gasol-25          18,119 

Dec 31 L.A. CLIPPERS W114- 88     13-6  8-7   21-13 Kanter-23         Westbrook-12      Westbrook-14       Speights-18       18,203 
                                                                                                           Bass-18 

Jan  2 @Milwaukee    L 94- 98     13-6  8-8   21-14 Westbrook-30      Adams-8           Westbrook-6        Antetokounmpo-26  17,423 

Jan  4 @Charlotte    L112-123     13-6  8-9   21-15 Westbrook-33      Westbrook-15      Westbrook-8        Batum-28          18,418 
Jan  5 @Houston      L116-118     13-6  8-10  21-16 Westbrook-49      Kanter-13         Westbrook-5        Harden-26         18,055 

Jan  7 DENVER        W121-106     14-6  8-10  22-16 Westbrook-32      Westbrook-17      Westbrook-11       Chandler-24       18,203 

Jan  9 @Chicago      W109- 94     14-6  9-10  23-16 Adams-22          Kanter-11         Westbrook-14       Wade-22           21,923 
Jan 11 MEMPHIS       W103- 95     15-6  9-10  24-16 Westbrook-24      Westbrook-13      Westbrook-12       Conley-22         18,203 

Jan 13 @Minnesota    L 86- 96     15-6  9-11  24-17 Kanter-21         Westbrook-11      Westbrook-12       Towns-29          16,644 

                                                    Westbrook-21 
Jan 15 @Sacramento   W122-118     15-6  10-11 25-17 Westbrook-36      Kanter-12         Westbrook-10       Cousins-31        17,608 

Jan 16 @L.A. Clipper L 98-120     15-6  10-12 25-18 Westbrook-24      Lauvergne-9       Sabonis-4          Speights-23       19,060 
                                                                                        Westbrook-4 

Jan 18 @Golden State L100-121     15-6  10-13 25-19 Westbrook-27      Westbrook-15      Westbrook-13       Durant-40         19,596 

Jan 23 @Utah         W 97- 95     15-6  11-13 26-19 Westbrook-38      Roberson-11       Westbrook-10       Hayward-17        19,911 
                                                                      Westbrook-11 

Jan 25 @New Orleans  W114-105     15-6  12-13 27-19 Westbrook-27      Westbrook-12      Westbrook-10       Moore-18          15,277 

Jan 26 DALLAS        W109- 98     16-6  12-13 28-19 Westbrook-45      Roberson-8        Oladipo-3          Barnes-31         18,203 
                                                                      Westbrook-8       Westbrook-3 

Jan 29 @Cleveland    L 91-107     16-6  12-14 28-20 Westbrook-20      Westbrook-12      Westbrook-10       Irving-29         20,562 

Jan 31 @San Antonio  L 94-108     16-6  12-15 28-21 Westbrook-27      Adams-11          Westbrook-14       Leonard-36        18,418 
Feb  1 CHICAGO       L100-128     16-7  12-15 28-22 Westbrook-28      Roberson-6        Westbrook-8        Butler-28         18,203 

                                                                      Adams-6 
Feb  3 MEMPHIS       W114-102     17-7  12-15 29-22 Westbrook-38      Westbrook-13      Westbrook-12       Gasol-31          18,203 

Feb  5 PORTLAND      W105- 99     18-7  12-15 30-22 Westbrook-42      Adams-13          Westbrook-8        Lillard-29        18,203 

Feb  6 @Indiana      L 90- 93     18-7  12-16 30-23 Westbrook-27      Westbrook-18      Westbrook-9        George-21         16,123 
Feb  9 CLEVELAND     W118-109     19-7  12-16 31-23 Westbrook-29      Adams-13          Westbrook-11       Irving-28         18,203 

Feb 11 GOLDEN STATE  L114-130     19-8  12-16 31-24 Westbrook-47      Roberson-11       Westbrook-8        Durant-34         18,203 

                                                                      Westbrook-11 
Feb 13 @Washington   L 98-120     19-8  12-17 31-25 Westbrook-17      Adams-11          Westbrook-4        Morris-23         20,356 

                                                    Lauvergne-17                        Lauvergne-4 

                                                                                        Grant-4 
Feb 15 NEW YORK      W116-105     20-8  12-17 32-25 Westbrook-38      Westbrook-14      Westbrook-12       Anthony-30        18,203 

Feb 24 L.A. LAKERS   W110- 93     21-8  12-17 33-25 Abrines-19        Westbrook-18      Westbrook-17       Russell-29        18,203 

                                                    Roberson-19 
Feb 26 NEW ORLEANS   W118-110     22-8  12-17 34-25 Westbrook-41      Westbrook-11      Westbrook-11       Davis-38          18,203 

Feb 28 UTAH          W109-106     23-8  12-17 35-25 Westbrook-43      Westbrook-11      Westbrook-10       Hayward-19        18,203 
Mar  2 @Portland     L109-114     23-8  12-18 35-26 Westbrook-45      Kanter-10         Westbrook-4        Lillard-33        19,875 

Mar  3 @Phoenix      L111-118     23-8  12-19 35-27 Westbrook-48      Westbrook-17      Westbrook-9        Bledsoe-18        18,055 

Mar  5 @Dallas       L 89-104     23-8  12-20 35-28 Westbrook-29      Kanter-10         Westbrook-5        Curry-22          20,232 
Mar  7 PORTLAND      L121-126     23-9  12-20 35-29 Westbrook-58      Gibson-8          Westbrook-9        Crabbe-23         18,203 

Mar  9 SAN ANTONIO   W102- 92     24-9  12-20 36-29 Westbrook-23      Westbrook-13      Westbrook-13       Leonard-19        18,203 

Mar 11 UTAH          W112-104     25-9  12-20 37-29 Westbrook-33      Westbrook-11      Westbrook-14       Exum-22           18,203 
Mar 14 @Brooklyn     W122-104     25-9  13-20 38-29 Westbrook-25      Westbrook-12      Westbrook-19       Lopez-25          13,911 

Mar 16 @Toronto      W123-102     25-9  14-20 39-29 Westbrook-24      Westbrook-10      Westbrook-16       DeRozan-22        19,800 

Mar 18 SACRAMENTO    W110- 94     26-9  14-20 40-29 Westbrook-28      Adams-13          Westbrook-10       Papagiannis-14    18,203 
Mar 20 GOLDEN STATE  L 95-111     26-10 14-20 40-30 Oladipo-17        Kanter-10         Westbrook-7        Thompson-34       18,203 

Mar 22 PHILADELPHIA  W122- 97     27-10 14-20 41-30 Kanter-24         Westbrook-11      Westbrook-14       Stauskas-20       18,203 

                                                                      Kanter-11 
Mar 26 @Houston      L125-137     27-10 14-21 41-31 Westbrook-39      Westbrook-11      Westbrook-13       L. Williams-31    18,055 

Mar 27 @Dallas       W 92- 91     27-10 15-21 42-31 Westbrook-37      Westbrook-13      Westbrook-10       Noel-15           19,970 
                                                                                                           Matthews-15 

 

 
 

GAME-BY-GAME RESULTS 



 

 
 

 

OKLAHOMA CITY THUNDER 
Date   Opponent       Team/Opp    Home Road Total   High Scoring      High Rebounds     High Assists       Opponent Scoring  Atten. 

 

Mar 29 @Orlando      W114-106(OT) 27-10 16-21 43-31 Westbrook-57      Westbrook-13      Westbrook-11       Fournier-24       18,408 
Mar 31 SAN ANTONIO   L 95-100     27-11 16-21 43-32 Westbrook-32      Westbrook-15      Westbrook-12       Leonard-28        18,203 

Apr  2 CHARLOTTE     L101-113     27-12 16-21 43-33 Westbrook-40      Westbrook-13      Westbrook-10       Walker-29         18,203 
Apr  4 MILWAUKEE     W110- 79     28-12 16-21 44-33 Kanter-17         Westbrook-13      Westbrook-13       Beasley-14        18,203 

Apr  5 @Memphis      W103-100     28-12 17-21 45-33 Westbrook-45      Adams-10          Westbrook-10       Gasol-23          17,298 

Apr  7 @Phoenix      L 99-120     28-12 17-22 45-34 Westbrook-23      Westbrook-12      Westbrook-8        Booker-37         18,055 
Apr  9 @Denver       W106-105     28-12 18-22 46-34 Westbrook-50      Westbrook-16      Westbrook-10       Gallinari-34      19,718 

Apr 11 @Minnesota    W100- 98     28-12 19-22 47-34 Oladipo-20        Oladipo-9         Oladipo-6          Towns-26          19,356 

                                                                      Sabonis-9         Christon-6 
Apr 12 DENVER        L105-111     28-13 19-22 47-35 Gibson-13         Gibson-7          Westbrook-8        Jokic-29          18,203 

                                                    Grant-13 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

            GAME-BY-GAMES (CONT) 



 

 
 
Team Totals / Oklahoma City Thunder 

DATE       TM  @ OPP WL O  G   MIN   FG  FGA   FG%  FG3 FG3A  FG3%   FT  FTA   FT% OREB DREB  REB  AST   PF  DQ  STL   TO  BLK   PTS   PPG 

10/26/2016 OKC @ PHI W. -  1   240   39   94  .415    6   22  .273   19   26  .731   13   40   53   19   23   0    7   10    3   103 103.0 
10/28/2016 OKC v PHO W. 1  2   265   40   96  .417    5   21  .238   28   38  .737   14   43   57   13   24   0   11   22    3   113 108.0 

10/30/2016 OKC v LAL W. -  3   240   45   95  .474    9   26  .346   14   17  .824   10   35   45   29   22   0   15   20    6   113 109.7 

11/02/2016 OKC @ LAC W. -  4   240   34   84  .405    5   20  .250   12   20  .600   10   42   52   14   24   0    8   22    4    85 103.5 
11/03/2016 OKC @ GS  .L -  5   240   35   87  .402   10   27  .370   16   28  .571   13   28   41   20   20   0    8   16    6    96 102.0 

11/05/2016 OKC v MIN W. -  6   240   45   86  .523    7   16  .438   15   24  .625   11   30   41   24   21   0    9   12    9   112 103.7 

11/07/2016 OKC v MIA W. -  7   240   37   85  .435    9   28  .321   14   17  .824   10   37   47   24   18   0    8   18    5    97 102.7 
11/09/2016 OKC v TOR .L -  8   240   31   74  .419   12   34  .353   28   31  .903   11   28   39   18   21   0    6   21    5   102 102.6 

11/11/2016 OKC v LAC .L -  9   240   38   88  .432   16   28  .571   16   19  .842    9   36   45   21   27   0    3   17    1   108 103.2 
11/13/2016 OKC v ORL .L - 10   240   47   92  .511    7   25  .280   16   26  .615   12   30   42   22   19   0    4   11    6   117 104.6 

11/14/2016 OKC @ DET .L - 11   240   33   88  .375    5   27  .185   17   22  .773   13   38   51   16   21   0    3   15    6    88 103.1 

11/16/2016 OKC v HOU W. - 12   240   40   84  .476   12   25  .480   13   14  .929    5   39   44   25   15   0    7   16    7   105 103.3 
11/18/2016 OKC v BRK W. - 13   240   49   89  .551    7   26  .269   19   24  .792   10   36   46   23   24   1    9   16    5   124 104.8 

11/20/2016 OKC v IND .L 1 14   265   44  101  .436   10   36  .278   13   18  .722   15   34   49   28   23   0   10   20    7   111 105.3 

11/22/2016 OKC @ LAL .L - 15   240   45   92  .489   11   27  .407    8   11  .727   11   29   40   29   14   0   11   16    6   109 105.5 
11/23/2016 OKC @ SAC .L - 16   240   32   76  .421    7   25  .280   30   38  .789    5   33   38   18   21   0    7    9    7   101 105.3 

11/25/2016 OKC @ DEN W. 1 17   265   48   96  .500   13   26  .500   23   29  .793    7   33   40   29   21   0   11   12    4   132 106.8 

11/26/2016 OKC v DET W. - 18   240   42   83  .506    8   23  .348   14   26  .538   10   33   43   23   16   0    4   11    3   106 106.8 
11/28/2016 OKC @ NY  W. - 19   240   46   92  .500    8   22  .364   12   18  .667   17   36   53   25   22   0    4   14    7   112 107.1 

11/30/2016 OKC v WAS W. 1 20   265   46   95  .484   12   30  .400   22   31  .710    9   38   47   28   22   0   10   14    4   126 108.0 
12/04/2016 OKC v NO  W. - 21   240   41   89  .461    6   28  .214   13   26  .500   11   48   59   24   15   0    7   16    5   101 107.7 

12/05/2016 OKC @ ATL W. - 22   240   37   80  .463   10   31  .323   18   28  .643    8   35   43   26   27   0    9   19    5   102 107.4 

12/09/2016 OKC v HOU .L - 23   240   34   81  .420    7   28  .250   24   31  .774    9   37   46   18   19   0    9   18    5    99 107.0 
12/11/2016 OKC v BOS W. - 24   240   41   83  .494    3   21  .143   14   27  .519   15   34   49   17    9   0    9   13    7    99 106.7 

12/13/2016 OKC @ POR .L - 25   240   33   87  .379    8   27  .296   21   28  .750   16   27   43   18   21   0   10   21    2    95 106.2 

12/14/2016 OKC @ UTA .L - 26   240   30   82  .366    6   19  .316   23   27  .852   13   25   38   14   18   0    4   10    3    89 105.6 
12/17/2016 OKC v PHO W. - 27   240   41   81  .506    7   16  .438   25   34  .735   10   32   42   28   21   0   12   14    4   114 105.9 

12/19/2016 OKC v ATL .L - 28   240   39   87  .448   10   35  .286   20   26  .769   15   29   44   13   18   0    8   12    3   108 106.0 

12/21/2016 OKC @ NO  W. - 29   240   45   88  .511   11   28  .393   20   24  .833   13   36   49   22   20   0    8   10    6   121 106.5 
12/23/2016 OKC @ BOS W. - 30   240   41   80  .513   11   26  .423   24   36  .667   10   34   44   27   21   0    5   13    6   117 106.8 

12/25/2016 OKC v MIN W. - 31   240   42   82  .512    8   24  .333   20   24  .833    9   33   42   26   24   0    8   15    4   112 107.0 

12/27/2016 OKC @ MIA W. - 32   240   42   82  .512    5   19  .263   17   25  .680   14   32   46   21   21   0    3   17    4   106 107.0 
12/29/2016 OKC @ MEM .L - 33   240   25   74  .338    4   22  .182   26   38  .684   14   25   39    9   18   0    5   19    7    80 106.2 

12/31/2016 OKC v LAC W. - 34   240   37   78  .474   10   29  .345   30   35  .857    8   36   44   25   20   1    9    9    6   114 106.4 
01/02/2017 OKC @ MIL .L - 35   240   36   78  .462    9   27  .333   13   19  .684    8   32   40   20   20   0    7   11    5    94 106.0 

01/04/2017 OKC @ CHA .L - 36   240   42   96  .438    9   30  .300   19   23  .826   14   37   51   22   31   0    6   14    3   112 106.2 

01/05/2017 OKC @ HOU .L - 37   240   41   91  .451   12   30  .400   22   27  .815   16   38   54   15   21   0    6    9    9   116 106.5 
01/07/2017 OKC v DEN W. - 38   240   43   89  .483   12   36  .333   23   29  .793    6   43   49   23   20   0    8   12   11   121 106.8 

01/09/2017 OKC @ CHI W. - 39   240   47   83  .566    7   24  .292    8   11  .727    6   36   42   30   17   0    5   12    5   109 106.9 

01/11/2017 OKC v MEM W. - 40   240   36   81  .444    8   26  .308   23   29  .793   11   42   53   21   18   0    5   16    4   103 106.8 
01/13/2017 OKC @ MIN .L - 41   240   33   85  .388    3   20  .150   17   21  .810   16   31   47   19   21   0   10   19    2    86 106.3 

01/15/2017 OKC @ SAC W. - 42   240   40   90  .444    9   28  .321   33   41  .805   17   27   44   20   28   0   14   19    4   122 106.7 

01/16/2017 OKC @ LAC .L - 43   240   36   85  .424   10   30  .333   16   19  .842    9   27   36   18   15   0   10   15    4    98 106.5 
01/18/2017 OKC @ GS  .L - 44   240   38   90  .422    8   28  .286   16   19  .842   13   23   36   23   22   0   11   19    6   100 106.3 

01/23/2017 OKC @ UTA W. - 45   240   36   83  .434    6   20  .300   19   25  .760    8   37   45   17   23   0    6   11    6    97 106.1 

01/25/2017 OKC @ NO  W. - 46   240   42   91  .462   10   27  .370   20   28  .714   12   43   55   24   18   0    6   16   11   114 106.3 
01/26/2017 OKC v DAL W. - 47   240   37   72  .514    9   22  .409   26   36  .722    7   36   43   13   17   0    7   17    2   109 106.3 

01/29/2017 OKC @ CLE .L - 48   240   37  100  .370    6   26  .231   11   16  .688   13   42   55   20   19   0    5   16    4    91 106.0 
01/31/2017 OKC @ SA  .L - 49   240   30   85  .353    7   28  .250   27   32  .844   12   38   50   21   30   0   12   20    7    94 105.8 

02/01/2017 OKC v CHI .L - 50   240   38  100  .380   10   37  .270   14   17  .824   11   26   37   17   23   0    6    9    4   100 105.7 

02/03/2017 OKC v MEM W. - 51   240   38   80  .475   13   26  .500   25   33  .758   16   31   47   21   21   0    7   20    3   114 105.8 
02/05/2017 OKC v POR W. - 52   240   40   98  .408    4   18  .222   21   28  .750   17   39   56   18   17   0    9   12    5   105 105.8 

02/06/2017 OKC @ IND .L - 53   240   34   88  .386    7   28  .250   15   21  .714   20   41   61   17   21   0    6   16   11    90 105.5 

02/09/2017 OKC v CLE W. - 54   240   50  106  .472    8   27  .296   10   13  .769   17   34   51   24   23   0   10   14    5   118 105.7 
02/11/2017 OKC v GS  .L - 55   240   40   83  .482    6   24  .250   28   36  .778   12   31   43   20   23   0    7   19    8   114 105.9 

02/13/2017 OKC @ WAS .L - 56   240   34   96  .354    7   34  .206   23   30  .767   20   27   47   16   22   0   10   15    2    98 105.8 

02/15/2017 OKC v NY  W. - 57   240   41   88  .466   12   23  .522   22   31  .710   12   36   48   21   13   0   10   12    4   116 105.9 
02/24/2017 OKC v LAL W. - 58   240   44   97  .454   10   24  .417   12   17  .706   14   45   59   28   14   0    9   17    6   110 106.0 

02/26/2017 OKC v NO  W. - 59   240   42   88  .477    6   21  .286   28   37  .757   16   37   53   17   29   1    4   13    0   118 106.2 
02/28/2017 OKC v UTA W. - 60   240   39   76  .513   15   22  .682   16   23  .696    6   36   42   20   17   0    5   14    7   109 106.3 

03/02/2017 OKC @ POR .L - 61   240   34   86  .395   11   29  .379   30   32  .938   12   28   40   11   25   0    9   12    7   109 106.3 

03/03/2017 OKC @ PHO .L - 62   240   37   87  .425    9   35  .257   28   35  .800   11   36   47   14   30   1   10   19    5   111 106.4 
03/05/2017 OKC @ DAL .L - 63   240   33   82  .402    2   22  .091   21   30  .700   13   36   49   19   21   0    4   15    2    89 106.1 

03/07/2017 OKC v POR .L - 64   240   44   85  .518   10   25  .400   23   30  .767   12   27   39   16   25   0    4   17    1   121 106.3 

03/09/2017 OKC v SA  W. - 65   240   41   89  .461    6   20  .300   14   21  .667   15   33   48   23   22   0   10   11    3   102 106.3 
03/11/2017 OKC v UTA W. - 66   240   43   86  .500    8   23  .348   18   24  .750   12   31   43   23   20   0    7   12    7   112 106.3 

03/14/2017 OKC @ BRK W. - 67   240   44   89  .494   10   22  .455   24   34  .706   13   31   44   30   27   0   13   13    6   122 106.6 

03/16/2017 OKC @ TOR W. - 68   240   47   88  .534   14   25  .560   15   19  .789   10   37   47   33   22   1   10   18    1   123 106.8 
03/18/2017 OKC v SAC W. - 69   240   41   82  .500   10   26  .385   18   25  .720   13   36   49   23   21   0    7   16    4   110 106.9 

03/20/2017 OKC v GS  .L - 70   240   37   87  .425    4   21  .190   17   31  .548   12   28   40   18   19   0   10   11    2    95 106.7 

03/22/2017 OKC v PHI W. - 71   240   48   88  .545    4   16  .250   22   30  .733   18   36   54   26   17   0    7   16    8   122 106.9 
03/26/2017 OKC @ HOU .L - 72   240   47   94  .500   11   30  .367   20   28  .714   15   26   41   27   21   0   15   16    3   125 107.2 

03/27/2017 OKC @ DAL W. - 73   240   37   85  .435    6   23  .261   12   14  .857   11   37   48   17   21   0   10   18    7    92 107.0 
03/29/2017 OKC @ ORL W. 1 74   265   43  102  .422   10   33  .303   18   28  .643   11   46   57   18   20   0   11   12    7   114 107.1 

03/31/2017 OKC v SA  .L - 75   240   33   81  .407    6   21  .286   23   27  .852   13   33   46   21   21   0    7   18    3    95 106.9 

04/02/2017 OKC v CHA .L - 76   240   39   84  .464   12   31  .387   11   12  .917    7   35   42   19   20   0   10   24    5   101 106.8 
04/04/2017 OKC v MIL W. - 77   240   40   84  .476    9   28  .321   21   25  .840   11   42   53   29   20   0    9   14    7   110 106.9 

04/05/2017 OKC @ MEM W. - 78   240   37   85  .435   14   31  .452   15   24  .625   12   32   44   19   20   0    8   12    3   103 106.8 

04/07/2017 OKC @ PHO .L - 79   240   34   92  .370    7   30  .233   24   33  .727   22   26   48   13   26   0    1   10    3    99 106.7 
04/09/2017 OKC @ DEN W. - 80   240   40   96  .417    6   25  .240   20   22  .909   18   36   54   19   19   0    7   12    3   106 106.7 

04/11/2017 OKC @ MIN W. - 81   240   37   86  .430    7   22  .318   19   25  .760   18   36   54   22   21   0    7   17    4   100 106.6 

04/12/2017 OKC v DEN .L - 82   240   43  101  .426    8   25  .320   11   17  .647   14   37   51   20   24   1   10   12    8   105 106.6 
TOTALS                    82 19805 3237 7169  .452  692 2116  .327 1575 2113  .745 1002 2821 3823 1721 1715   6  648 1230  408  8741 106.6 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

THUNDER GAME-BY-GAME STATISTICS 



 

 
 
 
Opponent Totals / Oklahoma City Thunder 

DATE       TM  @ OPP WL O  G   MIN   FG  FGA   FG%  FG3 FG3A  FG3%   FT  FTA   FT% OREB DREB  REB  AST   PF  DQ  STL   TO  BLK   PTS   PPG 
10/26/2016 OKC @ PHI W. -  1   240   36   84  .429    7   24  .292   18   25  .720    5   38   43   21   22   0    5   14   10    97  97.0 

10/28/2016 OKC v PHO W. 1  2   265   42   94  .447    5   28  .179   21   32  .656    7   37   44   15   29   0   11   15    3   110 103.5 

10/30/2016 OKC v LAL W. -  3   240   35   87  .402    7   32  .219   19   24  .792   11   30   41   20   18   0   15   22    2    96 101.0 
11/02/2016 OKC @ LAC W. -  4   240   34   87  .391    7   22  .318    8   18  .444    8   33   41   22   19   0   13   19    5    83  96.5 

11/03/2016 OKC @ GS  .L -  5   240   46   89  .517   14   30  .467   16   20  .800   15   31   46   27   18   0    9   16   14   122 101.6 

11/05/2016 OKC v MIN W. -  6   240   33   84  .393    4   19  .211   22   29  .759   17   24   41   12   19   0    7   17    8    92 100.0 
11/07/2016 OKC v MIA W. -  7   240   31   84  .369    4   17  .235   19   22  .864   12   29   41   12   16   0    8   12    7    85  97.9 

11/09/2016 OKC v TOR .L -  8   240   43   83  .518   11   26  .423   15   22  .682    7   28   35   25   24   0   10   13    6   112  99.6 

11/11/2016 OKC v LAC .L -  9   240   39   86  .453   11   27  .407   21   35  .600   11   34   45   18   20   0    9   10    3   110 100.8 
11/13/2016 OKC v ORL .L - 10   240   46   86  .535   11   24  .458   16   20  .800    8   30   38   24   20   0    4   10    7   119 102.6 

11/14/2016 OKC @ DET .L - 11   240   43   92  .467    5   16  .313   13   16  .813    4   43   47   25   14   0    4   10    9   104 102.7 
11/16/2016 OKC v HOU W. - 12   240   40   92  .435   14   40  .350    9   14  .643   12   35   47   25   10   0   10   16    4   103 102.8 

11/18/2016 OKC v BRK W. - 13   240   35   83  .422   11   29  .379   24   30  .800    7   23   30   19   19   0    6   16    2   105 102.9 

11/20/2016 OKC v IND .L 1 14   265   40   89  .449   11   22  .500   24   31  .774   15   36   51   23   20   0   13   22    2   115 103.8 
11/22/2016 OKC @ LAL .L - 15   240   42   83  .506   14   27  .519   13   16  .813    6   29   35   25   17   0    8   17    7   111 104.3 

11/23/2016 OKC @ SAC .L - 16   240   44   94  .468   12   28  .429   16   17  .941   11   35   46   26   23   0    4   11    1   116 105.0 

11/25/2016 OKC @ DEN W. 1 17   265   48  101  .475   12   34  .353   21   27  .778   13   39   52   34   21   0    9   17    7   129 106.4 
11/26/2016 OKC v DET W. - 18   240   37   82  .451    1   19  .053   13   17  .765    6   26   32   11   20   0    7    9    1    88 105.4 

11/28/2016 OKC @ NY  W. - 19   240   36   91  .396    6   19  .316   25   28  .893   12   28   40   20   16   0    9    5   11   103 105.3 

11/30/2016 OKC v WAS W. 1 20   265   44   98  .449   10   28  .357   17   26  .654   11   37   48   25   25   0    8   12    3   115 105.8 
12/04/2016 OKC v NO  W. - 21   240   36   98  .367    6   28  .214   14   19  .737   12   39   51   15   22   0    8   11    6    92 105.1 

12/05/2016 OKC @ ATL W. - 22   240   34   77  .442    7   22  .318   24   32  .750    7   29   36   26   24   0   13   18    3    99 104.8 

12/09/2016 OKC v HOU .L - 23   240   36   92  .391   11   42  .262   19   30  .633   16   36   52   26   24   0    9   15    1   102 104.7 
12/11/2016 OKC v BOS W. - 24   240   40   90  .444   11   32  .344    5    8  .625   12   28   40   28   22   1    9   14    4    96 104.3 

12/13/2016 OKC @ POR .L - 25   240   43   80  .538    8   23  .348   20   27  .741    8   29   37   23   26   0   11   14    9   114 104.7 
12/14/2016 OKC @ UTA .L - 26   240   42   72  .583   13   23  .565   12   15  .800    4   34   38   22   22   0    4   14    6   109 104.9 

12/17/2016 OKC v PHO W. - 27   240   39   90  .433    8   22  .364   15   20  .750   16   27   43   16   23   0    5   18    5   101 104.7 

12/19/2016 OKC v ATL .L - 28   240   41   75  .547    9   23  .391   19   24  .792    5   30   35   24   20   0    5   15    2   110 104.9 
12/21/2016 OKC @ NO  W. - 29   240   42   88  .477    8   20  .400   18   23  .783    6   27   33   25   18   0    4    9    3   110 105.1 

12/23/2016 OKC @ BOS W. - 30   240   41   93  .441    9   28  .321   21   26  .808   10   29   39   29   29   0    8   13    2   112 105.3 

12/25/2016 OKC v MIN W. - 31   240   39   83  .470    4   12  .333   18   23  .783   11   25   36   19   21   0   11   13    2   100 105.2 
12/27/2016 OKC @ MIA W. - 32   240   36   82  .439    7   22  .318   15   21  .714    9   23   32   14   23   0   10   13    4    94 104.8 

12/29/2016 OKC @ MEM .L - 33   240   43   82  .524   13   22  .591   15   20  .750   11   28   39   24   27   0    8   14    9   114 105.1 

12/31/2016 OKC v LAC W. - 34   240   31   75  .413    8   30  .267   18   21  .857    7   31   38   14   25   0    4   17    4    88 104.6 
01/02/2017 OKC @ MIL .L - 35   240   38   79  .481    7   19  .368   15   24  .625    7   32   39   21   17   0    4   12    4    98 104.4 

01/04/2017 OKC @ CHA .L - 36   240   37   80  .463    9   24  .375   40   49  .816   10   33   43   25   21   0    8   11   10   123 104.9 
01/05/2017 OKC @ HOU .L - 37   240   41   86  .477   15   39  .385   21   30  .700    9   34   43   27   20   0    6   10    3   118 105.3 

01/07/2017 OKC v DEN W. - 38   240   40   99  .404    9   24  .375   17   24  .708   15   38   53   18   23   0    7   12    4   106 105.3 

01/09/2017 OKC @ CHI W. - 39   240   34   83  .410    7   19  .368   19   22  .864    9   29   38   18   13   0    7   11    2    94 105.0 
01/11/2017 OKC v MEM W. - 40   240   38   92  .413    7   24  .292   12   21  .571   13   26   39   18   26   0   11   10    5    95 104.8 

01/13/2017 OKC @ MIN .L - 41   240   39   86  .453    5   18  .278   13   14  .929    9   33   42   21   22   1   11   16    6    96 104.5 

01/15/2017 OKC @ SAC W. - 42   240   37   81  .457    9   25  .360   35   40  .875   14   30   44   24   29   0   13   22    6   118 104.9 
01/16/2017 OKC @ LAC .L - 43   240   45   82  .549   12   28  .429   18   22  .818   10   37   47   27   15   0    9   16    5   120 105.2 

01/18/2017 OKC @ GS  .L - 44   240   46   85  .541   10   21  .476   19   27  .704   11   35   46   35   16   0   11   18    8   121 105.6 

01/23/2017 OKC @ UTA W. - 45   240   36   84  .429    5   21  .238   18   26  .692    8   34   42   16   18   0   10   10    7    95 105.3 
01/25/2017 OKC @ NO  W. - 46   240   41   96  .427   11   27  .407   12   19  .632    9   37   46   23   23   0    7   12    9   105 105.3 

01/26/2017 OKC v DAL W. - 47   240   38   84  .452   11   26  .423   11   13  .846    8   28   36   17   26   1   10   12    2    98 105.2 

01/29/2017 OKC @ CLE .L - 48   240   41   92  .446    8   29  .276   17   22  .773    8   43   51   22   16   0    9   10    6   107 105.2 
01/31/2017 OKC @ SA  .L - 49   240   37   86  .430    7   21  .333   27   38  .711   10   40   50   16   25   0   12   17   13   108 105.3 

02/01/2017 OKC v CHI .L - 50   240   49   81  .605    6   15  .400   24   30  .800    4   38   42   25   19   0    7    9    2   128 105.7 
02/03/2017 OKC v MEM W. - 51   240   40   83  .482    3   19  .158   19   22  .864    8   21   29   21   28   2   10   12    5   102 105.6 

02/05/2017 OKC v POR W. - 52   240   35   87  .402   10   28  .357   19   21  .905   11   33   44   15   22   1    6   13    4    99 105.5 

02/06/2017 OKC @ IND .L - 53   240   33   87  .379    8   26  .308   19   29  .655   13   24   37   19   17   0    7   10   10    93 105.3 
02/09/2017 OKC v CLE W. - 54   240   38   79  .481   10   21  .476   23   30  .767    5   30   35   14   14   0    9   16    6   109 105.4 

02/11/2017 OKC v GS  .L - 55   240   46   87  .529   13   31  .419   25   35  .714   10   30   40   28   22   0   10   12    3   130 105.8 

02/13/2017 OKC @ WAS .L - 56   240   42   73  .575   13   20  .650   23   28  .821    6   34   40   27   24   0    4   23    9   120 106.1 
02/15/2017 OKC v NY  W. - 57   240   41   86  .477   11   21  .524   12   14  .857    6   33   39   19   21   0    8   15   12   105 106.0 

02/24/2017 OKC v LAL W. - 58   240   40  101  .396    7   35  .200    6   14  .429   15   36   51   23   19   0   15   13    8    93 105.8 

02/26/2017 OKC v NO  W. - 59   240   36   80  .450    8   21  .381   30   37  .811    7   28   35   17   26   1   10   10    1   110 105.9 
02/28/2017 OKC v UTA W. - 60   240   43   93  .462    9   22  .409   11   13  .846    8   25   33   22   18   0    8    7    4   106 105.9 

03/02/2017 OKC @ POR .L - 61   240   39   79  .494   10   25  .400   26   35  .743    9   36   45   19   19   0    9   14    7   114 106.0 

03/03/2017 OKC @ PHO .L - 62   240   44   89  .494    5   21  .238   25   31  .806    9   36   45   28   26   0   10   17    7   118 106.2 
03/05/2017 OKC @ DAL .L - 63   240   42   86  .488    7   25  .280   13   16  .813    5   32   37   24   20   0    6    8    2   104 106.2 

03/07/2017 OKC v POR .L - 64   240   47   85  .553   11   23  .478   21   27  .778   12   24   36   24   23   0    7   12    5   126 106.5 
03/09/2017 OKC v SA  W. - 65   240   35   84  .417    6   19  .316   16   20  .800   13   28   41   15   16   0    8   15    8    92 106.3 

03/11/2017 OKC v UTA W. - 66   240   36   75  .480    9   20  .450   23   28  .821    7   29   36   15   17   1    9   13    2   104 106.2 

03/14/2017 OKC @ BRK W. - 67   240   33   71  .465   12   24  .500   26   30  .867    4   28   32   20   23   0    6   20    6   104 106.2 
03/16/2017 OKC @ TOR W. - 68   240   37   81  .457    5   20  .250   23   30  .767    6   26   32   15   20   0   10   14   10   102 106.1 

03/18/2017 OKC v SAC W. - 69   240   35   85  .412    5   21  .238   19   23  .826    9   26   35   16   22   0    9   14    2    94 106.0 

03/20/2017 OKC v GS  .L - 70   240   40   83  .482   15   33  .455   16   21  .762    9   37   46   28   22   0    8   17    8   111 106.0 
03/22/2017 OKC v PHI W. - 71   240   37   87  .425    8   25  .320   15   17  .882    6   19   25   19   23   0    8   10    4    97 105.9 

03/26/2017 OKC @ HOU .L - 72   240   50   79  .633   20   39  .513   17   21  .810    2   34   36   32   23   0    8   20    4   137 106.3 

03/27/2017 OKC @ DAL W. - 73   240   33   80  .413   10   29  .345   15   19  .789    8   31   39   23   16   0   12   15    4    91 106.1 
03/29/2017 OKC @ ORL W. 1 74   265   39   97  .402    9   30  .300   19   27  .704   11   42   53   24   22   0    9   14    8   106 106.1 

03/31/2017 OKC v SA  .L - 75   240   37   85  .435    9   27  .333   17   27  .630   13   28   41   23   23   0    8   14   11   100 106.0 
04/02/2017 OKC v CHA .L - 76   240   37   77  .481   11   30  .367   28   32  .875    3   34   37   20   13   0   18   18    5   113 106.1 

04/04/2017 OKC v MIL W. - 77   240   29   81  .358    3   18  .167   18   26  .692   10   28   38   16   19   0    9   12    5    79 105.8 

04/05/2017 OKC @ MEM W. - 78   240   37   78  .474    9   26  .346   17   21  .810    7   31   38   21   18   0    7   14    5   100 105.7 
04/07/2017 OKC @ PHO .L - 79   240   43   83  .518    8   18  .444   26   31  .839   12   33   45   16   26   1    6    8    6   120 105.9 

04/09/2017 OKC @ DEN W. - 80   240   40   84  .476   11   34  .324   14   15  .933    4   38   42   22   16   0    6   12    4   105 105.9 

04/11/2017 OKC @ MIN W. - 81   240   38   86  .442    5   20  .250   17   25  .680   11   24   35   24   17   0   12   11    3    98 105.8 
04/12/2017 OKC v DEN .L - 82   240   39   85  .459    7   25  .280   26   32  .813    5   38   43   22   17   0    6   17    8   111 105.8 

TOTALS                    82 19805 3215 6998  .459  724 2036  .356 1525 1996  .764  750 2583 3333 1758 1697   9  698 1129  450  8679 105.8 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

OPPONENT GAME-BY-GAME STATISTICS 



 

 
 
Through games of April 12                               OKLAHOMA CITY THUNDER                                           Page 1 
2016-2017 HIGH GAMES 

 
                             FIELD     FREE        ----- REBOUNDS -----                                     BLOCKED 

PLAYER            MINUTES    GOALS    THROWS   OFFENSIVE DEFENSIVE   TOTAL    ASSISTS   STEALS   TURNOVERS   SHOTS    POINTS 

 
ALEX               35C        7C        4C(3)     3C        3C(7)     6C        3C(3)     3C        2C(6)     1C(8)    19C 

ABRINES           FEB. 26   FEB. 24   JAN. 15   APR. 12   APR. 12   APR. 12   MAR. 14   MAR. 26   JAN. 15   APR. 11   FEB. 24 

                  vs N.O.   vs LA-L   at Sac.   vs Den.   vs Den.   vs Den.   at Brk.   at Hou.   at Sac.   at Minn.  vs LA-L 
 

STEVEN             44C       11C        8C(2)    10C        9 (3)    14         4T        4         6C        4 (3)    24C 

ADAMS             FEB. 3    JAN. 9    DEC. 9    FEB. 3    MAR. 18   DEC. 29   FEB. 24   DEC. 13   OCT. 28   JAN. 25   DEC. 9 
                  vs Mem.   at Chi.   vs Hou.   vs Mem.   vs Sac.   at Mem.   vs LA-L   at Port.  vs Phoe.  at N.O.   vs Hou. 

 

SEMAJ              30C        5C        2C(7)     2C(2)     6C        7C        6C(2)     2C(6)     4C        1C(7)    11C 
CHRISTON          APR. 11   JAN. 2    APR. 4    MAR. 26   APR. 4    APR. 4    APR. 11   APR. 2    MAR. 26   APR. 4    JAN. 2 

                  at Minn.  at Milw.  vs Milw.  at Hou.   vs Milw.  vs Milw.  at Minn.  vs Cha.   at Hou.   vs Milw.  at Milw. 
 

NORRIS             24         4         3         0         3         3         3         2 (2)     2 (3)     0        12 

COLE              MAR. 5    APR. 11   APR. 11             MAR. 5    MAR. 5    APR. 11   APR. 12   MAR. 16             APR. 11 
                  at Dall.  at Minn.  at Minn.            at Dall.  at Dall.  at Minn.  vs Den.   at Tor.             at Minn. 

 

NICK               16         3 (3)     2         2 (3)     3 (4)     5         3         1 (2)     1 (4)     1 (2)     7 (2) 
COLLISON          DEC. 14   APR. 12   FEB. 3    APR. 12   APR. 11   MAR. 22   NOV. 2    MAR. 27   FEB. 3    MAR. 22   MAR. 22 

                  at Utah   vs Den.   vs Mem.   vs Den.   at Minn.  vs Phil.  at LA-C   at Dall.  vs Mem.   vs Phil.  vs Phil. 

 
TAJ                40        10         6         5 (8)    11        15         5         2 (8)     6T        4        23 

GIBSON            DEC. 2    DEC. 2    JAN. 27   MAR. 7    JAN. 14   JAN. 14   DEC. 2    MAR. 29   NOV. 20   JAN. 27   DEC. 2 

Chi.-OKC.         vs Clev.  vs Clev.  vs Miami  vs Port.  vs N.O.   vs N.O.   vs Clev.  at Orl.   at LA-L   vs Miami  vs Clev. 
 

JERAMI             34         5 (4)     5 (3)     3         7 (2)     8 (2)     4         3         2 (8)     5        15 (2) 
GRANT             JAN. 16   APR. 12   FEB. 15   FEB. 6    APR. 11   APR. 11   FEB. 13   NOV. 18   MAR. 16   FEB. 6    FEB. 1 

Phi.-OKC.         at LA-C   vs Den.   vs N.Y.   at Ind.   at Minn.  at Minn.  at Wash.  vs Brk.   at Tor.   at Ind.   vs Chi. 

 
 

JOSH               24C        3C(2)     0T        2C(2)     3         5         2C        0         0         3C        7C(2) 

HUESTIS           APR. 12   APR. 12             APR. 12   APR. 12   APR. 12   APR. 12                       APR. 12   APR. 12 
                  vs Den.   vs Den.             vs Den.   vs Den.   vs Den.   vs Den.                       vs Den.   vs Den. 

 

ENES               34        12        11T        7        10        13 (2)     4         3T        4 (7)     3 (2)    29 
KANTER            DEC. 21   NOV. 28   DEC. 31   JAN. 15   MAR. 29   JAN. 5    DEC. 25   APR. 4    MAR. 16   NOV. 28   JAN. 15 

                  at N.O.   at N.Y.   vs LA-C   at Sac.   at Orl.   at Hou.   vs Minn.  vs Milw.  at Tor.   at N.Y.   at Sac. 
 

DOUG               40C        9 (2)    10C        2 (3)     8C       10C        3 (4)     1T(13)    3T(2)     1T(5)    31C 

MCDERMOTT         APR. 7    JAN. 15   JAN. 15   FEB. 24   JAN. 7    JAN. 7    DEC. 31   MAR. 31   JAN. 20   APR. 4    JAN. 15 
Chi.-OKC.         at Phoe.  at Mem.   at Mem.   vs LA-L   vs Tor.   vs Tor.   vs Milw.  vs S.A.   at Atl.   vs Milw.  at Mem. 

 

VICTOR             45        12         8         3 (2)    12        12         7         4 (3)     8         2 (3)    29 
OLADIPO           NOV. 30   NOV. 16   JAN. 15   APR. 11   FEB. 5    FEB. 5    NOV. 25   MAR. 14   APR. 11   FEB. 5    NOV. 16 

                  vs Wash.  vs Hou.   at Sac.   at Minn.  vs Port.  vs Port.  at Den.   at Brk.   at Minn.  vs Port.  vs Hou. 

 
ANDRE              41C        8C        5C        5 (4)    11C       11 (6)     4 (2)     5C(2)     3 (2)     4T       19C 

ROBERSON          FEB. 9    FEB. 24   JAN. 7    MAR. 31   OCT. 28   MAR. 31   APR. 4    JAN. 13   DEC. 23   NOV. 13   FEB. 24 

                  vs Clev.  vs LA-L   vs Den.   vs S.A.   vs Phoe.  vs S.A.   vs Milw.  at Minn.  at Bos.   vs Orl.   vs LA-L 
 

DOMANTAS           35C        8C        6C        3C(3)    10C       10C(2)     5C        2C(6)     6C        2C(8)    20C 
SABONIS           JAN. 31   DEC. 23   APR. 11   FEB. 15   NOV. 7    JAN. 31   NOV. 5    APR. 12   JAN. 31   MAR. 14   DEC. 23 

                  at S.A.   at Bos.   at Minn.  vs N.Y.   vs Miami  at S.A.   vs Minn.  vs Den.   at S.A.   at Brk.   at Bos. 

 
KYLE               34         4 (2)     2 (6)     2 (2)     6         6         3         3         2 (2)     1 (5)    11 

SINGLER           APR. 9    APR. 11   APR. 12   APR. 9    APR. 12   APR. 12   APR. 9    APR. 9    DEC. 17   APR. 12   APR. 11 

                  at Den.   at Minn.  vs Den.   at Den.   vs Den.   vs Den.   at Den.   at Den.   vs Phoe.  vs Den.   at Minn. 
 

RUSSELL            45        21T(2)    17 (2)     6        17C       18 (2)    22C        4 (5)    11T        2 (6)    58C 

WESTBROOK         OCT. 28   MAR. 29   MAR. 3    APR. 7    DEC. 27   FEB. 24   DEC. 17   APR. 5    FEB. 11   MAR. 22   MAR. 7 
                  vs Phoe.  at Orl.   at Phoe.  at Phoe.  at Miami  vs LA-L   vs Phoe.  at Mem.   vs G.S.   vs Phil.  vs Port. 

 
THUNDER           265 (5)    50        33        22        48        61        33        15 (2)    24        11 (3)   132 

High Games        MAR. 29   FEB. 9    JAN. 15   APR. 7    DEC. 4    FEB. 6    MAR. 16   MAR. 26   APR. 2    FEB. 6    NOV. 25 

                  at Orl.   vs Clev.  at Sac.   at Phoe.  vs N.O.   at Ind.   at Tor.   at Hou.   vs Cha.   at Ind.   at Den. 
 

THUNDER           240 (77)   25         8 (2)     5 (2)    23        36 (2)     9         1         9 (4)     0        80 

Low Games         APR. 12   DEC. 29   JAN. 9    NOV. 23   JAN. 18   JAN. 18   DEC. 29   APR. 7    FEB. 1    FEB. 26   DEC. 29 
                  vs Den.   at Mem.   at Chi.   at Sac.   at G.S.   at G.S.   at Mem.   at Phoe.  vs Chi.   vs N.O.   at Mem. 

 

OPPONENTS         265 (5)    50        40        17        43 (2)    53 (2)    35        18        23        14       137 
High Games        MAR. 29   MAR. 26   JAN. 4    NOV. 5    JAN. 29   MAR. 29   JAN. 18   APR. 2    FEB. 13   NOV. 3    MAR. 26 

                  at Orl.   at Hou.   at Cha.   vs Minn.  at Clev.  at Orl.   at G.S.   vs Cha.   at Wash.  at G.S.   at Hou. 

 
OPPONENTS         240 (77)   29         5         2        19        25        11         4 (8)     5         1 (4)    79 

Low Games         APR. 12   APR. 4    DEC. 11   MAR. 26   MAR. 22   MAR. 22   NOV. 26   FEB. 13   NOV. 28   FEB. 26   APR. 4 
                  vs Den.   vs Milw.  vs Bos.   at Hou.   vs Phil.  vs Phil.  vs Det.   at Wash.  at N.Y.   vs N.O.   vs Milw. 

 

 
"C" indicates a new career-high, "T" a tied career-high. 

 

 
Numbers in parentheses indicate the number of games in which a player or team has reached a given total (if more than one). 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

2016-17 THUNDER SEASON HIGHS 



 

 

 

 DOUBLE FIGURES     GAME LEADERS 
 10+ Pts 20+ Pts 30+ Pts 10+ Reb 10+ Ast DOUBLE-DOUBLES TRIPLE-DOUBLES Pts Reb Ast 
Abrines 16       1   

Adams 48 7  25  16  1 14  

Christon 4         2 

Cole 1          

Collison           

Gibson 11       1 1  

Grant 8       1  1 

Huestis           

Kanter 60 13  18  18  7 13  

Lauvergne 8   1     2 1 

McDermott 5 1         

Morrow 8 1      1   

Oladipo 56 18  2  2  3 3 2 

Payne 2          

Roberson 16   6  2  1 4  

Sabonis 13 1    2   4 1 

Singler 1          

Westbrook** 80 72 44 54 50 62 42 69 52 80 
**Westbrook owns four 50-plus point game and 18 40-plus point games      
      

THUNDER TEAM HIGHS/LOWS  TOP TEAM PERFORMANCES 
 HIGH LOW  Points  Rebounds 
Points    132; 11/25 at DEN  61; 2/6 at IND 
    1st Quarter 40 points; 3/7 vs. POR 13 points; 11/13 vs. ORL  126; 11/30 vs. WAS  59; 12/4 vs. NOP 
    2nd Quarter 38 points; 4/12 vs. DEN 10 points; 3/27 at DAL  126; 3/7 vs. POR  59; 2/24 vs. LAL 
    3rd Quarter 39 points; 3/16 at TOR 11 points; 1/23 at UTA  125; 3/26 at HOU  57; 10/28 vs. PHX 
    4th Quarter 38 points; 11/25 at DEN 18; (3x) MR: 3/5 at DAL     57; 3/29 at ORL 
    1st Half 69 points; 12/31 vs. LAC 35 points; 3/27 at DAL  FG%   
    2nd Half 70 points; 11/13 vs. ORL 36; (2x) MR: 1/13 at MIN  .566; 1/9 at CHI  Assists 
    Overtime 21 points; 11/30 vs. WAS 8 points; 11/20 vs. IND  .553; 3/7 vs. POR  33; 3/16 at TOR 
FG Made 50 FG; 2/9 vs. CLE 25 FG; 12/29 at MEM  .551; 11/18 vs. BKN  30; 1/9 at CHI 
FG Attempted 106 FGA; 2/9 vs. CLE 72 FGA; 1/26 vs. DAL    30; 3/14 at BKN 
FG Percentage .566; 1/9 at CHI .338; 12/29 at MEM    29; 11/25 at DEN 
3P Made 16; 11/11 vs. LAC 2; 3/5 at DAL  FT%  29; 10/30 vs. LAL 
3P Attempted 37; 2/1 vs. CHI 16; (3x) MR: 3/22 vs. PHI  .938; 3/2 at POR  29; 11/22 at LAL 
3P Percentage .682; 2/28 vs. UTA .091; 3/5 at DAL  .929; 11/16 vs. HOU  29; 4/4 vs. MIL 
FT Made 33; 1/15 at SAC 8; (2x) MR: 1/9 at CHI  .917; 4/2 vs. CHA   
FT Attempted 41; 1/15 at SAC 11; (2x) MR: 1/9 at CHI     
FT Percentage .938; 3/2 at POR .500; 12/4 vs. NOP     
Off. Rebounds 22; 4/7 at PHX 5 (2x) MR: 11/23 at SAC    Steals 
Def. Rebounds 48; 12/4 vs. NOP 25; (2x) MR: 12/29 at MEM    15; 10/30 at LAL 
Tot. Rebounds 61; 2/6 at IND 36; (2x) MR: 1/18 at GSW    15; 3/26 at HOU 
Assists 33; 3/16 at TOR 9; 12/29 at MEM    14; 1/15 at SAC 
Steals 15 (2x) MR: 3/26 at HOU 1; 4/7 at PHX    13; 3/14 at BKN 
Turnovers 24; 4/2 vs. CHA 9 (4x); MR: 2/1 vs. CHI     
Blocks 11 (3x) MR: 2/6 at IND 0; 2/26 vs. NOP     

 

 

  INDIVIDUAL HIGHS  TOP INDIVIDUAL 
PERFORMANCES         

 HIGH PLAYER OPPONENT DATE   
Minutes 45 (2x) MR: Victor Oladipo vs. WAS 11/30  Points 
FG Made 21 (2x) MR: Russell Westbrook at ORL 3/29  58 – Russell Westbrook vs. POR; 3/7 
FG Attempted 44 Russell Westbrook vs. PHX 10/28  57 – Russell Westbrook at ORL; 3/29 
3P Made 8 (2x) MR: Russell Westbrook at MEM 4/5  51 – Russell Westbrook vs. PHX; 10/28 
3P Attempted 16 Russell Westbrook at POR 3/2   
FT Made 17 (2x) MR: Russell Westbrook at PHX 3/3  Rebounds 
FT Attempted 20 Russell Westbrook vs. PHX 10/28  18 – Russell Westbrook at IND; 2/6 
Off. Rebounds 11 Steven Adams vs. MEM 2/3  18 – Russell Westbrook vs. LAL; 2/24 
Def. Rebounds 16 (3x) MR: Russell Westbrook vs. LAL 2/24  17– Russell Westbrook at NYK; 11/28 
Tot. Rebounds 18 (2x) MR: Russell Westbrook vs. LAL 2/24  17 – Russell Westbrook vs. NOP; 12/4 
Assists  22 Russell Westbrook vs. PHX 12/17  17 – Russell Westbrook at MIA; 12/27 
Steals 5 (3x) MR: Russell Westbrook at MEM 4/5  17 – Russell Westbrook vs. DEN; 1/7 
Blocks  5 Jerami Grant at IND 2/6   
Points 58 Russell Westbrook vs. POR 3/7  Assists 
Points in Quarter 23 Russell Westbrook vs. PHX 10/28  22 – Russell Westbrook vs. PHX; 12/17 
Points in a Half 33 Russell Westbrook vs. PHX 10/28  19 – Russell Westbrook at BKN; 3/14 

2016-17 THUNDER GAME LEADERS 



 

 

 

 

 

THUNDER TEAM HIGHS/LOWS  TOP TEAM PERFORMANCES 
 HIGH LOW  Points  Rebounds 
Points    129; 11/25 at DEN  53; 1/7 vs. DEN 
    1st Quarter 40 (2x) MR: 11/18 vs. BKN 12 points; 12/31 vs. LAC  128; 2/1 vs. CHI  53; 3/29 at ORL 
    2nd Quarter 42; (2x) MR: 3/26 at HOU 13 points; 10/28 vs. PHX  126; 3/7 vs. POR  52; 12/9 vs. HOU 
    3rd Quarter 39 points; 2/1 vs. CHI 15 points; 12/5 at ATL    52; 1/29 at CLE 
    4th Quarter 39 points; 1/15 at SAC 13 points; 11/16 vs. HOU    51; 11/20 vs. IND 
    1st Half 79 points; 3/26 at HOU 39; (2x) MR: 4/4 vs. MIL  FG%   
    2nd Half 73 points; 2/1 at CHI 39 points; 11/5 vs. MIN  .633; 3/26 at HOU  Assists 
    Overtime 12 points; 11/20 vs. IND 4 points; 3/29 at ORL  .605; 2/1 vs. CHI  35; 1/18 at GSW 
FG Made 50 FG; 3/26 at HOU 29 FG; 4/4 vs. MIL  .583; 12/14 at UTA  34; 11/25 at DEN 
FG Attempted 101 FGA (2x) MR: 2/24 vs. LAL 71 FGA; 3/14 at BKN    32; 3/26 at HOU 
FG Percentage .633; 3/26 at HOU .358; 4/4 vs. MIL     
3P Made 20; 3/26 at HOU 1; 11/26 vs. DET  FT%   
3P Attempted 42; 12/9 vs. HOU 12; 12/25 vs. MIN  .941; 11/23 at SAC   
3P Percentage .591; 12/29 at MEM .053; 11/26 vs. DET  .933; 4/9 at DEN   
FT Made 40; 1/4 at CHA 5; 12/11 vs. BOS  .929; 1/13 at MIN   
FT Attempted 49; 1/4 at CHA 8; 12/11 vs. BOS     
FT Percentage .941; 11/23 at SAC .429; 2/24 vs. LAL     
Off. Rebounds 17; 11/5 vs. MIN 2; 3/26 at HOU    Steals 
Def. Rebounds 43; (2x) MR: 1/29 at CLE 19; 3/22 vs. PHI    18; 4/2 vs. CHA 
Tot. Rebounds 53; 1/7 vs. DEN 25; 3/22 vs. PHI    15; 10/30 vs. LAL 
Assists 35; 1/18 at GSW 11; 11/26 vs. DET    15; 2/24 vs. LAL 
Steals 18; 4/2 vs. CHA 4 (6x) MR: 12/31 vs. LAC    13; 11/20 vs. IND 
Turnovers 22; (3x) MR: 1/15 at SAC 5; 11/28 at NYK     
Blocks 14; 11/23 at GSW 1 (4x) MR: 2/26 vs. NOP     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL HIGHS  TOP INDIVIDUAL 
PERFORMANCES         

 HIGH PLAYER OPPONENT DATE   
Minutes 46 TJ Warren vs. PHX 10/28  Points 
FG Made 15 (2x) MR: Anthony Davis vs. NOP 2/26  40 – Kevin Durant at GSW; 1/18 
FG Attempted 28 Anthony Davis vs. NOP 2/26  39 – Kevin Durant at GSW; 11/23 
3P Made 7 (4x) MR: Lou Williams at HOU 3/26  38 – Anthony Davis vs. NOP; 2/26 
3P Attempted 15 Klay Thompson vs. GSW 3/20   
FT Made 15 DeMarcus Cousins vs. NOP 2/26  Rebounds 
FT Attempted 17 DeMarcus Cousins at SAC 1/15  17 – Karl-Anthony Towns at MIN; 1/13 
Off. Rebounds 6 (3x) MR: Tristan Thompson at CLE 1/29  16 – Nikola Jokic vs. DEN; 4/12 
Def. Rebounds 15 Karl-Anthony Towns at MIN 1/13  16 – Nikola Vicevic at ORL; 3/29 
Tot. Rebounds 17 Karl-Anthony Towns at MIN 1/13  16 – TJ Warren at PHX; 4/7 
Assists  15 John Wall vs. WAS 11/30  15 – Anthony Davis vs. NOP; 12/4 
Steals 6 Jeff Teague vs. IND 11/20  15 – Anthony Davis at NOP; 12/21 
Blocks  5 (2x) MR: Marc Gasol at MEM 12/29  15 – DeAndre Jordan at LAC; 1/16 
Points 40 Kevin Durant at GSW 1/18   
Points in Quarter 24 Anthony Davis vs. NOP 2/26  Assists 
Points in a Half 29 Kevin Durant at GSW 11/3  15 – John Wall vs. WAS; 11/30 
      14 – John Wall at WAS; 2/13 
      13 – Jameer Nelson at DEN; 11/25 

OPPONENT GAME LEADERS 
 



 

 

 

THUNDER RECORD THUNDER RECORD 

Shooting 50% or better 18-3 Create 10+ steals 12-12 

Shooting under 50% 29-32 Surrender 10+ steals 18-9 

Opponents shooting 50% or better  0-16 More assists than opponent 29-4 

Opponents shooting under 50% 47-19 Fewer assists than opponent 14-31 

Bench outscores opponent bench 24-11 Same number of assists 4-0 

Bench outscored by opponent bench 23-23 Opponent shooting under 40% 6-2 

When the benches are tied 0-1 Thunder blocks 10+ shots 2-1 

More points in the paint or tied 32-16 Opponent scores 90 points or less  4-0 

Fewer points in the paint 15-19 Thunder converts 30+ free throws 2-2 

More second chance points or tied 30-24 1st game back-to-back 8-7 

Fewer second chance points 17-11 2nd game back-to-back 5-10 

More fast break points or tied 40-20 1st game after a win 29-18 

Fewer fast break points 7-15 1st game after a loss 18-16 

More rebounds than opponent 40-22 Largest lead  39 points; 4/4 vs. MIL 

Fewer rebounds than opponent 5-9 Largest deficit 37 points; 12/29 at MEM 

Same number of rebounds 2-4 Largest halftime lead 29 points; 12/31 vs. LAC 

In games decided by 6 points or less 16-13 Largest halftime deficit 25 points; 11/3 at GSW 

5 Thunder players score 10+ 23-10 Largest margin of victory 31 points; 4/4 vs. MIL 

6+ Thunder players score 10+ 7-1 Largest margin of defeat 34 points; 12/29 at MEM 

OKC 10+ more reb. Than opp. 20-3 Smallest margin of victory 1; (2x) MR: 4/10 at DEN 

OKC 10+ fewer reb. Than opp. 1-2 Smallest margin of defeat 2; (5x) MR: 1/5 at HOU 

Westbrook records 10+ assists 38-12 Most points scored in a half 70 points; 11/13 vs. ORL 

Adams scores 20+ 4-3 Fewest points scored in a half 35 points; 3/27 at DAL 

Adams and Kanter score 20+ 2-0 Most points scored in a quarter 40 points, 3/7 vs. POR 

Three OKC players score 20+ 4-1 Fewest points scored in a quarter 10 points; 3/27 at DAL 

Overtime Games 4-1 Longest winning streak 6 games, 11/25-12/5  

  Longest losing streak 4 games, (2X) MR: 3/2-3/7 
 

 
 

 
 

Cameron Payne  10/26-12/31  34 right foot fracture 
Semaj Christon  11/20  1 concussion 
Victor Oladipo  12/13-12/29  9 right wrist sprain 
Steven Adams  1/16-1/18  2  concussion  
Enes Kanter  1/29-2/15  10 fractured right ulna 
Alex Abrines  1/31-2/3  3 back spasms  
Victor Oladipo  2/24-3/5  6 back spasms 
Taj Gibson  3/31  1 illness 
Alex Abrines  4/5-4/9  3 left knee sprain 
Andre Roberson   4/7  1 left knee soreness 
Doug McDermott  4/9-4/13  3 left knee soreness 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2016-17 THUNDER RECORD WHEN 

2016-17 THUNDER GAMES LOST DUE TO INJURY/ILLNESS 





 

 

 

THUNDER RECORD THUNDER RECORD 

Shooting 50% or better 18-3 Create 10+ steals 12-12 

Shooting under 50% 29-32 Surrender 10+ steals 18-9 

Opponents shooting 50% or better  0-16 More assists than opponent 29-4 

Opponents shooting under 50% 47-19 Fewer assists than opponent 14-31 

Bench outscores opponent bench 24-11 Same number of assists 4-0 

Bench outscored by opponent bench 23-23 Opponent shooting under 40% 6-2 

When the benches are tied 0-1 Thunder blocks 10+ shots 2-1 

More points in the paint or tied 32-16 Opponent scores 90 points or less  4-0 

Fewer points in the paint 15-19 Thunder converts 30+ free throws 2-2 

More second chance points or tied 30-24 1st game back-to-back 8-7 

Fewer second chance points 17-11 2nd game back-to-back 5-10 

More fast break points or tied 40-20 1st game after a win 29-18 

Fewer fast break points 7-15 1st game after a loss 18-16 

More rebounds than opponent 40-22 Largest lead  39 points; 4/4 vs. MIL 

Fewer rebounds than opponent 5-9 Largest deficit 37 points; 12/29 at MEM 

Same number of rebounds 2-4 Largest halftime lead 29 points; 12/31 vs. LAC 

In games decided by 6 points or less 16-13 Largest halftime deficit 25 points; 11/3 at GSW 

5 Thunder players score 10+ 23-10 Largest margin of victory 31 points; 4/4 vs. MIL 

6+ Thunder players score 10+ 7-1 Largest margin of defeat 34 points; 12/29 at MEM 

OKC 10+ more reb. Than opp. 20-3 Smallest margin of victory 1; (2x) MR: 4/10 at DEN 

OKC 10+ fewer reb. Than opp. 1-2 Smallest margin of defeat 2; (5x) MR: 1/5 at HOU 

Westbrook records 10+ assists 38-12 Most points scored in a half 70 points; 11/13 vs. ORL 

Adams scores 20+ 4-3 Fewest points scored in a half 35 points; 3/27 at DAL 

Adams and Kanter score 20+ 2-0 Most points scored in a quarter 40 points, 3/7 vs. POR 

Three OKC players score 20+ 4-1 Fewest points scored in a quarter 10 points; 3/27 at DAL 

Overtime Games 4-1 Longest winning streak 6 games, 11/25-12/5  

  Longest losing streak 4 games, (2X) MR: 3/2-3/7 
 

 
 

 
 

Cameron Payne  10/26-12/31  34 right foot fracture 
Semaj Christon  11/20  1 concussion 
Victor Oladipo  12/13-12/29  9 right wrist sprain 
Steven Adams  1/16-1/18  2  concussion  
Enes Kanter  1/29-2/15  10 fractured right ulna 
Alex Abrines  1/31-2/3  3 back spasms  
Victor Oladipo  2/24-3/5  6 back spasms 
Taj Gibson  3/31  1 illness 
Alex Abrines  4/5-4/9  3 left knee sprain 
Andre Roberson   4/7  1 left knee soreness 
Doug McDermott  4/9-4/13  3 left knee soreness 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2016-17 THUNDER RECORD WHEN 

2016-17 THUNDER GAMES LOST DUE TO INJURY/ILLNESS 



 

 

 
INCLUDES GAMES OF WEDNESDAY, APRIL 12, 2017 

 

NBA EASTERN CONFERENCE                                             NBA WESTERN CONFERENCE 
                                                                    

ATLANTIC DIVISION                                                  SOUTHWEST DIVISION 

                     W  L   PCT  GB    HOME  ROAD LAST-10 STREAK                        W  L   PCT  GB    HOME  ROAD LAST-10 STREAK  
Boston              53 29  .646   -   30-11 23-18  7-3   Won   3   San Antonio         61 21  .744   -   31-10 30-11  5-5   Lost  3 

Toronto             51 31  .622   2   28-13 23-18  8-2   Won   4   Houston             55 27  .671   6   30-11 25-16  5-5   Won   1 

New York            31 51  .378  22   19-22 12-29  4-6   Won   1   Memphis             43 39  .524  18   24-17 19-22  3-7   Lost  2 
Philadelphia        28 54  .341  25   17-24 11-30  1-9   Lost  8   New Orleans         34 48  .415  27   21-20 13-28  4-6   Won   1 

Brooklyn            20 62  .244  33   13-28  7-34  5-5   Lost  2   Dallas              33 49  .402  28   21-20 12-29  2-8   Won   1 

                                                                    
CENTRAL DIVISION                                                   NORTHWEST DIVISION 

                     W  L   PCT  GB    HOME  ROAD LAST-10 STREAK                        W  L   PCT  GB    HOME  ROAD LAST-10 STREAK  
Cleveland           51 31  .622   -   31-10 20-21  4-6   Lost  4   Utah                51 31  .622   -   29-12 22-19  7-3   Won   2 

Milwaukee           42 40  .512   9   23-18 19-22  5-5   Lost  1   Oklahoma City       47 35  .573   4   28-13 19-22  6-4   Lost  1 

Indiana             42 40  .512   9   29-12 13-28  6-4   Won   5   Portland            41 41  .500  10   25-16 16-25  7-3   Lost  1 
Chicago             41 41  .500  10   25-16 16-25  7-3   Won   2   Denver              40 42  .488  11   22-19 18-23  5-5   Won   2 

Detroit             37 45  .451  14   24-17 13-28  3-7   Lost  2   Minnesota           31 51  .378  20   20-21 11-30  3-7   Lost  6 

                                                                    
SOUTHEAST DIVISION                                                 PACIFIC DIVISION 

                     W  L   PCT  GB    HOME  ROAD LAST-10 STREAK                        W  L   PCT  GB    HOME  ROAD LAST-10 STREAK  

Washington          49 33  .598   -   30-11 19-22  5-5   Lost  1   Golden State        67 15  .817   -   36- 5 31-10  9-1   Won   1 
Atlanta             43 39  .524   6   23-18 20-21  6-4   Lost  1   L.A. Clippers       51 31  .622  16   29-12 22-19  8-2   Won   7 

Miami               41 41  .500   8   23-18 18-23  6-4   Won   3   Sacramento          32 50  .390  35   17-24 15-26  5-5   Lost  1 

Charlotte           36 46  .439  13   22-19 14-27  4-6   Lost  5   L.A. Lakers         26 56  .317  41   17-24  9-32  5-5   Lost  1 
Orlando             29 53  .354  20   16-25 13-28  3-7   Won   1   Phoenix             24 58  .293  43   15-26  9-32  2-8   Lost  1 

                                                                    
                                                                    

 

 

 
INCLUDES GAMES OF WEDNESDAY, APRIL 12, 2017 

 

   ATL   BKN   CHI   DAL   DET   HOU   LAC   MEM   MIL   NO    OKC   PHI   POR   SA    UTA    
      BOS   CHA   CLE   DEN   GS    IND   LAL   MIA   MIN   NY    ORL   PHO   SAC   TOR   WAS  W  L   PCT GB LAST-10 STREAK 

ATLANTIC DIVISION 

BOS  1 --  4  4  2  1  2  0  3  1  1  3  1  2  2  4  2  2  1  3  0  3  3  1  1  1  0  1  2  2 53 29  .646  -    7-3 Won   3 
TOR  1  3  4  2  1  1  2  2  3  0  1  2  1  2  1  3  3  1  2  4  1  2  3  0  2  0  0 --  2  2 51 31  .622  2    8-2 Won   4 

NY   1  1  2  2  3  0  1  0  2  0  0  3  0  1  1  2  1  2  0 --  0  3  2  0  1  2  1  0  0  0 31 51  .378 22    4-6 Won   1 

PHI  0  1  3  2  1  0  1  1  1  0  0  1  1  1  0  2  2  1  1  2  0  1 --  1  1  1  0  1  0  2 28 54  .341 25    1-9 Lost  8 
BKN  2  0 --  1  1  0  0  1  2  0  0  1  1  1  1  0  0  1  1  2  0  1  1  2  0  1  0  0  0  0 20 62  .244 33    5-5 Lost  2 

 
CENTRAL DIVISION 

CLE  1  3  3  4  0 --  1  1  2  1  1  3  0  2  1  1  3  2  1  4  1  3  3  2  1  1  0  3  1  2 51 31  .622  -    4-6 Lost  4 

MIL  1  1  4  2  3  1  0  0  3  0  1  3  2  1  1  1 --  1  1  2  1  2  2  2  2  2  1  1  0  1 42 40  .512  9    5-5 Lost  1 
IND  2  0  3  2  2  1  1  0  4  0  2 --  2  1  1  1  1  1  1  1  2  4  3  1  1  2  0  1  1  1 42 40  .512  9    6-4 Won   5 

CHI  1  2  3  2 --  4  0  0  2  1  0  2  0  1  1  2  1  0  2  0  1  3  3  1  1  2  1  2  2  1 41 41  .500 10    7-3 Won   2 

DET  2  1  1  3  2  2  2  2 --  0  1  0  1  2  1  2  1  2  1  2  1  1  2  1  2  0  0  1  0  1 37 45  .451 14    3-7 Lost  2 
 

SOUTHEAST DIVISION 

WAS  3  2  4  3  3  1  0  2  2  1  0  3  1  2  1  0  3  1  2  4  1  2  1  2  2  2  0  1  0 -- 49 33  .598  -    5-5 Lost  1 
ATL --  2  2  1  3  3  2  2  1  0  2  1  0  0  1  2  3  0  1  3  1  2  4  1  1  1  1  2  0  1 43 39  .524  6    6-4 Lost  1 

MIA  2  0  3  2  1  3  1  1  2  1  2  2  0  1  1 --  3  2  1  1  0  1  2  1  0  2  0  1  1  4 41 41  .500  8    6-4 Won   3 

CHA  3  0  3 --  1  0  2  2  1  0  0  2  0  2  1  2  1  1  0  1  2  4  1  1  1  1  0  2  1  1 36 46  .439 13    4-6 Lost  5 
ORL  2  0  2  0  1  0  1  0  3  0  0  0  0  1  1  3  1  0  1  1  1 --  3  1  1  1  1  2  0  2 29 53  .354 20    3-7 Won   1 

 
SOUTHWEST DIVISION 

SA   1  2  2  2  1  2  3  3  2  2  3  2  1  3  2  2  1  4  3  1  2  1  2  2  2  4 --  2  2  2 61 21  .744  -    5-5 Lost  3 

HOU  0  1  2  2  2  1  4  4  1  1 --  0  2  2  2  0  1  3  3  2  3  2  2  4  2  4  1  1  1  2 55 27  .671  6    5-5 Won   1 
MEM  1  0  1  1  1  1  2  3  1  2  2  1  1  1 --  1  1  3  2  1  1  1  2  3  1  2  2  1  3  1 43 39  .524 18    3-7 Lost  2 

NO   1  1  1  2  0  1  2  1  1  0  1  1  1  2  2  1  1  3 --  2  0  1  1  3  3  1  1  0  0  0 34 48  .415 27    4-6 Won   1 

DAL  0  0  2  0  2  1 --  1  0  0  0  1  2  4  2  1  2  1  2  1  1  1  1  1  2  1  1  0  1  2 33 49  .402 28    2-8 Won   1 
 

NORTHWEST DIVISION 

UTA  2  0  2  1  0  1  3  2  2  1  2  1  1  4  1  1  2  3  3  2  1  2  2  3  2  3  2  0 --  2 51 31  .622  -    7-3 Won   2 
OKC  1  2  2  0  1  1  2  3  1  0  1  0  2  2  3  2  1  3  4  2 --  1  2  2  1  2  1  1  3  1 47 35  .573  4    6-4 Lost  1 

POR  1  1  2  1  1  1  2  3  0  0  1  1  0  4  2  2  0  3  1  1  3  1  1  3 --  2  2  0  2  0 41 41  .500 10    7-3 Lost  1 
DEN  0  2  1  0  2  1  3 --  0  1  0  2  3  2  0  1  2  2  3  2  1  2  1  4  1  2  0  0  2  0 40 42  .488 11    5-5 Won   2 

MIN  2  0  1  1  2  0  2  2  0  1  1  1  2  2  1  0  1 --  0  0  1  2  1  3  1  1  0  1  1  1 31 51  .378 20    3-7 Lost  6 

 
PACIFIC DIVISION 

GS   2  1  2  2  1  1  3  2  2 --  3  2  4  3  2  1  2  3  4  2  4  2  2  4  4  3  1  2  2  1 67 15  .817  -    9-1 Won   1 

LAC  2  1  1  2  2  2  2  1  1  0  1  0 --  3  3  2  0  1  2  2  2  2  1  4  3  3  3  1  3  1 51 31  .622 16    8-2 Won   7 
SAC  1  1  1  1  0  1  2  2  2  1  0  0  1  2  2  0  0  3  2  0  1  1  1  3  1 --  0  2  1  0 32 50  .390 35    5-5 Lost  1 

LAL  2  0  1  0  1  0  0  1  0  1  1  1  1 --  2  1  1  2  2  1  1  1  1  2  0  2  1  0  0  0 26 56  .317 41    5-5 Lost  1 

PHO  1  1  0  1  1  0  3  0  1  0  0  1  0  2  0  1  0  0  1  2  2  1  1 --  1  1  1  2  0  0 24 58  .293 43    2-8 Lost  1 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

2016-17 NBA STANDINGS 

HEAD-TO-HEAD WIN GRID 



 

 
 

 
INCLUDES GAMES OF WEDNESDAY, APRIL 12, 2017 

 

SCORING AVERAGE        G   FG  FT  PTS  AVG     REBOUNDS PER GAME     G  OFF  DEF  TOT  AVG     ASSISTS PER GAME       G  AST  AVG 
Westbrook, OKC.       81  824 710 2558 31.6     Whiteside, Mia.      77  293  795 1088 14.1     Harden, Hou.          81  907 11.2 

Harden, Hou.          81  674 746 2356 29.1     Drummond, Det.       81  345  770 1115 13.8     Wall, Was.            78  831 10.7 

Thomas, Bos.          76  682 590 2199 28.9     Jordan, LA-C         81  298  816 1114 13.8     Westbrook, OKC.       81  840 10.4 
Davis, N.O.           75  770 519 2099 28.0     Gobert, Utah         81  314  721 1035 12.8     Paul, LA-C            61  563  9.2 

DeRozan, Tor.         74  721 545 2020 27.3     Howard, Atl.         74  296  644  940 12.7     Rubio, Min.           75  682  9.1 

Lillard, Por.         75  661 488 2024 27.0     Towns, Min.          82  296  711 1007 12.3     James, Cle.           74  646  8.7 
Cousins, Sac.-N.O.    72  647 517 1942 27.0     Davis, N.O.          75  172  712  884 11.8     Teague, Ind.          82  639  7.8 

James, Cle.           74  736 358 1954 26.4     Love, Cle.           60  148  518  666 11.1     Holiday, N.O.         67  488  7.3 

Leonard, S.A.         74  636 469 1888 25.5     Cousins, Sac.-N.O.   72  152  642  794 11.0     Green, G.S.           76  533  7.0 
Curry, G.S.           79  675 325 1999 25.3     Westbrook, OKC.      81  137  727  864 10.7     Lowry, Tor.           60  417  7.0 

Irving, Cle.          72  671 297 1816 25.2     Vucevic, Orl.        75  176  603  779 10.4     Rondo, Chi.           69  461  6.7 
Towns, Min.           82  802 356 2061 25.1     Gortat, Was.         82  238  611  849 10.4     Curry, G.S.           79  524  6.6 

Durant, G.S.          62  551 336 1555 25.1     Jokic, Den.          73  212  506  718  9.8     McConnell, Phi.       81  534  6.6 

Butler, Chi.          76  570 585 1816 23.9     Valanciunas, Tor.    80  226  533  759  9.5     Payton, Orl.          82  529  6.5 
George, Ind.          75  622 336 1775 23.7     Thompson, Cle.       78  286  429  715  9.2     Bledsoe, Pho.         66  418  6.3 

Wiggins, Min.         82  709 412 1933 23.6     Antetokounmpo, Mil.  80  142  558  700  8.8     Schroder, Atl.        79  499  6.3 

Walker, Cha.          79  643 304 1830 23.2     James, Cle.          74   97  542  639  8.6     Conley, Mem.          69  433  6.3 
Wall, Was.            78  647 422 1805 23.1     Randle, LA-L         74  151  486  637  8.6     Batum, Cha.           77  456  5.9 

Beal, Was.            77  637 282 1779 23.1     Durant, G.S.         62   39  474  513  8.3     Thomas, Bos.          76  448  5.9 

McCollum, Por.        80  692 268 1837 23.0     Randolph, Mem.       73  182  416  598  8.2     Lillard, Por.         75  440  5.9 
 

FIELD GOAL PCT.         FG  FGA   PCT     3-PT FIELD GOAL PCT.   3FG 3GA   PCT     FREE THROW PCT.         FT FTA   PCT 
Jordan, LA-C           412  577  .714     Korver, Atl.-Cle.      162 359  .451     McCollum, Por.         268 294  .912 

Gobert, Utah           413  625  .661     Crabbe, Por.           134 302  .444     Thomas, Bos.           590 649  .909 

Capela, Hou.           362  563  .643     Ingles, Utah           123 279  .441     Irving, Cle.           297 328  .905 
Howard, Atl.           388  613  .633     Porter, Was.           148 341  .434     Gallinari, Den.        349 387  .902 

Gortat, Was.           390  674  .579     Redick, LA-C           201 468  .429     George, Ind.           336 374  .898 

Jokic, Den.            494  854  .578     Curry, Dal.            137 322  .425     Curry, G.S.            325 362  .898 
Adams, OKC.            374  655  .571     McCollum, Por.         185 439  .421     Lillard, Por.          488 545  .895 

Whiteside, Mia.        542  973  .557     Harris, Den.           107 255  .420     Bogdanovic, Bkn.-Was   217 243  .893 

Valanciunas, Tor.      391  702  .557     Babbitt, Mia.           87 210  .414     Belinelli, Cha.        150 168  .893 
James, Cle.            736 1344  .548     Thompson, G.S.         268 647  .414     Paul, LA-C             232 260  .892 

 

STEALS PER GAME            G  STL  AVG     BLOCKS PER GAME           G BLK  AVG     MINUTES PER GAME          G  MIN  AVG 
Green, G.S.               76  154 2.03     Gobert, Utah             81 214 2.64     James, Cle.              74 2795 37.8 

Wall, Was.                78  157 2.01     Davis, N.O.              75 167 2.23     Lowry, Tor.              60 2244 37.4 
Paul, LA-C                61  119 1.95     Turner, Ind.             81 173 2.14     Wiggins, Min.            82 3048 37.2 

Covington, Phi.           67  127 1.90     Whiteside, Mia.          77 162 2.10     Butler, Chi.             76 2809 37.0 

Butler, Chi.              76  143 1.88     Porzingis, N.Y.          66 129 1.95     Towns, Min.              82 3031 37.0 
Ariza, Hou.               80  147 1.84     Antetokounmpo, Mil.      80 151 1.89     Harden, Hou.             81 2947 36.4 

Curry, G.S.               79  142 1.80     Jordan, LA-C             81 134 1.65     Wall, Was.               78 2836 36.4 

Leonard, S.A.             74  133 1.80     Lopez, Bkn.              75 124 1.65     Davis, N.O.              75 2708 36.1 
Rubio, Min.               75  128 1.71     Durant, G.S.             62  99 1.60     Lillard, Por.            75 2693 35.9 

McConnell, Phi.           81  134 1.65     Ibaka, Orl.-Tor.         79 124 1.57     George, Ind.             75 2689 35.9 

 
 
 

TEAMS' STATISTICS, RANK WITHIN LEAGUE 

 

                ATL BOS BKN CHA CHI CLE DAL DEN DET GS  HOU IND LAC LAL MEM MIA MIL MIN NO  NY  OKC ORL PHI PHO POR SAC SA  TOR UTA WAS 
Points/game     22   7  12  16  23   4  30   3  26   1   2  15   6  17  29  21  20  13  18t 18t 11  27  25   9   8  24  14  10  28   5 

FG pct.         18  16  24  26  25   5  29   6  22   1  12  10   2  21  30  15   4   8  20  23  17  28  27  19  14  13   7  11   9   3 
FT pct.         28   3   9   1   6  23   4  17  29  11  20   2  27  21  13  30  19   5  22  10  26  25  18  15  14  16   7   8  24  12 

3-pt FG pct.    23  14  26  18  24   2  16  11  28   3  15   4   7  22  17  12  10  20  19  21  30  29  25  27   6   5   1  13   9   8 

Off. Reb./gm    14  22  26t 26t  2  21  30   5   8  20   9  23  24   7  10  11  25   6  29   3   1  17t 17t  4  15  28  16  12  19  13 
Def. Reb./gm    10  22   1t  4   9   7  30   6   5   3  15  21  11  26  27  20  28  29   1t 17   8  16  19  18  14  25  12  23  13  24 

Rebounds/game    9  27  10  16   3  12  30   2   4   7   8  26  21  17  24  15  29  25  13   5   1  20  23   6  14  28  11  18  19  22 

Assists/game    10   4  20  11  14  13  27   2  24   1   3  16t 15  26  21  22   5   9  12  19  25  18   8  29  23  16t  7  30  28   6 
Steals/game      7  18  21  27  15  30  19  28  25t  1   8   9  20   5  13  22  10  12  16  23  14  24   3   6  25t 17  11   4  29   2 

Turnovers/gm    28   8  29   1  12  14   2  23   3  22  25  16   7  26   6  11  18  19   5  17  24   9  30  27  15  21  10   4  13  20 

Blocks/gm       14  23  18  17  16  25  30  27  29   1  20   8  21  28  22   3   6  19   4t  4t 10t 15   7  13  10t 26   2  12   9  24 
Pers.Fouls/gm    6  21  25   1   2   4   9t  9t  3  12  15  13  14  22  29  20  17  16   5  19  24  11  28  30  26  18   7  23   8  27 

DQ/game          7t 11t 20t 14t  3t 20t 20t  2   3t  3t  7t 14t  3t 14t 28t 14t 14t 23t  7t 27  11t  7t 25  30  28t 23t  1  11t 14t 26 

 
OPPONENTS' STATISTICS, RANK WITHIN LEAGUE 

 
                ATL BOS BKN CHA CHI CLE DAL DEN DET GS  HOU IND LAC LAL MEM MIA MIL MIN NO  NY  OKC ORL PHI PHO POR SAC SA  TOR UTA WAS 

Points/game     10  15  29  13   6  20   4  27   7  11  26  14  12  28   3   5   9  18t 17  23  16  22  24  30  25  18t  2   8   1  21 

FG pct.          5   9  18  15  14  16  27  29  20   1  23  10  11  30   3   7  17  28   8  13  19  25  21  26  12  22   4   6   2  24 
FT pct.         16   9  15  21  11  20  18  26  25   3  23  30  17   5   2  27  12   8   4  13   6   7  19  28  29  22  14  24  10   1 

3-pt FG pct.    16   2  22  25   6  18  29  28  21   1   4  13   8  26  11   3   9  23  10   7  14  24  15  30  27  19   5  12  17  20 

Off. Reb./gm    22  25  27t  3  17t 27t  2   7   1  30  23  24  14t 17t  6  14t 19  10  21  29   5   8  26  16  12  11   9  13   4  20 
Def. Reb./gm    15  20  29  26  12  16  27   3  25   6  17  19  13  23t 11  18   8   1  30  14   4  28  23t 21  22  10   5   7   2   9 

Rebounds/game   16  25  29  22  13  20  24   4  10  14  19  21  12  23   7  15   8   2  30  26   3  28  27  18  17   9   5   6   1  11 

Assists/game    19  12  16  28  23  29   5  25  21  14  27  11  17  30   3   2  26  18  20   8t  7  22  13  10   4  24   6   8t  1  15 
Steals/game     29  17  30   2  10   8t  1  22   4  27t 24  20   7  25t  6   5  13  18  11  15  25t 16  27t 21  19  23  14   3   8t 12 

Turnovers/gm     2  17  21  23  20  28   6  30  27   1   5   7  22  11  13  19   9  14  16  25  18  24   4   8  26  15  12  10  29   3 

Blocks/gm       22  23  30  29  12   8   2  15   6   4  17  16   1  26  18  14  10  19   7   9  28  20t 27  25  24  20t  5  13   3  11 
Pers.Fouls/gm    3  11   9  15  25   6  21  13  30  22   8  20   1  28   4  27  24   7  23  29   5  26  19   2  16  14  17  10  12  18 

DQ/game          1   6t 10t 16t 16t 23t 16t  4t 29t 27t  4t 14   2t 10t  6t 23t 16t 16t  6t 16t 10t 10t 16t 23t 27t  6t 29t 23t 15   2t 
 

 

 
 

NBA RANKINGS  

NBA LEAGUE LEADERS  



 

 
 

 

ROOKIE LEADERS / INCLUDES GAMES OF WEDNESDAY, APRIL 12, 2017 
 

SCORING AVERAGE        G   FG  FT  PTS  AVG     REBOUNDS PER GAME     G  OFF  DEF  TOT  AVG     ASSISTS PER GAME       G  AST  AVG 

Embiid, Phi.          31  200 191  627 20.2     Embiid, Phi.         31   61  182  243  7.8     Brogdon, Mil.         75  317  4.2 
Saric, Phi.           81  381 172 1040 12.8     Hernangomez, N.Y.    72  170  332  502  7.0     Ferrell, Bkn.-Dal.    46  172  3.7 

Hield, N.O.-Sac.      82  327  64  866 10.6     Saric, Phi.          81  112  401  513  6.3     Ulis, Pho.            61  226  3.7 

Brogdon, Mil.         75  290 109  767 10.2     Labissiere, Sac.     33   51  111  162  4.9     Harrison, Mem.        72  198  2.8 
Ferrell, Bkn.-Dal.    46  160  74  462 10.0     Chriss, Pho.         82   96  252  348  4.2     Delaney, Atl.         73  193  2.6 

Murray, Den.          82  295 106  811  9.9     Zubac, LA-L          38   41  118  159  4.2     Whitehead, Bkn.       73  192  2.6 
Ingram, LA-L          79  276 133  740  9.4     Ingram, LA-L         79   60  256  316  4.0     Dunn, Min.            78  188  2.4 

Chriss, Pho.          82  284 113  753  9.2     Sabonis, OKC.        81   46  242  288  3.6     Saric, Phi.           81  182  2.2 

Labissiere, Sac.      33  117  52  289  8.8     Siakam, Tor.         55   64  121  185  3.4     Embiid, Phi.          31   66  2.1 
LeVert, Bkn.          57  171  67  468  8.2     LeVert, Bkn.         57   23  165  188  3.3     Ingram, LA-L          79  166  2.1 

Hernangomez, N.Y.     72  246  91  587  8.2     Hield, N.O.-Sac.     82   35  235  270  3.3     Murray, Den.          82  170  2.1 

Zubac, LA-L           38  126  32  284  7.5     McGruder, Mia.       78   94  162  256  3.3     Baker, N.Y.           52  107  2.1 
Whitehead, Bkn.       73  204  91  543  7.4     Poeltl, Tor.         54   78   87  165  3.1     Christon, OKC.        64  130  2.0 

Ulis, Pho.            61  184  55  444  7.3     Hernangomez, Den.    62   43  144  187  3.0     LeVert, Bkn.          57  110  1.9 

Brown, Bos.           78  192  85  515  6.6     Zipser, Chi.         44   15  110  125  2.8     Baldwin, Mem.         33   61  1.8 
Luwawu, Phi.          69  145 105  445  6.4     Brogdon, Mil.        75   47  166  213  2.8     Satoransky, Was.      57   92  1.6 

McGruder, Mia.        78  190  44  497  6.4     Brown, Bos.          78   45  175  220  2.8     McGruder, Mia.        78  124  1.6 

Kuzminskas, N.Y.      68  158  55  425  6.3     Finney-Smith, Dal.   81   55  167  222  2.7     Hield, N.O.-Sac.      82  121  1.5 
T. Williams, Mem.-Hou.30   73  21  185  6.2     Prince, Atl.         59   25  132  157  2.7     Felder, Cle.          42   58  1.4 

Abrines, OKC.         68  134  44  406  6.0     Valentine, Chi.      57   11  140  151  2.6     Hernangomez, N.Y.     72   96  1.3 
 

FIELD GOAL PCT.         FG  FGA   PCT     3-PT FIELD GOAL PCT.   3FG 3GA   PCT     FREE THROW PCT.         FT FTA   PCT 

Hernangomez, N.Y.      246  465  .529     Hernangomez, Den.       46 113  .407     Murray, Den.           106 120  .883 
Embiid, Phi.           200  429  .466     Brogdon, Mil.           78 193  .404     Brogdon, Mil.          109 126  .865 

Brogdon, Mil.          290  635  .457     Bertans, S.A.           69 173  .399     Luwawu, Phi.           105 123  .854 

Brown, Bos.            192  423  .454     Hield, N.O.-Sac.       148 379  .391     Hield, N.O.-Sac.        64  76  .842 
LeVert, Bkn.           171  380  .450     Ferrell, Bkn.-Dal.      68 176  .386     Ferrell, Bkn.-Dal.      74  89  .831 

Chriss, Pho.           284  632  .449     Abrines, OKC.           94 247  .381     Delaney, Atl.           75  93  .806 

Kuzminskas, N.Y.       158  368  .429     Valentine, Chi.         73 208  .351     Whitehead, Bkn.         91 113  .805 
Hield, N.O.-Sac.       327  767  .426     Brown, Bos.             46 135  .341     Prince, Atl.            74  94  .787 

Ulis, Pho.             184  437  .421     Murray, Den.           115 344  .334     Embiid, Phi.           191 244  .783 

McGruder, Mia.         190  460  .413     McCaw, G.S.             41 123  .333     Saric, Phi.            172 220  .782 
 

STEALS PER GAME            G  STL  AVG     BLOCKS PER GAME           G BLK  AVG     MINUTES PER GAME          G  MIN  AVG 
Brogdon, Mil.             75   84 1.12     Embiid, Phi.             31  76 2.45     Ingram, LA-L             79 2279 28.9 

Dunn, Min.                78   78 1.00     Zubac, LA-L              38  33 0.87     Brogdon, Mil.            75 1982 26.4 

Ferrell, Bkn.-Dal.        46   42 0.91     Chriss, Pho.             82  70 0.85     Saric, Phi.              81 2129 26.3 
T. Williams, Mem.-Ho.     30   27 0.90     Siakam, Tor.             55  45 0.82     Ferrell, Bkn.-Dal.       46 1197 26.0 

Embiid, Phi.              31   27 0.87     Bender, Pho.             43  22 0.51     Embiid, Phi.             31  786 25.4 

LeVert, Bkn.              57   49 0.86     Hernangomez, N.Y.        72  36 0.50     McGruder, Mia.           78 1966 25.2 
Chriss, Pho.              82   67 0.82     Whitehead, Bkn.          73  36 0.49     Hield, N.O.-Sac.         82 1888 23.0 

Ulis, Pho.                61   48 0.79     Davis, Mem.              36  17 0.47     Whitehead, Bkn.          73 1643 22.5 

Harrison, Mem.            72   53 0.74     Dunn, Min.               78  36 0.46     LeVert, Bkn.             57 1237 21.7 
Prince, Atl.              59   43 0.73     Prince, Atl.             59  27 0.46     Murray, Den.             82 1765 21.5 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

      ROOKIE LEAGUE LEADERS 



 

 

 

INCLUDES GAMES OF WEDNESDAY, APRIL 12, 2017 

 
SINGLE-GAME HIGHS / PLAYERS 

 

Minutes -- 60, Millsap, ATL vs. NY, 1/29 (4 OT) 

Minutes -- 46, Booker, PHO vs. UTA, 1/16 

Field Goals -- 21, Westbrook, OKC at ORL, 3/29 (OT) 
Field Goals -- 21, (3 times, most recently) Booker, PHO at BOS, 3/24 

FG Attempts -- 44, Westbrook, OKC vs. PHO, 10/28 (OT) 

FG Attempts -- 40, Booker, PHO at BOS, 3/24 

3-Pt. Field Goals -- 13, Curry, GS vs. NO, 11/7 

3-Pt. FG Attempts -- 19, Harden, HOU vs. DET, 4/7 
Free Throws -- 24, Booker, PHO at BOS, 3/24 

FT Attempts -- 26, Booker, PHO at BOS, 3/24 

Off. Rebounds -- 13, Gobert, UTA vs. NY, 3/22 

Def. Rebounds -- 20, Cousins, NO vs. SA, 3/3 (OT) 

Def. Rebounds -- 20, Jordan, LAC at NO, 12/28 
Def. Rebounds -- 20, Towns, MIN at HOU, 4/12 

Rebounds -- 25, Gobert, UTA at DAL, 1/20 (OT) 

Rebounds -- 25, Whiteside, MIA vs. ATL, 11/15 

Rebounds -- 25, Jordan, LAC at NO, 12/28 

Assists -- 22, Westbrook, OKC vs. PHO, 12/17 
Steals -- 10, Green, GS at MEM, 2/10 

Turnovers -- 12, Harden, HOU vs. TOR, 11/23 

Blocks -- 8, (3 times, most recently) Gobert, UTA at IND, 3/20 

Points -- 70, Booker, PHO at BOS, 3/24 

 
INCLUDES GAMES OF WEDNESDAY, APRIL 12, 2017 

 

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS AND LOWS / TEAMS 

 

Field Goals -- 57, Golden State, vs. LAC, 1/28 
Fewest Field Goals -- 21, Dallas, vs. MEM, 11/18 

FG Attempts -- 128, New York, at ATL, 1/29 (4 OT) 

FG Attempts -- 109, Phoenix, at SAC, 4/11 

Fewest FG Attempts -- 62, Utah, vs. MEM, 1/28 

Field Goal Pct. -- .640, Brooklyn, at PHI, 4/4 
Lowest Field Goal Pct. -- .288, Dallas, vs. MEM, 11/18 

3-Pt. Field Goals -- 25, Cleveland, at ATL, 3/3 

3-Pt. FG Attempts -- 61, Houston, vs. NO, 12/16 

3-Pt. FG Pct. -- .700, Sacramento, at SA, 3/19 

Free Throws -- 42, Washington, at PHO, 3/7 
Fewest Free Throws -- 2, Indiana, at CHA, 3/6 

FT Attempts -- 53, Washington, at PHO, 3/7 

Fewest FT Attempts -- 3, Indiana, at CHA, 3/6 

Free Throw Pct. -- 1.000, (17 times, most recently) Minnesota, at UTA, 4/7 

Lowest Free Throw Pct. -- .176, Detroit, at NO, 3/1 
Off. Rebounds -- 26, Denver, at BKN, 12/7 

Off. Rebounds -- 26, Atlanta, vs. BKN, 3/26 

Fewest Off. Rebounds -- 1, (4 times, most recently) Brooklyn, at PHI, 4/4 

Def. Rebounds -- 51, Detroit, vs. PHO, 3/19 

Fewest Def. Rebounds -- 18, Memphis, at TOR, 11/30 
Rebounds -- 67, Chicago, at POR, 11/15 

Fewest Rebounds -- 25, (4 times, most recently) Philadelphia, at OKC, 3/22 

Assists -- 47, Golden State, vs. LAL, 11/23 

Fewest Assists -- 7, Toronto, at MIA, 3/11 

Personal Fouls -- 39, New York, at ATL, 1/29 (4 OT) 
Personal Fouls -- 36, Phoenix, vs. DEN, 1/28 

Fewest Personal Fouls -- 8, (4 times, most recently) Charlotte, vs. IND, 3/6 

Steals -- 20, Houston, vs. LAL, 12/7 

Turnovers -- 29, Denver, at WAS, 12/8 

Fewest Turnovers -- 3, Boston, vs. NY, 1/18 
Fewest Turnovers -- 3, Portland, vs. UTA, 4/8 

Blocks -- 15, San Antonio, vs. TOR, 1/3 

Points -- 149, Golden State, vs. LAL, 11/23 

Fewest Points -- 64, Dallas, vs. MEM, 11/18 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

    NBA SINGLE GAME HIGHS AND LOWS  





            

THUNDER RECORDS 

 

MOST POINTS SCORED: 

Game:   133 Golden State 5/22/16 
133  at Memphis (3OT) 5/9/11 

Half:  73 at Dallas  4/21/16  
Quarter:  45 Golden State 5/22/16 
 

FIELD GOALS MADE: 

Game:   46 Golden State 5/22/16  
Half:   28 Dallas  5/23/11 
Quarter:  17 Golden State 5/22/16 
 
FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTED: 

Game:  95 at Memphis (3OT) 5/9/11 
Half:  51 LA Lakers  5/21/12 
Quarter:  27 LA Lakers  5/21/12 
 
FREE THORWS MADE: 

Game:  42 at Memphis (3OT) 5/9/11 
  42 LA Lakers  4/24/10 
Half:  27 at Dallas  5/17/11 
Quarter:  15 Golden State 5/24/16 

15 at Dallas  5/17/11 
  15 at Memphis 5/9/11 
 
FREE THROWS ATTEMPTED: 

Game:   50 at Memphis (3OT) 5/9/11 
Half:  31 at Dallas  5/17/11 
Quarter:  20 Golden State 5/24/16 
 

THREE-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE: 

Game:  15 at Dallas  4/21/16 

 

REBOUNDS: 

Game:  62 at Memphis (3OT) 5/9/11 
Half:  34 Dallas  5/23/11 
Quarter:  23 Lakers   5/21/12 
 

ASSISTS: 

Game:  28 Houston  4/21/13 
Half:  16 at Dallas  4/21/16 
Quarter:  10 at LA Clippers 5/9/14 
 

STEALS: 

Game:  16 Golden State 5/24/16 
Half:  9 Golden State 5/24/16 

9 at San Antonio 5/27/12 
Quarter:  6 Golden State 5/24/16 

6 at Miami  6/17/12 
  6 at San Antonio 6/4/12 
 

BLOCKS: 

Game:  17 at L.A. Lakers 4/20/10 
Half:  10 Houston  5/1/13 
Quarter:  8 Houston  5/1/13 
 

TURNOVERS: 

Game:  26 Dallas  5/23/11 
Half:  13  at Memphis 4/26/14 
  13 Dallas  5/23/11 
Low Game: 4 LA Lakers  5/14/12 
Low Half:  1 LA Lakers  5/14/12 
  1 Memphis  4/21/14 
 

 

 

 

OPPONENT RECORDS 

 

MOST POINTS SCORED: 

Game:   124  at San Antonio 4/30/16 
Half:  73 at San Antonio 4/30/16 
Quarter:  43 at San Antonio 4/30/16 
 
FIELD GOALS MADE: 

Game:   51 at San Antonio 4/30/16 
Half:   29 at San Antonio 4/30/16 
  29 at San Antonio 5/19/14 
Quarter:  18 at San Antonio 4/30/16 
 
FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTED: 

Game:  111 at Memphis (3OT) 5/9/11 
Half:  49 Houston  4/24/13 
Quarter:  28 Houston  4/24/13 
 
FREE THORWS MADE: 

Game:  41 at LA Lakers 5/18/12 
Half:  26 at LA Lakers 5/18/12 
Quarter:  17 at LA Lakers 5/18/12 
 
FREE THROWS ATTEMPTED: 

Game:   45 at Denver 4/23/11 
Half:  30 at Denver 4/23/11 
Quarter:  20  at Denver 4/23/11 
 
THREE-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE: 

Game:  21 Golden State 5/28/16 

 
REBOUNDS: 

Game:  64 at Memphis (3OT) 5/9/11 
Half:  31 Houston  4/24/13 
  31 Memphis 5/7/11 
  31 LA Lakers 4/20/10 (2nd) 
  31 LA Lakers 4/20/10 (1st) 
Quarter:  17 (7x) MR: Houston 4/24/13 
 
ASSISTS: 

Game:  39 at San Antonio 4/30/16 
Half:  22 at San Antonio 4/30/16 
Quarter:  13 at San Antonio 4/30/16 
 
STEALS: 

Game:  15 Dallas (OT) 5/23/11 
Half:  9 Dallas  5/23/11 
Quarter:  6 Denver  4/27/11 
  6 at LA Lakers 4/27/10 
 
BLOCKS: 

Game:  12 at Houston 4/27/13 
Half:  7 at L.A. Lakers 4/27/10 
Quarter:  5 at Houston 4/27/13 
  5 at L.A. Lakers 4/27/10 
 
TURNOVERS: 

Game:  22 at Houston 4/29/13 
Half:  13 Golden State 5/24/16 

13  at San Antonio 5/27/12 
  13 San Antonio 5/31/12 
Low Game: 6 Memphis  4/19/14 
  6 at LA Clippers 5/9/14  
Low Half:  1 Memphis  4/19/14 
 
 

 

         OKLAHOMA CITY ERA POSTSEASON RECORDS 

 



               

THUNDER RECORDS                                                      OPPONENT RECORDS

 

POINTS: 

Game: 43 Russell Westbrook at Miami 6/19/12 
Half: 29  Kevin Durant vs. San Antonio 5/8/16 
Quarter: 18 Kevin Durant vs. Houston 5/1/13 
 18 Kevin Durant vs. San Antonio 6/2/12 
  

REBOUNDS: 

Game: 19 Kevin Durant vs. LA Lakers 4/22/10 
Half: 12 Kevin Durant at LA Clippers 5/15/14 

12 Kevin Durant vs. Dallas 5/23/11 
Quarter: 8 Kevin Durant at LA Clippers 5/15/14 

8  Kevin Durant vs. Dallas 5/23/11 

 
ASSISTS: 

Game: 16 Russell Westbrook vs. Memphis  5/3/14 
Half: 9 (2x) MR: Russell Westbrook at Dallas  4/21/16 
Quarter: 7 Russell Westbrook at LA Clippers  5/15/14 
 
STEALS: 

Game: 7 Russell Westbrook at Golden State 5/16/16 
Half: 4 (4x) MR: Russell Westbrook at Golden State 5/16/16 
Quarter: 4 Thabo Sefolosha vs. San Antonio 5/31/12 
 4 Thabo Sefolosha vs. San Antonio         5/27/12 
 
BLOCKS: 

Game: 9 Serge Ibaka vs. Denver 4/27/11 
Half: 5 Serge Ibaka vs. LA Lakers 5/16/12 
 5 Serge Ibaka vs. Denver 4/27/11  
Quarter: 5 Serge Ibaka vs. Denver 4/27/11  

 

FIELD GOALS MADE: 

Game: 20 Russell Westbrook at Miami 6/19/12 
Half: 11 Russell Westbrook at Miami 6/19/12 
 11 Kevin Durant vs. San Antonio 6/2/12 
Quarter: 7 Russell Westbrook at Miami 6/19/12 
 7 Kevin Durant vs. San Antonio 6/2/12 
 

FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTED: 

Game:  33 Kevin Durant vs. Dallas 4/18/16 
Russell Westbrook at Memphis  5/9/11 

Half: 19 Kevin Durant vs Dallas 4/18/16 
Quarter: 11 (2x) MR: Kevin Durant vs. Houston 4/24/13 
 
THREE-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE: 

Game: 5  MR: Kevin Durant vs. LA Clippers 5/15/14 

 
FREE THROWS MADE: 

Game: 18 Kevin Durant at Dallas 5/17/11 
Half: 14 Kevin Durant at Dallas 5/17/11 
Quarter: 8 Kevin Durant at Dallas 5/17/11 
 
FREE THROWS ATTEMPTED: 

Game: 19 Kevin Durant at Dallas 5/17/11 
Half: 14 Kevin Durant at Dallas 5/17/11 
Quarter: 9 Kevin Durant vs. Houston 5/1/13 

 

POINTS: 

Game: 48  Dirk Nowitzki at Dallas 5/17/11 
Half: 27 Dirk Nowitzki at Dallas 5/17/11 
Quarter: 19 (2x) MR: Klay Thompson vs. Golden State 5/28/16 
  

REBOUNDS: 

Game: 21 Marc Gasol at Memphis (3OT) 5/9/11 
 21 Zach Randolph at Memphis (OT)   5/7/11 

Half: 14  Marc Gasol at Memphis  5/9/11 
Quarter: 10 Marc Gasol at Memphis  5/9/11 
 
ASSISTS: 

Game: 16 Chris Paul at LA Clippers 5/9/14 
Half: 10 Tony Parker vs. San Antonio 6/6/12 
Quarter: 6 Lebron James at Miami 6/21/12 
 
STEALS: 

Game: 7  Jason Kidd vs. Dallas 4/28/12  
Half: 5 Jason Kidd vs. Dallas 4/28/12  
Quarter: 3 (7x) MR: Marc Gasol vs. Memphis  5/3/14 
 
BLOCKS: 

Game: 5 Tim Duncan vs. San Antonio 5/31/12 
 5 Marc Gasol vs. Memphis 5/3/11 
Half: 4 Tim Duncan vs. San Antonio 5/31/12 
Quarter: 2 (29x) MR: James Harden at Houston 5/3/13 
 
FIELD GOALS MADE: 

Game: 18 LaMarcus Aldridge at San Antonio 4/40/16 
18 Kobe Bryant vs. LA Lakers 5/21/12 

Half: 12 LaMarcus Aldridge at San Antonio 4/40/16 
Quarter: 7 LaMarcus Aldridge at San Antonio 4/40/16 

7 Tony Parker vs. San Antonio 6/6/12 
 7 Dirk Nowitzki at Dallas 5/19/11 
 
FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTED: 

Game: 33 Kobe Bryant vs. LA Lakers 5/21/12 
Half: 18 Kobe Bryant vs. LA Lakers 5/21/12 
Quarter:  11 Dwayne Wade at Miami 6/17/12 
 11 Kobe Bryant vs. LA Lakers 5/14/12 
 
THREE-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE: 

Game: 8 Chris Paul vs. LA Clippers 5/5/14 

 
FREE THROWS MADE: 

Game: 24 Dirk Nowitzki at Dallas 5/17/11 
Half: 19 Dirk Nowitzki at Dallas 5/17/11 
Quarter: 13 Dirk Nowitzki at Dallas 5/17/11 
 
FREE THROWS ATTEMPTED: 

Game: 24 Dirk Nowitzki at Dallas 5/17/11 
Half: 19 Dirk Nowitzki at Dallas 5/17/11 
Quarter: 16 Omer Asik vs. Houston 5/1/13 

 

OKLAHOMA CITY ERA INDIVIDUAL POSTSEASON RECORDS 

 





 

 
 
 
 

        GOLDEN STATE WARRIORS (67-15) 
                                                     1011 Broadway 
                                                   Oakland, CA 94607 
                                     (510) 986-2200 ● www.warriors.com 

 

 

 
DIRECTORY 

Co-Executive Chairman & CEO: Joe Lacob 
Co-Executive Chairman: Peter Guber 
General Manager: Bob Myers 
Head Coach: Steve Kerr 
Assistant Coaches: Ron Adams, Mike Brown, Jarron Collins, 
Bruce Fraser  
Head of Physical Performance & Sports Medicine: Lachlan Penfold 

Vice President, Communications: Raymond Ridder 
Senior Director, Public Relations: Dan Martinez 
Manager, Public Relations: Brent Winkler 
Assistant, Public Relations: Mattt de Nesnera 
 

ROSTER 
No.  Player        Pos.  Ht.  Wt.   From 
22   Matt Barnes      F     6-3   226   UCLA/USA  
21   Ian Clark        G    6-3   175    Belmont/USA 
30   Stephen Curry     G    6-3   190   Davidson/USA 
35   Kevin Durant      F     6-9   240    Texas/USA 
23   Draymond Green    F     6-7   230    Michigan State/USA 
9    Andre Iguodala     F     6-6   215    Arizona/USA 
15  Damian Jones    C    7-0  245   Vanderbilt/USA 
34   Shaun Livingston    G    6-7   192    Peoria Central HS (IL)/USA  
5    Kevon Looney     F     6-9   220    UCLA/USA 
20   James Michael McAdoo F     6-9   240   North Carolina/USA 
0    Patrick McCaw     G    6-7   185    UNLV/USA 
1    Javale McGee     C    7-0   270   Nevada/USA 
11   Klay Thompson     G    6-7   215    Washington State/USA 
3    David West       C    6-9  250   Xavier/USA 
 

GENERAL INFORMATION 
Home Court: Oracle Arena (19,596) 
Radio: 95.7 The Game 
Tim Roye 
Television: Comcast SportsNet Bay Area 
Jim Barnett, Bob Fitzgerald, Rosayln Gold-Onwude 
Team Colors: Warriors Royal Blue, California Golden Yellow 

 

THUNDER VS. WARRIORS 
 
2016-17 vs. Warriors 
11/03/16 at Golden State, Loss, 96-122 
01/18/17 at Golden State, Loss, 100-121 
02/11/17 at Oklahoma City, Loss, 114-130 
03/20/17 at Oklahoma City, Loss, 95-111 
 
All-Times Series Record: 16-16 
Playoff Record: 3-4 
Current Streak: Lost 7 
Current Home Streak: Lost 3 
Current Road Streak: Lost 7 

 

 
2016-17 SEASON SERIES (Warriors 4-0) 

 
November 3, 2016 at Oracle Arena 

Golden State 122 – Oklahoma City 96 

The Thunder led by as many as 10 in the first quarter, but a 24-
5 run by the Warriors turned the game completely and the 
Thunder never led again…The Thunder shot 50 percent in the 
first quarter but only 36.5 percent the rest of the way…Victor 
Oladipo scored a team-high 21 points on 8-for-13 shooting, 
including a 4-for-6 mark from the three-point line…The Thunder 
out-scored the Warriors 19-12 in fast break points but were 
out-rebounded for the first time this season.  
 
Janruary 18, 2017 at Oracle Arena 

Golden State 121 – Oklahoma City 100 

The Thunder kept the game tied through the first half, but the 
Warriors used bursts of 8-0 and 10-2 in the third quarter to 
break the game open…Russell Westbrook completed his 21st 
triple-double of the season and 58th of his career, one shy of 
tying Larry Bird for fifth all-time…Enes Kanter scored 22 points 
and grabbed nine rebounds in 29 minutes off the bench for the 
Thunder…Victor Oladipo scored 20 points, knocking down four 
three-pointers in 36 minutes tonight…The Thunder was out-
rebounded by 10 and the Warriors scored 29 fast break points 
and 29 points off turnovers.  
 
February 11, 2017 at Chesapeake Energy Arena 

Golden State 130 – Oklahoma City 114 

Oklahoma City led by as many as seven in the first quarter, but 
the Warriors went on a 23-8 run as they outscored the Thunder 
by 17 in the second quarter…Russell Westbrook scored 47 
points, including 26 in the second half as the Thunder 
attempted to close the gap…Victor Oladipo recorded his 12th 
game with 20+ points, tallying 20 points, four rebounds and 
four assists…Oklahoma City had the edge in the paint, scoring 
52 points to Golden State’s 50.  
 
March 20, 2017 at Chesapeake Energy Arena 

Golden State 111 – Oklahoma City 95 

Oklahoma City kept the game close in the first quarter, but was 
held to just 17 points in the second quarter and was unable to 
get the deficit down to single digits throughout the remainder 
of the contest…Enes Kanter turned in his 16th double-double of 
the season, with 15 points and 10 rebounds off the 
bench…Semaj Christon tallied 10 points in 22 minutes off the 
bench, his third game in double figures this season…Oklahoma 
City did most of its work in the paint, outscoring Golden State 
58-40. 



2016-2017 SEASON SERIES (0-4)                         OKLAHOMA CITY THUNDER                                       VS. GOLDEN STATE 

 

                              -FIELD GOALS-   -3-POINT FG--   -FREE THROWS-   --REBOUNDS-- 

PLAYER            G GS  MIN   FG   FGA   PCT  FG  FGA   PCT   FT  FTA   PCT  OFF  DEF  TOT  AST   PF  DQ  STL   TO  BLK   PTS   AVG 

Westbrook         4  4  128   30    80  .375   7   26  .269   42   50  .840    6   34   40   38   17   0    6   32    4   109  27.3 

Oladipo           4  4  134   31    59  .525  12   21  .571    4    8  .500    3   13   16   11   10   0    7    6    1    78  19.5 

Gibson (TOT)      2  2   44   11    20  .550   0    0   ---    3    6  .500    5    6   11    1    3   0    1    3    2    25  12.5 

Gibson (OKC)      1  1   21    5    10  .500   0    0   ---    0    2  .000    2    0    2    1    2   0    1    1    1    10  10.0 

Kanter            3  0   58   17    35  .486   0    1  .000    3    4  .750   11    8   19    1    5   0    1    4    0    37  12.3 

Adams             3  3   81   15    21  .714   0    0   ---    3   12  .250    6    2    8    1    5   0    3    3    3    33  11.0 

Sabonis           4  3   79   13    26  .500   2    4  .500    3    4  .750    3   13   16    6    4   0    3    5    2    31   7.8 

Grant (TOT)       4  1   93   10    27  .370   0    4  .000    8   14  .571    3    8   11    3    9   0    1    0    5    28   7.0 

Grant (OKC)       4  1   93   10    27  .370   0    4  .000    8   14  .571    3    8   11    3    9   0    1    0    5    28   7.0 

Lauvergne         2  0   28    5     8  .625   1    3  .333    1    2  .500    4    6   10    3    2   0    2    2    0    12   6.0 

Singler           2  0   34    4     9  .444   2    4  .500    1    2  .500    1    3    4    0    2   0    0    1    1    11   5.5 

Christon          3  0   46    6    11  .545   1    4  .250    1    2  .500    1    4    5    4    4   0    3    1    0    14   4.7 

Payne             2  0   35    3    10  .300   1    5  .200    2    2 1.000    0    2    2    5    6   0    0    2    1     9   4.5 

Cole              1  0    3    2     2 1.000   0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0    0    1    0   0    1    0    0     4   4.0 

Roberson          4  4  110    6    24  .250   0    9  .000    1    4  .250    8   11   19    2   12   0    2    5    4    13   3.3 

Abrines           4  0   62    2    15  .133   1   13  .077    6    6 1.000    1    6    7    3    4   0    4    0    0    11   2.8 

McDermott (TOT)   2  0   31    2     8  .250   0    2  .000    0    0   ---    0    0    0    2    3   0    0    1    0     4   2.0 

McDermott (OKC)   1  0   14    0     2  .000   0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    0    0    1    0   0    0    1    0     0   0.0 

Morrow            3  0   30    1     8  .125   1    5  .200    2    2 1.000    1    0    1    1    2   0    2    1    0     5   1.7 

Collison          1  0    2    0     0   ---   0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    0   0    0    0    0     0   0.0 

THUNDER           4 -   960  150   347  .432  28  100  .280   77  114  .675   50  110  160   81   84   0   36   65   22   405 101.3 

WARRIORS          4 -   960  178   344  .517  52  115  .452   76  103  .738   45  133  178  118   78   0   38   63   33   484 121.0 

 

2016-2017 SEASON SERIES (4-0)                         GOLDEN STATE WARRIORS                                      VS. OKLAHOMA CITY 

 

                              -FIELD GOALS-   -3-POINT FG--   -FREE THROWS-   --REBOUNDS-- 

PLAYER            G GS  MIN   FG   FGA   PCT  FG  FGA   PCT   FT  FTA   PCT  OFF  DEF  TOT  AST   PF  DQ  STL   TO  BLK   PTS   AVG 

Durant            3  3   98   40    61  .656  15   24  .625   18   20  .900    4   24   28    8   10   0    0    7    4   113  37.7 

Curry             4  4  128   32    69  .464  15   35  .429   15   16  .938    3   14   17   30    6   0    7    9    1    94  23.5 

Thompson          4  4  128   31    59  .525  19   36  .528   11   13  .846    4    8   12    8   10   0    6    7    2    92  23.0 

McGee             4  1   44   15    20  .750   0    1  .000    2    7  .286    6    4   10    0    5   0    0    2    6    32   8.0 

Green             4  4  126    9    29  .310   0    5  .000   11   16  .688    7   32   39   24   13   0    6   12    8    29   7.3 

West              3  0   34    9    14  .643   0    0   ---    1    2  .500    0    9    9    4    3   0    2    3    2    19   6.3 

Livingston        4  0   70   11    20  .550   0    0   ---    2    3  .667    2    4    6    5    3   0    1    4    0    24   6.0 

Iguodala          4  0  100    8    21  .381   1    6  .167    6    8  .750    2   12   14   14    3   0    6    4    2    23   5.8 

Pachulia          3  3   56    6    13  .462   0    0   ---    3    5  .600   10    8   18    8   10   0    3    4    3    15   5.0 

Barnes (TOT)      3  1   75    5    13  .385   1    7  .143    3    4  .750    5    8   13   10   12   0    2    3    1    14   4.7 

Barnes (GS)       1  0   19    2     4  .500   0    2  .000    3    4  .750    0    1    1    2    5   0    1    0    0     7   7.0 

Clark             4  0   65    5    14  .357   1    5  .200    2    3  .667    1    6    7    6    4   0    2    5    0    13   3.3 

Looney            4  0   31    4     7  .571   0    0   ---    2    2 1.000    3    5    8    1    1   0    1    0    1    10   2.5 

McCaw             3  1   26    3     3 1.000   1    1 1.000    0    0   ---    2    4    6    4    1   0    1    1    0     7   2.3 

McAdoo            3  0   24    3     7  .429   0    0   ---    0    2  .000    0    0    0    3    1   0    1    1    4     6   2.0 

D. Jones          1  0    2    0     1  .000   0    0   ---    0    2  .000    1    1    2    0    1   0    0    0    0     0   0.0 

Varejao           2  0   10    0     1  .000   0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    1    1    1    1   0    1    1    0     0   0.0 

Weber             1  0    2    0     1  .000   0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    1   0    0    0    0     0   0.0 

WARRIORS          4 -   960  178   344  .517  52  115  .452   76  103  .738   45  133  178  118   78   0   38   63   33   484 121.0 

THUNDER           4 -   960  150   347  .432  28  100  .280   77  114  .675   50  110  160   81   84   0   36   65   22   405 101.3 

 



 

 
 

                      Houston Rockets (55-27) 
                                                           1510 Polk Street 

  Houston, TX 77002 
www.rockets.com 

 

 
DIRECTORY 

Owner: Leslie Alexander 
Chief Executive Officer: Tad Brown                
General Manager: Daryl Morey 
Head Coach: Mike D’Antoni 
Assistant Coaches: Jeff Bzdelik, Roy Rogers, Brett Gunning, 
John Lucas, Josh Oppenheimer, Kevin Burleson 
Head Athletic Trainer: Keith Jones 
Senior Director, Media & Player Relations: Tracey Hughes 
Media Relations Manager: Sean McCloskey 
Coordinator, Media Relations: Jenny Zehentner 
 

 
ROSTER 

No.  Player        Pos.  Ht.  Wt.   From 
3    Ryan Anderson    F     6-10  240   California/USA 
1    Trevor Ariza      F     6-8   215   UCLA/USA 
2    Patrick Beverley    G     6-1   185   Arkansas/USA 
8    Bobby Brown      G     6-2   175   Cal State-Fullerton/France 
15   Clint Capela      C    6-10  240   Elan Chalon/Switzerland 
7    Sam Dekker       F    6-9   230   Wisconsin/USA 
10   Eric Gordon      G           6-4   215   Indiana/USA 
13  James Harden     G    6-5   220   Arizona State/USA 
5    Montrezl Harrell     F     6-8   240   Louisville/USA 
42   Nene            C         6-11 250   Vasco De Gama/Brazil 
21   Chinanu Onuaku    C     6-10  245    Louisville/USA 
17   Isaiah Taylor      G     6-3   170   Texas/USA 
12   Lou Williams      G    6-1   175   Southwest Gwinnet HS/USA 
14   Troy Williams       F       6-7   210   Indiana/USA 
30   Kyle Wiltjer       F     6-10  240   Gonzaga/USA 

 
GENERAL INFORMATION 

Home Court: Toyota Center (18,043) 
Radio: KBME,790 AM  
Craig Ackerman; KEYH 850 AM 
Television: ROOT Sports Southwest, KENS, KMYS 
Bill Worrell, Matt Bullard, Clyde Drexler 
Team Colors: Red, White, Silver 

 

THUNDER VS. ROCKETS 
 
2016-17 vs. Rockets 
11/16/16 at Oklahoma City, Win 105-103 
12/09/16 at Oklahoma City, Loss 99-102 
01/05/17 at Houston, Loss 116-118 
03/26/17 at Houston, Loss 125-137 

 
All-Times Series Record: 14-18 
Playoffs: 4-2 
Current Streak: Lost 3 
Current Home Streak: Lost 1 
Current Road Streak: Lost 5 

 
 
 

 
2016-17 SEASON SERIES (ROCKETS 3-1) 

 
November 16, 2016 at Chesapeake Energy Arena 

Oklahoma City 105 – Houston 103 
The Thunder’s defense held Houston to zero points over a 6:26 stretch 
to close the fourth quarter, and Russell Westbrook sealed the win with 
a left-handed dunk with 5.5 seconds to go…The Thunder’s defense 
forced Houston into just 43.5 percent shooting along with 16 turnovers 
and just 14 free throw attempts. OKC limited the Rockets to just 13 
fourth quarter points…Victor Oladipo scored 29 points on 12-for-18 
shooting (5-for-7 from three) to go with 10 rebounds, five assists and 
two steals…Russell Westbrook scored 30 points on 9-for-20 shooting in 
addition to making nine assists and grabbing seven rebounds…The 
Thunder racked up 25 assists on 40 made baskets while also making 
seven steals and seven blocked shots. 

 
December 9, 2016 at Oklahoma City 

Houston 102 – Oklahoma City 99 
The Thunder used a 14-3 run to rally back to within one late in the 
fourth quarter, but couldn’t get over the hump to re-take the lead…The 
Thunder held Houston to 39.1 percent shooting, including 11-for-42 
from three-point range but was out-rebounded by six and was 
outscored in fast break points and points off turnovers…Russell 
Westbrook recorded his seventh-straight triple-double with a 27-point, 
10-rebound, 10-assist effort. It’s the most consecutive triple-doubles 
since Michael Jordan in 1988-89…Steven Adams set a career-high with 
24 points on 8-for-9 shooting from the field and 8-for-9 shooting from 
the free throw line…Jerami Grant played center in the fourth quarter 
and recorded four blocked shots on the night.  

 
January 5, 2017 at Toyota Center 

Houston 118 – Oklahoma City 116 
The Thunder erased an 18-point second half deficit to take a late lead, 
but Houston’s Nene made two free throws with 0.7 seconds left to 
create the final margin…The Thunder out-rebounded the Rockets 54-43, 
including 16 offensive rebounds that led to 20 second chance 
points…The Thunder allowed Houston to score 18 fast break points in 
the first half but limited them to zero in the second half…Russell 
Westbrook scored 49 points on 16-for-34 shooting along with a career-
high and Thunder record eight made three-pointers. Westbrook also 
had eight rebounds, five assists and two steals…Enes Kanter scored 15 
points on 5-for-8 shooting to go with a game-high 13 rebounds in 22 
minutes off the bench. 
 

March 26, 2017 at Toyota Center 

Houston 137 – Oklahoma City 125  
The Thunder trailed by 23 to start the final frame but used 18 fourth-
quarter points from Russell Westbrook to trim the Rockets’ lead to 
eight with 1:32 left in the game. A dunk from Nene put Houston back 
up by double digits…Westbrook recorded his 36th and second 
consecutive, triple-double of the season with 39 points, 11 rebounds 
and 13 assists in 39 minutes…Six were in double figures for Oklahoma 
City, including 23 points for Enes Kanter off the bench…Oklahoma City 
held Houston to just two offensive rebounds and recorded 19 second 
chance points to the Rockets 5. 

 



2016-2017 SEASON SERIES (1-3)                         OKLAHOMA CITY THUNDER                                            VS. HOUSTON 

 

                              -FIELD GOALS-   -3-POINT FG--   -FREE THROWS-   --REBOUNDS-- 

PLAYER            G GS  MIN   FG   FGA   PCT  FG  FGA   PCT   FT  FTA   PCT  OFF  DEF  TOT  AST   PF  DQ  STL   TO  BLK   PTS   AVG 

Westbrook         4  4  148   46   103  .447  13   35  .371   40   50  .800    3   33   36   37    9   0    7   24    0   145  36.3 

Oladipo           4  4  149   29    62  .468  14   30  .467    1    2  .500    3   25   28   12   10   0    5    9    0    73  18.3 

Gibson (TOT)      2  2   54   15    20  .750   0    1  .000    2    3  .667    6    4   10    4    4   0    2    3    1    32  16.0 

Gibson (OKC)      1  1   17    6     7  .857   0    0   ---    0    0   ---    3    1    4    1    2   0    1    1    0    12  12.0 

Kanter            4  0   74   20    32  .625   0    1  .000   16   17  .941   11   16   27    5   11   0    1    2    3    56  14.0 

Adams             4  4  116   16    28  .571   0    0   ---   17   19  .895    6   22   28    7    5   0    4    8    5    49  12.3 

Roberson          4  4  137   15    41  .366   2   14  .143    3    7  .429    9   22   31    7   15   0    7    2    5    35   8.8 

McDermott (TOT)   2  0   26    5    10  .500   3    5  .600    2    2 1.000    0    2    2    1    3   0    0    0    0    15   7.5 

McDermott (OKC)   1  0    5    1     1 1.000   1    1 1.000    0    0   ---    0    1    1    0    0   0    0    0    0     3   3.0 

Abrines           3  0   59    7    16  .438   5   13  .385    2    3  .667    1    1    2    3    4   0    4    1    0    21   7.0 

Morrow            2  0   28    5    12  .417   2    5  .400    0    0   ---    1    1    2    0    4   0    1    1    0    12   6.0 

Sabonis           4  3   85    8    18  .444   1    4  .250    0    0   ---    2    9   11    6    6   0    1    4    2    17   4.3 

Grant (TOT)       4  0   80    6    16  .375   3    6  .500    0    2  .000    3    8   11    3    7   0    2    0    9    15   3.8 

Grant (OKC)       4  0   80    6    16  .375   3    6  .500    0    2  .000    3    8   11    3    7   0    2    0    9    15   3.8 

Christon          4  0   55    3    12  .250   1    3  .333    0    0   ---    3    0    3    4    2   0    3    6    0     7   1.8 

Cole              1  0    1    0     0   ---   0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    0   0    0    0    0     0   0.0 

Collison          1  0    3    0     0   ---   0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    0   0    0    0    0     0   0.0 

Lauvergne         1  0    4    0     2  .000   0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    1    1    0    1   0    1    0    0     0   0.0 

THUNDER           4 -   960  162   350  .463  42  113  .372   79  100  .790   45  140  185   85   76   0   37   59   24   445 111.3 

ROCKETS           4 -   960  167   349  .479  60  160  .375   66   95  .695   39  139  178  110   77   0   33   61   12   460 115.0 

 

 

2016-2017 SEASON SERIES (3-1)                            HOUSTON ROCKETS                                         VS. OKLAHOMA CITY 

 

                              -FIELD GOALS-   -3-POINT FG--   -FREE THROWS-   --REBOUNDS-- 

PLAYER            G GS  MIN   FG   FGA   PCT  FG  FGA   PCT   FT  FTA   PCT  OFF  DEF  TOT  AST   PF  DQ  STL   TO  BLK   PTS   AVG 

Harden            4  4  148   24    70  .343   7   31  .226   27   34  .794    5   24   29   49   13   0    6   25    1    82  20.5 

Gordon            4  2  137   25    63  .397  15   37  .405   11   11 1.000    2   11   13   11    9   0    1    6    1    76  19.0 

L. Williams (TOT  3  0   74   17    34  .500   9   16  .563    8    9  .889    0    5    5   11    3   0    2    5    0    51  17.0 

L. Williams (HOU) 1  0   31   11    15  .733   7    8  .875    2    2 1.000    0    3    3    4    1   0    1    3    0    31  31.0 

Hilario           4  1   78   23    30  .767   0    1  .000   11   18  .611    2   13   15    5   13   0    4    8    2    57  14.3 

Anderson          3  3   97   15    39  .385  10   27  .370    0    0   ---    5   10   15    2    3   0    1    1    0    40  13.3 

Ariza             4  4  142   19    43  .442  11   30  .367    3    3 1.000    4   20   24   13    3   0    9    3    2    52  13.0 

Capela            3  3   67   15    24  .625   0    0   ---    7   11  .636    8   21   29    0    8   0    1    3    5    37  12.3 

Ennis             1  0   11    4     5  .800   1    1 1.000    0    0   ---    0    2    2    2    0   0    1    0    0     9   9.0 

Dekker            4  0   74   13    18  .722   4    7  .571    4    8  .500    2    8   10    5    4   0    3    1    0    34   8.5 

Harrell           2  0   42    7    11  .636   0    0   ---    1    6  .167    3    7   10    3    8   0    1    2    0    15   7.5 

Beverley          3  3   91    5    20  .250   4   13  .308    0    0   ---    6   16   22   13   13   0    5    6    0    14   4.7 

Brewer            3  0   42    6    11  .545   1    5  .200    0    2  .000    2    4    6    3    2   0    0    1    1    13   4.3 

ROCKETS           4 -   960  167   349  .479  60  160  .375   66   95  .695   39  139  178  110   77   0   33   61   12   460 115.0 

THUNDER           4 -   960  162   350  .463  42  113  .372   79  100  .790   45  140  185   85   76   0   37   59   24   445 111.3 

 

 



 

 
 
 
 

               LOS ANGELES CLIPPERS (51-31) 
6951 South Centinela Ave. 

Playa Vista, CA 90094 
                                      (310) 862-6000 ● www.clippers.com 

 

 

 
DIRECTORY 

Owner: Steve Ballmer 
President, Basketball Operations &Head Coach: Glenn “Doc” Rivers 

General Manager: Dave Wohl 
Assistant Coaches: Mike Woodson, Lawrence Frank, Sam 
Cassell, Armond Hill, Brendan O’Connor, Kevin Eastman, 
Patrick Sullivan, John Welch 

Director of Medical Services & Head Athletic Trainer: Jasen Powell 

Vice President, Basketball Communications: Seth Burton 
Director,Communications: Dennis Rogers 
Assistant Director, Communications: Ta’Nisha Cooper 

Manger, Communications: Aubrey Freckmman 
Assistant, Communications: Brandon Ehrlich 

 
ROSTER 

No.  Player        Pos. Ht.  Wt.   From 
9       Alan Anderson        G  6-6     245   Michigan State/USA 
30   Brandon Bass      F   6-8     250   LSU/USA 
11   Jamal Crawford     G   6-5    195   Michigan/USA 
2    Raymond Felton       G   6-1    205   North Carolina/USA 
32   Blake Griffin       F  6-10   251   Oklahoma/USA 
10  Brice Johnson     F  6-10  230   North Carolina/USA 
33   Wesley Johnson     F   6-7    215   Syracuse/USA 
6    DeAndre Jordan     C   6-11   265   Texas A&M/USA 
12   Luc Mbah a Moute    F   6-8    230   UCLA/Cameroon 
3    Chris Paul        G   6-0    175   Wake Forest/USA 
34   Paul Pierce       F   6-7    235   Kansas/USA 
4    J.J. Redick       G   6-4    190   Duke/USA 
25   Austin Rivers      G   6-4    200   Duke/USA 
5    Marreese Speights    C   6-10   255   Florida/USA 
0   Diamond Stone    C  6-11  255  Maryland/USA 

 
GENERAL INFORMATION 

Home Court: STAPLES Center (19,060) 
Radio: The Beast 980  
Brian Sieman 
Television: Prime Ticket  
Ralph Lawler and Michael Smith 
Team Colors: Red, White, Blue, Black 

 

THUNDER VS. CLIPPERS 
2016-17 vs. Clippers 
11/02/16 at Los Angeles, Win, 85-83 
11/11/16 at Oklahoma City, Loss, 108-110 
12/31/16 at Oklahoma City, Win, 114-88 
01/16/17 at Los Angeles, Loss, 98-120 

 
All-Times Series Record: 17-16 
Playoffs: 4-2 
Current Streak: Lost 1 
Current Home Streak: Won 1 
Current Road Streak: Lost 1 

 
2016-17 SEASON SERIES (TIED 2-2) 

 
November 2, 2016 at STAPLES Center 

Oklahoma City 85 – Los Angeles 83 
Domantas Sabonis hit a go-ahead three-pointer and Russell Westbrook 
scored the Thunder’s final six points including two dunks off of steals 
and a mid-range jumper to seal the win…The Thunder’s defense forced 
the Clippers into 39.1 percent shooting (7-for-22 from three) and 19 
turnovers…The Thunder out-rebounded the Clippers 52-41, led by a 
combined 23 rebounds from Enes Kanter and Steven Adams…Russell 
Westbrook scored 35 points on 14-for-30 shooting to go with six 
rebounds, five assists and three steals in 33 minutes…Head Coach Billy 
Donovan played 13 different players in the game, including newcomer 
Jerami Grant, who scored six points and added two rebounds and two 
blocks in 17 minutes. 
 
November 11, 2016 at Chesapeake Energy Arena 

Los Angeles 110 - Oklahoma City 108  
The Thunder came back from down 11 points in the third quarter to tie 
the game in the fourth quarter, but what would have been Russell 
Westbrook’s game-winning three-pointer at the buzzer did not fall…The 
Thunder made 16 three-pointers, tying an Oklahoma City-era record, 
including four by Victor Oladipo, three by Andre Roberson and three by 
Russell Westbrook…The Thunder racked up 21 assists on 38 made 
shots, but also turned the ball over 17 times compared to LA’s 10…The 
Thunder’s reserves scored 30 points, led by Enes Kanter’s 13 points 
and 11 rebounds off the bench… Domantas Sabonis hit four out of his 
five shots on the night, all from behind the three-point line, on his way 
to 12 points. 
 
December 31, 2016 at Chesapeake Energy Arena 
Oklahoma City 114  –Los Angeles 88 
The Thunder didn’t trail after the opening two minutes and led by as 
many as 35 in this one as it notched its 21st victory of the season. The 
26-point win represented a largest margin of victory for OKC this 
season…Russell Westbrook recorded his 16th triple-double of the 
season with 17 points, 12 rebounds and 14 assists in 28 minutes…The 
Thunder outscored the Clippers 33-0 in fast break points on the night, 
including a 25-0 mark in the first half…The Thunder scored 53 bench 
points, outscored the Clippers 48-36 in the paint and 19-7 in points off 
turnovers…Victor Oladipo scored 15 points in his return to action while 
Alex Abrines added 12 points off the bench.   

 
January 16, 2017 at Staples Center 

Los Angeles 120 - Oklahoma City 98  
The Clippers used a 24-6 run in the second quarter to blow the game 
open and led by as many as 27 in the contest…The Thunder was 
outscored 62-34 in the paint as the Clippers scored 14 second chance 
points, 13 fast break points and 23 points off 15 turnovers…Jerami 
Grant started in the place of the injured Steven Adams (concussion), 
and hit all three of his three-pointers on his way to nine points and 
eight rebounds…Russell Westbrook finished with 24 points, five 
rebounds and four assists in 29 minutes. 

 



2016-2017 SEASON SERIES (2-2)                         OKLAHOMA CITY THUNDER                                      VS. L.A. CLIPPERS 

 

                              -FIELD GOALS-   -3-POINT FG--   -FREE THROWS-   --REBOUNDS-- 

PLAYER            G GS  MIN   FG   FGA   PCT  FG  FGA   PCT   FT  FTA   PCT  OFF  DEF  TOT  AST   PF  DQ  STL   TO  BLK   PTS   AVG 

Westbrook         4  4  126   36    85  .424   5   21  .238   28   33  .848    3   34   37   32   11   0    8   19    0   105  26.3 

Kanter            4  0   92   20    45  .444   0    3  .000   14   15  .933   11   25   36    1    7   0    4    7    2    54  13.5 

Oladipo           4  4  124   16    50  .320   7   20  .350    9   11  .818    1   13   14    7   11   0    2    6    0    48  12.0 

Gibson (TOT)      1  1   32    5     8  .625   0    0   ---    1    2  .500    0    4    4    2    2   0    0    2    1    11  11.0 

Sabonis           4  4   97   14    25  .560   9   15  .600    0    0   ---    2    5    7    9   10   0    3    6    2    37   9.3 

Lauvergne         3  0   62    8    19  .421   1    5  .200    7   10  .700    4   12   16    5    6   1    1    1    0    24   8.0 

Payne             1  0   21    4     9  .444   0    4  .000    0    0   ---    0    0    0    2    3   0    1    2    0     8   8.0 

Roberson          4  4  115   11    31  .355   5   18  .278    2    4  .500    7   14   21    5    8   0    4    4    4    29   7.3 

Adams             3  3   93    7    13  .538   0    0   ---    5    7  .714    5   16   21    4   10   0    2    4    0    19   6.3 

Abrines           4  0   46    8    13  .615   6    9  .667    3    5  .600    0    2    2    1    8   0    3    4    1    25   6.3 

Grant (TOT)       4  1   82    9    15  .600   5    5 1.000    2    4  .500    1   12   13    2    3   0    0    4    5    25   6.3 

Grant (OKC)       4  1   82    9    15  .600   5    5 1.000    2    4  .500    1   12   13    2    3   0    0    4    5    25   6.3 

Christon          3  0   54    7    19  .368   1    3  .333    2    2 1.000    2    1    3    6    4   0    1    3    0    17   5.7 

Morrow            3  0   20    2     6  .333   1    2  .500    2    2 1.000    0    0    0    0    3   0    1    0    0     7   2.3 

Singler           3  0   16    3     4  .750   1    2  .500    0    0   ---    0    5    5    0    0   0    0    0    1     7   2.3 

Collison          2  0   12    0     1  .000   0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    2    2    4    2   0    0    1    0     0   0.0 

THUNDER           4 -   960  145   335  .433  41  107  .383   74   93  .796   36  141  177   78   86   1   30   63   15   405 101.3 

CLIPPERS          4 -   960  149   330  .452  38  107  .355   65   96  .677   36  135  171   81   79   0   35   62   17   401 100.3 

 

2016-2017 SEASON SERIES (2-2)                         LOS ANGELES CLIPPERS                                       VS. OKLAHOMA CITY 

 

                              -FIELD GOALS-   -3-POINT FG--   -FREE THROWS-   --REBOUNDS-- 

PLAYER            G GS  MIN   FG   FGA   PCT  FG  FGA   PCT   FT  FTA   PCT  OFF  DEF  TOT  AST   PF  DQ  STL   TO  BLK   PTS   AVG 

Griffin           2  2   70   17    41  .415   0    3  .000    5   10  .500    5   10   15    8    5   0    4    5    1    39  19.5 

Speights          4  0   82   21    40  .525   8   17  .471    9   10  .900    3   18   21    6   12   0    1    5    0    59  14.8 

Paul              3  3   82   12    30  .400   6   13  .462   10   11  .909    1   19   20   25    3   0    8    8    0    40  13.3 

Redick            4  4  102   18    48  .375  12   28  .429    1    2  .500    0    9    9    3    5   0    4    4    0    49  12.3 

Jordan            4  4  122   18    22  .818   0    0   ---   12   25  .480   12   33   45    5   11   0    2    8   11    48  12.0 

Bass              3  0   55   13    20  .650   1    2  .500    6    6 1.000    7    9   16    0    8   0    2    3    1    33  11.0 

Rivers            4  2  106   12    37  .324   3   16  .188   14   18  .778    1    3    4   11   14   0    2    7    1    41  10.3 

Felton            4  0   86   14    22  .636   2    3  .667    1    2  .500    0    7    7   11    3   0    4    4    1    31   7.8 

Crawford          4  0  101   10    31  .323   3   11  .273    2    4  .500    2    7    9   11    6   0    2    8    0    25   6.3 

Anderson          2  0   36    4    12  .333   1    5  .200    1    1 1.000    0    4    4    1    4   0    1    1    0    10   5.0 

Pierce            1  1   16    2     5  .400   0    1  .000    1    2  .500    0    3    3    0    2   0    0    1    0     5   5.0 

Mbah a Moute      4  4   87    7    16  .438   1    5  .200    3    5  .600    4    8   12    0    3   0    4    3    1    18   4.5 

W. Johnson        3  0   14    1     6  .167   1    3  .333    0    0   ---    1    5    6    0    3   0    1    0    1     3   1.0 

CLIPPERS          4 -   960  149   330  .452  38  107  .355   65   96  .677   36  135  171   81   79   0   35   62   17   401 100.3 

THUNDER           4 -   960  145   335  .433  41  107  .383   74   93  .796   36  141  177   78   86   1   30   63   15   405 101.3 



 

 
  
 
 

                                        MEMPHIS GRIZZLIES (43-39) 
191 Beale Street 

Memphis, TN 38103 
(901) 205-1234 ● www.grizzlies.com 

 

 

 
DIRECTORY 

Controlling Owner: Robert J. Pera 
General Manager: Chris Wallace 
Head Coach: David Fizdale 
Assistant Coaches: J.B. Bickerstaff, Keith Smart, Bob Bender, 
Nick Van Exel, Adam Mazarei 
Head Athletic Trainer & VP of Player Care: Jim Scholler 
Director, Communications & Publications: Jason Wallace 
Senior Coordinator, Communications & Publications: Ross Wooden 

Coordinator, Communications & Publications: Kerri Harper 

 
ROSTER 

No.  Player        Pos. Ht.  Wt.   From 
9    Tony Allen       G    6-4   213   Oklahoma State/USA 
4   Wade Baldwin IV   G   6-4  202   Vanderbilt/USA 
15  Vince Carter      G   6-6   220   North Carolina/USA 
11   Mike Conley      G   6-1   175   Ohio State/USA 
30   Troy Daniels     G   6-4   205   VCU/USA 
23  Deyonta Davis    F   6-10 240   Michigan State/USA 
8   James Ennis III    F   6-7  210   Long Beach State/USA 

33   Marc Gasol       C   7-1   255   Akasvayu Girona/Spain 
0    JaMychal Green    F    6-9   227   Alabama/USA 
5   Andrew Harrison   G   6-6  213   Kentucky/USA 
1   Jarell Martin     F    6-10  239   LSU/USA 
25   Chandler Parsons   G   6-10  230   Florida/USA 
50   Zach Randolph     F    6-9   260   Michigan State/USA 
7    Wayne Seldon      G   6-5   230   Kansas/USA 
34   Brandan Wright     F    6-10  210   North Carolina/USA 
 

GENERAL INFORMATION 
Home Court: Fed Ex Forum (18,119) 
Radio: WMFS ESPN 92.9 FM 
Eric Hasseltine, Hank McDowell, Elliot Perry 
Television: FOX Sports Southeast 
Pete Pranica, Brevin Knight, Sean Tuohy, Rob Fischer 
Team Colors: Memphis Midnight, Beale Street Blue, Smoke 
Blue, Grizzlies Gold 

 

THUNDER VS. GRIZZLIES 
 
2016-172 vs. Grizzlies 
12/29/16 at Memphis, Loss, 80-114 
01/11/17 at Oklahoma City, Win 103-95 
02/03/17 at Oklahoma City, Win 114-102 
04/05/17 at Memphis, Win, 103-100 

 
All-Times Series Record: 19-14 
Playoffs: 9-10 
Current Streak: Won 3 
Current Home Streak: Won 4 
Current Road Streak: Won 1 
 

 
 

2016-17 SEASON SERIES (THUNDER 3-1) 
 
December 29, 2016 at FedEx Forum 

 Memphis 114 - Oklahoma City 80  
The Grizzlies used a 15-1 run in the second quarter to break the 
game open and then started off the fourth with an 11-1 burst to 
push the Thunder away…Russell Westbrook was ejected for back-
to-back technical fouls with 6:41 to go in the third quarter. He 
finished with 21 points, five rebounds, zero assists and two 
steals…Enes Kanter scored 12 of his 19 points in the third quarter 
and finished with five rebounds as well in 24 minutes…Steven 
Adams scored six points and grabbed 15 rebounds, including eight 
offensive rebounds in 27 minutes…The Thunder shot just 33.8 
percent from three, including 4-for-22 from three but went to the 
free throw line a season-high 38 times.  
 
January 11, 2017 at Chesapeake Energy Arena  

Oklahoma City 125 – Memphis 88 
The Thunder never trailed in a wire-to-wire victory, as OKC pulled 
away with a14-5 burst in the third quarter and then an 8-0 run in the 
fourth quarter…The Thunder out-rebounded Memphis 53-39, led by 
Enes Kanter’s 13 rebounds, which he paired with 19 points and 
three assists…Russell Westbrook recorded his 18th triple-double of 
the season with a 24-point, 13-rebound and 12 assist effort…Five 
players scored in double figures, including Victor Oladipo who 
went 4-for-7 from the three-point line and scored 16 points…The 
Thunder outscored the Grizzlies 27-9 in fast break points.  

 
February 3, 2017 at Chesapeake Energy Arena 

Oklahoma City 114 – Memphis 102 
The Thunder trailed 80-82 heading into the fourth, but Russell 
Westbrook scored 19 points in the final period (OKC outscored 
Memphis 34-20 in the fourth quarter) to help propel the Thunder to 
victory…Westbrook scored the final 15 points of the game for OKC, 
leading the Thunder to its 29th win of the season. He finished with 
38 points, 13 rebounds and 12 assists in 38 minutes, his 25th 
triple-double of the season…Steven Adams played a career-high 44 
minutes and turned in his 10th double-double of the season, 16 
points and 13 rebounds, including a career-high 11 offensive 
boards. 
 
April 6, 2017 at FedEx Forum 

Oklahoma City 103 – Memphis 100 
Oklahoma City held an advantage for the majority of the game but 
Memphis started the fourth quarter on an 8-0 run to take a three-
point lead. Russell Westbrook scored 14 points in the quarter, 
including to lead the Thunder to a win…Westbrook turned in his 
60th double-double of the season, second in the NBA. It was his 
league-leading 17th 40-plus point game of the year(also a Thunder 
era record)…Doug McDermott scored 10 points to go along with a 
Thunder season-high seven rebounds in 32 minutes…The Thunder 
outscored the Grizzlies, 26-13 in fast break opportunities on the 
evening. 
 



2016-2017 SEASON SERIES (3-1)                         OKLAHOMA CITY THUNDER                                            VS. MEMPHIS 

 

                              -FIELD GOALS-   -3-POINT FG--   -FREE THROWS-   --REBOUNDS-- 

PLAYER            G GS  MIN   FG   FGA   PCT  FG  FGA   PCT   FT  FTA   PCT  OFF  DEF  TOT  AST   PF  DQ  STL   TO  BLK   PTS   AVG 

Westbrook         4  4  136   34    84  .405  15   33  .455   45   54  .833    5   35   40   34   10   0   11   24    1   128  32.0 

McDermott (TOT)   2  0   65   12    23  .522   6   12  .500   11   14  .786    1   12   13    0    1   0    1    2    1    41  20.5 

McDermott (OKC)   1  0   32    3     7  .429   3    6  .500    1    3  .333    1    6    7    0    1   0    0    1    0    10  10.0 

Kanter            3  0   75   19    39  .487   0    4  .000   10   12  .833    5   17   22    3    6   0    2    8    0    48  16.0 

Gibson (TOT)      2  2   58   11    24  .458   0    1  .000    4    5  .800    3   12   15    1    3   0    2    2    0    26  13.0 

Gibson (OKC)      1  1   26    4    10  .400   0    0   ---    0    0   ---    3    4    7    0    2   0    1    1    0     8   8.0 

Oladipo           3  3  105   14    39  .359   6   18  .333    4    5  .800    0    9    9   10    8   0    4    1    1    38  12.7 

Adams             4  4  143   16    43  .372   0    0   ---    7   18  .389   27   17   44    6   10   0    2    7    7    39   9.8 

Morrow            2  1   39    6    10  .600   3    5  .600    2    2 1.000    1    0    1    0    4   0    1    1    0    17   8.5 

Abrines           2  0   43    4    14  .286   4   11  .364    4    4 1.000    2    1    3    0    3   0    0    2    0    16   8.0 

Grant (TOT)       3  0   56    7    13  .538   1    2  .500    7   11  .636    1    5    6    0    2   0    0    3    1    22   7.3 

Grant (OKC)       3  0   56    7    13  .538   1    2  .500    7   11  .636    1    5    6    0    2   0    0    3    1    22   7.3 

Lauvergne         3  0   50    7    10  .700   3    6  .500    5    6  .833    2    9   11    3    6   0    0    4    0    22   7.3 

Payne             2  0   30    5    10  .500   1    3  .333    0    0   ---    0    1    1    2    3   0    0    0    0    11   5.5 

Roberson          4  4   88    8    14  .571   1    5  .200    1    4  .250    2   16   18    0    5   0    2    1    2    18   4.5 

Christon          2  0   49    2     9  .222   1    6  .167    0    0   ---    1    2    3    7    4   0    2    2    1     5   2.5 

Sabonis           4  3   53    4    14  .286   1    6  .167    0    0   ---    2    5    7    4    9   0    0    9    3     9   2.3 

Singler           1  0    6    1     1 1.000   0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    1   0    0    0    0     2   2.0 

Collison          4  0   29    2     3  .667   0    0   ---    3    5  .600    1    3    4    1    3   0    0    2    1     7   1.8 

THUNDER           4 -   960  136   320  .425  39  105  .371   89  124  .718   53  130  183   70   77   0   25   67   17   400 100.0 

GRIZZLIES         4 -   960  158   335  .472  32   91  .352   63   84  .750   39  106  145   84   99   2   36   50   24   411 102.8 

 

2016-2017 SEASON SERIES (1-3)                           MEMPHIS GRIZZLIES                                        VS. OKLAHOMA CITY 

 

                              -FIELD GOALS-   -3-POINT FG--   -FREE THROWS-   --REBOUNDS-- 

PLAYER            G GS  MIN   FG   FGA   PCT  FG  FGA   PCT   FT  FTA   PCT  OFF  DEF  TOT  AST   PF  DQ  STL   TO  BLK   PTS   AVG 

Gasol             4  4  144   35    72  .486   3   14  .214   15   19  .789    1   23   24   22   14   0    7    7   13    88  22.0 

Conley            2  2   71   15    36  .417   4   12  .333    6   10  .600    2    3    5    8    2   0    6    4    0    40  20.0 

Randolph          4  0  107   30    59  .508   2    5  .400    9   12  .750   10   26   36    7   10   0    2    8    0    71  17.8 

Parsons           3  3   58   11    21  .524   0    5  .000    6    6 1.000    0    3    3    4    4   0    4    1    0    28   9.3 

Allen             4  4  110   16    34  .471   0    2  .000    3    4  .750   11   11   22    7   14   0    6    9    2    35   8.8 

Daniels           4  0   42   12    21  .571   9   16  .563    0    0   ---    1    5    6    2    4   0    0    2    0    33   8.3 

Carter            4  1   95   10    25  .400   7   17  .412    5    8  .625    2    5    7   10   15   0    3    1    4    32   8.0 

Harrison          4  2   92    9    21  .429   3    5  .600    9   10  .900    2    3    5    8    7   0    2    6    1    30   7.5 

Green             4  4  109    9    23  .391   2    8  .250    4    7  .571    6   16   22    4   14   1    2    6    2    24   6.0 

Selden (TOT)      1  0   23    2     6  .333   0    3  .000    2    2 1.000    0    3    3    3    1   0    0    0    0     6   6.0 

Selden (MEM)      1  0   23    2     6  .333   0    3  .000    2    2 1.000    0    3    3    3    1   0    0    0    0     6   6.0 

Ennis             4  0   71    7    12  .583   2    3  .667    4    6  .667    4    5    9    2   11   1    2    3    1    20   5.0 

Wright            1  0   18    1     1 1.000   0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    1    1    2    1   0    1    0    1     2   2.0 

Baldwin           2  0   15    1     4  .250   0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    1    1    5    0   0    1    0    0     2   1.0 

Martin            1  0    4    0     0   ---   0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    1    1    0    2   0    0    0    0     0   0.0 

GRIZZLIES         4 -   960  158   335  .472  32   91  .352   63   84  .750   39  106  145   84   99   2   36   50   24   411 102.8 

THUNDER           4 -   960  136   320  .425  39  105  .371   89  124  .718   53  130  183   70   77   0   25   67   17   400 100.0 



 

 
 
 
 

                                 PORTLAND TRAIL BLAZERS (41-41) 
One Center Court, Suite 200 

Portland, OR 97227 
 (503) 234-9291 ● www.trailblazers.com 

 

 

 
DIRECTORY 

Owner: Paul Allen 
President of Basketball Operations: Neil Olshey 
Head Coach: Terry Stotts 
Assistant Coaches: David Vanterpool, Nate Tibbetts, Dale 
Osbourne, John Mcculogh, Jim Moran 
Head Athletic Trainer: Geoff Clark 
Vice President of Basketball Communications: Jim Taylor 
Basketball Communications Director: Collin Romer 

 
ROSTER 

No.  Player        Pos. Ht.  Wt.   From 
8    Al-Farouq Aminu    F    6-9   220   Wake Forest/USA 
5    Pat Connaughton    G   6-5   210   Notre Dame/USA 
23   Allen Crabbe      G   6-6   215   California/USA 
17   Ed Davis        F    6-10  245   North Carolina/USA 
31  Festus Ezeli      C   6-11 265  Vanderbilt/Nigeria 
4    Maurice Harkless    F    6-9   220   St. John’s/USA 
10   Jake Layman      F    6-9   210   Maryland/USA 
11   Meyers Leonard    F    7-1   255   Illinois/USA 
0    Damian Lillard     G   6-3   195   Weber State/USA 
3    CJ McCollum      G   6-3   190   Lehigh/USA 
6    Shabazz Napier    G   6-1   175   Connecticut/USA  
27   Jusuf Nurkic      C   7-0   280   Bosnia & Herzegovina 
55   Tim Quaterman     G   6-6   190   LSU/USA 
1   Evan Turner      G   6-7  220  Ohio State/USA 
21   Noah Vonleh      F    6-9   245   Indiana/USA 
 

GENERAL INFORMATION 
Home Court: Moda Center (19,447) 
Radio: Rip City Radio 620 AM 
Brian Wheeler 
Television: KGW (Ch. 8), Comcast SportsNet 
Kevin Calabro, Lamar Hurd, Brooke Olzendam 
Team Colors: Scarlet, Black, White 

 

THUNDER VS. TRAIL BLAZERS 
2016-17 vs. Trail Blazers 
12/13/16 at Portland, Loss, 95-114 
02/05/17 at Oklahoma City, Win, 105-99 
03/02/17 at Portland, Loss, 109-114 
03/07/17 at Oklahoma City, Loss 121-126 
 
All-Times Series Record: 18-18 
Playoffs: 0-0 
Current Streak: Lost 2 
Current Home Streak: Lost 1 
Current Road Streak: Lost 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 

2016-17 SEASON SERIES (Portland 3-1) 
 
December 13, 2016 at Moda Center 

Portland 114 - Oklahoma City 95  

The Blazers went on a 22-3 scoring run that spanned the end 
of the first and start of the second quarters that broke the 
game open for good…Russell Westbrook scored 20 points and 
added six rebounds and six assists in 28 minutes of 
action…The Thunder was outscored 54-38 in the paint, 17-8 in 
fast break points and 21-12 in points off turnovers…The 
Thunder shot just 37.9 percent from the field, including 8-for-
27 from three. The Blazers shot 53.8 percent from the 
field…The Thunder out-rebounded the Blazers 44-36 thanks to 

16 offensive rebounds that led to 21 second-chance points.  

 
February 5, 2017 at Chesapeake Energy Arena 

Oklahoma City 105 – Portland 99 

The game was tied at 85 apiece with 6:33 left in the contest, 
but Russell Westbrook scored 19 points (6-9 FGs) in the fourth 
quarter to help propel the Thunder to victory. On the night, 
Westbrook finished with 42 points, eight assists and four 
rebounds…The Thunder improved to 16-2 on the season when 
holding the opposition to fewer than 100 points…Andre 
Roberson scored 14 points and recorded 11 rebounds for his 
first double-double of the season…Victor Oladipo turned a 
double-double with 24 points and 13 rebounds in 39 
minutes…Oklahoma City tied its season high with 17 offensive 
rebounds and outrebounded the Trail Blazers, 56-44 
 
March 2, 2017 at Moda Center 

Portland 114 - Oklahoma City 109  

In a game with 10 ties and 12 lead changes, Oklahoma City 
held an eight-point advantage halfway through the fourth 
quarter, but Portland outscored Oklahoma City 33-24 in the 
fourth quarter to end OKC’s four-game win streak… Russell 
Westbrook recorded his third consecutive 40-point game, 45 
points, eight rebounds and four assists in 37 minutes…Enes 
Kanter turned in his 13th double-double of the season, 18 
points and 10 rebounds off the bench…Taj Gibson scored 15 
points to go along with six rebounds in 33 minutes off the 
bench…The Thunder outscored the Trail Blazers 16-5 in fast 
break opportunities.  

 
March 7, 2017 at Chesapeake Energy Arean 

Portland 126 - Oklahoma City 121 

Oklahoma City came back from a 12-point fourth-quarter 
deficit to tie the game at 116 apiece after a layup from Russell 
Westbrook with 1:48 left in the game. POR outscored OKC 10-5 
to close the game…Westbrook finished with a career-high (and 
Thunder franchise-high) 58 points to go along with nine assists 
and three steals…Victor Oladipo, in his first game back from 
back spasms, scored 16 points and five rebounds in 26 
minutes. 



016-2017 SEASON SERIES (1-3)                         OKLAHOMA CITY THUNDER                                           VS. PORTLAND 

 

                              -FIELD GOALS-   -3-POINT FG--   -FREE THROWS-   --REBOUNDS-- 

PLAYER            G GS  MIN   FG   FGA   PCT  FG  FGA   PCT   FT  FTA   PCT  OFF  DEF  TOT  AST   PF  DQ  STL   TO  BLK   PTS   AVG 

Westbrook         4  4  135   56   128  .438  12   36  .333   41   46  .891    6   14   20   27    8   0    4   16    2   165  41.3 

Oladipo           2  2   64   13    27  .481   5    9  .556    9   11  .818    0   17   17    3    5   0    2    5    2    40  20.0 

Kanter            3  0   64   12    26  .462   0    1  .000   11   15  .733    9   15   24    2    5   0    1   10    0    35  11.7 

Gibson (TOT)      4  2  113   15    26  .577   1    1 1.000    7   10  .700   14   17   31    4    9   0    2    8    7    38   9.5 

Gibson (OKC)      2  0   56    7    11  .636   1    1 1.000    3    4  .750    8    6   14    3    6   0    2    4    2    18   9.0 

Lauvergne         2  0   33    6    13  .462   2    4  .500    2    2 1.000    7    5   12    4    6   0    1    2    0    16   8.0 

Morrow            2  0   39    7    18  .389   2    7  .286    0    0   ---    1    1    2    2    2   0    3    0    0    16   8.0 

Roberson          4  4  132   13    24  .542   2   10  .200    4    4 1.000    6   18   24    3   12   0    7    3    4    32   8.0 

Adams             4  4  116   11    26  .423   0    1  .000    5   12  .417   13   13   26    2   10   0    7    9    0    27   6.8 

McDermott (TOT)   2  0   50    4    13  .308   1    6  .167    2    2 1.000    1    3    4    2    5   0    0    0    0    11   5.5 

McDermott (OKC)   2  0   50    4    13  .308   1    6  .167    2    2 1.000    1    3    4    2    5   0    0    0    0    11   5.5 

Abrines           3  1   36    6    15  .400   4   10  .400    0    0   ---    0    3    3    2    8   0    0    0    0    16   5.3 

Singler           1  0    6    1     1 1.000   1    1 1.000    2    2 1.000    0    2    2    1    0   0    0    0    0     5   5.0 

Grant (TOT)       4  1   65    5    13  .385   1    3  .333    8   10  .800    1    1    2    0    6   0    2    3    0    19   4.8 

Grant (OKC)       4  1   65    5    13  .385   1    3  .333    8   10  .800    1    1    2    0    6   0    2    3    0    19   4.8 

Cole              2  0   17    3     7  .429   1    1 1.000    2    2 1.000    0    1    1    3    0   0    1    2    0     9   4.5 

Sabonis           4  4   86    6    19  .316   1    4  .250    4    4 1.000    4   17   21    1    7   0    0    3    4    17   4.3 

Christon          2  0   37    1     9  .111   0    3  .000    2    4  .500    1    2    3    5    6   0    2    4    0     4   2.0 

Collison          1  0    8    0     0   ---   0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    3    3    1    1   0    0    1    0     0   0.0 

Payne             1  0   15    0     6  .000   0    2  .000    0    0   ---    0    0    0    2    1   0    0    0    1     0   0.0 

THUNDER           4 -   960  151   356  .424  33   99  .333   95  118  .805   57  121  178   63   88   0   32   62   15   430 107.5 

TRAIL BLAZERS     4 -   960  164   331  .495  39   99  .394   86  110  .782   40  122  162   81   90   1   33   53   25   453 113.3 

 

2016-2017 SEASON SERIES (3-1)                        PORTLAND TRAIL BLAZERS                                      VS. OKLAHOMA CITY 

 

                              -FIELD GOALS-   -3-POINT FG--   -FREE THROWS-   --REBOUNDS-- 

PLAYER            G GS  MIN   FG   FGA   PCT  FG  FGA   PCT   FT  FTA   PCT  OFF  DEF  TOT  AST   PF  DQ  STL   TO  BLK   PTS   AVG 

Lillard           4  4  140   35    75  .467  10   29  .345   21   23  .913    4   12   16   25    5   0    4    7    2   101  25.3 

McCollum          4  4  132   26    62  .419   6   16  .375   15   16  .938    1   18   19    9    7   0    1    9    1    73  18.3 

Plumlee           2  2   58   11    19  .579   0    0   ---    9   13  .692    4    7   11    5    9   1    1    7    3    31  15.5 

Crabbe            4  0  108   19    36  .528  11   21  .524    6    7  .857    2    7    9    6    9   0    1    3    0    55  13.8 

Nurkic (TOT)      4  4  110   20    42  .476   0    1  .000   14   19  .737   11   26   37   13   11   0    7   11    7    54  13.5 

Nurkic (POR)      2  2   63   12    22  .545   0    1  .000   11   13  .846    5   16   21   10    8   0    3    8    5    35  17.5 

Aminu             3  0   93   12    23  .522   3    7  .429    6    9  .667    4   16   20    2    5   0    6    3    5    33  11.0 

Turner            2  1   53   10    19  .526   1    3  .333    1    2  .500    1    5    6    5    6   0    2    3    1    22  11.0 

Harkless          4  3  111   13    28  .464   2    8  .250    9   14  .643    6   14   20    3    9   0   10    1    3    37   9.3 

Leonard           4  0   71   11    17  .647   6   10  .600    1    2  .500    1   12   13    5   13   0    0    3    3    29   7.3 

Davis             1  0   11    2     3  .667   0    0   ---    2    2 1.000    1    2    3    1    4   0    0    0    1     6   6.0 

Vonleh            4  4   72   10    18  .556   0    0   ---    2    4  .500   11    8   19    2   10   0    1    4    1    22   5.5 

Napier            3  0   26    2     2 1.000   0    0   ---    2    3  .667    0    3    3    7    3   0    3    1    0     6   2.0 

Connaughton       2  0   13    1     2  .500   0    0   ---    1    2  .500    0    1    1    0    2   0    0    2    0     3   1.5 

Layman            1  0    6    0     4  .000   0    3  .000    0    0   ---    0    0    0    0    0   0    1    0    0     0   0.0 

Quarterman        1  0    4    0     1  .000   0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    1    1    1    0   0    0    0    0     0   0.0 

TRAIL BLAZERS     4 -   960  164   331  .495  39   99  .394   86  110  .782   40  122  162   81   90   1   33   53   25   453 113.3 

THUNDER           4 -   960  151   356  .424  33   99  .333   95  118  .805   57  121  178   63   88   0   32   62   15   430 107.5 



 

 
 

                              SAN ANTONIO SPURS (61-21) 
One AT&T Center 

San Antonio, TX 78219 
                                         (210) 444-5000 ● www.spurs.com 

 

 

 
DIRECTORY 

Chairman and CEO: Peter M. Holt                
President of Basketball Operations/Head Coach: Gregg 
Popovich 
President of Sports Franchises/General Manager: R.C. Buford 
Assistant Coaches: Ettore Messina, Ime Udoka, James 
Borrego, Becky Hammon, Chip Engelland, Will Hardy 
Head Athletic Trainer: Will Sevening 
Senior Director of Basketball Communications: Tom James 
Basketball Communications Manager: Kris Davis 
Basketball Communications Coordinator: Jordan Howenstine 
 

 
ROSTER 

No.  Player        Pos.  Ht.  Wt.   From 
12   LaMarcus Aldridge   F     6-11 260   Texas/USA 
1    Kyle Anderson     G/F   6-9   230   UCLA/USA 
30   Joel Anthony     C       6-9     245    UNLV/USA 
42   Davis Bertans     F     6-10 210      Labora Kutxa/Latvia 
3    Dewayne Dedmon   F     6-8  250      USC/USA 
11   Bryn Forbes         G    6-3   190   Michigan State/USA 
16   Pau Gasol       C       7-0  250      FC Barcelona/Spain 
20   Manu Ginobili     G    6-6  205   Kinder Bologna/Argentina 
14   Danny Green      G/F   6-6   215   North Carolina/USA 
10   David Lee        F/C    6-9   245   Florida/USA 
2    Kawhi Leonard     F     6-7   230   San Diego State/USA 
8    Patty Mills       G       6-0   185   St. Mary’s (CA)/Australia 

5   Dejounte Murray   G    6-5  170  Washington/USA 
9    Tony Parker      G    6-2   185   Paris Racing/France 
17   Jonathon Simmons   F     6-6   195   Houston/USA 
 
 

 
GENERAL INFORMATION 

Home Court: AT&T Center (18,507) 
Radio: WOAI 1200 AM  
Bill Schoening; KCOR 1350 AM 
Television: FOX Sports Southwest, KENS, KMYS 
Bill Land, Sean Elliott, Andrew Monaco 
Team Colors: Silver, Black, White 

 

THUNDER VS. SPURS 
2016-17 vs. Spurs 
01/31/17 at San Antonio, Loss 94-108 
03/09/17 at Oklahoma City, Win 102-92 
03/31/17 at Oklahoma City, Loss 95-100 
 

 
All-Times Series Record: 14-17 
Playoffs: 10-8 
Current Streak: Lost 1 
Current Home Streak: Lost 1 
Current Road Streak: Lost 1 

 

 
 
 

2016-17 SEASON SERIES (SPURS 2-1) 
 
January 31, 2017 at AT&T Center 

San Antonio 108 – Oklahoma City 94 
Oklahoma City went on a 22-2 run in the third quarter and took a 71-70 
lead with a little under three minutes left to play in the quarter, but 
Kawhi Leonard scored 12 of his 36 in the fourth to put the game away 
for San Antonio…Oklahoma City’s third-quarter run was led by 14 points 
and five assists from Russell Westbrook, who finished with 27 points 
and 14 assists in 34 minutes…Victor Oladipo added 11 points in the 
quarter and finished with 15, one of five players in double figures for 
the Thunder…Domantas Sabonis recorded his third consecutive game 
in double digits, with 13 points and 10 rebounds, his second double-
double of the season…Oklahoma City and San Antonio each came 
away with 50 rebounds, but OKC held the edge in second-chance 
points, 14-10  

 
March 9, 2017 at Chesapeake Energy Arena 

Oklahoma City 102 – San Antonio 92 
The Thunder used a 15-3 run in the middle of the second quarter to 
gain a double-digit advantage. In the second half, the Thunder lead 
grew to as many as 20 points. With the win, OKC has now won five of 
its last six home games… Westbrook finished with his 31st triple-
double of the season, tying him with Wilt Chamberlain for second-most 
triple-doubles ever in a season…Victor Oladipo was the team’s second-
leading scorer with 20 points in 28 minutes, his 14th 20-plus point 
game of the season…Enes Kanter recorded his 15th double-double of 
the season, 14 points and 10 rebounds in 24 minutes off the 
bench…Taj Gibson made his first start with the Thunder, turning in 
seven points, three rebounds and a block. 

 
March 31, 2017 at Chesapeake Energy Arena 

San Antonio 100 – Oklahoma City 95 
In a fourth quarter that featured three ties and three lead changes, the 
Thunder took the lead on a Steven Adams Dunk with 39 seconds left, 
but the Spurs went on a 6-0 run to close out the game…Adams 
contributed 13 points and seven rebounds in 35 minutes…Russell 
Westbrook had his fifth consecutive triple-double, 39th of the season. 
He joined Oscar Robertson as the only players in NBA history to record 
four straight 30-plus point triple-doubles…Andre Roberson tied his 
career high with 12 rebounds, adding four points, two steals and two 
blocks…The Spurs came back to claim the victory after trailing by as 
many as 21 point on the evening.  

 
  



2016-2017 SEASON SERIES (1-2)                         OKLAHOMA CITY THUNDER                                        VS. SAN ANTONIO 

 

                              -FIELD GOALS-   -3-POINT FG--   -FREE THROWS-   --REBOUNDS-- 

PLAYER            G GS  MIN   FG   FGA   PCT  FG  FGA   PCT   FT  FTA   PCT  OFF  DEF  TOT  AST   PF  DQ  STL   TO  BLK   PTS   AVG 

Westbrook         3  3  106   22    60  .367   6   20  .300   32   34  .941    6   28   34   39    7   0    3   17    0    82  27.3 

Oladipo           3  3   93   20    44  .455   6   14  .429    5    5 1.000    1    9   10    7    5   0    6    5    1    51  17.0 

Adams             3  3   97   17    29  .586   0    0   ---    6   13  .462   12   13   25    3   11   0    3    5    1    40  13.3 

Kanter            2  0   53   11    24  .458   0    0   ---    3    4  .750    8    7   15    1    4   0    0    3    1    25  12.5 

Morrow            1  0   30    3    12  .250   1    6  .167    4    4 1.000    1    0    1    0    3   0    2    1    0    11  11.0 

Gibson (TOT)      3  3   75   13    31  .419   0    0   ---    5    6  .833    4   11   15    3    8   0    0    4    3    31  10.3 

Gibson (OKC)      1  1   22    3     7  .429   0    0   ---    1    2  .500    0    3    3    0    3   0    0    2    1     7   7.0 

Sabonis           3  2   88   11    24  .458   2    7  .286    4    6  .667    1   15   16    2   12   0    3    9    2    28   9.3 

McDermott (TOT)   4  0   82   10    22  .455   3    9  .333    3    3 1.000    1    5    6    5    4   0    1    4    0    26   6.5 

McDermott (OKC)   2  0   30    6    11  .545   1    3  .333    0    0   ---    0    0    0    1    2   0    1    0    0    13   6.5 

Abrines           2  0   26    3    11  .273   2    7  .286    0    0   ---    1    2    3    1    1   0    2    1    0     8   4.0 

Lauvergne         1  0   16    2     8  .250   0    1  .000    0    0   ---    1    4    5    0    4   0    0    1    0     4   4.0 

Roberson          3  3   82    4    13  .308   0    6  .000    4    6  .667    9   14   23    1   11   0    5    2    5    12   4.0 

Grant (TOT)       3  0   20    2     4  .500   1    2  .500    1    2  .500    0    4    4    0    6   0    0    1    0     6   2.0 

Grant (OKC)       3  0   20    2     4  .500   1    2  .500    1    2  .500    0    4    4    0    6   0    0    1    0     6   2.0 

Payne             1  0   19    0     4  .000   0    3  .000    2    2 1.000    0    2    2    3    3   0    1    1    1     2   2.0 

Christon          3  0   38    0     4  .000   0    0   ---    2    2 1.000    0    3    3    7    1   0    3    1    1     2   0.7 

THUNDER           3 -   720  104   255  .408  19   69  .275   64   80  .800   40  104  144   65   73   0   29   49   13   291  97.0 

SPURS             3 -   720  109   255  .427  22   67  .328   60   85  .706   36   96  132   54   64   0   28   46   32   300 100.0 

 

2016-2017 SEASON SERIES (2-1)                           SAN ANTONIO SPURS                                        VS. OKLAHOMA CITY 

 

                              -FIELD GOALS-   -3-POINT FG--   -FREE THROWS-   --REBOUNDS-- 

PLAYER            G GS  MIN   FG   FGA   PCT  FG  FGA   PCT   FT  FTA   PCT  OFF  DEF  TOT  AST   PF  DQ  STL   TO  BLK   PTS   AVG 

Leonard           3  3  100   29    63  .460   3   15  .200   22   26  .846    4   14   18    8    4   0    4    5    4    83  27.7 

Aldridge          3  3   96   21    43  .488   1    4  .250   13   17  .765   10   12   22    3   12   0    1    6    6    56  18.7 

Gasol             2  0   52   13    24  .542   4    4 1.000    5    6  .833    4    7   11    5    4   0    0    1    2    35  17.5 

Ginobili          2  0   47    6    13  .462   3    7  .429    1    4  .250    0    6    6   12    5   0    1    2    2    16   8.0 

Mills             3  0   63    7    17  .412   6   11  .545    3    4  .750    0    3    3    3    5   0    2    3    1    23   7.7 

Green             3  3   70    6    17  .353   4   13  .308    1    1 1.000    0    4    4    4    7   0    5    6    7    17   5.7 

Parker            2  2   49    4    14  .286   0    3  .000    3    6  .500    0    7    7    6    6   0    1    5    0    11   5.5 

Lee               3  0   58    7    17  .412   0    0   ---    2    4  .500    8    9   17    4    4   0    3    6    3    16   5.3 

Dedmon            3  3   47    5     9  .556   0    0   ---    5    6  .833    5   11   16    1    7   0    4    4    2    15   5.0 

Simmons           3  0   41    4    14  .286   0    0   ---    5   10  .500    2    4    6    3    4   0    6    2    1    13   4.3 

Bertans           2  0   38    2    11  .182   1    7  .143    0    1  .000    2    7    9    1    0   0    1    1    2     5   2.5 

Anderson          2  0   12    2     2 1.000   0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    3    3    0    2   0    0    1    0     4   2.0 

Forbes            1  0   16    1     4  .250   0    2  .000    0    0   ---    0    2    2    1    0   0    0    2    0     2   2.0 

Murray            2  1   25    2     7  .286   0    1  .000    0    0   ---    1    5    6    3    3   0    0    1    1     4   2.0 

Anthony           2  0    7    0     0   ---   0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    2    2    0    1   0    0    0    1     0   0.0 

SPURS             3 -   720  109   255  .427  22   67  .328   60   85  .706   36   96  132   54   64   0   28   46   32   300 100.0 

THUNDER           3 -   720  104   255  .408  19   69  .275   64   80  .800   40  104  144   65   73   0   29   49   13   291  97.0 



 

 
 
 
 

  Utah Jazz (51-31) 
                                           301 West South Temple  
                                                 Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
                                    (801) 325-2500 ● www.utahjazz.com 

 

 

 
DIRECTORY 

Owner: Gail Miller 
President of Basketball Operations: Dennis Lindsey 
Head Coach: Quin Snyder 
Assistant Coaches: Johnnie Bryant, Alex Jensen, Igor 
Kokoskov, Antonio Lang, Mike Wells 
Head Athletic Trainer: Brian Zettler 
Vice President of Basketball Communications: Jonathan 
Rinehart 
Director of Communications and Player Relations: Derek 
Garduno 
Manager, Communications: Caroline Burleson 
 

ROSTER 
No.  Player        Pos. Ht.  Wt.   From 
21   Joel Bolomboy     F    6-9   235   Weber state/Ukraine 
10  Alec Burks       G   6-6   214   Colorado/USA 
33   Boris Diaw       C   6-8   250   Pau Orthez/France 
11   Dante Exum      G   6-6   190   Australia 
15  Derek Favors     F   6-10 265   Georgia Tech/USA 
27  Rudy Gobert      C   7-1   245   Cholet Basket/France 
20   Gordon Hayward   F   6-8   226   Butler/USA 
3    George Hill       G    6-3   188   IUPUI/USA 
5    Rodney Hood      G   6-8   206   Duke/USA 
2    Joe Ingles       F    6-8   226   Australia 
6    Joe Johnson      F    6-7   240   Arkansas/USA  
41   Trey Lyles        F    6-10 234   Kentucky/Canada 
8    Shelvin Mack      G   6- 3   203   Butler/USA 
25  Raul Neto       G   6-1  179   Brazil 
24   Jeff Whitney      C   7-0   231   Kansas/USA 
 

GENERAL INFORMATION 
Home Court: Vivint Smart Home Arena (19,911) 
Radio: 97.5 FM the Zone 
David Locke 
Television: KSL (Ch. 5) NBC 
Craig Bolerjack, Matt Harping, Kristen Kenney  
Team Colors: Navy, Yellow, Green, and Gray 

 

THUNDER VS. JAZZ 
2016-17 vs. Jazz 
12/14/16 at Utah, Loss, 89-109 
01/23/17 at Utah, Won, 97-95 
02/28/17 at Oklahoma City, Won, 109-106 
03/11/17 at Oklahoma City, Won, 112-104 
 
All-Times Series Record: 24-11 
Playoffs: 0-0 
Current Streak: Lost 1 
Current Home Streak: Won 11 
Current Road Streak: Won 1 

 
 
 

2016-17 SEASON SERIES (Thunder 3-1) 
 
December 14, 2016 at Vivint Smart Home Arena 

Utah 109 - Oklahoma City 89  

The Jazz broke the game open in the first half and then went 
on a 13-5 run in the third quarter after the Thunder cut the lead 
to six…The Thunder shot just 36.6 percent from the field and 6-
for-19 from three while the Jazz shot 58.3 percent and 13-for-
23 from behind the arc…The Thunder outscored the Jazz 15-4 
in second chance points, 13-3 in fast break points and 21-12 in 
points off turnovers…Enes Kanter scored 19 points in 18 
minutes off the bench on 6-for-11 shooting and a 7-for-8 mark 
from the free throw line…Victor Oladipo missed the game with 
a right wrist sprain.  
 
January 23, 2017 at Vivint Smart Home Arena 

Oklahoma City 97 – Utah 95 

The Thunder entered the fourth quarter trailing 72-67 and 
trailed by as many as nine in the final frame but went on a 7-0 
run to tie the game at 84-all with 4:32 left in the game…Russell 
Westbrook scored 14 points in the final quarter, including the 
go-ahead jumper with 1.4 seconds left in the game…Westbrook 
recorded his 22nd triple-double of the season and 59th of his 
career, tying him with Larry Bird for fifth all time…Victor Oladipo 
scored 18 points on 8-11 shooting in 30 minutes…Andre 
Roberson narrowly missed a double-double, turning in eight 
points and a season-high tying 11 rebounds. 
 
February 28, 2017 at Chesapeake Energy Arena 

Oklahoma City 109 – Utah 106 

Oklahoma City led by as many as 13 in the game, but the Jazz 
went on a 22-10 run and took a 97-96 lead before Russell 
Westbrook hit his last four shots for 12 points and sealed the 
game for the Thunder. OKC set a Thunder era record by 
connecting on 12 straight 3-point field goals to open the 
night…Westbrook finished with 43 points, 11 rebounds and 10 
assists, his 30th, and fourth consecutive, triple-double of the 
season…Alex Abrines made his third consecutive start, scoring 
11 points on 4-of-4 shooting…Oklahoma City shot a season-
high 68.2 percent (15-of-22) from beyond the arc.  
 
March 3, 2017 at Chesapeake Energy Arean 

Oklahoma City 112 – Utah 104 

Oklahoma City led by 23 in the second half, but Utah cut the 
lead to seven with 3:10 left in the game before Russell 
Westbrook scored four straight to put the Thunder back in 
control…Westbrook recorded his 32nd triple-double of the 
season, and second consecutive, giving him sole possession 
of second-most triple-doubles in a season all time…Five 
players were in double figures for OKC, including 22 points for 
Victor Oladipo in 38 minutes…Oklahoma City took control of 
the offensive boards, tallying 12 to the Jazz’s seven and 
recording 18 second-chance points. 
 



2016-2017 SEASON SERIES (3-1)                         OKLAHOMA CITY THUNDER                                               VS. UTAH 

 

                              -FIELD GOALS-   -3-POINT FG--   -FREE THROWS-   --REBOUNDS-- 

PLAYER            G GS  MIN   FG   FGA   PCT  FG  FGA   PCT   FT  FTA   PCT  OFF  DEF  TOT  AST   PF  DQ  STL   TO  BLK   PTS   AVG 

Westbrook         4  4  142   40   108  .370  14   31  .452   47   55  .855    3   36   39   39    9   0    7   24    3   141  35.3 

Oladipo           2  2   69   16    26  .615   4    7  .571    4    6  .667    2    4    6    5    7   0    3    1    1    40  20.0 

Kanter            4  0   93   26    44  .591   0    0   ---   12   13  .923    8   14   22    3   10   0    2    4    4    64  16.0 

Gibson (TOT)      3  2   75   12    20  .600   0    0   ---    6    7  .857    6   12   18    2    6   0    0    4    3    30  10.0 

Gibson (OKC)      2  1   48    9    13  .692   0    0   ---    4    5  .800    2    7    9    2    4   0    0    2    2    22  11.0 

Adams             4  4  124   14    31  .452   0    0   ---    4    8  .500   12   14   26    4    9   0    4    6    9    32   8.0 

McDermott (TOT)   2  0   30    6    11  .545   4    6  .667    0    0   ---    0    5    5    1    0   0    0    0    0    16   8.0 

McDermott (OKC)   2  0   30    6    11  .545   4    6  .667    0    0   ---    0    5    5    1    0   0    0    0    0    16   8.0 

Abrines           4  1   58    8    13  .615   6   10  .600    0    0   ---    0    1    1    1    5   0    0    0    0    22   5.5 

Payne             1  0   14    2     6  .333   1    3  .333    0    0   ---    0    1    1    0    2   0    0    0    0     5   5.0 

Roberson          4  4  125    8    15  .533   2    8  .250    1    4  .250    2   21   23    3    8   0    3    2    1    19   4.8 

Grant (TOT)       4  1   72    6    16  .375   2    5  .400    3    6  .500    2    8   10    3    6   0    1    2    2    17   4.3 

Grant (OKC)       4  1   72    6    16  .375   2    5  .400    3    6  .500    2    8   10    3    6   0    1    2    2    17   4.3 

Christon          3  0   49    4    15  .267   1    6  .167    0    0   ---    1    3    4    5    5   0    0    1    1     9   3.0 

Morrow            1  0   28    1     4  .250   0    2  .000    1    2  .500    1    1    2    0    3   0    0    0    0     3   3.0 

Sabonis           4  3   57    5    16  .313   1    5  .200    0    0   ---    1    9   10    7    9   0    1    1    0    11   2.8 

Collison          1  0   16    1     2  .500   0    0   ---    0    0   ---    2    2    4    1    0   0    1    0    0     2   2.0 

Singler           1  0   16    1     2  .500   0    0   ---    0    0   ---    0    2    2    0    0   0    0    1    0     2   2.0 

Lauvergne         2  0   19    1     5  .200   0    1  .000    0    0   ---    3    1    4    0    1   0    0    1    0     2   1.0 

THUNDER           4 -   960  148   327  .453  35   84  .417   76   99  .768   39  129  168   74   78   0   22   47   23   407 101.8 

JAZZ              4 -   960  157   324  .485  36   86  .419   64   82  .780   27  122  149   75   75   1   31   44   19   414 103.5 

 

2016-2017 SEASON SERIES (1-3)                               UTAH JAZZ                                            VS. OKLAHOMA CITY 

 

                              -FIELD GOALS-   -3-POINT FG--   -FREE THROWS-   --REBOUNDS-- 

PLAYER            G GS  MIN   FG   FGA   PCT  FG  FGA   PCT   FT  FTA   PCT  OFF  DEF  TOT  AST   PF  DQ  STL   TO  BLK   PTS   AVG 

Burks             3  0   64   14    27  .519   4    9  .444   15   17  .882    2    9   11    5    8   0    1    1    1    47  15.7 

Hood              3  3   83   16    32  .500   8   17  .471    7    7 1.000    0    9    9    2    5   0    1    4    0    47  15.7 

Hayward           4  4  121   23    57  .404   6   18  .333   10   13  .769    2   11   13    8    5   0    5    4    2    62  15.5 

Mack              1  0   29    5     6  .833   3    3 1.000    2    2 1.000    1    4    5    5    1   0    1    5    0    15  15.0 

Gobert            3  3   98   16    23  .696   0    0   ---    5   10  .500    5   27   32    1   11   0    2    3   10    37  12.3 

Hill              3  3   88   11    31  .355   1    9  .111   10   11  .909    0    5    5   12    6   0    5    6    2    33  11.0 

Exum              4  1   65   14    23  .609   3    6  .500    9   12  .750    1    2    3    6    9   0    1    2    0    40  10.0 

J. Johnson        4  1   79   13    29  .448   3    6  .500    1    1 1.000    5    8   13    4    6   0    1    1    0    30   7.5 

Favors            3  2   67   10    24  .417   0    1  .000    2    4  .500    6   13   19    2    7   0    3    3    1    22   7.3 

Lyles             3  0   58    8    23  .348   4    9  .444    1    2  .500    1   12   13    1    7   1    2    4    2    21   7.0 

Ingles            4  1   85    9    16  .563   4    6  .667    1    2  .500    0   13   13   11    8   0    4    3    0    23   5.8 

Bolomboy          2  0   16    5     8  .625   0    1  .000    0    0   ---    0    1    1    1    0   0    0    1    0    10   5.0 

Diaw              4  1   65    7    14  .500   0    1  .000    0    0   ---    1    5    6   14    2   0    1    6    1    14   3.5 

Neto              2  0   15    3     4  .750   0    0   ---    1    1 1.000    0    0    0    2    0   0    2    0    0     7   3.5 

Withey            2  1   27    3     7  .429   0    0   ---    0    0   ---    3    3    6    1    0   0    2    0    0     6   3.0 

JAZZ              4 -   960  157   324  .485  36   86  .419   64   82  .780   27  122  149   75   75   1   31   44   19   414 103.5 

THUNDER           4 -   960  148   327  .453  35   84  .417   76   99  .768   39  129  168   74   78   0   22   47   23   407 101.8 





   

 
 



  

  



  

  



  

 

 



  

  



 
 

 
 



 
 

  



  

  



  

  



  

  



  

  



  

  



 
 

  



  

  



  

 
 



  

 
 



  

  



  

 
 



  

  



 
 

 
 



  
 





 
 
 

2017 NBA PLAYOFF POOL 
 

The 2017 NBA Playoff pool is $15 million and will be distributed to teams in the following manner: 
 
Best Record in NBA: $432,632 
Best Record in Conference, $378,553 each: $757,106 
Second Best Record in Conference, $304,263 each: $608,526  
Third Best Record in Conference, $227,132 each: $454,264  
Fourth Best Record in Conference, $178,501 each: $357,002  
Fifth Best record in Conference, $148,738 each: $297,476  
Sixth Best Record in Conference, $101,447 each: $202,894  
 
Teams Participating in First Round, $223,864 each: $3,581,824  
Teams Participating in Conference Semifinals, $266,369 each: $2,130,952 
Teams Participating in Conference Finals, $440,173 each: $1,760,692 
 
Losing Team, NBA Finals:  $1,760,210 
Winning Team, NBA Finals: $2,656,422  
Total Playoff Pool: $15,000,000    




